N

ABDIGK 6010

PARTS LIST

| CONFIDENTIAL |

This parts list also includes the optional accessories Dec ’ 9 3
L]
for your convenience when ordering. .



Machine model No. . 55187, G

50 120 530535 730 610 630 330
385
540
q
210\
240
220 625
230
280
260 310
210
290
110 115 360370 620 - 380 Operation side
580 560 520 550
569
o(0
335
610
410
320
420
i
20 460
470
295

640 480 Non operation side




SECTION INDEX

Bed, Frame section

Lubrication section

Main section

Feeder section

Delivery section

Ink, Water section

Electrical section

Accessories 1 section

Cover section

Accessories 2 section

Part number index

SECTION

110120
130-140
10-55
310-390
410-480
510—580
610—630
650—690
710740

830



Copyright 1993 A.B.Dick Company

All rights reserved. This publication may not be duplicated, reproduced, or transmitied (in
whole orin part) in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, (inciuding, without
limitation, photocopy, facsimile, recording, or any infermation storage and retrieval sys-
tem) without prior written consent of A.B.Dick Company.

Disclaimer of Warranties (Express and Implied)

While due care has been taken in the preparation of this manual, A.B.Dick Company makes
no reprasentation or warranties with respect to the adequacy or accuracy hereof and
specifically disclaims any implied warranties of merchantibility or fitness for any particular
purpose. Further, A.B.Dick Company reserves the right to revise this publication and to
make changes (both substantial and insubstantial in nature) in the contents hereof from
time to time hereafter without obligation of A.B.Dick Company to notify any person or
organization of such revisions or changes.

Safety Warning

Safety devices have been installed as original equipment for your protection and safety.
The removal, disconnection, or alteration of any safety guard, protective cover, safely
interlock, or other safety or protective device comprising part of the equipment described
herein pose an undue safety hazard and the same is strictly prohibited,

Disclaimer of Liability

A.B.Dick Company disctaims any responsibility or liability for personal injury, death, or
property damage caused by or arising ou? of (i) the removal, disconnection, or alteration of
any safety guard, protective cover, safety interlock, or other safety or protective device
comprising part of the equipment described herein, or (ii) the failure of the person or per-
sons operating the equipment described herein or servicing or repairing the same to
observe all operating and safety procedures and warnings contained herein.

Trademarks
A _B.Dick is a registered trademark of A.B.Dick Company.



OFFSET PRESS

DICK. 6010

PARTS LIST

Thank you for purchasing our offset press.

Please use this parts list when ordering any parts or consulting
a service technician.

NOTICE
THIS MANUAL CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL, PROPRIETARY AND NON-PUBLIC INFORMATION OF
A.B. DICK COMPANY DUPLICATION OR REPRODUCTION (IN WHCLE OR IN PART} OF THIS MANUAL
OR DISCLOSURE HEREQOF TO UNAUTHORIZED PERSONS WITHOUT THE PRIORWRITTEN CONSENT
OF AB. DICK COMPANY IS PROHIBITED.







S

How to use the parts list
1. lllustration pages and list pages

In this paris list, the part illustrations are grouped in the first part of the book, and the part number lists are grouped in the second
part of the book. Both page numbers are listed in the table of the contents.

2. Section number

This parts list is divided into machine sections and each section has a number.

{ Example ) Section number

h518Z 295
= == Section number

—E’/’——' Machine mode! number

% This number includes both the machine model number and
the section number.
3. How to use the parts list

1) To find the part number ( when ordering the part ) Find the section number needed

Part to replace on this illustration of the machine.
580 560 520 550
gl
510
335
610
40
320
420
430
250 450
450
470

295

5518 29 891 oh pa

CONTENTS N L/ SECTION INDEX

s m s e— el

2) To find the section number and the position identificaiton number
of the part in the illustration when knowing the part number

To find the section number and
the position identification number,
use the part number index at the
end of this manual.




CONTENTS

Section No. Section name illustration page List page
<|Bed, Frame section[>
R518 Z 110 Bed framie - - rrrr et ar e ar by r ey g ... 89
5519 7 115 T« S 10 - 70
5510 Z 120 T o P O SR R 1 72
<Lubrication section[>
5518 Z 130 LUubrication (OPS) - o x rror e 12 .o 73
5518 Z 140 Lubrication (NOPS) -«.cicciieiii s 13 e 74
</Main section[>
518 7 210 CYIINBr PraSSUPE -« - cr e 14 - 75
5510 Z 220 FREOEE QFUITT - et e mmeeosmen o mta b e e ottt sttt i s e ettt e e et 15  oee-e 78
5510 7 230 IMPrESSION CYHNARE «-«-«xerrtrerrtustntaicrie it e rt e e eceerene 16 e 20
5510 Z 240 Blanket CyBnder ---ccocoien 17 e ]2
510 7 250 Main driVe v e 18 ------ 84
5510 Z 260 Side Ay - 19 .. 85
5512 Z 270 SWIMG < cvmerremme oo e m e e e 20 ceeee- 88
5518 7 280 SWING QFIVE +ovc e errerteerastninertir it antetaertr it s s et et are s aan i aen -2 89
5518 Z 290 FROME JAY -« mereeeememmmme e et e et 27 92
h518 7 295 Front lay drive -« -corevererannin, e vy 23 - g4
<|Feeder section[>
5518 Z 310 FREAET FIAIIE - v cvcovemrrrmeeeamaaman et it a e tameaa e et e e eae e ra et aenan 24 e 97
5519 7 320 Feader drive - rrrrrererrrrrrraraararar e s sir s s iy 25 e 99
RE19 7 330 AT VAR v e e e e 26 - 100
5519 Z 335 SUCHION AIIVE -« - vor e e 27 - 101
5519 7 337 PAPET QUIE -+ v v rm e e r et 28 -oo-e- 104
5519 Z 360 FEOO FOIIBE - -« v v e tmant i e et e s e e e it e a s e 29 ... 105
5518 Z 370 Feoder BOArt - -c-cor v i o s 30 e 108
hR19 7 380 Feador table drive - oo i i 31 e 110
R519 7 385 Height COntrol Bar -« v v 32 e 113
5518 Z 390 Feeder fable - - o- - vorremmr e e 33 - 115
<|Delivery section[>
K518 Z 410 Delivery frame, chain guide <« oo 34 e 118
h510 7 420 Back guide ........................................................................ 35 ...... 119
510 7Z 430 Front, side guide -« v 36 e 121
R510 7 440 Delivery table drive «-«roocrereieria 37 123
5518 Z 450 DElIVEry SRaFt ««cccr e rseemmammrm et et 3 e 125
5518 Z 460 Delivery table - oo 3/ 127
5510 Z 470 GEIPPEL «+ve v err e reem s ttmn et te st s th st e e s th et e e e b 0 o 129
5518 Z 480 Air blower, SPIFAY v r ettt e et 41 ...... 130



CONTENTS

Section No. Section name Illustration page  List page
<]ink, Water section[>
K510 7 510 DiStrbULOr FOIEBE  «ccerevrmmeen et et 42 e 131
5510 Z 520 Ink ductor roller ------c--eeeaiiaiens R T LTy 43 - 133
5510 Z 530 Water fountain, ductor TOHBr - -viereorsiraan i 44 e 134
5510 Z 535 Water FOrm rOIIBE -« - oorerr e 45 - 137
85510 Z 540 Plate CYIROEr  rrrooreerommmmmrnrsernrots e s % - 139
5510 Z 550 11K FOUNEATN FOIIEE - - verrerrssrnereranmsnsmre b aaet i e st e A7 e 141
5510 Z 560 OSCHIBHNG AHVE <+« cerrrerrmresesames oot as st bbb 48 - 144
5510 7Z 565 Oscillating roller, CIEAMEBE -~ v-cttererrmm e e e aa it 49 e 146
5510 Z 570 T TLIRRRLITETS 50 --oee 148
8510 Z 580 Form roller ON/OFF ............................................................... 51 - 150
<|Electrical section[>
h518 Z 610 Operation pane| ..................................................................... RZ  eeees 152
5518 Z 620 CoNtrol Box (OPS) - crrrorrrrrirar i e 583 . 153
5518 7 625 CONtrol Box (NOPS) «roerrmoreraer ittt s e 54 - 154
5519 7 630 Static elMINAIOr - occrvomr e e 55  eeee- 155
<]Accessories 1 section >
5510 Z 640 Water circulation device - oot 56 - 156
5510 Z 650 Nonstop delivery dOVICE - crerrr e e 57 - 157
8510 Z 660 ACCESSOTIES - cvrertrrmmrrmeraramane sttt ittt st tsees B8 e 158
R518 Z &80 Tape inserter, Preset COUMLEE  -oormcrrrrsr sttt 5 ... 159
R518 7 690 DeCUIlING QBVIGE = ---ccrrrrrerrress s ettt 60 - 160
<]Cover section[>
5518 Z 710 COVEE {OPS} «--evvnnreertrrrnrnna et e st e a e 61 e 161
5518 Z 720 COVEr (NOPS) «rrrenrvrmmsemssenressannimme s s st 62 oo 162
5518 Z 730 SATELY GOVEF -+ reeremssnasesrsgaasmasnsn et e 63 eees 163
5518 Z 740 SARELY DAP - ++cevereoreresneene e 61 - 165
7 <]Accessories 2 section [>
5510 7 830 REGISEEr PUNGR -+ s e et itie bt se et e 65 e 166

<]Part number index [>






|mE 452k
PART ILLUSTRATIONS






55182 110

o a B
SECTION NUMBER

7ia

SECTION

ASYRN T4

BED FRAME




5519z 115

triaBE
SECTION NUMBER

woigq

SECTION

fieo7°

PUMP

10



- o t7a &8
v EITEYA _ trial SECTION NUMBER

5510z 120

SECTION
INK FRAME

1




¥191 (0OPS)

LUBRICATION (OPS)

2oiq
SECTION

tria B
SECTION NUMBER

55187 130

12




$1912 (NOPS)

LUBRICATION (NOPS)

R % P
SECTION

€7 a ES
SECTION NUMBER

55182 140

s
4
¥ e
i~
/4

==

T

ARARAEY

i

(]

F!-T-Tomomom
Pl

13




ProfL

CYLINDER PRESSURE

iz
SECTION

s a RS
SECTION NUMBER

55187 210

14




¥199b%0

FEEDER DRUM

2iar

SECTION

oz BB
SECTION NUMBER

55102 220

15




PULND

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

o

SECTION

o2z BB
SECTION NUMBER

55107 230

16




ANLENY

BLANKET CYLINDER

2
SECTION

o B
SECTION NUMBER

55102 240

17




FND RS vy ;"wa"*% 55182 250

MAIN DRIVE

18




E¥nny

SIDE LAY

gy
SECTION

w73 ES
SECTION NUMBER

5510z 260

19




55122 270

riarBe
SECTION NUMBER

7ia

SECTION

A7

SWING

20



eV AL A A

SWING DRIVE

tsiar
SECTION

o588
SECTION NUMBER

55182 280

= @YTT
OIEOIOEL:

e
(

21




55182 290

tria RS
SECTION NUMBER

i g

SECTION

Yz

—~

1IPF,hN

FRONT LAY

22



JIPTIM%D

FRONT LAY DRIVE

oiar
SECTION

toa B85
SECTION NUMBER

551821 295

23




22182 310

5 n RS
SECTION NUMBER

ersas

SECTION

T

FEEDER FRAME

24



24-3%-g7b%9

FEEDER DRIVE

oiav

SECTION

23 F8
SECTION NUMBER

55192 320

25




IP=NN 2™

AIR VALVE

232
SECTION

o5 R
SECTION NUMBER

5519z 330

26




55192 335

rva &R
SECTION NUMBER

i3

SECTION

$223A37b%%

SUCTION DRIVE

\

T
> A /

27



55192 337

s a e
SECTION NUMBER

i

SECTION

0_13\\{1-.\\

=-n

f\O

PAPER GUIDE

28



551921 360

x
w
7]
">
‘N
ANZ
m O
N
25
W
Yo
4
S Q
N5
N w
py v
o
w
l i
n 2
1 =]
[m] o
T a
{ w
~ W
™ w,

29



Y~ L ' s oy a ES
F{=3%=k™=p» , 2y g SECTION NUMBER 55182 370

FEEDER BOARD SECTION

‘?);\\‘} _‘l\

30




FLOIINATEND

FEEDER TABLE DRIVE

oi g
SECTION

wria BT
SECTION NUMBER

55192 380

31




NTrIoba=-bn™-

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR

trig
SECTION

& arBE
SECTION NUMBER

551912

385

32




oL BE

SECTION NUMBER 55187 390

¥1933%1 B e

l CTION
FEEDER TABLE SE

33




55182 410

o a B8
SECTION NUMBER

8 b

SECTION

NITL=L,FT-DhNTP®

DELIVERY FRAME,CHAIN GUIDE

34



55102 420

tra R
SECTION NUMBER

£ 7ia

SECTION

NS YIRS A b

BACK GUIDE

35



7a9F SIS AN TR

FRONT,SIDE GUIDE

g

SECTION

o3 BB
SECTION NUMBER

5510z 430




: o s s BE
NTIORNAZIND _ &g SECTION NUMBER 55102 440

DELIVERY TABLE DRIVE SECTION

37



TR UNS Y-

PELIVERY SHAFT

0 P

SECTION

o3 BE
SECTION NUMBER

55187 450

38




55187 460

o
W
m
">
#N
NZ
m O
NF
.../C
[H]
Yo

z

A O

" =

x5

&

¥y o0

w

-

[13]

<

TI

-

o

A [37]

= )

™ -

" |

~ uf

el a

39



55107 470

i g HE
SECTION NUMBER

o ar

SECTION

NT2IMYIYN° -

GRIPPER

40



55182 . 480

sy a &8
SECTION NUMBER

Y ria

SECTION

IP-2%0P-,A7°b-

AIR BLOWER,SPRAY

/

gl

o
A\

%
®

/
@
s
)

41



Th*1Z0-5-

DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER

o ay
SECTION

22y aHE
SECTION NUMBER

55102 510

42




12%3%73-0-5-

INK DUCTOR ROLLER

ria

SECTION

o a8
SECTION NUMBER

55102 520

43




- — = . vrL 3 BR
ZANIAOTO,ANPR-0-5- R Lo Db SECTION NUMBER 55102 530

SECTION
WATER FOUNTAIN,DUCTOR ROLLER

44




M M

SECTION

o B8
SECTION NUMBER

55102 535

ZAVI)t-Lo-5-

WATER FORM ROLLER
N
~—
N




NobF™9 |

PLATE CYLINDER

R A
SECTION

73 B8
SECTION NUMBER

5510z 540

46




o &

12%¥242F00-5- toav SECTION NUMBER

5510z 550

INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER SECTION

47




AITIIRNY

OSCILLATING DRIVE

oal
SECTION

triaEBB
SECTION NUMBER

55107 560

i@T
®

] ]

59

o
7,
I

(=)
£ Xi
%

i J
©,

oo
lL-

\
O

(12

48




TTS &

= - ~E b~ Sl
F9F0-5-,12%t09™39%% toiax SECTION NUMBER

55102 565

OSCILLATING ROLLER,CLEANER SECTION

49




12%74-4L0-3-

INK FORM ROLLER

i
SECTION

223 B8
SECTION NUMBER

55102 570

50




= " e €23 BB
7A=-La=-2-FPoany e oia SECTION NUMBER 55107 580

SECTION

FORM ROLLER ON/OFF

51




YOYNe zib

OPERATION PANEL

2 q
SECTION

toria B8
SECTION NUMBER

55182 610

52




55182 620

14
[
g
| ]
*N
NZ
m QO
P
69
L
¥
4
y (=]
x5
SN oW
P w
o~
-~ /2]
w o
o <
< g
haadl .
>
~ o
[N m
3
= 1
+= o
m (o
z -
H =
= <
F3) o

53



EAFNIENYI2R (NOPS)

CONTROL BOX (NOPS)

o
SECTION

o3 BB

SECTION NUMBER

55187 625

54




2L a %8

C A N o
BIF Y% 3%3 . t7ar SECTION NUMBER

55191 630

SECTION

STATIC ELIMINATOR

55




55102 640

& EE
SECTION NUMBER

i a

SECTION

F19IYIEINIDADYOF

WATER CIRCULATION DEVICE

56



55107 650

x
w
W
o D
#N
ANz
m S
A=
25
Ll
Yu
N
m
N
™
p

SECTION

LIYNTINTIYHF

NON-STOP DELIVERY DEVICE

57



55102 660

oL B8
SECTION NUMBER

i

SECTION

A A v

ACCESSORIES

58



- re—— : .. oy a B8
F-7°%,7°4kYtho0A oia , SECTION NUMBER 55182 480

CTI
TAPE INSERTER,PRESET COUNTER SECTION

59




A=bo™3%3Y07F

DECURLING DEVICE

23y

SECTION

2 BB
SECTION NUMBER

55187 690

60




5518z 710

ol g BR
SECTION NUMBER

rigr

SECTION

An®- (0PS)

COVER (OPS)

S
i A A LA

Umn.umﬂnkbfa
[

Y

61



5518z 720

o a BB
SECTION NUMBER

o ar

SECTION

hn®- (NOPS)

COVER (NOPS)

NN
5 TR\

\%\/O@ I,
& R

= P

R
TR

é&éyggﬁﬁé

\ TS, |

62



POEN AN -

SAFETY COVER

£riqv

SECTION

tra BB
SECTION NUMBER

5518z 730

63




PoEM Nt -

SAFETY BAR

o3

SECTION

22 HR
SECTION NUMBER

55187 740

64




55102 830

®Za 9
SECTION NUMBER

oigr

SECTION

LI RI-N°oF

REGISTER PUNCH

Fr—\

=) & EL
o

65






HMmES) X b
PART NUMBER LISTS







Wy LW _ ‘ VI TV vHE
[ ARYRRIL-4 ;ZE?CJ.;E]ON SECTION NUMBER 0518z 110 j
BED FRAME Av—7 D RBRTRERL TEENADT, + o FEITELL TSN,
When ordering items markKed & ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

ol W et ik Sl T Ak S - ~ —
Mo BB/ PRrr™e BEEE/ componenT parts RORT NAME e
1 9670063008 YEYERREMILE M6X30 SOCKET BOLT M6x3D 4
2 5510 11 211-4& 7L-4 FRAME 1
3 9652051003 F3R329% M5X10 SCREW M5X10 10
4 5512 61 223 A% a2 DUCT 1
5 5340 61 244 ARY PN STUD 4
6 9670084008 YEYRE I E M8X4D SOCKET BOLT M8X40 12
7 9670103008 YIURECIE M10X30 SOCKET BOLT M10X30 4
8 9676083008 YUYbENILE MBX30 SOCKET BOLT M8X30 3
9 94670051008 YOUrEM L M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 17
10 5510 11 241 ans- COVER 6
11 9670053008 YEUREMLE M5X30 SOCKET BOLT M5X30 4
12 5512 11 216 AT- STAY 2
13 5512 11 223 AT - STAY 1
14 5510 11 213 AT - STAY 1
15 5510 11 233 AT- STAY 1
16 9670061008 YEURHE b E M6X10 SOCKET BOLT M6X10 7
17 5510 11 232 hlE» - HOLDER 3
18 9410604508 A7°HIIYE®D 6X45 SPRING PIN 6X45 1
19 5510 11 212-5 JL-4 FRAME 1
~ 21 5510 11 231-1_ h“qp~ GUIDE 3
22 9649051008 7% M5X10 SCREW M5X10 18
~ 24 5510 11 215 A5 - STAY 1
25 5512 45 115 e A b GUIDE 6
27 5510 22 128 AvAp» GUIDE <]
_ 28 9670051208 YEYUbETILE M5XT12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12 12
29 5512 26 416 A7 - STAY 1
31 9670061208 YEYPEN LN M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12 4
32 5510 11 121 2¢L~t PLATE 1
33 5510 11 122 2°L-F PLATE 2
24 9670050808 YEYbar ik M5X8 SOCKET BOLT MGEXS8 8
35 5522 71 116 IvSH5Yh BRACKET 4
36 5512 11 111 E° o PIN 4
37 5510 11 110-1_ "“9F% ASgSY BED ASSY 1
_ 38 5486 14 412 HN I F BOLT 4
39 9660160014 TUb M16 NUT M16 A
40 5487 86 211-1 #4bN°3 O PAN 2
41 5430 11 411 IV PYEANA FOOT BASE 4
_ 42 5510 61 224 3% gt DUCT 1
43 5327 11 188 ABYES STUD 4
44 9670105008 YrWbEtibt M10X50 SOCKET BOLT M10X50 16
45 5512 11 116 Jravs BLOCK 4
47 5512 61 225 Avgh bUCT 1
483 9670123008 YEURE L M12X30 SOCKET BOLT M12X30 4
49 9670124508 JEYPESILE M12X45 SOCKET BOLT M12X45 4
~ 50 5510 11 223-1  A7- STAY 1
_ 51 5510 11 221 AT - STAY 2
52 97974 P50 TRANSFORMER 1
53 5300 61 124-1  Hn“- COVER 1
54 9642061414 FTANIRI™ M6X14 SCREW M6X14 4
_ 55 9710060008 NYRYS AN R M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4
~ 56 9716060014 ESH A % M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4

69



#°07°

PUMP

R/ AR
SECTION

Y e

§ | 5519z 115
SECTION NUMBER

Kv— 7 DIRMUHETRRCUHBELTEFVAOT, o FRGCENLTLHE N,
¥hen ordering items marked * ,indicale the set number
because theoy aro available only as a set.

No v bEH/SET

o,
G & 5/ PART N

nﬂ[m*ﬁ

PART NAME i

m&nJ/COMPONFNT PARTS Ho 0ty

5512 14 110

ne ”J?“ P A A§ S Y__._..._

5512 14 120

H°27° ASSY (AoY9)

26-33,35-46

VALVE BODY ASSY

— —

~ PUMP_ASSY (SINGLE PHASE)

1 5486 11 222 NI VALVE
2 90515 0NZoN P-24 0-RING P-24
35512 74 111 7°L-F PLATE
4 5512 74 112 7°b-F PLATE
575519 71 852 JoL-Ff PLATE
« 6 5512 14 112 N ISHN TS 7= " VALVE BODY
7 9652050807 F3A3%5% M5X8 SCREW M5X8
8 96560 A19F C1400F-B SWITCH C1400F-B
9 5560 11 223 Fity CAP

10 9670081208

YEYLRTEE MBX12

11 9670061208

IEYRRS I h M6X12

__SOCKET BOLT M&X12
SOCKET BOLT M6X12

~ 12 5512 14 113 ISSHYF BRACKET
" 13 5430 14 117 —975T NIPPLE
14 91279 Fi-ANSTEY 19 HOSE BAND 19
15 5512 14 122 fi-A HOSE
16 5640 11 222-1__-97°I NIPPLE
17 90913009 F-ANS RS 26 HOSE BAND 26
18 5519 14 621 fi- A HOSE
19 9722300008 ~)o7% (-30 C-RING C-30
20 5512 14 123 - R HOSE
21 9670051008 JEYEHSILE MEX10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10
T 22 5290 17 119 757° CLAMP
23 91217 F-AFADTIS 17  CLAMP 17
24 91232 TANBIES 3/4 ELBOW 3/4
25 5330 16 422 fi-A 10X17X1000 HOSE 10X17X1000
26 91125 JINFYR KNOB NUT
27 91124 TSNS (U= 1b) WASHER
28 91096 JTA-ANY = (AEI) FILTER COVER (METALD
29 91097 NoWED PACKING
" 30 91093 27° 07" SPRING
31 91094 AT AR WASHER
32 91120 NeWEL (IVL) PACKING
33 91119 1A= FILTER
34 5340 32 719 fi-A 10X17X2400  HOSE 10X17X2400
~ 35 91090 JALA-hNY= (I°3AFYWF) FILTER COVER (PLASTIC)
*x 36 5512 14 124 1927° (AuY) _ PUMP (SINGLE PHASE)

37 911106003

AN 1DDSSM39D

_ 38 91092

hns =

BELT 10055M39D
__COVER

39 9716050014

E3#%Avz M5

PLAIN WASHER M5

40 9710050008

ANZIS AN E M5

SPRING WASHER M5

41 9642051214

FANIRIN M5X12

SCREW M5X12

42 91091 N - COVER

43 91131 LENIL-8~- VC-61 REGULATOR

44 91127 bErap-3- REGULATOR

_ 45 91130 NN $1-45%=-5% VACUUM GAUGE

_ 46 91126 _ PAA VA dak Ailet” PRESSURE GAUGE
47 5519 14 613 24559t BRACKET

48 5519 14 614 0YaY WASHER

49 96700506038

YEJREM b M5X6

SOCKET BOLT M5X6

~ 50 9670030608

YRS L M3X6

SOCKET _BOLT M3X6

51 9670081608

YrYhtie b M8X16

SOCKET BOLT M8X16

52 5519 14 612

" 53 5486 14 118

54 9684081008

55 5519 14 616

PAPEEL BRACKET

NS HANDLE

PAza™ M8X10 SET SCREW M8X10
7°L-F PLATE

=== P O R = o8 [P PP [P0 | = | b | = R = 0 | = (s s [ S RO [ (e | = = U P = [N P O [ = P2 ON [ =3 |00 P T [ [P | =3 [ wd [ [ = | N N

70



fez7°

PUMP

PRy tryv e v ES

SECTION

SECTION NUMBER

L 5519z 115

|

A~¥—7 ORFUIECUEELTEFEAOT, by FRBTHEYLTIHEN,
hen ordering items marked % ,indicate Lhe s¢t number

because Lhey are availahle only as a set.

No %%zﬁﬁ/gET Mo %%ﬁﬁ/ - v PART O NAME e
il 5/ PART Mo tix s/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo 0ty

56 5486 14 123 Nob I HANDLE 1
. 20 5486 14 119-1 A5~ STAY 1
28 5486 14 117 AT - STAY 1
_ 59 5486 14 124 NOEY HANDLE 1
_60 5480 25 334 ESYvava PLAIN WASHER 1
61 9670050808 JIYbEN L M5X8 SOCKET_BOLT M5x8 1
62 91467 ¥PAA- K-420R-32N CASTER_K-420R-32N 2
63 9670041008 YIVERYLE M4X10 SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
_64 9672081014 aYhzE bt M8X10 HEXAGON BOLT M8X10 4
65 9710080008 N“R¥SH%z M8 . SPRING_WASHER M8 4
66 5290 83 357 m-A 10X17X1500 HOSE 10X17X1500 2

n



T2%70-6

INK FRAME

I g s
SECTION

oy VES
SECTION

55107 120 |

NUMBER

Fov— 7 O CRHBHELTEFUADT, Ly PHHTELL T EL,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because Lhey are available only as a sel.

(

Mo L FG/SET e mmans . DART NANE o
i I ] 0. i/ COMPONENT PARTS fo Q'ty
1 5512 11 515 2°L-F _ PLATE 4
2 9670084508 vEYbENILE M8X45 SOCKET BOLT M8XA4S )

* 2 5510 11 5%14~1 JUL-4 o FRAME 1
4 9670084008 VYEWEEMILE M8X40 0 SOCKET BOLT M8X40 4
_ 5 9670103008 __  YywhsribE M10X30  SOCKET _BOLT M10X30 2
6 5340 55 118 +- KEY 2
7 9670051608 YEYREILE M5X16  SOCKET_BOLT M3X16 2
8 9670064008 YEUEENLE M6X40 0 SOCKET BOLT M6X40 4
9 5510 1M 5272 %oy . BLOCK 7 1

10 9670081608 VEWbAS B MBX16  SOCKET_BOLT M8X16 2
11 9670082208 YEYREC I M8X22  SOCKET BOLT M8XZ27 0
12 5512 11 518 AT - STAY 1
13 5510 11 213 As- ) STAY 1
14 5510 11 216 AT- STAY 1
* 15 5590791 5132 JL-4 FRAME T
16 5510 11 521 PATYE] BLOCK 1

12



291 (0PS) wIY gy tIYaES 55187 130

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
*e—2 ORMBHTTRBELTEFHAOT, o FHEBTHETLTLAR N,

LUBRICATION (OPS)

¥hen ordering items marked ,1ndlcaLc the set numher
because Lhey are available conly as a set.

e R F/ PR BREY/ componpnt PARTS da o NAME e
1 91165 , NeATONN IS p7-14 PIPE BAND PZ-14 8
2 9642050814 A% 379 M5X8 SCREW M5X8 33
3 91166 NCAIPNSSFY pz-24 PIPE BAND PZ-24 3
4 91167 NCAT°N“DbY PZ-34 PIPE BAND PZ-34 7
5 91180 DTN S tY p7-16 PIPE BAND PZ-16 9
6 91378 NeA2°N b P7-154 PIPE BAND PZ-154 2
7 91161 AU=% pB-4 SLEEVE PB-4 47
8 91160 7°59% PA-4 PLUG PA-4 47
9 91162 ZW2°L PD-4 NIPPLE PD-4

10 90507002 TR PHD74 ELBOW PHD-&

11 9432040150

N°A7° (PWZZ54L) 4X150

12 9430040440

N°A7° (M-4y2) 4X440

13 9430040600

PIPE 4X150

PIPE 4X440

Ne172° (¥-4y2) 4X6UD

PIPE 4X600

14 9430040400

Ne12° (¥-1u) AXADD

15 9430040350

Ne(72° (%-142) 4X350

16 9430040450

PIPE 4X400

PIPE 4X350

NeT7° (4-y) 4X450

PIPE_4X450

17 9432040550

N°T7° (PLEZ94) 4X550

PIPE 4X550

18 91331

¥-17°57% PG1ON

SEAL PLUG PG10N

19 9670064008

YIYREN L MEX40

SOCKET BOLT M6x40

_ 20 5560 12 104

78559k

BRACKET

21 9670061208

YOURRMLE M6X12

SOCKET BOLT M6X12

22 90502001

TRRR-7°309%P- DPB1§

__DESTER_PLUNGER DPB18

~ 39 90502002

TRAF=I°500%P- DPB16

40 91488

23 91172 A= PB-6 SLEEVE PB-6 1
24 91173 7°57% PA-6 PLUG PA-6 1
_ 25 9432060125 N°17° (PWZZ94) 6X125 PIPE 6X125
~ 26 9710060008 N FYSANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé
27 9660060014 FYt M6 ] NUT M6
_ 28 9430040290 N°17° (4-U2) 4X290 PIPE 4X290
_ 30 9430040300 N°17° (%-uyy) 4X300  PIPE 4X300
_ 31 5332 65 141 AJeyson SPRING
32 9430040605 N°17° (¥=U) 4X605 PIPE 4X605
33 9432040500 Ne12° (PWZ=94) 4X500 PIPE 4X500
_ 34 9431061010 N°17° (F1or) 6X1010  PIPE 6X1010
35 9430040480 N°17° (4-4D) 4X480 PIPE 4X480
_ 36 9430040420 N°T7° (#-43) 4X420 PIPE 4X420
37 9432040600 N°17° (PWEZ94) 4X600 PIPE 4X600
_ 38 9432040700 N°17° (PLEZHLY4LX700  PIPE 4x700

DESTER PLUNGER DPB16

IS PHéEMIOT

ELBOW PH6M10T

41 9670062508

VEYREM L M6X25

SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25

_ 42 9431060055

N°17° (¥fou) 6X55

PIPE 6X55

" 43 90502003

TYARAA=T°329% P~ DPRBI1S

DESTER PLUNGER DPB15

44 9431060500

N°17° (102 _6X500

45 9430040570

N° {70 (ﬂ-UJ) _4X570

PIPE 6X500

PIPE 4X570

469430040620 N°T7° (4-4T) LX620  PIPE _4X620
_ 47 9430040555 Ne {79 (3—UJ> 4X555  PIPE 4X555
48 91186 F1- PKD-6 SEPARATOR PKD-6
49 9431060550 N°T7° (F1a) 6X550_ PIPE 6X550
50 91171 TIES PHD 6 ELBOW PHD6
51 5512 12 141 IS559F BRACKET
52 91335 F1918°97° LA-W8D OIL PUMP_LA-W8D

53 9670062008

VEYFES I MEX20

SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20

54 5486 78 275-1

AN (TN

LABEL (ENGLISH)

56 91376

N°A7°N b PI-144

PIPE BAND PZ-144

e Bl B B e e e e e e e e e e L e e e P 1\ AL S AT G TR ¥ YT G ) N R RN S 1 T- NN [ SEEY SN N RN S [ | Y S P

13




191 (NOPS)

LUBRICATION (NOPS)

+ A =1
brvay L7V eV ES 55187 140 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

Aw— 7 OISR THBELTEIEAOT, £y FESTHEXLTLHE Y,
fhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
begcatse they are availadble only as a set.

Mo X FES/SET db wmﬂh/ . PART NAME T
e A5/ PART M Wi/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'
1 91165 N°A7°N"DMY PZ-14 PIPE BAND PZ-14 6
2 9642050814 FANI%ZIY M5X38 SCREW M5X8 26
3 91166 N°17°N ObY Pz-24 PIPE BAND PZ-24 13
4 91167 N1 NNIES PZ-34 PIPE BAND PZ-34 1
5 91180 N1 pN Y pZ~16  PIPE BAND PZ-16 6
_ 6 91161 AlN=-7% PB-4- SLEEVE PB-4 438
7 91160 2°359% PA-4 PLUG_PA-4 48
8 91162 =97°L PD-4 NIPPLE PD-4 :
9 90507002 TbFY PHD-4 ELBOW PHD-4
10 9430040170 NA2° (¥-4T) 4X170  PIPE 4x170
11 9430040220 N°{7° (¥-uz) 4x220__ PIPE_4X220
12 9430040440 N°17° (M=) 4X440  PIPE 4X440
13 9430040480 N°147° (¥-U2) 4X480 PIPE 4X480
~ 14 9430040420 N°A17° (%-YD) 4X420_ PIPE 4X420
15 9430040530 N°17° (¥-4u) 4%530  PIPE 4X530
16 9432040450 N°17° (PLEZHL) 4X450 PIPE 4X450
17 91331 J-b2°52% PG10N SEAL_PLUG_PG10ON
18 92660060014 TYE M6 NUT M6

19 9710060008

NN HNR M6

SPRING WASHER M6

20 90502001 FWAR-7°559%F- pPB18 DESTER PLUNGER DPB18
21 5560 12 104 7855 9F BRACKET
"~ 22 9670061208 JITUEES I E M6X12 " SOCKET BOLT M6X12
T 23 9470064008 JEURRN IR MEXAD SOCKET BOLT MéX4O
24 91488 Tl PH6MIOT ELBOW PH6MTOT
25 91172 A4-7% PB-6 SLEEVE PB-6
26 91173 7°57% pA-6 PLUG PA-6
27 9431060450 N°{7° ($103Y 6X450 _ PIPE 6X450
28 9432040700 NO17° (PIE=04)4X700 PIPE 4X700
29 9430040350 N°£2° (¥-02) 4X350 __PIPE 4X350
30 9430040450 N°12° (¥=12) 4X450  PIPE 4X450
31 9430040250 Ne17° (4-13) 4X250  PIPE 4X250
32 9430040570 N°17° (¥=97) 4X570  PIPE 4X570
33 9430040500 N°17° (Y-yu) 4X500 _ PIPE 4X500
34 9430040400 N°{7° (4-4yy 4X400 __ PIPE 4X400
35 9430040300 N (7% (¥-U3) 4X300 PIPE 4X300
36 9431060610 N°17° (¥{au) 6X610 _ PIPE 6X610
37 91186 71— _PKD-6 B SEPARATOR PKD-6
38 9431060180 N°17° (F102) 6X180  PIPE 6X180

39 9670062508

VEYPKRMILE M6X25

SOCKET BOLT M6X25

40 9431061000 N°{7° (3for) 6X1000 PIPE 6X1000
42 9430040230 N°17° (i-1iu) 4X230 _PIPE_4X230
~ 43 9430040600 N°1795 (9-02) 4X600  PIPE 4X600
45 9432040550 NS{7° (PILEZ94) 4X550 PIPE 4X550

46 90502002 TYRR-79553%v- DPB16 DESTER PLUNGER DPBI16
47 9432040600 N°17° (PLEZHL) 4X600 _PIPE 4X600

~ 48 9430040550 NoT7° (¥-UJ) 4X550 _PIPE 4X550

49 943004G610 NeT7° (¥-U3) 4X610 _PIPE 4X610

50 9432041200 NS 7% (PIbZzmL)4x1200 PIPE 4Xx1200

B2 9431060055 N°17° (F1az) 6%55 PIPE 6X55

54 91355 5-17°57% p6~004 SEAL PLUG PG-004

._a_\a_a..a_..;mmsm_\_\w._\_haa..;m_am_\m_\;\o\o_p\_p\_;\_p\[\),;\pm_\_s_a_a_\a_ag\m

74



7Y VRS
SECTION NUMBER

(L gV IV

| 55181 210
SECTION

*e— ajnlglln?ﬂ&’}lﬁ[rj_(:\'ri BiiLTE FHAD T, ¥y I‘ﬂ?r’jfﬂ LT LIEE L,
fhen ordering items marked yindicate the set number
because Lhey are available only as a set.

CYLINDER PRESSURE

No %J:?H SET M e / o PART ONAME UES
A& F S/ PART Mo Hk&s/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
5340 21 130 FIAVLTE®Y ASSY PIN ASSY ' 2

1,18,48
5340 21 520z ALLNY -~ ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 1
47,52
5340 21 530z hLtbn™- ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 1
46,47
5340 21 560 FIAoBT1E®D ASSY PIN ASSY 1
118,20
5510 21 120 UN®- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
28,39 .
52510 21 570 oPJ7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY
10-11,15,21
5512 21 130-1 AZYE“ ASSY STUD ASSY
30,32
5512 21 180 oPJb ASSY SHAFT ASSY i
75-77,80,81
2512 21 540 Po™M LAY~ ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
38,39
1 9660080014 Tur M8 NUT M8 1
2 9710080008 NYrY¥%H*2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8
3 5510 21 564 oo LINK

4 9672085508

gYh7&M b MEX5S

5 9716080014

E39%hn 2 M8

HEXAGON BOLT M8X55

PLAIN WASHER M8

6 5510 21 151 IFY; LINK
7 5510 21 621 AAYFS STUD
~ 8 90692 $50%2 L10 SPRING L10
9 5340 21 152 £°> PIN
~ 10 5510 21 580 7-4 ARM
" 11 9411603600 F-N°-L° 6X36 TAPER PIN 6X36

12 9670051008

YEYEESILE M5X10

SOCKET BOLT M5X10

13 5330 24 312 h3- COLLAR
14 90319 B -ANPYDTN 620327 BALL BEARING 6203172
15 5512 21 571 It SHAFT
_ 16 9721070008 ~YsI\ E-7 E-RING E-7
17 5340 21 151 IRy LINK
18 9410301208 AZ°YIINEC Y 3X12 __ SPRING PIN 3X12
19 5510 21 154 N LINK
20 5340 27 561 Eeo PIN
_ 21 5512 21 590 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY
22 9721100008 E-Y7% E-10 E-RING E-10

_ 23 96?0063508

VYRR I E M6X35

_ 24 5340 21 563

ARYne -

SOCKET BOLT M6X35

25 9670062008

JIrYEH b E MEX20

STOPPER

SOCKET BOLT M6X20

26 5330 21 662 AN - COVER
27 5290 29 412 hLo=-3-F142 CAM ROLLER WASHER
28 5510 21 130 bn®- ASSY LEVER ASSY

_ 30 5512 21 134-1 ARYFS STUD
31 5330 21 664 Abyne - STOPPER

_ 32 91170 —Y7°l PFF—4 NIPPLE PFF=~4
33 5330 52 492 FaAh5- LOCK COLLAR
34 94684050508 FARIN M5X5 SET _SCREW M5X5
35 5300 56 088 AR MIA SPRING
36 5340 21 133 HOOHEN A BOSS

37 5510 21 111 Y LINK
38 5340 21 550-2_ F7 bLNS- LEVER
39 5290 52 253 A3 BUSHING
40 5340 21 144 IFEEAY BOSS
41 5340 21 143 WEPANS - THRUSTER COVER
42 9721040008 E-U27% E=-4 E~RING E-4

W= |2 2N o = e = o W = =l = e (o o s e s e el sl e~ o

75



FYoTL

CYLINDER PRESSURE

AV g
SECTION

EASEE 55182 210 |
SECTION NUMBER
AR2—2 ORI TR BELTEFEAOT, by FHRSTEXLTLEE Y,

¥hen ordoring items marked yindicate the sct number
because Lhey arce available only as a set.

No ll_'g ;Hl-%“.‘rfg g g lg TNQN nlsm.ﬂﬂi/ . . PART NAME ‘I!j;l?é(
i 5 o WK/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Oy

43 5300 59 565-1 R7°4oyon SPRING 3
44 5290 52 244 AZ°UYLINhY __SPRING_STUD 2
45 5340 21 131 YEP _ THRUSTER 1
46 5340 21 530 NLLN® - CAM LEVER 1
47 5290 21 612 A3l BUSHING 2
* 48 5340 21 132 te > PIN 2
49 9670051208 VIYbm*Ibh M5%X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12 3
50 5340 21 751 AFYpN STUD 1
51 5512 21 136 YEP THRUSTER 1
52 5340 21 520 NLLNS ~ CAM LEVER 1
53 9670052008 YIYUREM L M5X20 SOCKET BOLT M5x20 3
54 5340 21 511 AFY R STUD 1
55 5512 21 721 Iy LINK 1
56 5310 52 293 FivR BOSS 1
57 5340 21 220 P-4 ARM 1
58 5310 52 292 ARYES STUD 1
59 5340 21 210 7 LINK 1
~ 60 91710001 ANO —H - SPACER 2
61 5290 21 161 AZ° Yo% hh SPRING STUD ]
62 9670061208 VEYRE® I M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
63 9660040014 FYb M4 NUT M4 4
64 9710040008 NY VAN Z M4 SPRING WASHER M4 5
65 5330 57 151 PAFPELS BRACKET 1
66 5512 57 584 AN - COVER 1
67 5512 57 582 £e > PIN 1
68 90628 ATYICECD SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 1
69 97630 YUJ1FY AS-D5N AC115V_SOLENOID AS-05N AC115V 1
70 9670041008 YEURES I M4X10 SOCKET BOLT M&X10 4
71 5340 21 191 A=l SCALE 1
72 5290 22 318 EER SCREW 1
73 5300 22 317 7°p-t PLATE 1
74 5310 22 313 ANqel (70 DIAL (BLACK) 1
75 5512 21 181 J¢7h SHAFT 1
76 9410301608 AZ°NDIVECT 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 1
77 5340 21 183 SF1Yh RATCHET 1
78 9670062508 YrYbEt bk M6X25 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 2
79 5512 21 174 243559k BRACKET 1
80 5340 21 182 he CAM 1
81 9410302008 AJeypgngey 3X20 SPRING_PIN 3X20 3
83 5290 37 123 ARl BUSHING [
84 9642040414 FANIRIY M4EX4 SCREW M&4Xé4 1
- 85 5340 21 175 TANN R LEAF_SPRING 1
86 9410502008 A7°Dg%E°y 5x20 SPRING PIN 5X20 2
87 5510 21 148 IFY LINK 1
89 5510 21 149-1 Uo7 LINK 1
92 9684040408 FARIY MEX4 SET SCREW M4X4 1
93 9721120008 E-Y7% E-12 E-RING E-12 1
94 5340 21 172 Eeo PIN 1
95 5512 21 171 AFYE™ STUD 1
96 9710120008 NIV AN M12 SPRING WASHER M12 1
97 9660120014 FYr M12 NUT M12 1
98 5321 22 121 F b BOLT 1
99 5510 21 172 P-4 ARM 1
100 5663 35 332 ARYEW STUD 1
101 5290 54 542-1  A7°Yyuos SPRING ]
102 9722120008 C~Yug™ €-12 C-RING €-12 1
103 5562 53 614 ARYF STUD 1
104 9670063008 YoYbhc i M6X30 SOCKET BOLT M6X30 3
105 5510 21 145 A7 oo™ SPRING 1

76



PRO1L

CYLINDER PRESSURE

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

€7y ay IV 2 ES [ 55187 210

K7 — 2 DEFMITIGTUBHLTEIHADT, €y FEETETLTIHIL,
fhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because Lhey are available only as a set.

No %%zgg/ggngN ﬂ@aﬁ/ b onanme DART NAME 15

i i { WIKHS/ COMPONENT_PARTS N _ 0’1y

106 5640 57 522 N - BAR 1
\/\jﬂ? 5510 21 147 7*aqv2 BLOCK 1
108 5510 21 146 ARYpS STUD . 1
109 9670086008 YIUbET L M8X60 SOCKET BOLT M8X60 1
110 9670082508 YEYLEU I MEX25 SOCKET BOLT M8X25 1

17



£199h% 9

FEEDER DRUM

vy g
SECTION

When ordering items marked
hecause Lhey arce available only as a set.

ke vEE
SECTION NUMBER

| 5510z 220 |

v —7 OBIEARTHEBBLTE FUAOT, o PEECIEX LTS,
X ,indicate the sct number

N mntdd/PRRe"n BRER/ componpnt parts foo L NAME i
5340 23 2311 LYARFYAT AT SPRING GUIDE 1
45,46
5512 22 110-1_ 5tJF ASSY SHAFT ASSY i
12,13,20,23,49,50
5512 22 150-1_ Hi1-J ASSY WHEEL ASSY 1
12,13
5512 22 160-1 ®1-l ASSY WHEEL ASSY 3
13,23
5572732 170 h4LJ40P ASSY CAM FOLLOWER ASSY 1
39-41
5560 23 140 T1LZWI°0 ASSY OIL NIPPLE ASSY 1
40,41
1 9670062008 vEYbR*bE MeX20 SOCKET BOLT M6X20 4
2 5512 22 131 TGN AN -2 GRIPPER BASE 1
3. 5512 22 132 5742 PLATE 2
T 49670040808 JEUFASLF M4X8 SOCKET BOLT MiX8 4
594670061608 JEULAS IR M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16 4
6 5512 23 216-1__ArWiN°- STOPPER 2
7 5722 74 132 PR AY WASHER 3
~ 8 90303008 N 757% 6207ZZC2P5  BALL BEARING 620722C2P5 2
9 5522 29 381-1 AMPHLIN YT BEARING HOLDER 1
10 9648061214 §5325° _M6X12 SCREW M6X12 3
41 5512 24 122 FS§- GEAR i
* 12 5512 22 122=1 #i1=l WHEEL 1
1390324031 NSPYST™ AK18162RSAS1 NEEDLE BEARING HK18162RSASI 4
14 9670051008 Y5 M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 18
~ 15 5512 22 125 ASTESBT=1h GUIDE WHEEL 3
16 5512 22 126 fivA BOSS 6 -
17 9684061008 PAzDY M6X10 SET SCREW M6X10 6
18 9672081608 QYRR b M8X16 HEXAGON BOLT M8X16 3
19 5430 23 123 E59n" 2 PLAIN WASHER 3
20 92110009 FXo“UET-N°-E°3 8X80 TAPER PIN 8X80 A
21 5512 22 127 &I1tb WEIGHT 5
22 9670083508 IR b E MBX35 SOCKET BOLT MBX35 12
K 23 5512 22 124-1 ke el WHEEL 3
24 5560 47 116-1_N°% SPRING 10
25 5512 22 191-1_ 93 GRIPPER 10
26 9649040808 39~ MLX8 SCREW M&X8 10
27 5480 23 222 (o PIN 10
28 5512 23 214 IS = ~ HOLDER 10
29 90699 UFYF M5 U~NUT_M5 10
30 5512 23 217 Ay B - HOLDER 5
31 9670051608 YEUREYILE M5X16 SOCKET BOLT M5X16 10
32 90179 QUNZPIYFEAZIY M5X8  SET SCREW M5X8 10
33 5512 23 213 e HOLDER 3
34 5512 23 212 J¥2¢b SHAFT 1
35 5512 22 136 I VEIRTR SPRING 1
36 9660080014 TYbh M8 NUT M3 ’
37 9710080008 2T ANE M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
38 5512 22 140 TNUYNS -P-4 ASSY GRIPPER ARM ASSY 1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2

39 90471 hi740P- KRVIOLL CAM FOLLOWER KRV19LL
40 5560 23 144 [ L HOLDER

41 91252 A1 YA IbHhYI° 3/16 QOIL CUP 3/16

42 5512 22 135 7V gy BLOCK

43 9670063008 VIS M6X30 SOCKET BOLT M6X30

44 9721070008 E-Yoa“ E-7 E- RING E-7

45 5340 23 231 FUARIIVI A Lk SPRING GUIDE

46 5300 45 243 AS BUSHING

47 9670062508 VESERRYIE M6X25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25

18




F1O9Ib0

FEEDER DRUM

R IV
SECTION

Yy B
SECTION NUMBER
Av—y ORFRIGTHBELTEEHADT, b FEBTHETLTLHF A0,

khen ordering items marked % sindicate the set number
hecause they are availablie only as a set.

| 5510z 220 |

Ly PES/SET M

N whd i/ PaArT e ben/ coMPONENT PARTS Mo o NAME e
48 5522 29 342-1 - KEY 1
49 55722 29 343-1 ¥ KEY 2
5512 22 121 Al SHAFT 1

51 5512 22 183 A CAM 1

" 52 9672062508 DYNTANbE _MEX25 HEXAGON BOLT M6X25 4
53 9710060008 N 265857 Mé SPRING WASHER Mé 4
54 9716060014 EST A 2 W6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4
55 5512 22 181 IVSH9h BRACKET 2
56 9670062208 JEYER T M6X22 SOCKET BOLT M6X22 4

" 57 5512 27 115 FLES - HOLDER 1
58 5512 27 116 #°t= GEAR 1
_ 59 5340 23 136 IR~} PLATE 1
60 9670083008 JhUFaNILF M8X30 SOCKET BOLT M8X30 4
61 5512 22 182-1 hb CAM 1
62 5512 22 129  An°-%- SPACER 2
64 91040 2N ZRZ97%0 A-M6X1 GREASE NIPPLE A-M&X1 4

79



PURSS

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

S TRV
SECTION

Y7 vES
SECTION NUMBER

| 55107 230

K — 7 O EIRETUHBRLTEIRAOT, &y FERTHENLT{EEN,

When ordering items marked *

becauvse they are available oniy as a set.

sindicate the set number

No j{? u,”rg;i{ S EgTNuN i / ) _ PART NAME iz
i 5 [ Ak 5/ COMPONENT PARTS Mg 0ty
5340 23 2312 AR WEAY Rk SPRING GUIDE 1
50,51
5510 23 150 N9I% 9% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
1,24
5512 22 170 he740P ASSY CAM FOLLOMWER ASSY 1
L2-44
5512 23 210-1 7%35Yh ASSY BRACKET ASSY 5
18,21
5560 23 140 A1ILZYI°I ASSY OIL NIPPLE ASSY 1
43,44
1 9723720008 cUog™ c-72 C-RING C-72 1
2 91621 FNY-AYPYDIY 6207ZZCM BALL BEARING 62077ZCHM 2
3 5510 23 241 hi CAM 1
4 5510 23 141 ICERFYA HOUSING 1
5 5430 22 217 ES4vnvx PLAIN WASHER 2
6 9670063008 YEURE I M6X30 SOCKET BOLT_M6X30 4
7 9716080014 E34%h%2 M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 3
8 9670082508 YEYrESILE M8X25 SOCKET BOLT M8X25 3
9 5510 23 144 J¢72t SHAFT 1
10 5510 23 140 P PPEAY ECCENTRIC SHAFT 1
11 9716060014 ES¥™n*zx M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 3
12 9670062008 VEYEEMILE M6X20 SOCKET BOLT M6X20 5
13 9721070008 E-Yo2% E-7 E-RING E-7 1
14 5512 23 212 SP7tb SHAFT 1
15 5722 74 132 7Yy WASHER 3
16 5512 23 216-1 AFYn°~- STOPPER 2
17 9670061608 YEYbEtIbE M6X16 SOCKET _BOLT M6X16 7
18 5512 23 211-1 #&W3“- HOLDER 5.
19 9670065508 YEYEENILE M6X55 SOCKET BOLT M6X55 10
20 91040 gWN=RZYT° A-M6X1 GREASE NIPPLE A-M6X1 5
21 90324031 ANPYUZTY HK18162RSAS1 NEEDLE BEARING HK18162RSAS1T 5
22 5512 23 213 H2 - HOLDER 5
23 90179 QYNZPFYERARIY M5XS8 SET SCREW M5X8 10
24 9670051608 VYR ILE M5X16 SOCKET BOLT M5X16 10
25 5512 23 217 e HOLDER 5
26 90699 uryk M5 U-NUT_ M5 10
27 5512 23 214 Hilya® - HOLDER 10
28 5480 23 222 Ee PIN 10
29 5480 23 223 A7°yooe SPRING 10
30 5512 22 191-1 YA GRIPPER 10
31 9649040808 2% MLXS SCREW _MA4XS8 10
32 9672083508 ayhas™ bk MBX35 HEXAGON BOLT_M8X35 3
33 9710080008 NS RYNHANR M3 SPRING WASHER M8 4
34 5510 23 124 FhP- GEAR 1
36 5510 23 120-1 7PYh“9 ASSY IMPRESSION CYLINDER 1
37 9649051208 I M5X12 SCREW M5X12 b4
38 5512 23 126 2°L-F PLATE 2
39 9660080014 TYF M8 NUT M8 1
41 5510 23 130 P-4 ARM 1
42 90471 hL72407- KRVI19LL CAM FOLLOWER KRV19LL 1
43 5560 23 144 mEN - HOLDER 1
b4 91252 _ FILYALWHYI® 3/16 0IL CUP 3/16 1
45 9670051008 VEYRESILE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 13
46 5522 21 121 YARN A GRIPPER BASE 10
47 5511 23 231 I ayg BLOCK 1
48 5510 23 222 A2°na® SPRING 1
49 9670063508 YEYbht I MEX35 SOCKET BOLT M6X35 2
50 5340 23 231 AL YAV AR SPRING GUIDE 1
51 5300 45 243 A8 BUSHING 1

80



PYRNS

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

AR AR T 5510z 230
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

|

Kv—7 OB IBRETHEBRLTEFUADT, £y P HEETEYLTHESN
¥hen ordering items marked % sindicate the se¢t number
because they are available only as a set.

Mo .‘E{ﬂ}%%/ggg'[‘mm 5151?.'??;?’]:/ - n PART NAME TEJM

i an Al o Wk S/ COMPONENT PARTS M 'ty

52 5340 23 136 IR 0= PLATE | 1

__ 53 9670064008 VEUFHS I M6X40 SOCKET BOLT M6X40 3

" 54 5510 23 133 ne CAM 2

55 5340 23 132 AN ¥ - SPACER 2

56 9670068008 UYL ILE _M6XBD SOCKET _BOLT M6X80 2

57 5340 23 131 HY R BOSS 1

" 58 5340 23 114 SF7F SHAFT 1

59 5340 23 115 PIFS AR BUSHING 1

60 5340 23 118 PYRSOASP ST AN = BEARING COVER 1
g
N

81



j\\bl\\\,j

BLANKET CYLINDER

-tﬁyalﬂﬁﬁ

BIV ey T 55107 240
Av— 7 OMHTUBHLTE BEADT, €y b HHCELLTLAEN,
When cordering items marked % ,1nd1cate Lhe set number

bhecavse Lhey are available only as a sot,

[¥3)
NO

9672081614

avhoh bk M8X16

HEXAGON BOLT M8X16

40 5430 23 123 E595h% % PLAIN WASHER

41 5512 24 221 PAREDD BLANKET

42 5512 24 222 PR -IN5589F UNDER BLANKET

43 5512 24 120 IR CYLINDER

44 5572 24 133 ISF 7Lt END PLATE

45 5512 24 132 AN == SPACER

46 90723 097795t AWD6 LOCK WASHER AWD6
47 90722 aY2FYF ANO6 LOCK_NUT ANO6

48 9670103008 VYRR b E M10X30 SOCKET BOLT M10X30
49 5340 21 160 FYo1L7-4 ARM

Ne E;h?u/%kngm ﬁmgﬁ/COMPONTN1 PARTS &AR[ NAME yg
5510 24 140-1_  N99°77% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
51-55
5510 24 160-1  N99°39% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
51,52,54,55,59
5512 24 110 9235 ASSY CYLINDER ASSY 1
24,25,28,29,43
5512 24 190-1 9527° ASSY CLAMP ASSY 2
11-16
5512 24 210 7575 ASSY CLAMP_ASSY 2
15,16
1 5560 75 102 AZYES STUD 2
2 9710060008 NSRS HYE M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4
3 9660060014 I M6 NUT M% 4
4 5512 75 912 ANS = COVER 1
5 5640 75 243-1 RAYEY STUD 2
6 5640 75 244 AP SPRING 2
7 5486 29 628 RS F BOLT 4
8 5430 24 125 FUF NUT 4
9 9670051008 YEYUEHSILF M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 16
10 5512 24 215 NSYIHN AP BACK GUIDE 4
11 5512 24 213 YN =7537° CLAMP 2
12 5430 22 217 E54Sh% 2 PLAIN WASHER 12
1375290 24 127 HS I E BOLT 12
14 5430 54 319 R2° 059" SPRING 3
15 5640 54 104 E°2 PIN 3
16 5512 24 212 Qr-2537° CLAMP 2
17 5512 24 211 753797 -2 CLAMP BASE 2
18 5512 24 214-1  Jaufh AfF" FRONT GUIDE 8
19 9648051014 F5325° M5X10 SCREW_M5X10 16
2090900 $- 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 1
21 5512 24 131 SP7F SHAFT 1
22 5512 24 122 FVp- GEAR 1
~ 23 90358006 7% -A3-1h 32010XAV GREASE SEAL 32010XAV 2
24 90312005 N“PUIZY 4T-32010XST  TAPER ROLLER BEARING 2
25 91954 A1~ _GD50X58X4 OIL SEAL GD50X58X4 2
26 91040 INY-RZYICH A-M6X1 GREASE NIPPLE A-M6X1 2
27 5512 24 123 NSSA9TITE WEIGHT 1
28 5512 24 124 A= SCALE 1
29 90730 N°-5#-E%35 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 2
30 9670040808 VEURENUE M4XS SOCKET BOLT M4X8 8
31 5340 54 635 JoL-F PLATE 4
~ 32 9670061608 JEYEASIE _M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16 10
33 5480 24 123 797 HOOK 4
34 5480 24 117 A ALY GUIDE BLOCK 4
35 9670084008 JEYEAS I E M8X4D SOCKET BOLT MB8X40 3
36 5512 24 217 1IN % LEAF_SPRING _ 2
37 5512 75 923-2  F“PANS- GEAR_COVER 1
38 9670050808 JUYUFHSILE_M5X8 SOCKET BOLT _M5X8 2
3
3
]
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1

82



AN

EEYAXY)

BLANKET CYLINDER

£y trY 2 RS | 5510z 240 |

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
*7—¢®%HHMWTM$ﬂLT%$E&®t by PESTCEXLTLESY,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,1nd1catc the set number

because they arc available only as & set.

Na %?%ﬁﬁ SET M ﬁmﬂﬂ/ ) PART NAME LEY

dah % 5/ PART M it/ COMPONENT PARTS Ny 0’y
_ >0 90357006 M U-R2-W_32006XAV GREASE SEAL 32006XAV 2
_51 90312007 NRPUDIN ET- 32006X __TAPER ROLLER BEARING ET-32006X 2
52 90358007 2Y=RI= 32006JV GREASE SEAL 320064V 2
53 5510 24 150-1  n9ayvoon ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
__54 90359010 MY -29=-b 33015AV GREASE SEAL 33015AV 2
__55 90312006 NRPYIIN ET- 3ZDT5XU TAPER ROLLER BEARING 2
5690359003 I¥N-RY-b 320154V GREASE SEAL 320154V 2
o0 5512 24 134 TUb NUT 1
_ 58 90769 MR AWTO WASHER _AW10 1
59 5510 24 170-1 NH2%9% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
60 5560 74 118 583 |l LABEL 1

83



PAELE

MAIN DRIVE

kg v A 35
SECT[ON SECTION NUMBER
Koe— s OGN TRBHELTEERAOT, 2y bHTTHMLTE S,

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because Lhey arc available only us a sct.

| 55187 250 |

Ny Lo bES /SET N

A&/ PART [

lllﬂllllé 'f']

W&&‘/COMPONFNT PARTS M

PART NAME

5512 25 110

JPI7t ASSY

2-4

SHAFT ASSY

5512 25 120 ASPHUDINELRY - ASSY BEARING HOLDER ASSY 1
1,7
1 90578 FY-ASPYITY 630527  BALL BEARING 630577
2 5512 25 113 F-N°~£°2 " TAPER_PIN
3 5512 25 112 F = . GEAR
4 5512 25 111 I70F SHAFT
5 5522 54 422 ¥ - KEY

6 9670083508

YEYRRSIVE M8X35

7 5512 25 121

ACPUDZM LAY -

8 5332 24 125

ASPULTS AN -

B SOCKET BOLT M8X35

BEARING HOLDER

BEARING  COVER

9 9648061214

¥35233% M6X12

10 5512 25 131

SCREW M6X12

7°_U_

PULLEY

11 90727 Y709t AWDS LOCK_WASHER AWD5

12 90726 a¥7F9F ANDS LOCK _NUT_ANO5
13 9660080014 FYF M8 NUT M8

14 9710080008 NN 2YS YR M3 SPRING WASHER M3

15 5340 25 213 Yo -5- SUPPORTER

16 5340 25 215 ANO =¥~ SPACER

17 9723350008

C-Jo2™ C-35

C-RING €-35

18 90211

FS AP 22N 620227

19 5340 25 212

A .

BALL BEARING 620271

PULLEY

20 5340 25 214 AR STUD
21 90103003 V=n“IbF 3¥X 710 V-BELT 3vX 710
22 5512 25 122 %oy g ~ BLOCK

23 9670063008

JEUFASILE M6X30

24 9716060014

ES4%H%% M6

~ SOCKET BOLT Mé6X30

“PLAIN WASHER M6

_ 25 9710060008

N“xY* Nz M6

SPRING WASHER M6

26 9670061608

VEYrRNILE MEX146

SOCKET BOLT M6X16

27 9670081608

VOYLES L M8X16

SOCKET BOLT M8X16

28 9716080014

ESH™h 2 M3

PLAIN WASHER M8

29 9680060808

FARDY M6X8

SET SCREH M6 X8

30 951010011

£-3- 1.5KW 3PH

MOTOR 1.5KW 3PH

31 5340 15 111

79 l)

PULLEY

32 5512 25 133

PIVS0T

OIL RECEIVER

33 9670061008

YIYbPErILE M6X10

SOCKET BOLT M6X10

[\_)_\._.\_\m.p..i,p..N[\)_NN_\_\._\_._\_;_aa.a_AA_AAAw_\._x_p-._.\_\.A._AN

84



RN

E+nvy

SIDE LAY

sy v 7Y e VRS
SECT 1 ON SECTION NUMBER

h2—7 OEFRIRCRBELTE FHAOT, oy bESTHILTLEEL,
fhen ordering items marked % , xndlcate the set number

| 5510z 260 |

because they arc availahle only as a sel,

~ 25 9642051214

FA¥J3zxdD™ M5X12

26 9710050008

¥R M5

SCREW M5X12

SPRING WASHER M5

N EEER/ AR BEER/ componpnt PARTS Mo VAME : oy
5510 26 150 U7 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
20,29,31,32,94
5510 26 270 P72k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
21,33,37,121
5510 26 290 "2 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
20,29-32
5512 26 110 P-4 ASSY ARM_ASSY 1
12,93
5512 26 130 g¥h™ ASSY ROD ASSY 1
91,92
5512 26 160 IN559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
105-107
5512 26 170 J4559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
88,89-111
5512 26 190 ARYPY ASSY STUD ASSY 1
16-90
5512 26 310 ?-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
8,12
5512 26 330 AYP™ ASSY STUD ASSY 1
7216
5512 26 350 JI% ASSY KNOB ASSY 2
48,49
5512 26 360 Jo?P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
51,55,57
5512 26 370 Jag?7-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
55,57,80
1 5512 26 324 hé CAM 1
2 5512 26 125 e HOLDER 1
3 5512 26 124 hé CAM 1
__ 4 9670064508 VEYRHN IR MEX45 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X45 3
5 9660120014 TYEF M12 NUT M12 2
6 9710120008 N2V AN M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
7 5512 26 322 ARYES STUD 1
8 5512 26 320 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
9 5290 29 313 EALAE WASHER 4
10 90318 Rt -LANPYDIY 60827272 BALL BEARING 60872 4
~ 11 9721070008 E-NJ9% E-7 E-RING E-7 9
12 5290 33 214 AR BUSHING 2
13 9?21120008 —UJQ“ E-12 E- RING E-12 2
14 5640 56 111 HWANR NASHER 1
15 9670051208 VYRS IR M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12 2
16 91169 I)bF* PEF-4 ELBOW PEF-4 2
17 5512 26 126 ARYEY STUD 3
18 9710060008 N r¥vAvr M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 3
19 9660060014 TYF M6 NUT M6 5
~ 20 90463 QYhSIJ Y PHS8L ROD END PHSSL 2
_ 21 5512 26 283-2 ov7b SHAFT 1
22 5512 26 334 O T BOLT 2
23 5512 26 331-1_ 2%559F BRACKET 2
24 5290 54 337 VR KNOB 2
2
8
2? 5512 26 335 I°L~t PLATE 2
29 90685 guho$yh M8 321 £Z%)  HEXAGON NUT M8 3TYPES LEFT 2
~ 30 5510 26 291 127 LINK 1
31 9662080014 TYF M8 NUT M3 2
32 90457 gYhr“I PN PHSS8 ROD END PHSS 2
_ 33 5510 26 280 P-4 ASSY ARM_ASSY 1
34 5290 21 642-2  R7°yuo™ SPRING 1

85




E+A™ Y ®IV Y AR 55102 260 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
SIDE LAY B OB ERL T EEGOT, og IR LT (s
hecause they are available only as a set.
No. %v%ﬁ% EEETMN ﬁm%ﬂ/ . v PART NAME @ﬁ
il un A 0. Mk &y, COMPONENT I’AJ% I,,E? NO ) 0'ty
_ 35 5327 56 124 A7 0T hy SPRING STUD
36 6 5560 53 112 PR BUSHING
~ 37 9411503000 F-N°-E°s 5X30 TAPER PIN 5X30
38 5430 39 945 A7° 07N (PYHYE 39) SPRING (THICK PAPER)
39 9660050014 FUr M5 NUT M5
40 5512 26 333 PFAR PIN
~ 41 90703 UFYF M6 U-NUT_M6
42 91704006 YIntzr L6 CONED DISC SPRING L&
" 43 9642040514 FASIRINY MLX5 SCREW M&X5
44 5512 26 354 AT BOLT
_ 45 9710040008 NS RENAN R M4 SPRING WASHER M&
"~ 46 5512 26 353 TANNR LEAF_SPRING
4? 5512 26 351 ALY SPRING
" 48 9410301008 AZ°UpovE®y 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10
T 49 5512 26 349 J7% KNOB
50 5640 26 232 Ntz SPRING
51 5512 26 343 Ja?-4 ARM
52 90217 Wt =LA PYIn 63&}2 BALL BEARING 68871
T 53 5512 26 348 E°o PIN
54 5512 26 345 £ PIN
55 5430 39 957-1 E°y PIN
56 5512 26 341-1 HWR“- HOLDER
57 5430 39 956-1 g-7- ROLLER
58 9642040814 FAYIZRTS M4XB SCREW M&X8
" 59 5512 26 346 NS —PO ~hN AN PAPER GUIDE
60 5512 26 352 £ PIN
61 90487 HY-WANPYDIN 69677  BALL BEARING 69617
62 5562 28 126 PR WASHER
63 5290 87 114 P WASHER
64 9684060608 FARIY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6
65 90400 AF-WES -l 5716 STEEL BALL 5/16
~ 66 5512 26 287 JSU-F PLATE
67 9721100008 E-Us0% E-10 E-RING E-10
68 5486 34 234 Bhh 2 WASHER
~ 69 5430 39 965 A2°07" SPRING
70 9670053508 ViUbht by M5X35 SOCKET _BOLT M5X35
71 5512 26 271 TEEARTA HOUSING
72 5512 26 272 2°L=-t PLATE
73 5512 26 274 Ao KNOB
74 5510 26 273 2% SCREW
75 9670040808 JEYR R L E M4XS SOCKET BOLT M4X8
76 5512 26 275 TRNMR LEAF SPRING
77 5640 35 624 VRS R WASHER
78 5512 26 342-1  hLA“~= HOLDER
79 5512 26 347 ASTNT—hSAFS PAPER GUIDE
80 5512 26 344 Ja?-4 ARM
81 5307 29 210 ARl BUSHING
82 5512 26 191 AZTFY RS - SLIDE BAR
83 9670051608 JEURRYIE M5X16 ~ SOCKET BOLT M5X16
84 9686082508 PARIY MBX25 SET SCREW M8X25
"85 9660080014 FUF M8 NUT M8
T 86 96620600154 FTYr M6 NUT M6
87 5290 88 170 29 SCREW
88 5512 26 171 2Y559F BRACKET
89 9410402008 A2°UD9%E®D 4X%X20  SPRING PIN 4X20
90 5512 26 127 ARYE™ STUD
" 91 5512 26 131 gyer® ROD
92 5300 58 144 A3 BUSHING
93 5512 26 120 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY

AAA_\I‘\)_\.-&.—.\L,J_\_ps_bm-)—é—\—\—\muddw—l-—\w‘—\-—\l\)m-ér\)I\JNNN-—\I\)NANNNN—\INNNNNO\N-&NNNO\-P\ANA

86



Exnny

SIDE LAY

tI Ve VET
SECTION NUMBER

LA | 5510z 260

SECTION

A v—s DR IRATRBHLTEIRADOT, £y P ESTELLT LS.
¥hen ordering items marked Xk ,nndlcate the sei{ number

because they are avaiiable only as a set.

No Lo bEE /SET N
B AE &4/ PART

94 5510 26 151

ul;mlyﬁ\ PART NAM [ ﬂaﬂ
Mt/ coMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
oz LINK

_ 95 96700622038

JIURENIWE M6X22

SOCKET BOLT Mé6x22

_ 96 5512 26 194

24359t

_ 97 9670084508

YTYMES T MBX45

~ 98 9710080008

NS RYNHNR M8

99 5512 26 195

BRACKET

SOCKET BOLT M8X45

~ SPRING WASHER M8

100 5512 26 197

101 5512 26 196

102 5512 26 172

103 5512 26 193

104 5512 26 140

ISSHYR BRACKET
ABYRS STUD
ABYES STUD
ARYES STUD
B3 COLLAR
P-4 ASSY ARM_ASSY

105 91625

R -ASPYSTSY 690122

106 9723240008

BALL BEARING 6901212

C=Noo™ =24

C-RING C-24

107 5512 26 161 %359k BRACKET

108 9721050008 E-Yy7% E-5 E-RING E-5

109 5512 26 143 Ee PIN

110 5517 26 144 o-5- ROLLER

111 5487 51 514 PAPER] BUSHING

112 90368 AZAPIYWIP AS1102 THRUST WASHER AS1102
113 90721 oY299Y3f AW0?2 LOCK WASHER AWO02
114 90720 o¥219YF ANDZ LOCK NUT ANO2

115 5512 26 180

Y359k ASSY

BRACKET ASSY

116 9670041208

YEYRENILE M4XT2

SOCKET BOLT M4X12

117 5512 26 133

AZCYyon

118 5512 26 132

119 5640 37 208

SPRING

120 5512 26 192

121 9410402208

I%guo BLOCK
FYF NUT
AN~ Y~ SPACER

ATOUDTNESY 4X22

SPRING PIN 4X22

1
2
1
6
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
A
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
2

87



AL2o%

SWING

Sy s
SECTION

IV VES
SECTION NUMBERL—55122 270 |

A7 OFMIFCHEBBLTEFHADT, 4o PETTETLT {F
When ordering items marked % ,indicate thc set number
because they are available only as a set.

Mo %3£§§ %EETMN ﬁmﬂf/ PART NAME %
fity & & 5 b fikkts/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Pty
0012 27 310-1_ YAIZ3I%2 ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1

25-27
5512 27 320-1 A7 2%35%F ASSY SWING BRACKET ASSY 2
10-11,29 :
5512 27 330 2 559k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
10-11,30
1 5430 51 127 ho- COLLAR
2 9684060608 FARSY MEX6 SET SCREW M6X6
3 5640 55 133 Buhhz uASHER
4 5512 27 331 VAIND SHAFT
> 9660100014 ¥t mM10 NUT M10
6 9710100008 Nr¥%h%z M10 SPRING_WASHER M18
7 5522 27 335 FUYE Lnn- LEVER
8 90470 ht740P- FCRS2? CAM_FOLLOWER FCRS22

9 9670062008

JEYLEN I M6X20

SOCKET BOLT Méx20

10 5512 27 321-1

INSEYE

BRACKET

" 11 90279

—- RS LANPYSTS

NEEDLE BEARING

12 9670051408

JEYLAS I M5X16

SOCKET BOLT M5X16

13 5522 27 332 AN - HOLDER

14 5522 27 336 FAZ5% M5X10 SET _SCREW M5X10
15 5522 27 334 R SPRING

16 9721060008 -y9% E-6 E-RING E-6

17 5522 27 342 E°> PIN

T8 5522 27 341-1_ ULNN- LEVER

19 9670083508 VYRS IF M8X35 SOCKET BOLT M8X35
20 5522 27 333 o GRIPPER

21 5522 27 343 29 SCREW

T 22 5522 27 344 A7° o™ SPRING

23 5512 27 322 WL FYALY: ARM

24 9670082508

YHURHS I E MBX25

SOCKET BOLT M8X25

* 25 5522 27 324

WA

GRIPPER BASE

* 26

5512 27 311-1

VYARIIINY

SHAFT

27 9670051508

VIIFRS b F M5X15.

28 9670061608

YEYLECILE ME6X16

SOCKET BOLT M5X15
SOCKET BOLT M6X16

29 91040

INY=AZUT° A- M6X1

30 91041

INY~A Z97°L B-M6XT

GREASE NIPPLE A-M6X1
_GREASE NIPPLE B-Mé6X1

PG N 00| 20RO MO P00 W PO P~ 00 00| 000000 ION [N I | sl s ||

88



S

ATDINTb™9

SWING DRIVE

b AR I
SECTION

rya v B/E
SECTIOCN NUMBER

| 55187 280

ko7 OIRIIRTTRERL CEFHADOT, £y PEGOHETLTEH S,
fhen ordering items marked %

,lﬂdlcﬂtt the set number
because Lhey are available only as a set.

N B/ ERen™n e/ coMPONENT paRTS Mo NAME e
5510 27 130 AZYEY ASSY STUD ASSY 1
13,21-28
5510 27 150 AT27 F75LN" = ASSY SWING SUB LEVER ASSY 1
312,18
5510 27 160 AZUES ASSY STUD ASSY 1
13,15,21
5510 27 180 A7%a59F ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
100,101
55140 27 190 AU ASSY S5TUD ASSY 1
21,102,103
5512 27 120 AT27%31IUN = ASSY SWING MAIN LEVER ASSY 1
12,27 )
5512 27 140 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
32,34
5517 27 170 ES> Assy PIN ASSY 7
16,17
5512 27 210-1_ 9%7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
57,60,105,106
5512 27 220 NOIN I ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
4;56158/59
5512 27 230 NSHSITY ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
74,75
5512 27 250 FilbRA* - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
4,81
5512 27 410-2 ALKELA - ASSY CAM_HOLDER ASSY i
4,66,70,74 _
15519 27 614 b4 FRAME 1
2 90370 ASAFDYST ASI107 THRUST WASHER AS1107 1
35510 27 151 ATDTSFINDS = LEVER 1
T4 91169 ILES PEF-4 ELBOW PEF-4 5
5 5512 27 172 HLan - HOLDER {
6 5512 27 173 Q¥ s ROD 1
7 5512 37 176 PAYE WASHER 2
§ 5512 27 177 2700 SPRING 1
"9 9660120014 FYF m12 NUT M12 2
10 9662120014 TYF M12 NUT _M12 1
11_9414202014 795 2x20 SPLIT PIN 2X20 '
12 91675 —FMWASPYZFS HKAD20  NEEDLE BEARING RK4020 4
~ 13 91733 F1Y5 1R35X40X20 INNER RACE IR35X40X20 A
1% 9670085508 JEYbESbE MBX55 SOCKET BOLT M8X55 3
~ 15 5510 27 161 AZYES STUD 1
16 90287 719> IR15X20X13 INNER RACE IR15X20X13 5
17 5512 27 171 teo PIN 1
18 90417 C-F AN PID S NEEDLE BEARING RNA&49OZLL 2
19 90368 ASAFNYIY AS1102 THRUST WASHER AS1102 2
T 20 9722150008 C-Uo7% =15 C-RING C-15 3
21 91'170 ~Y2°H PFF-4 NIf’Pl_E PFF~4 3
22 5512 27 122 o \ PIN 2
33 9684060608 FX255 M6X6 SET_SCREW M6X6 3
24 90353003 0-57407 NAST157ZUU _ ROLLER FOLLOWER NASTI5ZZUU 2
25 5510 27 174 Fi-v CHAIN 1
26 5512 27 132 ARG — 1 SPACER 1
T 27 5512 27 121 ATDTS ALLN® = LEVER 1
28 5510 27 131 ARYFS STUD 1
29 9670082508 Y5YFF BT MBX25 SOCKET BOLT M8X25 5
30 9670082008 VI b bF M8X20 SOCKET BOLT M8x20 4
31 5512 27 175-1_ 709”7 BLOCK 1
32 5512 27 141 P-4 ARM 1
33 90329005 F1YD IR12X15X16 INNER RACE IR12X15X16 2

89



AT2INTFY g

SWING DRIVE"

L I
SECTION

Av—2 DN BHETRBELTEEFEALOT, £ PEFTEXLTLHS W,
Khen ordering items marked %
because they are avaiiable only as a set.

£ Vg VES

55182 280

SECTION NUMBER

yindicate Lhe set number

Ne enbES/SET Mo
- W& %3/ PART Mo

H1 5 Fn /
h}!&{ﬁr‘u COMPONENT P

PART NAME

ARTS N

S
Q'iy

34 90324021

ASPUZIY HMKI516LL

26 90912

JEYEACLE M8X100

3¢ 90303007

NEEDLE BEARING HMKT1516LL

SOCKET BOLT M3X100

Fh-lbavpyngY 6007272C2 BALL BEARING 6007Z22C2

_ 40 9672063008

oYhZEMILE MEX30

HEXAGON BOLT MéX30

41 9716060014

ES#“a“z M6

PLAIN WASHER M6

42 5518 27 613 nb CAM

43 5512 27 111 e HOLDER
44 5522 29 372 AZYES STUD

T 4575519 27 612 A1ohL MAIN CAM

46 9649061208 H51%9% M6X12 SCREW M6X12
47 5512 22 123 ASFUDIN AN - COVER

~ 48 5512 27 123 E°o PIN

~ 49 9722350008 C-Y7% (-35 C-RING C-35
50 5522 27 145 AN ~ 1= SPACER

51 5512 27 142-1_ A{oI UN“- LEVER

52 9684061008

FARSY M6X10

SET _SCREW M6X10

53 9670085008

YoUbktibt M8X50

SOCKET BOLT M8X50

THRUST WASHER AS1111

THRUST BEARING AXKI1111

HOUSING

~ 54 90375 AZAFDYIT _AS1T111

55 90487 ASAFASPUDIY AXKI111
56 5512 27 221 TCEAREA

% 57 5512 27 212 SRR,

INNER RACE

58 91790

\NPIUZIY NK45/20R

59 90358008

19— GD45X55X4

% 60 5512 27 211-1

ur7k

NEEDLE BEARING NK&45/20R

OIL SEAL GD&4SX55X4

SHAFT

61 5640 27 304

ho-

COLLAR

62 9684081208

FXz9™ M8X12

SET SCREW M8X12

63 9672062514

QYHIEM L M6XZ25

HEXAGON BOLT Mé6X25

64 97100600608

N“24¥¥H2 M6

SPRING WASHER Mé

65 5512 27 413 ne CAM
66 5512 27 411-1_ NLALRAS- CAM_HOLDER
67 5522 27 423 IFPIAR, LINK PIN

69 90233 F1Y> IR 8X12X12.5 INNER RACE IR 8X12X12.5
70 90427 o TN A A HK1212 ~ NEEDLE BEARING HK1212
71 5512 27 422 oz LINK

72 9710080008 NV RSNz M8 SPRING WASHER M8

73 9660080014 FUF M8 NUT M3

74 90322011

NYPYLIY NKL5/30R

75 5512 27 231

A A

NEEDLE BEARING NK45/30R

HOUSING

76 9670062008

YEYbRNILE M6X20

SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20

_ 77 90318002

ASAFDIYoP- FTRA-80105 THRUST WASHER FTRA-80105

7875512 27 240 £V b- GEAR

79 5512 27 243 FVp- GEAR

80 9670061608 JEYFES U M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16
81 5512 27 244 HbAS - HOLDER

82 90229

A2AFDUIP- AS51108

THRUST WASHER AS$1108

83 90317002

ASAEANPYDZN AXK1108

84 90319001

ASAPIYIP- GS81108

~ THRUST BEARING AXK1108

THRUST WASHER 6S81108

85 90932

o¥o9vsytr AW0DS

LOCK WASHER AWOS8

86 90931

g¥239t ANDS

LOCK _NUT ANOGS

87 94303009

T“—W\“?UJQ“ 600622C2 BALL BEARING 600677C2

88 9722300008 c-Vuos c-30_ C-RING C=30
89 5663 21 232 AEUAND SCALE PLATE
90 5512 27 117-1_ #ilk3>- HOLDER

91 9642040614

FANIRIY M4LX6

SCREW M4X6

92 9710040008

NYRYHA%R M4

SPRING WASHER M4

93 9716040014

ESHYBYR M4

PLAIN WASHER M4

94 9642052014

Faraxr>™ M5X20

SCREW M5X20

95 9710050008

NH4Y¥p™r M5

SPRING WASHER M5

%6 5330 24 515

Too%h -3

INDICATOR

—a
Alea || w | a | lalala|gia W= W2 2 e s s o= = = [ 2o W2 2 | 2 2 2 W= O = = [P0 00 R N R




A12757t%5 oy v 7Y s VS 55187 280 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

SWING DRIVE h2—2 OBRRHARTHBELTEZHADT, £y F ESCELLT LIRS,
then ordering items marked % ,indicate the set numbar
because they arc available only as a set.

Mo  Snt &S SET Mo i s / PART NAME i

a8 o WS/ COMPONENT PARTS I 'ty

97 5290 24 118 h3- COLLAR 1

- 28 9410603008 A7°Uo9%E°y 6X30 SPRING PIN 6X30 2

99 5430 41 212 ESvhnz PLAIN WASHER 1

100 5510 27 181 AZ°aiyvt SPROCKET 1

101 90262 SR UANPISZY NK19/20 NEEDLE BEARING NK19/20 1

102 90237 F1UD IR15X19X20 INNER_RACE IR15X19X20 1

103 5510 27 191 AQYp© STUD 1

104 9710120008 Nx4% A%z M12 SPRING WASHER M12 1

105 5512 27 213 ANC -4 - SPACER 1

*106 5512 27 214 192 INNER RING 1
S
N

91



JIPTF-hZAYT

FRONT LAY

0 Y =3
IV g IV aVES

| 55187 290

|

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

¥hen ordering items marked

kv — 7 OIHITCEBBELTEERLADT, &y FESTIEXLTLEE W,
,indicate the set numher

because Lhey are available only as a set.

No %ﬂﬁ%% SET HNa ﬁmn / PART NAMI @ﬂ
- ME&EG/ PART Mo k& s/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo 0'ty
5512 29 110 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
| 56,76,78,79 :
5512 29 120 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
56,76,78,89
5512 29 140 AZUES ASSY STUD ASSY )
66,67 _
5512 29 150-1 7%0%9 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 2
66,84
5522 29 170 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
51,52 _
1 9670064008 VEURESILE M6X40 SOCKET BOLT M6X40
2 5522 26 351 I8 55uF BRACKET
3 9670062008 VIUFHEY L F M6X20 SOCKET BOLT M6X20
4L 5512 26 412-1  A7- STAY
5§ 9670083508 JIUFES L E M8X35 SOCKET BOLT M&X35
6 9670061608 VEURES L E MEXT6 SOCKET BOLT M6X16
7 9670052001 VEURES L E M5X20 SOCKET BOLT M5X20
8 97828 h?]9$ LIGHT PROJECTOR
9 5512 26 430 7°U-F ASSY PLATE ASSY
10 9648031214 45149 M3X12 SCREW M3X12
11 5640 21 502 s - COVER

_ 12 90670

QUAZFPFIETANIRINMEXT0O HEXAGON PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10

13 9710040008

NYRYSNNR M4

SPRING WASHER M4

14 5512 26 417 AR GUIDE
15 5519 26 613 IN559p BRACKET
16 9670051008 YyYbkCIbE M5X10  SOCKET BOLT M5X1D
17 9684050608 PAZIS M5X6 SET SCREW M5X6
18 5522 26 361 HLR™ - HOLDER
19 5512 26 414 WF=F= (FhNT,921) RETAINER (LONG,THIN)
20 9642040614 FANIRYY M4LX6 SCREW M4X6
21 5512 26 415 UF-t- (FH%1,PY1) ~  RETAINER (LONG,THICK)
22 5512 26 418 Y7-f- (ZI%h1,9A1)  RETAINER (SHORT,THIN)
23 5512 26 419 HF-F- (ZI%h1,PY1) RETAINER (SHORT,THICK)
24 5522 26 312-1 7%559b BRACKET
25 9414161600 IHEe 1.6X16 SPLIT PIN 1.6X16
26 5522 29 222 TYE NUT
27 90301 fiN=ANPUDIN 60472 BALL BEARING 604212
28 9721030008 E-Y29% E-3 E~RING E-3
29 5522 29 215-3 RJI?PT FRONT LAY
30 5522 29 223 AbYNe - STOPPER
31 9670081608 VEYbHSILE M8X16 SOCKET BOLT M38X16
32 5523 29 222-1 <177 FRONT LAY
33 9670031608 VIYbHtiE M3X16 SOCKET BOLT M3X16
34 5327 33 342 NN - COVER
35 97823 to%- 0AS-61LD-2 SENSOR O0AS-61LD-2
36 5522 26 315 2%gY2 BLOCK
~ 37 5522 26 316 2°L-F PLATE
38 5522 26 314 74359 BRACKET
39 97835 S%21%9% LIGHT RECEIVER
40 9670031208 VIWRENIbE M3X12 SOCKET BOLT M3X12
41 5522 26 313-1  7%359h BRACKET
42 9670050608 YoYrHcIbE M5X6 SOCKET BOLT M5Xé
43 5512 26 411-2 9F13 PLATE
44 5510 29 146 I3y INDICATOR

45 9670050808

YoYbktbk M5X38

SOCKET BOLT M5X8

46 5512 29 144 Ar=lI°u=-t SCALE PLATE

47 90703 Utvr Mé U-NUT M6

48 5522 29 216 Cex PIN

49 9680051008 FAzaY MEX10 SET SCREW M5X10

-P‘vF\-:\N.F\NA\O—\N—\NNNLNWO\——‘b-I\bOO-L"-P‘-L“-NNNT\JO\-P‘-O\!D-P‘*—AO\N;O\—‘NAA-P\—AOO—-}NNN

92



A

RIPTF-hZxYx

FRONT LAY

Sy g

SECTION

7V a rH/E

SECTION NUMBER

A7 QMR TEBHELTS FHADT, o FERSTHEIL TS,
When ordering items marked X
because ihey are available only as a set.

| 55182 290 |

,;ndlcate the set number

W5 5d3/ ke

T R

B i

mﬂﬁg/COMPONENT PARTS Mo

PART NAME

524
0ty

50 5512 29 211-1 %7+ SHAFT

51 5522 29 171 F-4 ARM

52 91748 AWPULOY SARIT2 BEARING SARI12

53 5527 29 181 E°o PIN

54 9672061214 QUNZH I E M6X12 HEXAGON BOLT M6X12
55 5290 23 113 VALY WASHER

56 90316

HY AN PUSZS 600422

57 5290 29 313

BALL BEARING 600477

{j’\\ h\\*

WASHER

77 9684083508

FARDY M8BX35

58 9660080014 TY+ M8 NUT M8
59 9710080008 NN YN HN 2R M8 SPRING WASHER M3
~ 60 5512 29 165 gYh® ROD
61 5522 29 182 h3- COLLAR
__62 5430 52 326 YALPrA SPRING
63 5522 29 163 ke PIN
64 9670082508 YRR LR ME8X25 SOCKET BOLT M8X25
65 5512 29 145 NN HANDLE
66 90889 2%Yy2 MB1015DU BUSHING MB1015pU
_ 67 5512 29 141 ARYP® STUD
68 5430 33 122 Yyepn WASHER
69 5640 55 133 PR, WASHER
~ 70 9721150008 E-Y22% E-15 E-RING E-15
71 5522 29 221 B I BOLT
72 5522 29 173 ARYPS STUD
73 5487 51 713 ' YADFYE SPRING
_ 74 9716080014 E54%h%2 M8 PLAIN WASHER M8
75 5522 29 122 AZYES STUD
_ 76 5522 29 112 PAVED] BUSHING

SET SCREW M8X35

78 90443

%991 MB1012bU

BUSHING MB1012DU

79 5512 29 111 A ARM
80 9680060608 PARDS M6EX6 SET_SCREW M6Xé
8t 5512 29 112 E°> PIN
82 5522 29 172 ARYLS STUD

83 5430 26 422 ESY¥ acz PLAIN WASHER
84 5512 29 143-1_ 7%n97 BLOCK
~ 85 9721080008 E-Y27% E-8 E-RING E-8
86 9721120008 E-UJ9% E-12 E-RING E=-12
_87 5510 29 142-1_ %7t SHAFT
~ 88 5522 29 134-1  Et°3 PIN
89 5512 29 121 7-4 ARM
90 5512 26 421 HILAS = HOLDER
91 5512 26 422 JF-F- (Nh“#%1553%) RETAINER (FOR POSTCARD)
92 5722 08 133 SPACER SPACER
93 5640 23 132 n3- COLLAR

94 9684060608

PARI™ M6X6

SET SCREW M6X6

_95 91165

NeA29N“Obs pz-1%

96 91166

NeA7°RN"D b PZ- 24

97 9670063508

VIYLEILE M6X35

98 9670061208

VEYRESILE MéX12

PIPE BAND PZ-14

PIPE BAND PZ-24

SOCKET BOLT M6X35

SOCKET BOLT M6X12

99 5512 29 147

to

101 5330 35 812

ER

_COLLAR

PIN

PO NG PSP (NP = =200 D= (PO (R P (DO = [T = [ = P[P TP PR B PN B R o ala sl a -

93



JIPTIMNY

FRONT LAY DRIVE

e
SECTION

Yoy g VES
SECTION NUMBER

55187 295

*'?"—"ya)ﬁlguul‘iiiluuucli-b{m[/'C%i‘l‘fﬁ/@‘( oy }‘2—% 1‘“6‘“’;([/1( FKEW,

Khen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a sect.

* ,indicate thc set number

1

Mo B bER/SET N %@ﬂﬁ/ . PART NAME ik
B &S/ PART N tikHS/ COMPONENT PARTS b 0ty
5512 27 430 Ln“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
54,71,76 ~
5512 29 160 Ln*- ASSY LEVER ASSY
sb4,71,72
5520 29 410-3 759F ASSY CLUTCH ASSY 1
81,85
5520 29 420-1  ARYn°- ASSY STOPPER_ASSY 1
81,83
5522 27 440 2IJ™ ASSY SCREW ASSY 2
58,61
5522 29 190 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 1
52,53
1 5512 29 352 F P~ GEAR
2 5512 29 351 HlbR - HOLDER
3 9670065008 YHYLELILE M6X50 SOCKET BOLT M6X50
4 5522 29 332 AZYp™ STUD
5 5512 29 331 u-4 FRAME
6 9670082508 YEYbKRN L M8X25 SOCKET BOLT M8X25
7 90302005 NS PY9% 600527C2P5 _ BALL BEARING 600522C2P5
8 9722250008 C-Yuyg» C- 25 €~ RING c-25
9 5560 23 212 AEUNND SCALE

10 9670061208

Ysubmtibh M6X12

SOCKET BOLT M6X12

11 9684060608

FARI™ MGX6

SET SCREW M6X6

12 5512 29 332-2 AZYE® STUD
13 5512 32 133 791~ PULLEY
14 5430 23 123 ES9 n = PLAIN WASHER

15 9672081614

oYhItS b MBX16.

HEXAGON BOLT M8X16

" 17 5480 29 213 E59Yn % PLAIN WASHER

18 5340 54 633 AN T - SPACER

19 5330 24 515 PR INDICATOR

20 9670051608 YRR ILE M5X16 SOCKET BOLT M5X16

21 5481 93 314=1__AZYLS STUD

22 5486 34 134-3  A7°000% SPRING

23 9660120014 TIF _M12 NUT M12

24 9710120008 NSZIVAYE M12 SPRING WASHER M12
~ 25 5522 32 143-1 Fo93u7-4 TENSION ARM

26 5430 28 115 h5- COLLAR

27 9642050814 FA 2% M5X8 SCREW M5X8

28 9716050014

ES#%h%x M5

PLAIN WASHER M5

29 90204

TN -pANPYDIY 600127

BALL BEARING 6001zz2

T30 5522 32 142-1_ 99Uit- WASHER

31 5522 32 141 0-3- ROLLER

32 5512 32 151 AU BOLT
"733 5522 29 163 E°> PIN
" 34 9670062008 JEYEHSIE M6X20 SOCKET_BOLT Mé6X20
35 5512 29 372 7°L-F PLATE

36 5512 29 371-2 7°UL-F PLATE

37 5520 29 372 AZYRS STUD

38 9672062514

aYhTH Ikt M6X25

HEXAGON BOLT M6X25

39 9710060008

nw v M6

SPRING WASHER M6

40 9716060014

E34%hA" 2 M6

PLAIN WASHER M6

41 5519 29 882 A CAM

42 5522 29 361-1_ hLHbAS- HOLDER

44 5519 29 883 A2 N SWING CAM
45 5512 29 341-2  IPIt SHAFT

46 5522 29 343-1  #- KEY

47 91636

il AN WA

BALL BEARING 6007ZZC2P5

48 5522 29 381-1

AWPUDZNMEYT

BEARING HOLDER

49 9648061214

$5229% M6X12

SCREW Mé6X1°2

Wl |alrola|al=la|ovonon == W in = (22 R L =2 2 N =2 2 S I N N e e E e R el AR o e Bl B o e e

94 -



g 7Y a /S
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
he— o DEF AT TRBELCSE FHAOT, £y FHFFCELLTLHE L,

When ordering items marked sindicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

JIPFIFSY | 55187 295 |

FRONT LAY DRIVE

oo EEFL/PEE  BIER/ componnnt PARTS Mo - NMAME s
50 9684060808 FX25Y M6XS SET SCREW M6XB 3
51 5522 29 164 YA PIA SPRING

52 5522 29 191 £ PIN

53 90233 FfU5 IR 8Xx12x12.5 INNER RACE IR 8X12X12.5
54 90250 R WANPULINTLA12927 NEEDLE BEARING TLA12127
55 9710080008 N RISHYR M8 SPRING WASHER M8

"~ 56 9660080014 FYr M8 NUT M8

57 5522 27 443 = PIN

" 58 90446 2%951 MB1212DU BUSHING MB1212DU

59 9722120008 C-Yo7% (=12 C-RING C-12

_ 60 5430 26 214 AL, WASHER

61 55022 27 441 PR SCREMW

62 5522 27 444 £° PIN

~ 63 5522 27 L42-1 AJOUTo™ SPRING

_ 64 5512 27 450 NL7407- CAM FOLLOWER

65 5562 55 156 ANC — ¥ = SPACER

_ 66 9716080014

E59 8%% M3

PLAIN WASHER M8

67 9722200008

C-1u2%¥ ¢-20

C-RING €-20

68 5522 29 393 ANC =¥ - SPACER

_ 69 9660100008 TYE M10 NUT M10
709710100008 nhaxy¥vptcz M10 SPRING WASHER M10
71 5512 29 392 PACER) BUSHING

_f2 5522 29 161 LIy - LEVER

73 5522 29 180 h&J74a?P- CAM FOLLOWER

74 5640 23 132 ho- COLLAR

_ 75 5512 27 423 £eo PIN

_ 76 5522 27 431 L - LEVER

77 5512 29 391 ARYPS STUD

79 9670084008

YOURRN L M8X4O0

SOCKET BOLT M8X40

81 90878 7%931 MB1615DU BUSHING MB1615DbU
82 9721030008 E-137% E-3 E-RING E-3

83 5520 29 421-1_ AF9n°- STOPPER

84 5522 29 412 E°> PIN

— 85 5520 29 411-3  959F CLUTCH

87 5522 29 422-1 AZYFS STUD

88 5522 29 413 NER SPRING

— 89 5522 20 433 E°> PIN

_ 90 5290 41 114-1  AZ°Uz7%h% SPRING STUD

~ 91 5522 29 435 ISUFN % SPRING

92 9670041208

YEUREME M4XT12

SOCKET BOLT M4X12

93 97632

YUJTPY AS- USN AC115V_SOLENOID AS-05N AC115V

94 9710040008

N RYSAYZ M4

SPRING _WASHER M4

_ 95 9660040014 TYh M4 NUT M4

96 5522 29 437 ANS =% - SPACER

97 5522 29 430 o2 ASSY LINK ASSY

98 5512 57 582 £eo : PIN

99 90623 2TYI°ECL Sssp-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4
101 5510 29 438 AFETL BRACKET

102 5522 29 436 AbYp© - STOPPER

103 9670040608

VEURHSILE M4X6

SOCKET BOLT M4X6

105 9670081208

YEURKRTIbE M8X12

SOCKET BOLT M8X12

106 9670082008

VYRS IR M8X20

SOCKET BOLT M8X20

107 5522 29 424

o=~

COLLAR

108 9670064508

JEYFHSIE M6X4S

SOCKET BOLT M6X45

109 9722350008 -)y7% C-35 C-RING C-35
110 5430 51 127 ho- COLLAR
111 5341 89 224 ANC -~ SPACER

112 5518 29 891 VARTEL BRACKET

113 5519 29 891 né CAM

2
1
1
2
1
3
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
2
3
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
{
4
1
4
4
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

95



RIPFIE™D

FRONT LAY DRIVE

Y oa s
SECTION

7V VES
SECTION NUMBER

55182 295

!

Kv—7 OFEEMRATEBHELTCEELAOT, y FH/ETFTEXLTLES L,
When ordering items marked % ,indicale
because they are available only as a set.

Lhe set number

BTk

No L tEB/SET I Fmets / ) ) PART NAME gILE
- M ES/ PART N 163/ COMPONENT PARTS Ho Uty
114 9642032514 FA*DRIY M3XZ25 SCREW M3X25 2
115 9670051008 YHUprsrbh M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
116 9710030008 N“ x4 h* 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
117 9716030014 E39*h%2 M3 " PLAIN WASHER M3 2
118 978172 ATYF TL-Q3 SWITCH TL-Q3 1

96



S—

71=-8%=2u=4

FEEDER FRAME

s vavs
SECTION

VY RS

srorion wumper L 55182 310

K7 —7 OB TRBHELTEFEACT, vy FEETHETLT{EEL,
Khen ordering items marked % ,xndlcate the set number
because Lhey are availabie only as a set.

No %%Eﬁﬁ SET Mo ﬁ@gﬁ/ ) FART NAME ik
i ah & 55/ PART W Wk#E/ COMPONENT PARTS M 'ty
5510 31 170-2  J7%35YF ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1

31,59
5518 31 660 I*25Yh ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
31,32
5519 31 620 AT- ASSY STAY ASSY 1
8,9
1 9670122008 YIYbRT L M12X20 SOCKET BOLT M12X20
2 9670053008 VYRR M5X30 SOCKET _BOLT M5X30
3 9670123008 YEURENLE M12X30 SOCKET BOLT M12X30
4 9670082008 YIYbESILE M8X20 SOCKET BOLT mM&x20
__5 5519 31 611 -4 FRAME
6 5519 31 614 AT - STAY
7 5519 31 613 A¥- STAY
8 5519 31 622 AT - STAY
9 5519 31 623 Ar-lb SCALE

10 5519 31 612 =4 FRAME

11 9710120008 NURY“AHANR M12 SPRING WASHER M12 1

12 5330 35 464 *2o" SCREW

13 9670083008 YURESILE M8X30 SOCKET BOLT M8X30

14 5518 31 622 AT= STAY

15 9?16120014 E3%%nnz M12 PLAIN WASHER M12 1

_ 16 96?0122508 YEVERMILE M12X25 SOCKET BOLT M12X25 2

17 5518 31 623 AT - STAY

18 ¢ 9660040014 U M4 NUT M4

19 9710040008 nN“aY“Hvz M4 SPRING WASHER Mé&

20 5519 14 617 P AN BRACKET

21 9670051008 VUREYLE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10

22 99953 Py, FAN

23 9642041214 INNIRIN MLX12 SCREW M&4X12

24 5 5519 31 625 A07¥ /M0 TOOL BOX

25 9§19061008 YIYREYILE M6X10 SOCKET BOLT M6X10

_ 26 9670062508 VIUrEMLE M6X25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25

27 5519 31 618 AT~ STAY

_ 28 5519 31 621 23720-4 UNDER_FRAME
29 9670082508 YIURR I E M8X25 SOCKET BOLT M&X?25 1

" 30 9410602008 A7°UDINE S 6X20 SPRING PIN 6X20

37 5300 71 156 £ PIN

32 5518 31 661 INSHYE BRACKET

T 33 9670125008 JEIrESIE M12X50 SOCKET BOLT M12X50

34 5512 31 133 A3 - STAY

35 5518 31 610 N —% ASSY BASE ASSY

_ 36 5486 14 412 TR BOLT

3? 9660160014 FYE M16 NUT M16

~ 38 5430 11 411 SN pYEAN T FOOT BASE

39 9670126008 JEIRAS N M12X60 SOCKET BOLT M12x60

405522 31 133 n3- COLLAR

41 5486 31 138 ANS ~ 9= SPACER

42 5519 31 616 JoL-F PLATE
~ 43 9716060014 ESY A 2 M6 ~ PLAIN WASHER M6
44 5486 31 144 ANS -Y4- SPACER 1
45 5519 31 632 AT~ STAY

46_5519 31 634 A3- STAY

47 5512 61 223 argp DUCT

48 9642051014 FANIRTS M5X10 SCREW M5X10

~ 49 5523 38 328 AP BLOCK

50 5519 31 619 AN - COVER

_ 51 5512 31 117-1_ A3~ STAY

52 9660120014 $T9F M12 NUT M12

53 5522 38 324-1 ABYRS STUD

R S AN =2 =S N ND [ PTG [T OA T NI [N | =2 =[O = | [P [T = 20 [ 0| = N = O = [ B [ = D a2 o= | = = = =2 o oo i

97




PR A ITEYA

FEEDER FRAME

L/ T I
SECTION

A AEIVE 3=

SECTION NUMBER' 551827 310 J

-7 OGHIMRCUBRLTEFRADT, o b FOTHEXLTLRES N
¥hen ordering items marKed % ,indicate Lhe set number
because they are available only as a set.

m zxkﬂ ?gngN ﬁwﬁﬂ/ PART NAME @ﬁ
RS P L H% i/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0’y
54 5512 31 131-3  7b-4 FRAME 1

~ 55 5300 32 568 PACER BUSHING 8
56 5519 31 617 75559F BRACKET 1
T 57 5432 72 114 ARY RS STUD 1
58 9670063508 VEWERSWE M6X35 SOCKET BOLT M6X35 2
59 5510 31 171-2_ 7°359YF BRACKET 1
T 60 9670121608 YEURRS b E M12X16 SOCKET BOLT M12X16 1
~ 615519 31 635 AT - T STAY 1
62 5512 31 119 AT~ STAY 1
63 9670051608 JYYFESHE _M5X16 SOCKET BOLT M5X16 4
64 5519 14 611 AN =2 BASE 1
~ 65 5512 31 136 AT- STAY 1
" 66_5518 31 620 AS-2 ASSY BASE ASSY 1

v

R

98



R

PERT LTI vV LY vils 55197 320
SECTI1ON SECTION NUMBER
FEEDER DRIVE ke— 7 OFFINECUHBHELCEIVADT, o FRITCELLTCLF TN,
¥hen ordering items marked ,lndlCﬂ.LL the set number
becnuse they are available only as a set.
A ; A - -
N Ghiaa/ BART ke bkat/ coupongnT CpanTs Ny NAME i
5519 32 610 JPJF ASSY _SHAFT ASSY 1
1,24,25
5560 32 120 ®Y2-h85- ASSY COLLAR ASSY 3
5,8
1 5519 32 612 St 71 SHAFT
2 5522 54 422 - KEY
3 5519 32 620 hé ASSY CAM ASSY
4 9684060608 FA%5Y M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 1
5 5560 32 121 h3- COLLAR

6 9642061014

Favgza™y M6X10

SCREW M6X10

7 9716060014

E3%%n"z M6

8 90317

Tt -wAYPYIIY 600527

9 5519 38 673

™A

PLAIN ~_WASHER M6

'BALL BEARING 600527

BOSS

~ 10 9684050508

PARIS MEXS

11 5519 38 671

A2°ah9h

12 9670051208

VEUPHR IE M5X12

13 5519 38 672

cew

SET_SCREMW M3X5

SPROCKET

SOCKET BOLT M5X12

PIN

14 5663 27 392

ANG ==

SPACER

15 9721070008

E-Y22™ E-7

16 9672061614

0YNZE L F M6X16

17 9710060008

e 71_“1“ hv 2 M6

E-RING E-7

HEXAGON BOLT M6X16

SPRING WASHER M$

_ 2594115030400

T-N°-E°y 5X30

26 9642061214

AN 129 M6X12

18 5519 33 632 his CAM
19 9670064508 VYL ESIbE M6X45 SOCKET BOLT M6X45
_ 20 5579 32 616 ANe -H- SPACER
" 21 5519 33 613 ni CAM
22 5519 32 615 ANC - - SPACER
~ 23 5519 33 612 N CAM
24 5519 32 613 R HOLDER

TAPER PIN 5X3(

SCREN M6X12

27 5560 23 212

28 5519 32 611

AN SCALE
-4 FRAME
29 5519 32 614 HipAS - HOLDER

~ 30 90106015

F1Z75AN b 480HO75

31 5512 32 132

7°~U—

~ TIMING BELT 480HO75

PULLEY

37 9672083508

oYh2HN L M8X35

33 9642052514

FAYIRIN M5X25

34 5330 24 515

IFEAC T

35 5341 56 182

AN° - 1=

HEXAGON BOLT M8X35

SCREW M5X25

INDICATOR

SPACER

36 9670122508

VEYLESIE M12X25

37 5512 32 113

AZYFY

SOCKET BOLT M12X25

STUD

[ R e g e S N e P R e e e e e P e e I N I PN N L FN AR UN LIS Y PO O SN PR § % PN N 0 Fs Yo N [PV NE S N Y

99



IP-NNIo™

AIR VALVE

XY g
SECTION

Iy B

SECTICN NUMBER

| 55197 330

Koy —2 GEMGMBCRBELTEETRAOT, L FRITELL TR,

¥hen ordering

ilems marked

*x ,indicate th sel number

because bhey are available only as a set.

No v hEH/SET N ﬁmﬂf/ N . PART NAME
i & S/ PART Mo HEFS/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo
1 5300 12 224 2°u-P ___PLATE
2 9650052014 JLH33x2 M5X20 SCREw M5x20
3 53140 17 117 YRz (2a) KNOB (BLACK)
4 5300 17 116 hn»- COVER
5 5290 17 115 A uogn SPRING
& 5519 33 684 AEC RN L SPINDLE
7 9410301608 AZ°YyonE®y 3X16 ~ SPRING PIN 3X16
8 5348 17 114 AEC RN SPINDLE

9 94670062008

YS5YRATLE MOXZ20

SOCKET BOLT M6X20

" 10 5519 33 681 A A VALVE BODY
17 5290 34 152 Z97% NIPPLE

12 91217 F-AFANTIS 17 CLAMP 17
13 5290 17 119 7527° T cLAMP

14 9670051008

VEYRSSILE M5X10

SOCKET BOLT M5X10

15 5340 16 423 fi-A 10X17X800 HOSE 10X17X800

16 5341 32 719 fi-2 10X17X2000 HOSE 10X17x2000

~ 17 5310 17 125 f-2 9X15x310 HOSE 9X15X310
18791249 197 SH-3 COCK SH-3

19 5519 14 622 fi-A HOSE

_ 20 9670061208 JEUFHNILE M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12
21 5519 33 682 7%55yr T BRACKET

22 5430 14 117 Z97°H NIPPLE

23 9672082014

g¥has e MB8X20

24 9710080008

\“xﬁ“n“# M8

25 9670062508

VEURR I E M6X25

~ 26 5430 14 311

3971398

~ HEXAGON BOLT M8x20

SPRING WASHER M8

SOCKET BOLT M6XZo

CoOCK CONNECTOR

" 27 5519 33 683

PACENL

BRACKET

e
o
QTS PO PP Y N N P G P Y P G N N PP PSS (P01 9] PR U PP [OIT [N 2

100



g

$22329b%9

SUCTION DRIVE

Ty
SECTION

g R/

SECTION NUMBER{ 55192 335

Av— 2 OENRNFTRBHELTEIHAOT, Ly FEBTIEXLTCHSEL,
Khen ordering itcms marked ,lndlCﬂLe the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No ﬁiﬁ?é PRRT N W al/ componENT PARTS ﬁéﬂl NAME o
5290 33 2137-1 7=4 ARM 1
4,5
5290 33 2152-~1 P-4 ARM 1
5,11
5519 33 610 LAY~ ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
56,77 B
5519 33 630 LA™~ ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
56,87 '
5519 33 650 59 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
81,82
5519 33 710 5v7t ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
4-6,11,14,15,22
5519 33 720 SPJF ASSY SHAFT ASSY - 1
7,59-61
5519 33 910 LAY = ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
56,84
5519 33 930 o2 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
82,86
5519 33 9540 bN®*- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
54,56
1T 9642051614 FANIARDY MSX16 SCREW M5X1¢6 4
2 9710050008 NORISASZ M5 SPRING WASHER M5 7
3 5090 29 210 A2 BUSHING 2
4 5290 33 213-1 P-4 ARM 1
5 5290 33 214 A3 BUSHING 2
6 9411503600 T-N°~E°2 5X36 TAPER PIN 5X36 4
7 5519 33 721 AFL SHAFT i
8 5519 33 714 7953 BUSHING 2
~ 9 5519 33 713 I ShT BRACKET 1
10 9670061608 VEYFR E M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2
115290 33 215-1 -4 ARM 7
T 1275290 29 314 FAn5- LOCK COLLAR 3
139684050508 FA29% M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 6
165519 33 711 SPIF SHAFT 1
15 5519 33 712 F-4 ARM 1
16 90514 QU™ p-12 O-RING P-12 24
17 5341 33 317 S KNOB 12
18 5341 33 316-1__ 4993579F SUCTION FOOT 12
19 5200 33 314 _49h- SUCKER 12
ZU 5487 51 833-1 ARYpP™ STUD 1
21 5290 21 642-2  A2°T5° SPRING 1
27 5330 33 240-1 7-4 ARM 1
2} 9660060014 TYE M6 NUT Mé 2
24 971DQ60008 Nhx4vhv M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 2
259670041008 JEYRRSILE MAX10 SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
26 97632 YUJTEY AS- UsN AC115v SOLENOID AS-05N AC115V 1
27 90628 ATUT LSy SsP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 1
28 5512 57 582 E°> PIN 1
" 29 91710001 ANC ~ - SPACER 2
_ 30 5330 57 151 INS5YE BRACKET 1
T 31 5330 31 218 ho- COLLAR 2
32 9710040008 N EI A2 ME SPRING WASHER M4 3
"33 9660040014 Tt Mé NUT M4 4
T34 9670063508 YEYFRSILE _M6X35 SOCKET BOLT M6X35 2
35 5519 33 663 IEE. LINK 1
36 9660100014 FYF _M10 NUT M10 3
" 37 9710100008 NS#9 A % M0 SPRING WASHER M10 3
38 5519 33 661 AZYES STUD 1
39 5519 33 715 29F LATCH 1

101



$22357H%9

SUCTION DRIVE

g
SECTION

IV avHs

55197 335 |

SECTION NUMBER

A~v—7 OBHUMETHBELCETHADT, o PEFTHENLTLES W,
When ordering itenms marked % ,indicate the set number
becawuse they are available only as a setl.

No 'Tg w b ?‘}E E’RET QN |']|'31'|_¢'\:_’f3|¥1'1'§/ N e PART NAME ﬂﬂﬂ

i o 8. 4#’5!‘5{1&"‘) COMPONE N'-li[:A RTS Mo 0’y

40 5290 21 521 27° Yuo" SPRING

415290 33 512 ANC =8 - SPACER

42 5519 33 662 ?=4 ARM

43 9721050008 E-Up2" E=5 E-RING _E-5

44 9640050014 F9F_M5 NUT M5

45 9672052514 QUAsH L F M5X25 HEXAGON BOLT M5X25

46 5290 33 533 rYARPIAYY Y SPRING STUD

47 5290 33 514-1__A7°917" SPRING

48 5290 29 311 CREAE] WASHER

49 9721100008 E-Noo" E-10 E~RING _E-10

50 5330 33 620 P-4 ARM

51 0642041014 IANIRTS MEXTO SCREW M4X10

52 5340 33 452 ARUFS STUD

53 5330 33 453 hi CAM

s4 5519 33 @60 Ln®- ASSY LEVER ASSY

55 9642051014 FASIZRSY M5X10 SCREW M5X10

36 5290 37 123 AR BUSHING

T 57 5290 33 142-1_ A7°UDZSARYPS SPRING STUD

58 5290 35 136-1  AJ2°yoo™ SPRING

59 5519 33 722 7090 BLOCK

60 9411503200 F-N°-E°3 5X32 TAPER PIN 5X32

61 9410301408 2T 159 LS 3X14 SPRING PIN 3X14
" 62 5519 33 740 7-4 ASSY ARM ASSY

63 9716080014 E59vh* 2 M8 PLAIN WASHER M8

64 9710080008 RN M8 SPRING WASHER M8

65 9672082008 YRk bk M8X20 HEXAGON BOLT M8X20

66 9670030608 JrYEHSIE M3X6 SOCKET BOLT M3X6

67 5519 33 742 Eey PIN

68 5519 33 723 -9Jok - NIPPLE
_ 69 5290 33 455 AZCynav SPRING

70 5290 33 456 PR BUSHING

71 9722140008 C-1uo =14 C-RING C-14

72 91213 H-ANNSE® 19 HOSE CLAMP 19

73 5290 34 153 h-R 7.8X18X310 RUBBER HOSE 7.8X18%310

745290 17 119 75,90 CLAMP

75 9670051008 UsYRASLE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10

" 76 5519 33 621 AAUES STUD

77 5519 33 620 bn™- ASSY LEVER ASSY

78 5562 53 614 ABUES STUD

79 5590 21 643 RI° 05" SPRING

80 5590 33 141 E5 PIN

~ 81 5519 33 660 Y7 ASSY LINK ASSY

82 5300 45 243 A2 BUSHING

83 9721070008 SySoY E-7 E-RING E-7

84 5519 33 920 LI™- ASSY LEVER ASSY

85 5290 33 431 E° o PIN

86 5519 33 940 N7 ASSY LINK ASSY

87 5519 33 640 LN“= ASSY LEVER ASSY

88 5519 33 633 PG CINK

89 5200 21 161 270575 hh SPRING STUD

90 5290 37 434-1 A7°Us2° SPRING

91 5290 21 123 E°5 PIN

92 9660080014 FUF M8 NUT M8

93 5290 34 142 AFYES STUD

94 5200 34 130 ULNS- LEVER

95 5290 34 141-1__N°U3y PACKING

96 9716050014 ES4“h*2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5

97 9642051214 FARIzI™ M5X12 SCREH M5X12

98 5290 29 312 gvhvz WASHER

afalalalaialalalalalaiala a2 2 2 aaalalajalu| a2 a2 2 N 2 e s N = (= e N 2 W= 2 e = W = = =

102



2332909

SUCTION DRIVE

> ~ (=)
T AR | 55197 335
SECTICN SECTION NUMBER

]

*v—¥ @uﬂuu{iﬂinnfﬁﬁlﬁf[;'E%ﬁt/ha)r 2y FEET?‘}:XLT< FEEW,
Vhen ordering items marked % ,nndlcate the set number
because Lhey are available only as a set.

NO 'Ll-f » F¥5 /SET W l‘ﬂglmz / PART NAME flélE
- @mEE PART M WAFS/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
99 5290 34 152 Z92°%0 NIPPLE 2
_ 100 9670062008 YrYrktivk M6X20 SOCKET BOLT M6x2D 2
101 5290 34 151 IR VALVE 1
102 5512 57 473 Abune - STOPPER 1
103 2670083008 YEUrat bk M8X30 SOCKET BOLT M8X30 1
R
N

103



R LRI

PAPER GUIDE

AT

SECTION

K-y ®ﬁ|3|zllui|lun?u$)fgﬂ/'cg FHADE, vy PHEEHTIEXLTLEZ W
When ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

kI VERS

SECTION NUMBER

55192 337

X ,indicate tha set number

o %%Eéﬁ EEETMN ﬁw%ﬂ/ , PART NAME ik
' T8 an %5 0 g/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Gty
5290 32 420-1 t28-7“0P-(0PS) ASSY CENTER BLOWER (OQPS) ASSY 2
6-11

5290 32 430-1 ©332-7%0P-(NOPS)>ASSY CENTER BLOWER (NOPS) ASSY 2

_ 7,8,10-13
1 9642040414 FTANIRIN MAX4 SCREW M&X4 6
2 9716040014 ES4™h“ 2z M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 8
3 5290 32 451 S-beEn°y-2- SHEET SEPARATOR 6
4 5290 32 440-1_ 7359 BRACKET 2
5 91316004 24Py oI SX27 KNOB 5Xx27 8
6 5290 32 429 ty2-2%p7?- SENTER BLOWER 2
7 90510 0-4u7% P-6 0-RING P-6 A
8 5290 32 426 IP-JAM AIR NOZZLE 4
9 5290 32 4272 2°L-F PLATE 2
10_9710030008 Ny vz M3 SPRING WASHER M3 12
11 9642030514 FAYIRI™ M3XS5 SCREW_M3X5 12
12 5290 32 439 eo2-7 07~ SENTER BLOWER 2
13 5290 32 432 2°L-+t PLATE 2
14 9660080014 TYEF M8 NUT M8 A
15 9710080008 Nhzxynrz M8 SPRING WASHER M& 4
16 5430 32 112-1 HYAP“ANAPNEHLEN - SIDE GUIDPE HOLDER 1
17 5519 32 712 [, PIN 2
18 5519 32 713 £eo PIN 2
19 5519 32 711 AT - STAY_ 1
20 5298 32 211-2  #KWb3F"- HOLDER 5
21 90745 JINEM bR M6X15 KNOB_BOLT M6X15 5
22 9710040008 NURYNH™R M4 SPRING WASHER M& 10
23 9642041014 FANRIY MAX1O SCREW M4X10 4
24 5430 32 111-1  #lbA%- HOLDER 1
25 9672062514 aYh7F I M6X25 ~ HEXAGON BOLT Mé6X25 6
26 5290 32 212-3 2°L-} PLATE 6
27 5430 32 340 R BN Dl B N SIDE GUIDE 1
28 5290 32 216 WIZ KNOB 6
29 5290 32 213 PA PV BLOCK 2
30 5519 32 721 Sx1h WEIGHT 2
31 5519 32 723 NWYa27° )59 BACK SPRING 2
32 9642040614 FARIRIY M4X6 SCREW M4X6 6
33 5519 32 722 2°L-t PLATE 2
34 9670051208 VYRS IVE M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12 4
35 5430 32 310 R e SIDPE GUIDE 1
36 5430 32 327 I3YPRIC YN SPRING 1
37 91217 fi-AkX0FI™ 17 CLAMP 17 5
38 5290 83 351 IR7 3~ CONNECTOR 1
39 5290 83 352 fi-A 8X13.5X320 HOSE 8X13.5x320 2
40 9660060014 TYE M6 NUT Mé 1
41 5290 83 340-1 JA“WZ%359b BRACKET 2
42 5430 83 316-1 \“UD?“D?— BACK BLOWER 2
43 5290 83 347-1 Arunc- STOPPER 1
44 90742 2% &ML M6X30 KNOB BOLT M6X30 1

104



R

I1-b%p-5-

FEED ROLLER

N AT
SECTION

Iy vRE
SECTION NUMBER

[ 5519z 360

*7“9®$WHMMCM$ﬂbféiﬁ&®T %J?%%T&Kbt<rém
¥hen ordering items marked %k

sindicate the set number
becausc they arce available only as a set.

N e F3/8RE " B/ componpnt PARTS g R NAME e
53340 35 3307-1 p-5- ROLLER 2
51,52 i
5519 36 610 F-2°p-3~ ASSY TAPE ROLLER ASSY 1
92,93,96
5519 36 620 74559 ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
67,69
5519 36 630 A7°05YF ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
99-102 )
5519 36 740 ZR155FJY9F ASSY POUBLE SHEET DETECTOR ASSY 1
13-32,42- 47,117 -123
5519 36 810 7“75Uh ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
4,5,7
5519 36 820 PYN°-0-5- ASSY UPPER ROLLER ASSY 1
40,41
5519 36 830 24259 F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
4,35,38
5640 26 110 A2°05YF ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
69,97
1 9660080014 T9bh M8 NUT M8 4
2 9710080008 NUYyvhvzx M8 SPRING WASHER M8 4
3 5519 36 812 ARYpN STUD 2
4 9410301008 ATOYITNEC Y 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10 4
S 5330 35 354-2 LAN- LEVER 2
6 9642050814 FA*2xI™ M5X8 SCREW M5X8 1
7 5519 36 811 *3® SCREW 2
8 5§§p 35 224 AZoYuan SPRING 4
9 5519 36 814 ANC =% - SPACER 2
1D 5519 36 813 AdYpe STUD 2
11 5330 35 361-1 W= KNOB 4
12 5430 35 212 1N 2 LEAF SPRING 4
13 9710040008 NSRRIV AR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 9
14 9642040614 TANIRINY MLXS SCREW M4&Xé 5
15 9660060014 TYE M6 NUT M6 4
16 9710060008 NHRrYMHA™2 M6 SPRING WASHER M6 3
17 5330 35 465 r A SCREMW 1
18 ¢ 95119 ATY¥ 72-15GS-B SWITCH Z-156S5-B 1
19 95117 AVIANN - AP-B TERMINAL COVER AP-B 1
efl 9?1DQ§DDUS NYkY“hAvz M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
21 9642032514 FAN2xaY M3X25 SCREW M3IXZ25 1
22 5430 35 314 AND =4 SPACER 1
23 9670061608 YEYRHENILE M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16 1
24 5430 35 324 /28 KNOB 1
25 5430 35 322 £eo PIN 1
26 5430 ] 35 311-2  #hbar- HOLDER 1
27 5430 35 312 1IN R LEAF SPRING 1
28 5330 35 466 Lnn- LEVER 1
29 9?10050008 N“z¥vhpvz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
30 9642051614 FACIRIY M5X16 SCREW M5X16 2
31 5430 35 323 A2 Nogw SPRING 1
32 5430 35 321-1  #®WbA“- HOLDER 1
_ 33 5290 36 321 £ PIN 2
34 9684050508 FA22 M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
35 5519 36 831 24559 F BRACKET 2
36 96?8062208 YHULEMIE M6X22 SOCKET BOLT M6x22 1
3? 5519 36 832 2% g2 BLOCK 2
38 5330 35 362 E°y PIN 2
39 9721100008 E-Joo* E-10 E-RING E-10 2
~ 40 90202 FR=RANPUDTN §2477 BALL BEARING 624717 2
41 5519 36 821 PYNC -g-5- UPPER ROLLER 1

105



71-t g-3-

FEED ROLLER

YV
SECTION

7Y e VRS

55197 360

SECTION NUMBER

*xe— fo)ulguuli“-uuCu*.;ﬂ;‘{‘bf% *ﬁ'/‘v@f, L) f‘?ﬁﬁfﬂ:)‘(b‘t<fi$b‘.
fhen ordering items nmarked %
because Lhey are available only as a set.

sindicate the sct number

Mo %}Fm: SET Mo ﬁmé?/ . " PART NAME Mﬁ
W &S/ PART th  HhEd/ COMPONENT PARTS M 'Ly
42 9660040014 YUt M4 NUT M4
43 5430 35 331 J°L=F PLATE
44 90252 —~FSANPYDTY B-47 NEEDLE BEARING B-47
45 5430 35 333-1 E°9 PIN
46 9660030014 S ELE NUT M3
47 5430 35 332 E° PIN
48 5519 36 815 JPIh SHAFT
~ 49 5332 35 554 73 RETAINER 1
50 5330 35 341-1 {30 % SPRING
51 90301005 \NPUZ7% 600122PS2K  BALL BEARING 6001ZZPS2K 1
52 5330 35 330-1 0-5- ROLLER 1
53 5519 36 733 ARYFS STUD
54 5519 36 730 JPYR- ASSY SHUTTER ASSY
55 5330 35 441 ARYFS STUD
56 5519 36 710 Yo7 ASSY LINK_ASSY
57 9721070008 E-120% E-7 E-RING E-7
58 5330 35 423 ARYEN STUD
59 5290 21 316 A7° 007" SPRING
60 5290 21 521 A5 152" SPRING
61 9721040008 E-22% E-§ E-RING E-4
~ 62 5519 36 712 IPY LINK

63 9721050008

E-UoZ% E-5

64 90200

A - PUDIS 607212

65 5519 36 720 59F ASSY

~ 66 9670052508 JEIRANILE M5X25
67 5519 36 622 ACEPL

68 9722100008 -y7% ¢-10

69 90214 R~ Pyooy 00022

E-RING E-5

BALL BEARING 607212

LATCH ~ASSY

SOCKET BOLT M5X25

BRACKET

C~RING C-10

BALL BEARING 600022

70 9716060014

C2%%“h%z Mé

71 9642061014

TN 339% MEX10

72 5519 36 621

71t 0-5-

PLAIN WASHER M6

SCREW M6X1D

FEED ROLLER

73 9410401408

A7°NIINE°Y 4X14

74 97603

YL/ MS-354 ACT15V

SPRING PIN 4X14

SOLENOID MS-35J AC115V

75 5330 35 424-1 o7 LINK
T76 9642042514 FASI2Y M4X25 SCREW _M4X25
77 5519 36 661 AR STUD
T 78 5330 35 232-1_ #i1-Iv WHEEL
~ 79 5430 33 122 A WASHER
~ 80 5330 35 422 £5% PIN

81 90312

K -WASPYITS 600272

BALL BEARING 600277

T 872 5523 36 126 n5- COLLAR
83 5486 36 1202 A7°0h Uk SPROCKET
84 9684060608 FARON M6E6X6 SET SCREW Mé6Xé6
85 5519 36 663 Fr-o CHAIN
86 5330 35 231 E° PIN
87 5330 35 235 no- COLLAR
88 5519 36 633 7°b-F PLATE
89 9670064508 VYA ILE M6X4S SOCKET BOLT M&X45
90 5519 36 631 F1-o (OPS) CHAIN_(OPS)
91 5519 36 632 AT, BLOCK
92 5290 36 214 Fup GEAR
93 9410301608 A7US7 ES D 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16
94 9722150008 C-4u9% c¢-15 C-RING C-15
95 9642061214 IASIRIY M6X2 SCREW M6X12
96 5519 36 611 F-2°g-5- TAPE ROLLER
97 5640 26 111 A7°a5 Yk SPROCKET
98 5519 36 644 AN® 4= SPACER

99 5519 36 640

AZ°oYYh ASSY

SPROCKET ASSY

160 90204

fY-ArPHLZY 600122

BALL BEARING 600122

[N N N Y AT Y S g g g P S Nt 1 o V| P N NN T W BT S FN PECQ NIV G ) N 1 R U PEL Y G RN N AL S 15 W ST ) (NEN Y JEE'Y (IS . e (U ey | PY e Y Jpeeg purg ) SIS SN NNl Sy g el S 1R

106



721-F*g-3-

FEED ROLLER

sy v EY Y VES
SECTION SECTION NUMBERL_5519Z 360 |

Av—7 ORRBBATHEHELTEEVADT, o FEFTETLTLHEEL,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Moo ELtET SET M BEGT / ' PART NAME iz

b & & % b theAS/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo 0ty

101 5519 36 643 AN ~4- SPACER L
102 9723280008 C-uoyo" c-28 C-RING C-28 1
103 5330 35 223 r- GEAR 1
104 9652050807 P3A222% M5X8 SCREW M5X8 6
105 5519 37 662 At AR GUIDE 1
106 9670051608 Y5UrEN LR M5X16 SOCKET BOLT M5X16 4
107 5519 36 646 ANC =t - SPACER 1
108 5519 36 645 AU STUD 1
169 9710100008 Nzt ptz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
110 9660100014 TY9F M10 NUT M10 1
111 5519 36 662 2 a7 BLOCK - 1
112 9670063008 Y5YLH L M6X30 SOCKET BOLT M6X30 3
113 5300 _75 017 22259+h BRACKET 3
114 9670051008 Y5YbETbE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 6
115 5300 75 016 2°559F BRACKET 3
116 5519 37 661 NO-N°-tbo PAPER TRAY 1
117 9642033014 FAt325" M3X30 SCREW M3X30 2
118 9642041514 Fav3kyt M4X15 SCREW M4X15 1
119 9642040814 FATIRI® M4XE SCREW_M4X8 2
120 9710040014 NMRYDANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 3
121 5330 35 473 2559t BRACKET 1
122 5640 36 223 A SPRING 1
123 5330 35 472 IV559b BRACKET 1
24 5511 27 132-1_ E°3 PIN 1

107



7.{_9\\_;“\\_'-,\\

FEEDER BOARD

T

SECTION

kY HES

SECTICN NUMEBER

Re— 7 OGNS TRBELTEFHADT, 1y FHESTELLTLEEN.
¥hen ordering items marked * ,indicate Lhe set number
because they are available only as a sect.

55187 370 |

32 9410401008

A7°UL7%E®D 4X10

33 5599 37 651

AT -

SPRING PIN 4X10

STAY

T34 5512 37 126

i

35 5519 37 631

N -

HOLDER

BAR

39 9670061201

VEYLRRMILE M6X12

SOCKET BOLT M6X12

Mo %%téﬁ SET HNo ﬁﬂﬁﬂ/ i s " PART NAME ﬁﬂ
k& % 5/ PART M tik% 3/ COMPONENT PARTS MNo 0ty
5486 36 260 5% -fi1-Ib_ASSY WHEEL ASSY

10,11
5486 37 130 0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 3
75,76
5486 37 140 5-7°0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
62,63
5486 37 210 5uF-#1-1b (NOPS) ASSY WHEEL (NOPS) SUB ASSY 3
1,2,4-8,10-13
5486 37 230 527 -#1-Ib_(OPS) ASSY WHEEL (OPS) SUB ASSY 3
1-17
5486 37 250-1 753 (NOPS) ASSY ___ BRUSH (NOPS) ASSY 1
1,2,4-6,8,13-15,22
5486 37 270-1  2°53 (OPS) ASSY BRUSH (OPS) ASSY {
1-6,8,14-16
5512 37 290-1 751~ (OPSY ASSY BRUSH WHEEL (OPS) ASSY 1
1-6,8,17-20
5512 37 310-1_ J7°59%f=lb (NOPS) ASSY BRUSH WHEEL (NOPS) ASSY 1
1,2,4-6,8,13,18-21
5519 37 640 AT- ASSY STAY ASSY 2
28,32
5519 37 650 AT~ ASSY STAY ASSY 2
32,33
19721040008 E-427% E-4 E-RING E-4 16
2 5640 37 209-1_ 9 1 =z WASHER 34
3 5486 37 242 75 a9y BLOCK 5
L 90787 J75ENbE M6X25 KNOB BOLT M6X25 10
5 5640 37 208 Fuk NUT 10
6 5560 37 294 PAXTY) KNOB (A} 10
"~ 7 5640 23 136 AFYNS - STOPPER 6
8 5640 37 215 N 3% SPRING < 10
9 5560 37 320-1 P-4 (NOPS) ASSY ARM (NOPS) ASSY 3

10 5486 36 270 g WHEEL 3

11 90595 75951 MBOG100U BUSHING MBD610DU 12

12 5560 37 290-1 7-4 ASSY ARM_ASSY 3

13 5486 37 241 75097 BLOCK 5

14 9642052014 FAY22YY _M5X20 SCREW _M5X20 4

15 5640 37 222 TIN5 BRUSH 2

16 5486 37 280-1 7-L (NOPS) ARM (NOPS) 1

17 5560 37 410-1 b3 - (NOPS) ASSY HOLDER (NOPS) ASSY 1

18 5300 59 561 n5- COLLAR 2

1975560 37 382 2555h =l (2L=) BRUSH WHEEL (GRAY) 2

20 5512 37 311 Ee PIN 2

21 5560 37 380-1 #W3°— ASSY HOLDER ASSY ]

22 5486 37 260-1 7-& ARM d

23 5512 37 127 NTF T HANDLE 1

24 5519 37 621 ne - BAR 1

25 9670051608 VyYbESIbE M5X16  SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2

26 5486 37 163-1__IPJF SHAFT 1

27 9670081601 JEYFESILE _M8X16 SOCKET BOLT MB8X16 6

28 5519 37 641 27 - STAY 2

29 5512 37 125 2™ = HOLDER 2

30 5486 37 215 0Y27°L-+ LOCK PLATE 4

31 9680080808 FAZDS M8X8 SET SCREW M8X8 4

8
2
2
1
4
1

40 9660080014

FUE M8

108

NUT M8

(

(



RS L L sy .y €7y v ED
) SECTION SECTION NUMBERLL55132 370 |

he—7 DG BNTCRERLTEEIRADT, o PRFCHALLTLHESL,
#hen ordering items marked s ,indicatc the set number
because they are available only as & set.

FEEDER BOARD

M %25%% SET N @@ﬁﬁ/ o PART NAME gk
i i S PART Mo tiE S/ COMPONENT 1 ARTS Mo Pty

41 5512 37 132 J°U-F PLATE

_ 42 5486 44 611 £° 3 PIN

43 9642040614 IANI29Y M4X6 SCREW M&X6

"~ 44 9716040014

ES4“h 2 M4

PLAIN WASHER M4

45 5330 75 483 NN =Fp9F COVER CATCH
46 5519 37 633 PACEVIS BRACKET

47 9721100008 E-U>2% E-10 E-RING E-10
48 5430 33 116 N hN R WASHER

49 9721070008 -yoo™ E-7 E-RING E-7

50 5519 37 622 7°L-+t PLATE

51 5519 37 623 ARYRS STUD

52 5519 37 713 AT- STAY

53 5519 37 720 Y5-F- ASSY RETAINER ASSY
_ 54 5519 37 740 JF-F- ASSY RETAINER ASSY
~ 55 5519 37 730 NF-F- ASSY RETAINER ASSY
~ 56 5519 37 710 YF7~-F- ASSY RETAINER ASSY
_ 57 9670065508 YEYREN I E M6X55 SOCKET_BOLT M6X55
58 5512 37 116 ANC — - SPACER

59 5519 37 611 Y1P“2°L-} SIDE PLATE

~ 60 5486 37 142-1  AZAYIY STUD

61 90689

FIUNhNR WW-8

62 90318

BN =pANPI g 608,2,2

_ 63 5486 37 141

oG-S~

WAVE WASHER WW-8

BALL BEARING 60812z

ROLLER

64 5512 37 119

h\.\,r',\\

65 9670051208

YIURENWE M5XT12

66 9670061008

VbUbT“WL M6X1D

GUIDE

SOCKET BOLT M5X12

SOCKET BOLT M6X10

_ 67 9716060014

E3%%A%% M6

PLALN WASHER Mé

68 5486 37 165 7555 yh BRACKET
69 5512 37 113 A7 - STAY
70 5486 37 133 AT - STAY
71 9670064008 UYL TR M6X4D SOCKET BOLT M6X40
72 5486 37 119-1_ h5- COLLAR
~ 73 9670061608 JEYEE S bE M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16
74 5640 37 162 Ay SHAFT
_ 75 5640 36 202-1_ AAL BUSHING 1
~ 76 5486 37 131 0-5- ROLLER
~ 77 9721050008 E-Y27% E-5 E-RING E~5
78 5486 37 134 AT - STAY
79 9670062508 VEYRES T M6X25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25
_ 80 5486 37 132-1 oPIt SHAFT
81 9721150008 E-U72% E-15 E-RING E-15
T 82 9684060608 FA25% M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6
_ 83 5512 .37 151 P-4 ARM
84 5560 37 134 A7°57" SPRING
85 5560 37 141-1  55937- TENSIONER
86 9642061214 NS I2IS MEX12 SCREW M6X12
87 5486 37 135 IV avg BLOCK
88 5560 37 142-1 3o93f- TENSIONER
89 5560 37 135 A7° 459 SPRING

90 9722150008

c-o7% €-15

C-RING C-15

91 90312

TN =S PUZIY 6002712

BALL BEARING 6002zZ

92 5519 36 611 T-7%°ag-5- TAPE ROLLER
" 93 5519 37 613 AN b BELT

94 5523 36 126 ns- COLLAR

95 5486 36 122 27° 059k SPROCKET

96 5519 37 612 —F BOARD

97 9642051014

FARIRIN M5X10

SCREW M5X10

QN[ =22 [ O = [P 3 [N A = | PO TN N ON (SO [ ON =2 [P0 [ =2 [ O8 [ON [TO O [ R Mo P =a [Pa [ On [ B o [ ot o oo ra i | = [ =i eie ol == o - -

108



Y e ES 55197 380

F1OYIN(TbNY |
SECTION NUMBER

BIY gV
SECTION
-7 ORI TUBIBLTEFVADT, &y FHEBTHLTLEE N,

When ordering items marked % ,indicatc the set number
because they are available only as a set.

FEEDER TABLE DRIVE

No. %1t§ﬁ EEETMN $@ﬁﬁ/ . ) PART NAME @ﬁ
I o &S/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Dty
5290 37 310-1  SF¥x9hk ASSY RATCHET ASSY 1

14,33,35,36 —
5290 37 310z2-1 SFzI%F ASSY RATCHET ASSY 1
14,33-36
5486 38 210~2 A7°oH9WhaPIb ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
50,51,56-58
5512 38 110-1 9F-42%7F ASSY WORM SHAFT ASSY 1
71,73-75,83,99
5512 38 120 IY35YF ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
7T6,77,79
5512 38 140 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
37,38
5512 38 159 AZYFY ASSY STUD ASSY 1
17,31
5512 38 170 bu-Ah4 ASSY CAM ASSY 1
2,3
5512 38 210 I S5YF ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
67,68
5512 38 220 ZuSh9h ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
62,63,68
5512 38 240 NobP™Ib ASSY HANDLE ASSY 1
91-94
5512 38 270 SP72F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
60,64,85
5512 38 280 JP7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
71,73,96
5512 38 290 2tJ7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
69,71-73 ~
5512 38 320 i pP- ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
30,33,44,45
5512 38 330 ¥V P~ ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
30,33,44
5519 38 630 Y559k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
63,86
5519 38 660 27 ASSY LINK _ASSY 1
40, 41,47
1 9721070008 E-oo™ E=7 E-RING E-7
2 5512 38 180 LY-Ah4 ASSY CAM ASSY
3 90441 7 932 0812 BUSHING 0812
4 5512 38 182 ARY bW STUD
5 90669 U-NUT M3 U-NUT M3
6 9660030014 Yk M3 NUT M3
7 95321001 YU/1EY DS=-12D SOLENOID DS-12D
8 9670061208 YEYPES b M6X12 SOCKET BOLT Méx12
9 9710060008 NSRESHv R Mé SPRING WASHER Mé

10 9716060014

ES9%hY2 M6

PLAIN_WASHER M6

11 5512 38 192

Z°L-t

13 9670031208

VYEUREM L M3X12

PLATE

SOCKET BOLT M3X12

14 9410301808 A7°07%E°y 3X18 SPRING PIN 3X18
15 5290 37 240-1__ 94 PAWL
16 5290 37 251-1 AJ° 039 SPRING
17 5512 38 151 ARY PN STUD
18 9721100008 E-127% E-10 E-RING E-10
19 9710100008 NSRYSHY% M10 SPRING WASHER M10
20 9660100014 TYF Mi0 NUT M10
~ 21 9670031608 VEYREYIF M3X16 SOCKET BOLT M3X16
22 5512 38 191 o7 LINK
23 5290 29 313 AT, WASHER
24 5300 59 565-1_ A2°4uo® SPRING

RN DO U e S A I I T P N g P N S AN B Y o B P P R )

110

(



S

$1998° 11

FEEDER TABLE DRIVE

vy e LR ]
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Av— 2 OEGHIECRBHELTE FUADT, o FEFTHELLT LR,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,1ndncate the set number
becrause they arc available only as a set.

| 5519z 380 |

No o bHF /SET N
- MR ES/PART e

R / PART NAME L~
WIKES/ COMPONENT PARTS 0'ty

25 5327 56 124

AZ°N9%nh

SPRING STUD

26 5430 33 714 79333%% DAMPER
27 5512 38 193 AT STUD

28 9710080008 NS ZYSAYZ M3 SPRING WASHER M8
29 9660080014 YL M8 NUT M8

30 9410301008

AZ%UonavEey 3%X10

_ 31 91250

T1khyr° 1/4"

SPRING PIN 3x10

OIL CcUP 1/4"

32 5290 29 311 AT AE, WASHER
* 33 5290 37 313-1 % p- GEAR
34 5290 37 123 A3l BUSHING
* 35 5290 37 311 YA BOSS
* 36 5290 37 312 SFIYFHT~1b RATCHET WHEEL
37 5290 37 237 A3l BUSHING
38 5512 38 150 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY
40 5519 38 661 IRY; LINK
41 90352 BN -WASPYDIY 69871 BALL BEARING 69871
44 5290 37 512 $pe GEAR
" 45 5290 37 514 'ET BUSHING
_ 46 5290 37 511-1_ AZYFS STUD
" 47 5340 52 606 FET BUSHING
50 5486 38 233-1_  #°7v- GEAR
_ 51 9411503600 F-N°-t°y 5X36 TAPER PIN 5X36
_ 52 5430 52 233 ns- COLLAR

__k 57 5430 37 712 A7°0rYE SPROCKET
*x 58 5486 38 213-2 5%+ SHAFT
59 5512 38 116 Fr-o CHAIN

S’

53 9684050508

FAz2™ M5X5

SET SCREW M5X5

54 9642061014

FANIRIY MEX10.

SCREW M6X10

55 90576

FN-WANPYDIY 69041277

BALL BEARING 6904272

56 9411503200

T-N°-E°y 5X32

TAPER PIN 5X32

_ 60 9410403508

AZ°NITNESS 4X35

SPRING PIN 4X35

61 5512 57 455

ANC ¥ -

SPACER

BRACKET

" 63 90447

62 5512 38 221 %559}
, 7%957 MB1612DU
" 64 5512 38 214-1  A7°0h 9t

BUSHING MB1612DU

SPROCKET

65 9670085008

YIYERS I E M8X50

SOCKET BOLT M8X50

66 9670065008

YEYRHSILE M6X50

SOCKET BOLT M6X50

73 9410402508

AZCNDINESY 4X25

" 67 5512 38 218 AREEL; BRACKET
68 90446 75952 MB1212pU BUSHING MB1212pU
69 5512 38 216-1 ovJb SHAFT
70 5486 28 214 n5- COLLAR
71 5512 38 213-1_ _A7°as9Fb SPROCKET
72 5512 38 215-1__A7°a49F SPROCKET

SPRING PIN 4X25

74 5512 38 113

£5P-

GEAR

75 5512 38 111-1_ 9P7t SHAFT
76 5486 38 295 AR BUSHING
77 5517 38 112 VAVEEL: BRACKET
78 9670061603 YHYEESILE M6XA6 SOCKET BOLT M6X16
79 5430 37 632 PACER BUSHING
80 5640 59 117 R WASHER
~ 81 90371 A52b9937 AS1101 THRUST WASHER AS1101
~ 82 90488 ASAPASPUZ2Y AXKT1101_ _THRUST BEARING AXK1107
" 83 5512 38 114 F9 - GEAR
84 5512 38 115 FI-o CHAIN
85 5512 38 211-1_ a¢Jt SHAFT
86 5519 38 631 TN559F BRACKET
87 90179 OYBIPIYERARDY M5X8  SET SCREW M5X8
88 5290 88 134 259F CLUTCH

1



STEERR IS

FEEDER TABLE DRIVE

R A
SECTION

Ve H/S
SECTION NUMBER

| 55197 380

vy OETMIRANTRBELCEEUHAOT, Ly FHESTEXLTEEW,
fhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are availtable only as a sct.

Er Ar

No L rET/SET o wmnﬁ/ ) PART NAME yIEv
- RS PART M HkES/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo 1y
89 5290 37 814 A2 youan SPRING 1
o0 5290 88 170 N SCREW 1
91 5310 88 161-1 NoE™K221T (20) HANDLE BODY (BLACK) 1
92 5512 38 250 NoF“IF ASSY HANDLE ASSY 9
93 9648051014 $53z5% MS5X10 SCREW M5X10 2
24 5310 37 815 L=+ {7q) PLATE (BLACK) 1
_ 95 5290 29 314 PAho- LOCK COLLAR 2
96 5512 38 212-1 SPIF SHAFT l
97 9670082008 YywbEtibE M8X20 SOCKET BOLT M8X20 2
98 9716100014 E39“h%z2 M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 1
99 9410402008 A2°yyavE®y 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 1
100 5522 27 336 FAZI® M5X10 SET SCREw MEX10 2

112



NEIDFo-bnY -

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR

Yy
SECTION

sV arHs

SECTION NUMBER

Av—# o)ll[;lrﬂ it ﬂiuutu-ﬁﬂi LTE iﬂ'/’\l@—e; o P‘%E"T(ISC LT,
$hen ordering items marked X
because they are available enly as a set.

| 5519z 385

,indicate the set number

Mo %ﬁﬁgﬁ BART ﬂuﬁg/COMPONFNT parRTs Mo NAME @%
5519 38 710 )27 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
4,6
5519 38 740 F-L ASSY ARM_ASSY 7
3,10
5519 38 750 N7 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
6,7,9
5519 38 830 RTIJNY - ASSY HEIGHT CONTROL BAR ASSY 1
30,36,37
5519 38 850 P=4 ASSY ARM ASSY 7
18,19
5519 38 860 2P7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY l
44, 65,49
5519 38 870 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY il
20,21
5519 38 830 F-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
27,28
5522 36 140 A7°05%t ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
12,57
1 5519 38 735 27005 7" SPRING
2 9721070008 E-1270% E-7 E-RING E-7
3 5430 51 153 ESyvhvz PLAIN WASHER
4 5519 38 720 Yo ASSY LINK ASSY
5 5290 29 313 YWhv WASHER
6 5340 52 606 FETT BUSHING
7 5519 38 751 =Y LINK
8 5519 38 730 ¥-4 ASSY ARM ASSY
9 90352 FS AN PSS 69872 BALL BEARING 69822
10 5290 31 214 FET BUSHING
1175640 36 132 AR, WASHER
12 5522 36 141 A7%a59t SPROCKET
13 5519 38 732 AU RN STUD
14 9710100008 N“*9SAYZ M0 SPRING WASHER M10
15 9660100014 F9F M10 NUT M0
16 9660080014 FUK M8 NUT_M8
17 9710080008 NYRISASR ME SPRING WASHER M8
18_5519 38 810 ?-4 ASSY ARM ASSY
19 5290 51 322 A3l BUSHING
2075519 38 871 oo PIN
21 91250 AAhBIS 174" 0IL CUP 174"

22 9670051208

VIYRES LR M5X12

SOCKET BOLT M5X12

23 5519 38 826

7%559F

BRACKET

24 9660060014 FTYF M6 NUT M6

25 5431.33 711 HNIE BOLT

26 5430 33 714 799352%% DAMPER

27 5430 38 327 E°> PIN

28 5519 38 833 2°0~F PLATE

~ 29 5519 38 820 N7 ASSY LINK ASSY

_ 30 5519 38 831 NMIIAS - HEIGHT CONTROL BAR
_ 31 5519 28 829 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY
" 32 5519 38 823 E°> PIN

33 9670051201

VIYFH IbE _M5X12

34 5522 29 172

ARYp™

SOCKET BOLT M5X12

STUD

35 5560 55 144-1_ N g SPRING

" 36 90730 N°=H-E%39 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5

37 5519 38 832 AT =1l SCALE

38 5290 29 312 FYRYR WASHER

40 9710060008 N RIS HY R M6 SPRING WASHER M6
41 5519 38 842 ARYES STUD

42 5519 38 840 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY

Sl Alalau|=aanMli=a MM I = = = | | | e [P ] o | | [ [P0 | [ s g [ PO

113



N FITba-INS-

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR

‘b

SECTION

Fhen ordering
because they.are available only as a set.

w7y EE

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OHNBIGTRERLTEELADT, €y FHEFTTIEXLTLHEEY,
,indicate the sei number

items marked %

55197 385

Mo %1&5% %EETMN %@ﬁﬁ/ i - PART NAME @ﬁ
i i F 33 b Hiski/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo 'ty
43 5290 52 422 Eeo PIN
44 5519 38 862 Eey PIN
45 9410201208 A7°UI7SE®T 2X12_ _SPRING PIN 2X12
~ 46 97837 t%- GXL-N12F SENSOR GXL-N12F
47 9710030008 NPz M3 SPRING WASHER M3
48 9642030414 FANIZDY M3X4 SCREW M3X4
49 5519 38 861 5P b SHAFT
50 5640 22 203 h5- COLLAR
51 9684060608 FA%9% M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6
52 9721100008 E-Y27% E-10 E-RING E-10
53 5430 38 412 ESH h % PLAIN WASHER
54 5430 38 414 27° 7" "SPRING
55 5519 38 843 AAUF STUD
56 5430 38 413 J7° KNOB
57 91609 FY-LANPUSIY 69002Z  BALL BEARING 690071

EEN TN EEN Y FCII L (R N PRy § Y1 %] P PECY JEEN JEEY

114



Frouavy

" FEEDER TABLE

7 Yy rEHS
SBOT1ON SECTION NUMBERB5182 390

Kv—2 ORGRMTTRBHEL CTEFUADT, £y bHRTELLT (IS,
khen ordering items marked % ,indicate Lhe set number

because they are available only as a set.

34 9410504508

SPRING PIN 5X45

35 5519 38 612

AZ°UITVNEC Y 5X45
7°UL-F :

PLATE

36 9721080008

E-U22% E-8

E-RING E-8

Mo gt E /PR LMy, BEl/ omponmNT paRTs jl | NAME e
5486 38 24D A213% - ASSY SLIDER ASSY 2
— 89,90
5486 38 410 A2°a¥Ybh ASSY SPROCKET ASSY -2
31,33
5486 38 420 0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 6
: 37,38
5518 38 620 Fi-» ASSY CHAIN ASSY 1
76,100-102 :
2519 38 610 2%g%¥2 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 2
83-85
5519 38 930 ¥1993%1 ASSY PAPER FEED TABLE ASSY 2
1-22
5519 38 940 ¥1993%1 ASSY PAPER FEED TABLE ASSY 2
1-27
2522 38 340-1  #24%I% ASSY SCREW ASSY 1
29,60,65
2522 38 350-1_ #2423™ ASSY SCREW ASSY 1
59,60,64
5522 38 380 2b*9UM7  ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
59,60,69,70
5522 38 430 0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 2
37,82
1 5430 31 111-1  F=-2“W79h TABLE FOOT 4
2 5430 31 113 - HiN b b BOLT 6
3 5430 31 112-1  F=2%L2YE TABLE FOOT 2
4 9648060814 Y5120 M6X8 SCREW M6X38 4
5 5519 38 923 2°L-} PLATE 2
— 6 5430 31 114 E38vp R PLAIN WASHER 6
7 5430 31 115 FAVTYH WING NUT 6
8 5519 38 922 AN A b GUIDE 2
_ 9 9660060014 TYF Mé NUT Mé 16
10 9710060008 NS 2N AN 2 M6 SPRING WASHER M6 20
11 5519 38 927 AT- STAY 2
12 5519 38 924 Y - b BOARD 2
13 9670063508 YIVREN L MEX35 SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
_ 14 5519 38 9238 2 359h BRACKET 2
_15 9670061208 YIYPKRMILE M6X12 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 16
16 5519 38 920 NYFM L ASSY HANDLE ASSY 2
17 5640 26 234 A SPRING (FOR THICK PAPER) 2
18 9716080014 ESH%h%2 M3 PLAIN WASHER M8 2
19 9670082508 JEURENILE MBX25 SOCKET BOLT M8X25 10
20 5519 38 925 AN RS GUIDE 2
21 5519 38 926 AT - STAY 2
22 9670061608 YEYRENILE MEXTE SOCKET BOLT M6X16 28
_ 23 5500 86 118 — #°-p" PILE BOARD 2
24 5431 86 119 #“=p° PILE BOARD 2
_ 25 5500 86 117 S = PILE BOARD 2
_ 26 5430 86 116 wv=-pw PILE BOARD 2
27 5430 86 114 el N PILE BOARD 2
28 9660120014 Y M12 NUT _M12 10
_ 29 9710120008 nYrRYNHAN R M12 SPRING WASHER M12 6
30 5519 38 613 ARYp™ STUD 1
_ 31 5486 38 411 A7°a5Yb SPROCKET 2
~—_ 32 5518 38 626 Fr-o CHAIN 1
33 90295 B =WANPYLIY 6900 BALL BEARING 6900 4
2
2
2
3

37

90447

75951 MB1612DU

BUSHING MB16120DU

15



F1923%

FEEDER TABLE

vy s
SECTION

g VI
SECTION NUMBER

| 55181 390

|

*‘-{‘-“7 @%i‘un\'nbl’lnn—ciiﬁﬁL/'E% 3’:{5/&'0)‘(’ 2y f%‘%fﬂ.}tt‘t < fiéh\-

¥hen ordering items marked X

,indicate the set numbar

because they are avaiiable only as a set.

M #uF/ 3R BEEE/ compononT PARTS g T NAME i
38 5486 38 421 0=5- ROLLER 6
39 5522 38 412-1  ARYFS STUD 4L
40 5341 32 531 Y1p“I%07?- SIDE BLOWER 1
41 90603 CE-U7% CE-12 CE-RING CE-12 4
42 9642051614 TAavazy MS5X16 SCREH M5X16 2
43 5519 38 896 ) 097 BLOCK 2
" 44 5519 38 894 AT GUIDE 1
45 5519 38 891 AS=FALA 1™ VERTICAL GUIDE 1
46 9648041414 F537% MLX14 SCREW M4X14 4
47 5519 38 893 LoR-AN TS CENTER GUIDE 1
48 9648082514 ¥53%9° M8X25 SCREW M8X25 2
49 5519 38 895 AYAE» GUIDE 1
" 50 5341 32 533  EAPAL T SIDE BLOWER 1
51 5519 38 89°2 N =Falbh“1k» VERTICAL GUIDE 1
52 5300 58 513 ho- LOCK _COLLAR 4
_j3 9684050608 PARIY MLX6 SET SCREW M5Xé 8
54 9684050508 FARIY MEXS SET_SCREW M5X5 20
55 5522 38 392 FI-2 CHAIN 2
56 5522 38 342 AZ°ohvh SPROCKET 4
57 5522 38 325 2°L-t PLATE 2
58 9716060014 ES4°n°2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4
59 5300 32 574 #“P- GEAR 4
60 9410301608 A7° IO E®S 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 4
61 9670051208 YrYRESILE M5XA12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12 12
62 5486 38 391-1  hhA - HOLDER 4
63 5523 38 323-1 INSHEYp BRACKET A
64 55722 38 351-1 EVAEF M SCREW 2
65 5522 38 341-1  A7UzI" SCREW 2
66 9652041014 F523%29° M4X10 SCREW M&X10 8
67 5300 32 568 YAVED) BUSHING 4
68 5522 38 323 IVShYF BRACKET 4
69 9410301808 A7° U7 EST 3X18 SPRING PIN 3X18 2
~ 70 5522 38 381 5vOF SHAFT 2
71 9670062508 iU rhvbE M6X25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25 4
72 5310 12 220 AIFYL (Im) HANDLE (BLACK) 2
73 5300 12 224 J°L-F PLATE 2
74 92650052014 Y33z M5X20 SCREW M5X20 2
75 5310 12 223 7597° (7a) GRIP (BLACK) 2
76 5518 38 624 F1-3 CHAIN 1
77 5522 38 416 ARY P STUD 1
78 5512 38 122-1 AR StTup 4
79 5560 27 433 ES9 A% WASHER 4
80 9721120008 E~-Yo9% E-12 E-RING E-12 4
81 9716120014 ESHH%2 M12 PLAIN WASHER M12 2
82 5522 38 431 9-5- ROLLER 2
83 5486 38 252 Eeo PIN 2
84 5430 31 242 oo LINK 2
85 5519 38 611 2%vaug BLOCK 2
86 9672066014 QUBTA BT MGXG0 HEXAGON BOLT M6X60 2
87 5512 38 127 5%559F BRACKET 2
88 5486 38 243 Ivgwa BLOCK 4
89 5486 38 242 5-7° TAPE 4
90 5486 38 241 AN~ SLIDER 2
91 5486 38 263 SpIF SHAFT 2
92 9721060008 E-U7" E-6 E-RING E-6 4
93 5486 38 262 €575 PIN 4
94 5486 38 261 Ihnuo BLOCK 4
95 5640 38 194 5%t SHAFT A
96 5640 38 214 PAFE ) BRACKET 4

116



$1959%1

FEEDER TABLE

v
SECTION

w7V vEHS

| 5518z 390
SECTION NUMBER

xT— 0).1[5..1.lilit.'ﬁ.“cltbr}fzbfé iﬁ‘fu@f oy b JTITK[/'(< Fx o,
¥hen ordering items markced rindicate the set number

becawse they are available only as a set.

Mo l[;/lwﬁw IS)EETNDN uliuuf’ﬁ’/ PART NAME ﬂjﬁ

W |1u1r 3y 0. k&S / COMPONENT PARTS il Q7Ly
97 5486 38 253 YO -2~ SUPPORTER 1
98 5640 23 136 Ab9ne = STOPPER A
99 5486 38 254 YO 8- SUPPORTER 1
100 5519 38 621 AbYne - STOPPER i
101 5519 38 622 WENF ST JOINT LINK 1
102 5519 28 623 FI-u CHAIN 1
103 9672125514 oYNZH WE M12X55 HEXAGON BOLT M12X55 A
104 9670085008 VEYLHS L M8X50 __SOCKET BOLT M8X50 8
105 9670086508 YIYRE“ILE_M8X65  SOCKET BOLT M8X65 2
106 9660080014 TUF M8 NUT M8 2
107 5512 38 311 AT- STAY 2

117



N22b=-bL,FT-2A%1

DELIVERY FRAME-CHAIN GUIDE

I-.\\

vy Yy
SECTION

ARG 55187 410

SECTION NUMBER

hv— ¥ ORI TRBBLTE FHAOT, o PHESTTIEXLT L E L,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
becavse they are avaiiable only as a set.

No h/rah/PARTNN ﬁmﬂﬂ/ . s PART NAME Mﬁ
R o k& y/ COMPONENT PARTS N 2y
1 9642051514 FAY 329N M5X15 SCREW M5X15
2 9710050008 NN FHSHSR M5 SPRING WASHER M5
3 5521 61 221 54399 hY LAMP COVER
4 5510 11 217 AF- STAY
5 9670084008 YBYFR b E M8X40 SOCKET BOLT M8X40
6 5510 11 417 JU-6 FRAME
7 9660030014 FUF M3 NUT M3
8 9710030008 A A ILE SPRING WASHER M3
9 9642050814 $7%725% M5x8 SCREW M5X3
10 5340 61 163-1_ 51d9r97°559F BRACKET
11_99959 FILAY- Nz30120 HOLDER Nz30120
12 9642031414 FAN IR M3X14 — SCREW M3X14
13 99940 512-527° 154 FLUORESCENT LAMP 15U
T4 5510 11 412-2 -4 FRAME
15 9670081608 JEYRES I F M8X16 SOCKET BOLT M8X16
16_9710080008 NRYSHN R M8 SPRING WASHER M8
175290 24 126 7Y~ WASHER
18 5512 11 413 £°> PIN
19 9670102508 VEYEHSILE M10X25 SOCKET BOLT M1DX25
~ 20 9670082008 VYRR I E M8X20 SOCKET BOLT M8X20 1
21 5340 55 116 J%U-F PLATE
— 22 5510 11_115 295 -F PLATE
" 32 9670061208 JIYFHSE M6X12 SOCKET _BOLT M6X12
" 34 5512 41 118 AR STUD 1
35 5570 41 114 AR GUIDE
36 5512 41 135 Hi-A HOSE
37 5510 41 131 P50 OIL TRAY
38 9670062008 VEUEHSIE M6X20 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 1
39 5510 41 116 NN AES GUIDE
40 5510 41 113 AR GUIDE
415570 41 111 ASA S GUIDE
42 5510 41 112 AR GUIDE
" 43 9670060808 VYRS ILE M6X8 SOCKET BOLT M6X8
~ 44 5512 41 133 775595 OIL TRAY
45 5510 41 115-1 A AF" GUIDE
46 5512 41 132 ?IN35h OIL TRAY
48 5510 41 133 7IV50% OIL TRAY
49 5512 11 _415-2 A5~ STAY
50 9670063008 VYRS ILF M6X30 SOCKET BOLT M6X30
51 9670064008 JEYFRS I E M6X4D SOCKET _BOLT M6X40

MM | = e = (PO R2 MO R (Moo | = (1o | = co ro | Ra o ro e o imo |- = ralro = ro ro o] = = (=] s re

118



NN YIRS RS

BACK GUIPE

Y

SECTION

trya RS

SECTION NUMBER

| 5510z 420 |

*v~¢®M%HMﬂfHE%Lf§§E&®f,tyb%%fﬁibf(ﬁéh
When ordering items marked % ,indicate Lhe set numher

because they are available only as a set.,

No. ﬁiﬁgﬁ EET No. %@%ﬁ/ X PART NAME @ﬁ
i % S/ PART N ik % s/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
5512 42 110 IPI7t ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1

— 37,39.40
5512 42 130 P~L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
33,34
5512 42 140 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
34,38 .
5512 42 150 P2t ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
45,49,54
5512 42 180 2PJbF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
43-45,49 _
1 5512 42 143 NSYgaNTpY BACK GUIDE
2 9649051008 *I M5X10 SCREW M5X10 1
3 5510 42 144 NO =N -RnAb® PAPER GUIDE
4 5512 42 145-1  hNARN GUIDE
> 9648051614 #23%9% M5X16 SCREW M5X16
6 5512 42 142 NYYIRS (P BACK GUIDE
7 9670061608 YEYLECILE MEX16 SOCKET BOLT M6X1é
8 9670062008 VYRS ILE M6X20 SOCKET_BOLT Méx20
__ 9 9660060014 TYL M6 NUT Mé
10 5290 88 170 29N SCREW
_ 11 5512 42 152 ANC -4 - SPACER
12_5512 42 151 39D RACK
13 5640 42 135 243 CAP
14 9670051008 YIRS E M5X10 SOCKET_BOLT M5X10
_ 15 5512 42 153 29559} BRACKET
16 9634060608 PA2IN MEX6 SET SCREW M6Xé
_ 17 5512 42 133 PACERL _ BRACKET
. 18 5512 42 134 EaA pucr
_19 9670062508 YIYRES b MEX25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25
20 5290 24 118 nz- COLLAR
_ 21 5512 42 147-1  7°%0L-F PLATE
_ 25 5512 42 136-1 n°{J)° PIPE
_26 5512 42 135 2% gp DUCT
_ 27 5512 42 132 AT- STAY
__ 28 9670084008 YEURE IR MBX40 SOCKET BOLT M8x40
33 5512 42 131 P-4 ARM

_ 34 90204

Ft-ANPUD2Y 600172

35 9721100008

E-U22% E-10

BALL BEARING 600122

E-RING E-10

_ 36 5486 42 153-1 I L-%k1-1b BRAKE WHEEL
37 5512 42 111 JP7F SHAFT
28 5512 42 141 7-L ARM

39 9410402008

A2°UuI%E°y 4x20

SPRING PIN 4X20

40 5512 42 120

A7°05YF ASSY

SPROCKET ASSY

41 9648053014

¥3322% M5X30

SCREW M5X30

42 5310 51 054

Yz (2q)

KNOB (BLACK)

_43 5512742 181

97t

SHAFT

44 9410402508

A7°USTNE°T 4X25

45 9410302008

SPRING PIN 4X25

AZ°Yu2%E°y 3X20

SPRING PIN 3X20

46 5512 42 183-1_ 7“559F BRACKET
47 5512 42 182 VAEEEL BRACKET
48 9670063508 VYRS E M6X35 SOCKET BOLT M6X35
~ 49 5300 32 571 R7°0rYh SPROCKET
50 5330 21 633 AR WASHER
51 9721070008 E-U30" E~7 E-RING E~7

52 90852 Y%31ubUvg RS25 JOINT LINK RS25
53 90244 78991 MB1620pU BUSHING MB1620DU

54 5512 42 154 ¥ SHAFT

55 90943 45N 2 L14 SPRING L14

56 90880 7 931 MB1412DpU BUSHING MB1412DU

AA_A.._\AA—\[\)N—)A[\).—_\_\A—\A—&_&ANNNJm—aa_&_ANNANO\;\NMNN—\dO\mNN—QNNN

119




s ) =
BRI L pw LA AT vV S t 55107 420 '
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
BACK GUIDE & =7 OEHIGCUBHLTE EEAOT, £y FEFEFEILLT LS,

fhen ordering ittems marked % ,indicate the sctbt number

becrause they are available only as a sct.

A 2yt fy /SET Mo i'il@.'.b-f’.ffj&/ PART NAME HE=y
ik sk S PART Mo thkE S/ COMPONENT PARTS Qiy
57 9716080014 ES4%n%2 M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 1
58 9662080014  +9EF M3 - NUT M8 2.
59 90804 FI-» RS25 83P CHAIN RS25 83p 1
60 5300 22 317 J°UL-F PLATE 1
R
—

120



PEETE RIS A TR

FRONT,SIDE GUIDE

tIYa vHE
SECTION NUMBER

/Y a
SECTION

kv—7 ORBIHUETRBHLTCEFHADT, £y FHBTEXLTEE L.
#hen ordering items marKed % ,indicate the set number

| 5510z 430 |

because they are available only as a set.

o %%Jgﬁ/EEETmN %%ﬁﬁ/ PART NAME 8%
B & & [ %S/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo 0'ty
5510 43 130 YP2F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
26,28,32,39,80
5510 43 150 D7t ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
1M1,14
5510 43 160 NTORFRYYOTF PAPER PULL-0OUT DEVICE 1
6,81-91
5512 43 210 BN AY 1P ASSY SIDE GUIDE ASSY 1
77,78
5512 43 220 SLFMAMTPY ASSY SIDE GUIDE ASSY 1
56,68,75,76
5512 43 240-1 YL ANTEY ASSY SIPE GUIPE ASSY 1
56,62,66,68
5512 43 260 9727°%K% bk ASSY BOLT ASSY 2
41,42 b4
5512 43 270-1 C°-42 ASSY PINION ASSY 2
L2, 57,59
1 9670051008 Yawpbgabh M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10
2 5512 43 161-1 vy GUIDE
3 5512 43 162-1 h™—1p® GUIDE
L 9649040808 2% M4LXE SCREW M4XS8
5 5300 59 134 FAHS- LOCK COLLAR
6 9684050508 PARDY MSXS SET SCREW M5X5
7 9642060814 TAYIRIN M6X8 SCREW Mé6X3
8 9710060008 NYr¥%hvzx Mé SPRING WASHER Mé
9 9716060014 Eo4¥hvx Mé PLAIN WASHER Mé
10 5330 24 341 NoI™IOW HOUSING
11 5512 43 151-2 2%7F SHAFT
14 9410303508 AZeYoonEy 3X35 SPRING PIN 3X35

16 5640 43 128 2°b~t PLATE

17 97324 ATYUF Z~15HWZ4B SWITCH Z-15HW24B
21 9716040014 E2%%arz M4 PLAIN WASHER M4
22 9642042514 FTANIRIN M4XZ5 SCREW M4&X25

23 5481 93 162 A2 uon SPRING

24 5487 51 833-1 AZYR“ STUD

25 5640 33 663 ARYp™ STUD

26 5260 52 231 P-4 ARM

27 9660060014 JUF M6 NUT Mé

28 9410503008 A7°4225E%T 5X30 SPRING PIN 5X30
29 90447 %51 MB1612DU BUSHING MB1612DU
30 9670062508 YEYPEHSIbE M6X25 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25
31 5431 42 414-1  J0oFA TS FRONT GUIDE
32 5512 43 111-1_ 9%7¢b SHAFT
33 9710050008 N ZESHYR M5 SPRING WASHER M5
34 9670061608 YRS b E M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16
35 9670085508 JEYTH LT M8X55 SOCKET BOLT MB8X55
36 9660080014 FUr M8 NUT M8

" 37 9721050008 E-Y7° E-5 E-RING E-5
38 90200 =AY PISTY 60772 BALL BEARING 60771
39 5521 43 140 7-4 ~ ARM
40 5290 29 314 FANS- LOCK COLLAR
41 5341 89 272 J7% KNOB
42 9410201408 A7 U7 LSS 2X14 SPRING PIN 2X14
43 5341 89 253 A A - ' HOLDER
4G 5512 43 261 7557° % bk BOLT
45 5430 35 314 ANC -~ SPACER
46 9670061408 JVEIRRS b E M6X14 SOCKET BOLT M6X14
48 5341 89 224 ANC 1 - SPACER
49 90214 - PIvo" 6000277 _ BALL BEARING 600022
50 5341 89 226 FHIA 2 SPRING

Y DU RPN JEWY FAOY PO Y I PO P D DRSS UG PG [ ¢ 0 ) SN Y - G R SR RS S g N N 8 3 B e F N e e M LN - N e E AV [ B

121



Jarvb grbN AN TR

FRONT,SIDE GUIDE

'd [T =
€I a Y YT a 55102 430
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
oy — /@.:IS.:;.CI'I’M’,}‘,Ct“‘ofbib'(_'% fﬂ'/b@‘t ooy i‘?:r C.‘I‘S{Lﬁ((té’m.

Yhen ordering items marked * 1nd;cat,e t.he set number
because they are available only as a sect.

== w22 2 a2 2| =S = s o= = oo e oo | = B P | —

Mo 57 bE3/SET Mo st / PART NAME sk
i A PART Mo tick, COMPONENT PARTS No. Q'Ly
51 5341 89 221 A3 BUSHING
52 5341 89 223 AEC W SPILL
53 9670064008 YIYREMILE ME6X40D SOCKET BOLT Mé6X40
o4 5341 89 251-2  A1E™ GUIDE
55 9642050814 FA®I2Y" M5X8 SCREW M5X8
56 9410400808 A7°U075E° s 4X8 SPRING PIN 4X8
_ 57 5521 43 241-1 E°ziy _ PINION
58 9721100008 =y22% E-10 E-RING_E-10
59 5521 43 252 SN KNOB
61 9648031814 #2322 M3X18 SCREW M3Xx18
62 5512 43 250 FIEA{FY ASSY  SIDE GUIDE ASSY
63 96613~1 ATYF E2K-F7MC1-10_  SWITCH E2K-F7MC1-10
64 9710030008 NxY¥¥Hp™ 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3
65 9660030014 FYEF M3 NUT M3
66 5512 43 251-1 35w7 RACK
67 5341 89 252 AR GUIDE
68 9410401808 A7°UDI%ESY 4X18 SPRING PIN 4X18
69 90652 GS-427% G§5-5 GS-RING GS5-5
70 90740 J7VHEN L M5X15 _KNOB BOLT M5X15
71 9670041008 VEYRHESILE M4X10 SOCKET BOLT M&4X10
72 5521 43 235 7°u-F ] PLATE
73 5512 43 214 PAPER L BRACKET
74 5512 43 212 INShyh BRACKET
75 5512 43 234 2Y7 RACK
76 5512 43 230 Y1Ib“A“TFY ASSY SIDE_GUIDE ASSY
77 5300 71 156 E°> PIN
_ 738 5512 43 213 P el SIDE GUIDE
79 9682050608 PARTY M5X6 SET _SCREW M5X6
80 9410402508 R7°NDINECY 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25
81 9652040807 F3A3%I% M4XS8 SCREW M4X3
82 9710040008 N34 A%z M4 SPRING_WASHER M4
83 5512 43 192 An® - B COVER
84 5512 43 180 )39 ASSY LINK ASSY
85 5330 89 373 )27 ) LINK_
_ 86 5330 89 376-1 A2°4yon SPRING
_ 87 5512 43 193 AbYne - STOPPER
88 5510 43 190 2R359b BRACKET
_.89 9670052208 Y5UbhK ILh M5X22  SOCKET BOLT M5X22
90 5512 43 170 P-L ASSY ARM_ASSY
_91 9721030008 E-U20% E-3 E~-RING E-3
92 5663 43 143 FYn- KICKER
93 5290 37 433 LA AN b SPRING_STUD
94 5300 82 364-1  A7°4uo™ SPRING
95 5300 51 841 ATOUDINARY RN SPRING_STUD
96 95117 A2IhNN- AP-B TERMINAL COVER AP-B

122



kv sH/E
SECTION NUMBER

NTURNATRNG g

SECTION

kv — 2 OHMABARTUHBEULTEEEADT, o PHERTHIL TS0,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate Lthe set number
because they are availahle only as a set.

. 55101 44D

DELIVERY TABLE DRIVE

N E7bEE/SET I At / PART NAME fig

04 &3/ PART M %S/ COMPONENT _PARTS N 0ty

5290 88 19412 FhP- GEAR 1
27,28

5310 88 160-1_ Nob“lb (7o) HANDLE (BLACK) 1
58-61
5330 88 1117 _ 2%559F BRACKET 1
1,50
5510 44 150 7-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
5,8
5510 44 170 57 ASSY LINK _ASSY 1
23,26
5512 44 130 9P7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
4, 24,25
1 90242 7%951 MB1210DU BUSHING MB1210DU
2 5290 88 180 - GEAR
3 5290 88 183 - KEY
45512 44 131 SP7F SHAFT
5 5341 88 131 P BUSHING
6 9660050014 FYF_M5 NUT M5
7 9710050008 NS 2YS A% M5 SPRING WASHER M5
8 5510 44 160 P-4 ARM
9 5290 51 D64 VELETA SPRING
10 5290 51 070 Yk PAWL
11 5290 51 063-1 E°u PIN

12 9670062508

YyYhbki*lbh M6X25

SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25

13 5341 88 136

FA sV

BLOCK

T 14 90247 7%9Y31 MB1010DY BUSHING MB1010DU
15 5300 46 042 Y- WASHER
16 90692 ¥5A%% L10 SPRING L10

~ 17 9684050508 FAxJY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5
18 5341 88 133 a¥719h LOCK NUT
~ 19 9670051208 Y5YRHRS L M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12
~ 20 9721070008 E-J2% E-7 E-RING E-7
21 5341 88 132 ASTEN N4 SLIDE CAM
22 5290 29 312 Fepvz WASHER
23 5486 29 612 * 2k BUSHING
24 5290 88 115 SFIYRHT =1 RATCHET WHEEL

25 9410402808

AZ2°NDINES Y 4XZ28

SPRING PIN 4X28

~ 26 5510 44 171 o7 LINK

27 5290 88 194 i GEAR

28 5290 89 219 AA BUSHING
29 5290 88 193 AFYPW STUD

~ 30 9410302008 AZ°uyyovnEey 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20
31 5290 37 614 S GEAR

32 5300 59 565-1  A72°Uu7s SPRING

33 5290 36 351 AZ°Yuo%™hy SPRING STUD
34 5290 89 422 I SCREW

_ 35 5327 44 210 L™ - LEVER

36 5327 44 231 ARYEY STUD

~ 37 91710001 AN - SPACER

38 96?0061208

VYRR ILE MEX12

SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12

39 9660040014

FYE M4

~ 40 9710040008

AT AT

SPRING WASHER M4

41 5512 57 584

ANt =

COVER

~ 42 5330 57 151

I5559F

BRACKET

~ 43 97630 JUJTFY AS-0O5N AC115V SOLENOID AS-O5N ACT15V
" 44 9670041008 JrYbas bk M4X10 SOCKET_BOLT M4X10

45 90628 ATYI°L°Y SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4

46 5517 57 582 E°S PIN

47 5341 88 270 IRE LINK

.A.a.A,h.A.A.A_b,b]uiv.A.A.A.A.A-A.A-A.A.A.A-A.A|v]u.a_b|v.Alﬂ.A|U]u.A|v.A.A.A.A.A.A.J.A.A.A.b




DELIVERY TABLE DRIVE

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

DDA T YD ¥y Yay Atk | 55107 440

AY—o DBRUENHCEBELTEFRHADT, €y FEFTAEAXLTLEE Y,
When crdering items marked % ,indicate the set number
hecause they are available only as a set.

Na l.]:;,:lff“ﬁ—{{ SET M f?!é.?‘.%_%ff’i"i/ - o PART NAME f@ji’éﬁ(
ik &5/ PART W Hik& s/ COMPONENT PARTS N 0ty

48 5512 44 140 FY P~ ASSY GEAR _ASSY 1
49 5341 88 135 ANC —# - SPACER 1
50 5330 88 111 PALEL BRACKET 1
51 9670064508 VEUFESLE M6X45 SOCKET BOLT M6X45 4
52 9410302508 A7°19%E°y 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1

" 53 5290 37 613 £V GEAR 1
54 5290 88 133 SPJF SHAFT 1
55 9710060008 NYFISAYZ M6 SPRING WASHER M6 1
56 9660060014 F9F M6 NUT_ M6 1
57 5290 88 170 29" SCREW 1
58 5310 37 815 7°U-t (Zm) PLATE (BLACK) 1
59 9648051014 F5125% M5X10 SCREW M5X10 2
60 5310 37 820 NIEY L (2a) HANDLE (BLACK) 1
_ 61 5310 88 161-1 Nyt bhyaf (7o) HANDLE BODY (BLACK) 1
62 5290 37 814 A7°yyon SPRING 1
" 63 5290 88 134 759F CLUTCH 1
64 5560 38 135 ANG ¥ - SPACER 1

124



N

THURR Y=g

DELIVERY SHAFT

S A I
SECTION

tyya vES
SECTION NUMBER

55187 450 |

A== OIS CHBELTIEEEADT, Ly bFFTEILTLESY,

When ordering items marked
because they are available only as a sct.

% ,indicate the set number

Mo = lEY/SET o et k  PART NAME s
ik &S/ PART Mo Hink®&S/ COMPONENT PARTS N 0’1y
5510 46 110 o-5- ASSY ROLLER _ASSY 2
13=15
5512 45 110 JPIF_ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
33,34,39,45,48
5512 45 130 TNA ASSY BOSS ASSY 1
24,27
1 9670081608 JEYrHSILE M8X16 SOCKET BOLT M8X16 4
2 9710080008 A 29SHA% % M8 SPRING WASHER M8 5
3 9716080014 E59 n 2 M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 5
4 5510 46 123 ni CAM 1
5 5512 45 152-1 7097 BLOCK 2
6 9670082008 JEYEESILE M8x20 SOCKET BOLT M8X20 4
7 9670062508 VEURHC T M6X25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25 12
8 5430 41 215 EF LAY AL FIXING BLOCK 4
9 9660160014 FUF Mié NUT M16 2
10 9710160008 N RESHYR M6 SPRING WASHER M16 2
11 5510 46 113 PR HOUSING 2
12 5560 27 433 ESH%n%% WASHER 2
13 90316 FS A PUD7Y 600427 BALL BEARING 600471 4
14 9723420008 C-UuI™ =42 - C-RING C-42 2
15 5510 46 111 0-5- ROLLER 2
~ 16 5510 46 112 5P7F SHAFT
717 5510 46 122 ne CAM

18 9710060008

NNRY“A™2R M6

SPRING WASHER M6

19 9672061214

QUhIH It M6X12

20 9670083008

HEXAGON BOLT MéX12

YEURF L E M8X30

SOCKET BOLT M8X30

21 5512 46 124 2%0Y7 BLOCK
22 9660080014 FY9F M8 NUT_ M8

2% 9672084014 oYhTE N ILE MBX4D HEXAGON BOLT M8X40
24 5512 45 132 Eo PIN

25 9670065508

VYEYRE“IE M6X55

SOCKET BOLT Mé6X55

26 9684060608

FARDN M6X6

SET. SCREW M6X6

27 5512 45 131

IPIT

SHAFT

28 91633

AN =N PUDZY 6206ZICM BALL BEARING 620677ZCM

29 5330 24 125

N FrAY TN

BEARING COVER

30 9648051014

#5323 M5X10

SCREMW M5X1ﬂ

31 9672083014

QYh7F It MEX30

HEXAGON BOLT M8X30

"32 5512 45 114 Fhpo GEAR

33 5512 45 112 A7°a59k SPROCKET

34 9411807500 F-N°-L° 8X75 TAPER PIN 8X75
35 5512 45 122 S IU-4 FRAME

" 36 9670061208 JEYRESHE M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12
737 5552 45 126 N Tt p-5- GUIDE ROLLER 2
38 5512 45 124 P7¢b SHAFT

39 5512 45 111 5P7F SHAFT

40 5512 45 121 HLAS = HOLDER

"~ 41 9686062508 FAZDS M6X25 SET SCREW M6X25

" 42 9660060014 YL M6 NUT M6

T 43 5512 45 123 FIESIU-4 FRAME

" 44 9648061208 Y5725% M6X12 SCREW M6X12

45 5512 45 113 A7°as9F SPROCKET

46 90336

FR=RANPYTIY 6207712

BALL BEARING 620722

47 5340 23 118

ISR A FZAY

BEARING COVER

48 9411806500

T-N°-£°) 8X65

TAPER PIN 8X65

49 9670051208

VEYEESILE M5X12

50 9684050508

PARD™ M5X5

SOCKET BOLT_M5X12

SET SCREW M5X5

51 5518 45 140

hit ASSY

CAM ASSY

T 52 5510 45 151-1

hi

CAM

55 9670051008

Yeubikt bt M5X10

SOCKET BOLT M5X10

N-AAI‘\)DJ—'-—\--)—‘-LN—-‘—\—\—\-AO\.L“‘-LH—\—\-AAUJLAI—\—\—-\—‘N—*NNN-F\O\O\—‘N

125



FRUAN Y=y g EIY g L AERE =) | 55187 450 l

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
w7 OIS cBlLT FADT, Ao P EESTE M1AN
DELIVERY SHAFT ‘h‘*th /o?db[crir:lg iCng;umLﬁ%eidL*@,ind'{i‘c’,atﬁ Lf?%gfﬁlzméh;r
becausce they are available only as a sct.
N  Eut®HD/SET Mo R / PART NAME HEL
" AR S5/ PART M Wikdits/ COMPONENT PARTS Ho 0'ty
58 5510 45 143 NSy b BRACKET 1
59 97812 ATYF TL-Q3 SWITCH TL-@3 1.
60 9710030008 NS RYS AN E M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
61 9642032014 FAR T2 M3X20 SCREW_M3X20 2
62 5430 23 123 ES# avx PLAIN WASHER 2
g
e

126



REERY

DELIVERY TABLE

IV a Y LEA SRS =)
SRCTION SECTION NUMBER

Ae— 2 OB TRBELTEFHADT, Lo hHEETEXLTETY,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

[ 5518z 460 |

because ithey are available only as a set.

wy b&ES /SET Mo ERE AR PART NAME BN
N &/ PART M W&ma/COMPONENT PARTS M ' 0ty
5512 44 110 JP7F _ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
_ 1,2,6-8
e 5512 44 210 Y4H°-F13 ASSY PLATE ASSY 1
26,37
5512 44 230 $%°-r13 ASSY PLATE ASSY 1
33,37
5522 44 140 NTIEMT ASSY DELIVERY TABLE ASSY 1
9,11-16,20
1 5290 37 722 Fre- GEAR 1
2 9410403508 A2%YonEeY 4¥35 SPRING PIN 4X35 1
3 5327 29 210 A3 BUSH;NG 2
4 9710050008 nerYvprr M3 SPRING WASHER M5 14
5 9642051214 FAM22IY M5X12 SCREW M5X12 4
6 5512 44 111 vrJt SHAFT 1
7 5290 37 712 A2yt SPROCKET 2
8 9410402508 A2°9%E%Y 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 2
9 5522 44 141 N EN] DELIVERY TABLE 1
10 5300 75 112 Ee PIN 4
11 5522 44 142 2°b-r PLATE _ 2
12 9648061614 #3223 M6X16 SCREMW Mé6X16 16
13 91350 FPAS- 4206-N-75 CASTER 4206-N-75 4
_ 4 9716060014 E34“hvz M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 16
~ 15 9710060008 n“zxyatzr M6 SPRING WASHER M6 16
16 9660060014 TUt M6 NUT _Mé 16
17 5510 44 228 FI- CHAIN 2
19 5521 44 3772 2z1b WEIGHT 2
_ 20 907?? 722" 5.1X20 WOOD SCREW 5.1X20 1
L 21 5512 44 252 h3- COLLAR
22 5486 44 511-3  A“NAE™ GUIDE
23 9648052014 #3522 M5X20 SCREW M5X20
24 5300 32 117 AbUne - STOPPER
25 90856 Y313 hUD2 RS37-1 JOINT LINK RS§37-1
26 5512 44 220 Ye-p12 PLATE
27 9710080008 ¥ n*x M8 SPRING WASHER M8
28 9662080014 FYb M8 NUT M8
29 5512 44 2272 ) BRACKET
30 5512 44 224 1k GUIDE
31 9660050014 FYh M5 NUT M5 1
32 5512 44 232 AN T1oh BRACKET
33 5512 44 240 JH°-F12 ASSY PLATE ASSY

34 9670051208

JEYREN P M5X12

35 5430 31 242

9

SOCKET BOLT M5X12

LINK

36 9721080008

E-Uyo% E-8

E-RING E-8

37 90214

N =-lbnarrPyy2s 600022

BALL BEARING 60002z

38 9648051214

#5125 M5X12

SCREW M5X12

41 5510 44 253 I5559F BRACKET
L2 5486 44 416 CERIAP ECCENTRIC PIN
43 9670052508 YEYFHSWE M5X25 SOCKET BOLT M5X25
" 44 5512 44 225 2%aY7 BLOCK
45 9670051608 VYRR I E M5X16 SOCKET BOLT M5X16
46 5512 44 226 PAELEL BRACKET

4? 95111

ATYF 2-15GW22B

SWITCH Z-15GW22B

48 9710040008

NYRYNHNR M4

SPRING WASHER M4

49 9642042514

FARIRIN MEX25

SCREW M4X25

50 9670051008

YEYbhE*ILE M5X10

SOCKET BOLT M5X10

51 5512 44 223

AT -

STAY

52 5340 54 633

e

SPACER

53 9670052008

VEYEE b E M5X20

54 9716050014

SOCKET BOLT M5X20

Eo4%%ha =% M5

PLAIN WASHER M5

O\NN—\O\NN—\—\NANNNNO\NNOOA—\DN—*NN—\PNNNNN

127



s A3, > =
NToAN vy g RIY e VES [ 55187 460
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

Ae—» ORGRIFTRBELTEFEALOT, £+ b FEBTHEILTHEEY,
DELIVERY TABLE Wh':,-n /nrdfcrin'gmiLemjs{&m;'keid * ,indic}nL?’E thg%et numbe\r

because they are available only as a set,
No '}'} l“fﬁ"ﬁ" SET N l“ﬂ;ll'l;['|/lf‘{5/ PART NAME Mk
BB FEFS/PART N WhK#ES/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo 0'ty
55 95117 RUINNN- AP-B TERMINAL COVER AP-B 1
56 5510 44 227 TN aY2 BLOCK 1.
57 5290 52 423-1 E°> PIN 1
58 9670064008 VEYFESILE M6EX4D SOCKET BOLT M6X40D 2

128



k2VaYBE

= WOt e T AT . .
NTZTN YN EJF;TJN S mER 35107 470
GRLPPER A A TN S ARt
bccause thcy are avm]able only as a set
W L2FET/SET W 5 4B . o DART NAME ke
@&k 5/ PART Mo Hipk &S/ COMPONENT PARTS N 0ty
5510 47 1140 INYYN® - ASSY __GRIPPER ASSY 3
L-27
~ 5510 47 130 FI-u ASSY CHAIN ASSY 2
1,2
5512 47 120-2  #p3%- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 3
brs6
1 5512 47 132 FI-2 CHAIN 6
2 5512 47 131 oz L INK 6
3 9670051008 YEYbhh bk M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 12
4 5512 47 111-2  ®k3IM- HOLDER 3
5 5512 47 115 IrIF SHAFT 3
6 5512 47 117 A3 BUSHING 12
7 9684060608 PARIS MEX6 SET SCREW M6X6 6
8 5560 53 213-1_ h5- COLLAR 3
5512 47 119-1 h7- COLLAR 12
10 9680050608 FARI™ M5X6 SET SCREW M5X6 24
K 5512 47 118~1  AJ7°Woo% SPRING 12
12 5512 47 112 Ui ) GRIPPER 30
13 90179 gYhoPTYERARIY M5X8  SET SCREW M5X3 30
14 5512 47 121 AFYNG - - STOPPER 3
_12_9670062008 VIYEETILE M6X20 SOCKET BOLT Méx20 3
16 9660060014 FTYb Mé NUT_Mé 3
_jj;ﬁ]10ﬂ60008 NS 24N HY2 M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 3
18 5512 47 113 P=b ARM 3
19 5510 47 114 . PIN 3
20 90302 AN =WANTFUDLTY 626112 BALL BEARING 62677 3
21 9?21920008 E-YD7" E-5 E-RING E-5 3
— e 5512 47 116 LR - HOLDER 30
23 5512 47 122 ' YiIFrA SPRING 30
24 9670051808 VEYRENE | M5X18 SOCKET_EQLT M5X18 30
25 9670061608 YoUbRt I M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16 3
_}6m§290 29 311 P ) WASHER 3
27 5512 47 123 ANG == SPACER 12
—

129



P=J%0P-,A0°L-

AIR BLOWER,SPRAY

b g
SECTION

IV a VES

SECTION NUMBER

55187 480

Kv—7 OB TUBHLTEFLADOT, Ly PESTHENLTLEE Y,
¥hen ordering ilems marked % ,indicale the set number

because they are available only as a set.

N(l - J L 1|r‘J SET M
ibdn a5/ PART Mo

R iy

mﬁﬁ%/COMPONENT PARTS Mo

ART NAME

bR
0'ty

1 5512 14 132 Hi~A HOSE

2 5486 14 144 ner° PIPE

3 90505 QU2 p~-16 0-RING P-16

4 5522 48 121 N1 PIPE

5 5486 14 136 JAM NOZZLE

6 5486 14 137 T NUT

7 5486 14 134-1 AD°U~h“F*- SPRAY BODY

8 9686040508 FARDY M4X5 SET SCREW M4X5
9 5486 14 145 IobwperI° END PIPE

10 9684040608

PARIY M4XE

SET SCREW M4Xé6

11 90553 0YsI" p-7 0-RING P-7

12 5486 14 135 —=FS NEEDLE
13 9670061608 YEYERS I M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16
14 5510 14 111 ISSHYF BRACKET

15 9670061208

YEIPEN LN M6X12

SOCKET BOLT M6X12

16 9670084008

JEYRES I E M8X 40

SOCKET BOLT M8X4D

17 5512 11 &414=~1 AT - STAY
18 5430 32 815 SN KNOB
19 5480 14 428-1  UNS= LEVER
~ 20 9660050014 FYE M5 NUT M5
21 5340 83 261 932 KNOB
22 5512 14 114 —WI%0 NIPPLE

~ 23 90904004

N7V AB21-02-05 115V _VALVE AB21-02-05 115V

24 5486 14 122 =Y NIPPLE

25 5430 14 435 wNFbEry7e BOTTLE CAP

26 5430 14 432 ner7e PIPE

27 5430 14 460 J°L-t PLATE

28 90609 BE-Y2>7% BE-80 BE-RING BE-80
29 5430 14 433-1  N°Y¥D PACKING

30 5430 14 431 D BOTTLE

31 5430 14 438 neohw BAND

32 9648051014 43323 M5X10 _____SCREW M5X10
33 5430 14 437 A - ~ HOLDER

34 5430 39 118 Y3IZ KNOB

35 91235 ARAA TR 1/4 ELBOW 1/4

36 91238 H-AZYUI° 1/4 HOSE NIPPLE 1/4

37 9670061008

VEYREN L M6X10

38 9670081608

VYRS I M8X16

39 5512 14 111

75559k

SOCKET BOLT M6X10

~ SOCKET BOLT M8X16

BRACKET

40 5430 78 297

SN

LABEL

41 9642051014

IAN3RD MSX10_

SCREw M5X10

42 90511 0129 P-20 0-RING P-20

43 9670051008 VEYRRN I M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10

4% 5521 48 113 NEFAELE: PLATE

45 5510 48 112 19— SHOWER

46 91158 7°59% 1/8 PLUG 1/8

47 5640 48 107 AFYN® = STOPPER 2
48 91219 H-ANS TP 19 HOSE BAND 19

49 9660060014 TYF M6 NUT Mé

50 9710060008

N*2RY“[S2 M6

SPRING WASHER M6

51 9716060014

C3¥“a“z M6

PLAIN WASHER M6

52 90916004

7%07- VB-001SE-U

53 9670082008

VYRS MSXED

BLONER VB-001SE-U

SOCKET BOLT M8X20

54 5519 14 711 1273~ CONNECTOR
_ 55 5512 14 131-1_ #-A HOSE
56 91192 NSOPY 23 BAND 23

N[== =i | e =i alain e alalalalaalalalalala | P BN WO | =2 W W R~ =

130



v IV e VRS
SECTION NUMBER

Y Y a s
SECTION

t5%3120-5- | 5510z 510

R

S

DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER

Av—s OBRENNTHBELCEFHADT, £y PR TIELLTREEL.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are availabie only as a set.

T ST B/ COMPONENT PARTS M . VAME 0ty
5512 51 140-1 PJt ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
44,467,468
5512 51 150-1 IVSHYE ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
12,21
5512 51 160-1 7“2359t ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
14,21
5515 51 170 ESS ASSY PIN ASSY Z
24,33,36,37
5512 51 210 D-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY A
8,9
5512 51 220-1 0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 3
8,22
5512 51 230-3 og-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY (
4,39-50,52,53
1 9670063008 JrIEE b E M6X30 SOCKET BOLT M6X30
2 5512 51 113 PARL AN BRACKET
3 5290 88 170 25" SCREW
L 9660060014 F9F M6 NUT M6 1
5 9670061608 JEUFFSILE M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16 1
6 5290 52 535 oS PIN
775512 51 118 7 559YFAN - BRACKET COVER
g 90318 F-LASPUTTS 60821 BALL BEARING 60812 1
9 5512 51 111 0-5- ROLLER

11 9670064008

YEYEHRWE MEX4D

SOCKET BOLT Mé6X40

12 5512 51 151-1

IV359b

BRACKET

13 9670063508

YyYbatibh M6X35

SOCKET BOLT M6X35

14 5512 51 161-1

24559t

BRACKET

15 5480 51 437

753559k

BRACKET

16 9670061208

YyYbhitibk M6X12

SOCKET BOLT M6X12

20 5512 51 143-1

2°b=t

PLATE

21 9410301208 AJ°UIONEP T 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12
22 5512 51 121-1  0-5- ROLLER
23 5512 51 123-1_ 7“349F BRACKET
" 24 9410201008 AZ° U7 E°D 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10
" 25 5330 51 563 PR SCREW

" 26 5330 51 564 7-4 ARM
27 9686061808 FA25% _M6X18 SET SCREW M6X18
28 5512 51 116 INSHYE BRACKET

T 29 9670052508 VI RN E M5X25 SOCKET BOLT M5X25
30 5512 51 114 ASEED BRACKET
~ 31 5512751 115 ARG =4 - SPACER
~ 32 9670062008 YRS IE M6X20 SOCKET BOLT M6X20
"33 5512 51 171 AL BLOCK
34 90703 Utyh M6 U-NUT_M§
35 5290 38 235 1 VAIFIA SPRING
" 36 5340 51 531 A3E° PIN
37 5300 56 091 W3z KNOB
38 5512 51 124=-1  7“559F BRACKET
39 5512 51 134 7N avg BLOCK
40 9684061208 PAZS® M6X12 SET SCREW M6X12
~ 41 5290 53 336 Fut NUT
4275512 51 136-1_ N9uvuoe HOUSING
43 5290 51 642-2_ A3l BUSHING
" 44 5512 51 133-1__9tIF SHAFT
45 5512 51 131-2 0-3- ROLLER

" 46 5512 51 135 EPR SCREM

~47 5512 51 141-1__ 9" SCREW

" 48 9410301808 A7°Uo7%E°S 3X18 SPRING PIN 3X18
49 5321 51 631 ARHILES - HOUSING

A-a—am-a—aw—anJAru—amrun)Nrun)wru:~n>mrun:b-érunJO\b-b—=:~AFU£~NFURJNIUDJNTU

131




e 12g-5- 2oy LEAERE 55107 510

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER Av—2 ORNRIUNTRBELTE VAT, £y FHETTEXLTLEEL,
- When ordering itcms marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are availalle oenly as a sct.
No B /SET M i fE / PART NAME B
W& ES PART Mo ik, COMPONENT PARTS o 0ty
50 91254 g Y-RAZY7°ML _NIP-B6  NIPPLE NIP-Bé 2
52 9686061608 FARDY ME6XTE SET_SCREW M6X16 1
53 5290 51 632-3 Wi : CLAW 1
54 9662060014 TUr M6 NUT M6 2
~ 55 9410501608 A7°U9%E°L 5X16 SPRING PIN 5X16 2
56 9672061614 oYNTE L MEX16 HEXAGON BOLT M6X16 2

132



SECTION SECTION NUMBER

k- ORFRILFTRBELTEEHAODT, ¥y FESCTEXLT(HEEW.

12%3%78~0-5- | 55107 520

INK DUCTOR ROLLER

Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.
I o bEF/SET MW e / PART NAME @ﬁ
0 @S &%/ PART M Wni&5/ COMPONENT PARTS Q’ty

5512 52 160

AF°UTINNANMFY ASSY

GUIDE ASSY

2

26,27

5572 52 170 2P7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
33,35,38,45,47,48
5512 52 610 0-5- ASSY ROLLER _ASSY 1
30,31
1_9660040014 FYF M4 NUT M4
2 9710040008 NSZYSh 2 ME SPRING WASHER M4
3 5322 52 492 ANC — - SPACER
5 5512 52 223 E°> PIN
6 97606-1 YU/{1F* AS-03A AC115V _SOLENOID AS-03A ACT15V
7 90628 AFTYI°E°T SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4
8 9670040808 VEURRY b E M4X8 SOCKET BOLT M4LX8
"9 5512 52 162 ACEL, BLOCK
10 5480 53 362 ' SEUFIA SPRING

11 9670052508

JEYRH IF M5X25

SOCKET BOLT M5X25

12 9660080014

TYF M8

NUT M8

13 9710080008

ntry¥ ntzr M8

SPRING WASHER M8

14 5512 52 214 8559t BRACKET
15 5512 52 215 AZY P STUD
16 5512 52 210 ?-4 ASSY ARM ASSY
17 9721100008 -39 E-10 E~-RING E-10
18 5290 52 244 A7° 49N hY SPRING STUD
19 5290 35 131-1__A72°Uo2" SPRING
720 5512 52 220 Y57 ASSY LINK ASSY
~ 21 9716060014 E59%h 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6
" 22 9721040008 E-UD7" E-4 E-RING E-4
23 91710002 ANC -4 - SPACER
" 24 5480 53 382 A7 7S SPRING
25 9721070008 E-J07% E-7 E-RING E-7
26 5300 58 144 AR BUSHING
27 5512 52 161 ATOYIINAN ALY GUIDE
28 5582 51 118 7°L-F PLATE

_ 30 90318

ih'\\ —bANPYLIW 60872,2

BALL BEARING 608177

31 5512 52 111

g=-7-

ROLLER

33 5512 52 180 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY
34 5290 29 313 IANE, WASHER
35 9411603000 T-N°-£°5 6X30 TAPER _PIN 6X30
36 9670051208 YEYRR I E M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12
37 5327 29 210 AR BUSHING
38 5512 52 172 P-b& ARM

39 9670062508

YIEYPRMILE M6X25

SOCKET BOLT M6X25

40 9660060014

19F M6

NUT M6

41 5512 52 130-3 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY

43 5290 29 314 PAAS- LOCK COLLAR

44 9684050508 PARDY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5
45 5512 52 171 I1r7b SHAFT

46 5512 52 150-3 7-L ASSY ARM ASSY

47 5512 52 173 r=b ARM

48 5512 52 190 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY

49 9721080008

E~-NZI2% E-8

E-RING E-8

50 9670061208

YEYbRE*LE M6X12

SOCKET BOLT M6X12

NN—\_\A—\;‘\N_ANN_\N,:N.;\_\AALNNNN.—\—AAJA—A_AAA—\..A..—)A_%-\]NN:\-A"_\AL,J_r\_p\

133



WATER

ZANIAOFD AN 08-0-F-

FOUNTAIN-DUCTOR ROLLER

TV
SECTION

Y YES
SECTION NUMBER

| 55107 530 |

K7 — 7 OFEINATEBELTI FEHADT, Lo PHEBTIELLTIEEY,

When ordering items marked X
becawse they arc available only as a set.

,indicatc the set number

W g ER/ PR e Y compongnt PART_:‘}_V[E!&AR{ NAME i
5300 53 250-3 ZA & ELEPYI° ASSY WATER BOTTLE CAP ASSY 1
126,127,129-132
5332 55 430 LAY = ASSY (7) LEVER ASSY (BLACK) 1
104,105
5510 53 160 JP2b ASSY SHAFT_ASSY 1
67,97.,100
5512 53 130 NBIYo7S ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
64,71,78
5512 53 140-1_ #“A ASSY BOSS ASSY 1
72,73
5512 53 150 HT-I_ASSY WHEEL ASSY 1
67-70
5512 53 170 P-L_ASSY ARM_ASSY 1
' 64-66
512 53 180 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
63,91
5512 53 190 Y9 ASSY. LEINK ASSY 1
59-61
5512 53 260-1 P-4 ASSY ARM_ASSY 1
16,43
5512 53 270-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
16,52
5512 53 280 o9E" ASSY ROD ASSY 2
20,721 B
5512 53 290 5%2F ASSY SHAFT _ASSY i
Lr5,9-12
5512 53 610 _G-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY i
26,27 )
T 9721070008 E-Uo9™ E-7 E-RING E-7 2
2 90318 RS -NSPUS7Y 60872 BALL BEARING 60872 1
3 5290 29 313 9 A% WASHER 1
4 5512 53 330 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
5 9411603200 F-1°-E% 6X32 TAPER PIN 6X32 A
6 9670051208 JEUTR I M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12 10
7 5327 29 210 FET BUSHING 2
8 5512 53 290 ANC —§ = SPACER 1
9 5512 53 310 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
10 5512 53 291 SPIr SHAFT 1
71 5512 53 320 P=L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
12 5512 53 340 P=L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
13 9660100014 F9F_M10 NUT M10 2
14 9710100008 nvz4gvhaczr M10 SPRING _WASHER M10 2
15 5512 53 262 ABYLS STUD 2
16 5521 27 142 AVER! BUSHING 2
17 5512 53 284 PR WASHER 2
18 5512 53 285 Tt NUT 2
19 96600800154 Fr ME NUT M8 G
20 5300 58 144 A8 BUSHING 2
21 5512 53 281 TS ROD 2
22 5486 28 214 h5- COLLAR 2
23 9721100008 E-N27% E-10 E~RING E-10 3
24 5512 53 263 E®o PIN 2
25 9721150008 E-YJ7> E-15 E-RING E-15 4
26 90308002 K -WASPUYITN 60822ST BALL BEARING 608ZZST 2
27 5512 53 251 0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
29 9710080008 ASZESH 2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 2
30 5321 23 313 n5- COLLAR 3
31 5512 52 214 7°559% BRACKET 1
32 9670052008 JFYrH I _M5X20 SOCKET BOLT M5X20 3

134

(

(



2ANIADTY, RN IR-0-5- - IV v vV aYES [ 5510z 530 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

WATER FOUNTAIN-DUCTOR ROLLER kv~ 7 O IRBCRBBLTEEFLADT, s PRFTEXLTILEL,
Khen ordering itcms marked % ,indicate the set number
bocausc they are available only as a set.

No LIS -{11;}_%% SET M :;Lig,sﬁ_._f{iﬂ:/ S ome DART NAME ke
i 5/ PART Mo think#s3/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0'ty
33 5290 37 433 A7°Uo7%ny SPRING_STUD 1
34 5290 35 131-1 A7°yzov SPRING 1
=35 5512 52 220 7 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
_ 36 9716060014 ES¥“hnvz M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 1
37 9721040008 E-No7Y E-4 E-RING E-4 1
38 5480 53 382 A2° oo™ SPRING 1
39 91710002 ANC -4- SPACER 1
40 9670040808 VEYRE®ILE M4XB SOCKET BOLT M4X8 6
41 90628 AFUI°E°Y SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 1
42 97606-1 YU/1FS AS-03A ACT115V SOLENOID AS-03A ACT15V 1
43 5512 53 261-1 P-4 ARM 1
44 5480 53 362 AZ° NN : SPRING 2
_ 45 5512 53 283 2%3559p BRACKET 2
46 9710040008 NRREVHA™ 2R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 6
47 9660040014 TUt M4 NUT_ M4 6
48 9716050014 ES4“n“zx M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
49 5582 51 118 2°L-+t PLATE 2

_ 50 5512 57 127-1 &%t BOLT 2
51 5522 52 343 Z2-E-W(5202Y-A% 39) NEWMOL(DAMPENING ROLLER COVER) 1
52 5512 53 271-1 P-4 ARM 1
53 9660050014 FYEk M5 NUT_ M5 2
56 5512 52 210 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
57 5512 52 215 ASYRY . STUD 1
58 5512 52 223 E°o PIN 1
59 90214 m=pANPYoY 600022 BALL BEARING 600072 1
60 5512 53 210 D22 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
61 5290 89 219 A3 BUSHING 1
.62 5512 53 1383 £ez PIN 1
63 5512 53 .181 P-4 ARM 1
64 90357005 1-1 G20X26X4 OIL SEAL G20X26X4 4
65 5512 53 171 P-4 ARM 1
66 90355007 9291195%F HFL2026 ONE WAY CLUTCH HFL2026 1
67 9410301608 A2°HoonE®y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 3
68 9410501608 A7°HINE®T 5X16 SPRING PIN 5X16 2
69 5512 53 151 ik e WHEEL 1
70 5290 87 117 A2 BUSHING 1
71 5512 53 132 221 BUSHING 2
72 5512 53 141-1  #®“A ASSY BOSS 1
_ 73 90435 210911959F HF2016 ONE WAY CLUTCH HFZ2016 1
74 90389 ASAtNYIF AS2035 THRUST WASHER AS2035 1
75 5512 53 112 Ie2b SHAFT T
76 9670052001 VIIRESIbE M5X20 SOCKET BOLT M5X20 1
77 5512 53 111 " ROLLER 1
78 5512 53 131 NCFAPYA HOUSING 1
79 9648{151614 ¥5323" M5X16 SCREW M5X16 4
80 5486 53 129 no- COLLAR 1
81 9684050608 FARIY M5X6 SET SCREW M5Xé 2
82 5640 55 561-1 AZVYP™ STUD 2
83 9648050814 ¥3220" M5X8 SCREW M5X8 2
_84 5480 53 125 2V L~-#91- BRAKE_SHOE 1
85 5480 53 128 2°L-t PLATE 1
86 5522 53 191 2Yb-F nvz BRAKE SPRING 2
87 9716080014 E3¥“h xk M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 2
~-_ 88 90700 UFvr M8 U-NUT_ M8 3
89 9721120008 E-Y22% E-12 E-RING E-12 1
90 20381 AZALNVYOP FTRA1629 THRUST WASHER FTRA1629 1
91 5560 47 151 2%9o1 BUSHING 1
92 9684060608 PARI™ M6X6E SET SCREW _M6X6 4
93 5512 53 172, ceo PIN 1

135



ZANIAITY

WATER FOUNTAIN-DUCTOR ROLLER

FAN73-0-3-

sV a v
SECTION
K=

When ord(rnni
because they are available only as a set.

v VRS
SECTION NUMBER

| 55107 530 |

OFFRBHRRATRBRLTEEREADT, vy PESTIEXLTLEEY,

items marked %

sindicate Lhe set number

No %ﬁ?%% EEETMM ﬂﬁ%ﬁ/compowrw1 Pagmg_ﬁARl NAME %ﬂ

94 5290 37 233-1  R7°4yuyo™ SPRING 1

95 5290 54 543 N“zxhy SPRING SUSPENDER 1

96 9670062508 VYRS IbE MEX25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25 2
_ 97 5330 24 317 Fhp- GEAR 1

98 5512 53 163 TITNUIA INDEX 1

99 5330 24 349-1 YIZ (70) KNOB (BLACK) 1
100 5510 53 162 FAA SHAFT 1
101 5512 53 161 NEFAFFA HOUSING 1
102 90688 ¥5/n2 L8 CONED DISC SPRING L8 1
103 9410503008 A2°Uz2%E°> 5X30 SPRING PIN 5X30 2
104 5340 51 094 %y (2a) GRIP (BLACK) 1
105 5332 55 431 LRt - LEVER 1
106 9670051001 YEYRENILE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 3
107 5512 53 232 I S5yt BRACKET 1
108 5512 53 231 AT - STAY 1
109 9642030814 FANIRDN M3X8 SCREW M3X8 16
110 9710030008 NtV Hvx M3 SPRING WASHER M3 16
111 5327 53 184-2 2I2“559¢ BRACKET 8
112 5327 53 181-1 91n°- WIPER 8
113 9684050508 FAza™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
114 9648061214 ¥52xIY M6X12 SCREW M6X12 2
115 5327 53 183 Tk NUT 8
116 5510 53 220 IANT™R ASSY WATER FOUNTAIN ASSY 1
117 5300 53 214-1 E°o PIN 2
118 5300 53 213 Y KNOB 2
119 5510 53 226 i-A HOSE 1
120 9710050008 nHa¥vpx M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
121 5341 58 410-1 7%359h BRACKET 1
123 5510 53 223 fi-A 9X12x500 HOSE 9X12X500 1
125 5512 53 225 74 359b BRACKET {
126 5290 53 255 AZC oo SPRING 1
127 9721030050 E-Yo7% E-3 E~RING E-3 3
128 5330 53 251-1 ZA“&“LI BOTTLE 1
129 5300 53 256-2 N°Y$D PACKING 1
130 5300 53 254-2 2%4LN°YED RUBBER PACKING 1
131 5300 53 253 Ee> PIN 1
132 5300 53 252-1 FtwJe° CAP 1
133 5300 82 520-1 2%559tb BRACKET 1
134 9642051014 FAavazxy* MS5X10 SCREW M5X10 2
135 9721080003 E-Ju9™ E-8 E-RING E-8 2
136 5290 52 423-1 E°o PIN 2

136

(_

(



e
SECTION NUMBER

vV
SECTION

A7—7 OMBRRBRTRBELTEFVAOT, £y PHESTHEXLTLHEW
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
hecause they are available only as a set.

ZANIH-40-5- [ 5510z 535 |

WATER FORM ROLLER

N Ly bEF /SET M e PART NAME il
0 mR&S/ PART Hig&s/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0ty
5510 57 370 JY55Yk ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
— 2747
5512 53 360-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
24,25
5512 53 380-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
25,38
5512 53 420-~1 7P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
25,26
5512 53 440-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
25,37
5512 53 510 NYIN I ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
30-32
5512 53 620 o-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
9,43
5512 53 630 o-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
2,10
5512 57 160 E?2 ASSY PIN ASSY 2
8,22,23
5512 57 170 £E° ASSY PIN ASSY 2
12,22,23
5512 57 360 I4S55YF ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
18,27
1 9670061008 YEYRsS I M6X10 SOCKET BOLT M6X10 1
2 5512 56 244 nYot- WASHER 1
3 5512 56 243-1 ¢~ GEAR 1
4L 5512 56 245 TYH NUT 2
5 90827 Fehvk AW09 WASHER AWO09 2
— 6 90396 ASARNYDY AS4L565 THRUST WASHER AS4565 6
7 5512 57 225-2 J%34vh BRACKET 1
* & 5512 57 161 Eeo PIN 2
9 90308002 H~NSPYSTY 60877157 BALL BEARING 6087ZST 4
10 5512 53 411 a-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
t'12 5512 57 171 Loy PIN 2
13 5512 57 245-2 7%34Yt BRACKET 1
14 5640 56 531 AR GUIDE 2
15 5522 56 242-1 AN°-H- SPACER 1
16 90698 UFTYE M16 EZ%Y _U-NUT M16 (L) 1
17 9670052508 YEYbHSIbE M5X25  SOCKET BOLT M5X25 8
18 5512 57 361 PAFERL BRACKET 2
19 5512 57 127-1 _#“Wk BOLT 4
20 5512 57 126-1 9522° CLAMP 4
21 5512 57 172 h3- COLLAR 2
22 9660080014 TUE M8 NUT M8 12
23 9410301208 A7°YTINEST 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 4
24 5512 53 370-1 7F-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
25 9410200808 A7°ULoNE°y 2X8 SPRING PIN 2X8 4
26 5512 53 430-1 P-4 ASSY. ARM ASSY 1
27 9410503008 A7°Up7%E°> 5%30 SPRING PIN 5x30 &
28 5480 51 732 AT TN SPRING A
29 9648051214 ¥51%9% M5X12 SCREW M5X12 6
~ 30 5512 53 511 NEEAREA HOUSING 1
31 5512 56 212 AR BUSHING 2
_ 32 90570 1= G24X32X4 OIL SEAL 624X32X4 2
R 33 90900 ¥~ 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 ’
" 34 5512 53 531 o-5- ROLLER 1
36 5512 53 521 NSy HOUSING 1
37 5512 53 450-1 7?-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
38 5512 53 390-1 P~-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
39 9710080008 At rYNpv 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 4

137



AN -Ln-5-

WATER FORM ROLLER

Rl I
SECTION

7y RS
SECTION NUMBER

55107 535

A2— 7 DB[HRFTUBELTEIVAOT, £y FESTHXLTLHFEL,
Khen ordering ilems marked
because they are available only as a set.

.indicate the set number

Mo Lot /SET Ml i 48 . . PART NAMID gk
At n % 5/ PART Mo thnkdss/ COMPONENT PARTS N 27ty

40 5512 57 181 ¥ty ECCENTRIC 2
41 5512 57 182 Jg ROLLER 4
42 5512 57 125-1_ I2%3H59t BRACKET 2
43 5512 53 351 g-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
44 5512 57 191 It ECCENTRIC 2
45 5512 57 162 n3- COLLAR 2
_ 47 5318 57 371 IN3hYLt BRACKET 2
48 55722 53 433 —1-%-B(5200Y-A% 3“1) NEWMOL (DAMPENING ROLLER COVER) 2

138



TS vy Y2 YRS 55107 540 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

kv OEEBIHRGTRBELTE FHA0T, Ly FESTEXL T LS,
Wken ordering items marked » ,indicate the set number
because they are avaiiable only as a set.

PLATE CYLINDER

M M ES/SET W B/ __ PART NAME T
: &/ PART M MiEsy/ COMPONENT PARTS Ko 'ty
5510 54 110 NIFSS ASSY PLATE CYLINDER ASSY 1
£9,50,59,64,65
5510 54 160 NoYN 7% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
75,76,78,79
5510 54 220 NYIS 7% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
75,76,79,80
5512 54 260 TS WE ASSY BOLT ASSY 1
61,42, 45
5512 54 410-1  A“-A ASSY BASE_ASSY 1
11,33
5512 54 420 NS -2 ASSY BASE ASSY 1
7,11
1 5512 54 422-1  9537° CLAMP
2 5512 54 438 PAGTE BLOCK 1
3 5512 54 439 T BOLT 1
L 5512 54 437 FSWE BOLT
5 5290 54 341 A7°Uu7" SPRING
6 5512 54 414 78559k BRACKET
7 5512 54 421 NS =R BASE
8 5512 54 441 2P7F SHAFT
9 5512 54 473-1__3t2h SHAFT

10 9670051201

YEYRRMILE M5X12

SOCKET BOLT M5X12

11 5640 54 104

£ o

"~ 12 5430 54 319

A7° 9%

SPRING

13 5512 54 416

N“329x1h

WEIGHT

14 9670063508

JEYFESHE ME6X35

SOCKET BOLT M6X35

15 9670G063008

VIYRHSILE M6X30

SOCKET BOLT M6X30

16 9670061201

VEYRASLE M6X12

SOCKET BOLT M6X12

17 5512 54 431

n\\,ri.\\

GUIDE

18 5512 54 433

tl\\,fr.\\

GUIDE

19 9670061208

YHYRRNILE M6X12

SOCKET BOLT M6X12

2075290 44 242

7059\\

__21 9680060608

PAZIY MEX6

PLUG

SET SCREW M6X6

72275290 24 251 A7 uo" SPRING
23 5512 54 461 L BOLT
24 5560 75 102 AAYES STUD
25 5512 75 913 AN = COVER
~ 26 9710060008 NSZISB % M6 SPRING WASHER M6
27 9660060014 T M6 NUT M6
28 5560 74 119 SANl LABEL
29 5640 75 243-1  AZYPS STUD
" 30 5640 75 244 27° 57" SPRING
31 5512 54 412-2 93379 CLAMP
33 5512 54 411-1_ " -2 BASE
34 9670050801 JEURRS I F M5X3 SOCKET _BOLT M5X8
" 35 5512 54 467 15%5-4 INDICATOR
36 5640 23 136 ARYNS - STOPPER

_ 37 9670081608

YEYbErILE M8X16

SOCKET BOLT M8X16

38 9670050608

JEUEE L F MEX6

SOCKET _BOLT M5X6

39 5512 54 262 ¥ P GEAR
40 5510 54 252 LA = HOLDER
41 5512 54 174 5P GEAR

42 9415301208

SPIRAL ROLL PIN

43 5512 54 251

FS -

GEAR

44 5512 54 258 ANC - ¥ SPACER
45 5512 54 261 BT BOLT
46 5512 54 255 IPZA RING
47 5512 54 256 J%g¥7 BLOCK
48 5512 54 257 T BOLT

calmala ||l |ala|alojwroimo| s~ 2 rairlpo] o e B = raon on [P |Co | £ | B[P | O O8N0 | O oo | = I | = [N [P R

139



Nobk»9

PLATE CYLINDER

VI

SECTIOCN

A2 —2 DB CEBBLTEFLAOT, & FHFICHM LTSN,
items marked * ,indicate the set number
bhecausce Lhey are available only as & sct.

When ordering

w2V VES

SECTION NUMBER

55102 540 |

No. 'Tﬁ.j:j[r: PART ﬂ‘f}ﬁfﬂ/ COMPONENT DA RTS Mo AME e
" 49 90445 9%wW57 MB1208pU_ BUSHING MB1208DU 1
50 5510 54 120 NI 5 PLATE CYLINDER 1
51 5512 54 465 A=l SCALE 2
57 9670040808 JEIERSLF MLXE SOCKET BOLT M4X8 14
53 5340 54 635 7°L-t PLATE 6
54 9642030614 FASIZ5S M3X6 SCREW M3X6 4
55 5340 54 646  A5-l SCALE 2
56 5640 54 111 5 SPRING 2
57 5512 54 442 YA PR R GUIDE 2
59 90880 7%%51 MB1412DU BUSHING MB1412DU 1
60 90900 £- 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 1
61 5512 54 222 __ _%°%- GEAR 1
62 5430 23 123 EEMAE: PLAIN WASHER 3
63 0672081208 aUATH LF MBX12 HEXAGON BOLT MBX12 3
64 5512 54 263 A5 -1y SCALE 1
65 90730 N°-H-E°35 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 2
66 5572 75 921-1_ #“thh“- GEAR COVER 2
67 9670050808 JEYRRSLE M5XB SOCKET BOLT M5X8 4
68 9670061008 JEYRES I E M6X10 ~ SOCKET BOLT M6X10 A
695510 54 162 7°U-F PLATE 2
70 90761 o9y7+9yF AND7 LOCK NUT_AND? 2
71 90762 GY7TYIT- AWD7 LOCK WASHER AWO? >
72 9670064508 YRR E M6X4S SOCKET BOLT MG6X45 G
73 5510 54 122 AA SHAFT 1
74 5520 25 112 ANO -9 - SPACER 2
75 90312012 NSTYSTY 4T-302078T  BEARING 4T-302078T 2
76 91169 Ihh™ PEF-4 ELBOW PEF-4 2
77 9670062008 UEYFRSIE M6X20 SOCKET BOLT M6X20 6
78 5510 54 161 CELRrA HOUSING 1
79 90359009 Lo 0IL SEAL 2
80 5510 54 221 CELANTA HOUSING 1
81 9670061608 JBYFA L F M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16 1
82 5512 54 242 4 - GEAR 1
" 83 5640 56 111 U] WASHER 1
84 6670051208 JrYFASILE M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12 2
85 5512 54 415 I SHYT BRACKET 1
786 5512 54 443 2790595 DOAES SPRING GUIDE 2

- 140

(



R

S

12%742720-5-

INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER

g v
SECTION

VALY )
SECTION NUMBER
Xv— 7 OMEIIPETRBALTEEIHADT, o PESTHEILTILEE Y,

When ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number
because they are availahle only as a set.

| 5510z 550

ey bFT /SET M SRR PART NAME FES
No i &9/ PART M m&ﬁQ/COMPONENT PARTS M 0ty
5512 55 100 12FY6" ASSY INK FOUNTAIN ASSY 1
12,13,19,22-25,28, 25{155‘3? 43,46
5512 55 110 g-3- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
36,43,46
5512 55 120 N2a™ 7% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
35,39,40
5512 55 130-1 #“A ASSY BOSS ASSY 2
41,472
5512 55 140 P=4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
34,35,77
5512 55 150 AZT13% - ASSY SLIDER ASSY 1
69,72
5512 55 170 ARYP™ ASSY STUD ASSY ‘ 1
68,70,71
5512 55 180 U9 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
69,83,84
5512 55 210 AvA ASSY BOSS ASSY 1
88,89
5512 55 220 AZYP™ ASSY STUD ASSY 1
81,91 .
5512 55 230 Ln“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 2
32,33
5512 55 650 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
61,62
5512 59 110 ToFYRNANT ASSY INK FOUNTAIN ASSY ' 1
12,13,29
5522 55 210-2 AZ3YE“™ ASSY STUD ASSY {
66,68,70,78
1 9670081608 YEYbEY LY M8X16 SOCKET BOLT M8X16 4
2 5512 59 1246 V359 BRACKET 2
3 94670061608 YEYERCE M6X16 SOCKET BOLT MéX16 4
4 5512 59 117 AZYE® STUD 2
5 5560 59 119 TaIntx FLAT SPRING 2
6 9670050808 VEYRENIBE M5XE SOCKET BOLT M5X8 4
7 5640 59 120-1 JI% ASSY KNOB ASSY 2
8 5512 59 116 £e°o PIN 2
10 5640 59 126 h5- COLLAR 2
11 9721100008 E-yya% E-10 E-RING E-10 2
12 92116004 Ne-p-gn3au 2.2%X4.8 RIVET 2.2X4.8 6
13 5512 59 123 2°b-t PLATE 1
14 9710080008 N“af¥hpv 2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 3
15 5512 59 124 Y= KNOB 21
16 90510 o-Y4u2» P-6 0-RING P-6 21
17 90710 gWh7Ivtk M10 EZ™Y HEXAGON NUT M10 (LEFT) 1
18 5512 59 125-1 nob™l HANDLE 1
19 5512 59 120-1  2%L-b% ASSY BLADE ASSY 1
20 9684060608 FARDY M6EX6 SET SCREW M6Xé 11
21 5512 59 115 e PIN. 2
22 9670062508 YIRS MEX25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25 2
23 9670063508 YHYrEC b MEX35 SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
24 5512 59 113 BY1E2°L-F PLATE 1
25 9670051608 VEUrECILE M5X16 SOCKET _BOLT M5X16 15
26 5512 59 118 h3- COLLAR 2
27 5340 75 732 ANC =Y - SPACER 2
28 5512 59 112 BAb2°L-F PLATE 1
29 5512 59 111 T2FEYEN 2N T INK FOUNTAIN 1
31 9670051208 VYN LE M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12 6
32 5340 51 094 ZENY (270) GRIP (BLACK) 2
-33 5512 55 231 Lia“- LEVER 2

14



SECTION SECTION NUMBER
A7—7 OETHIBNHCUBBRLTEFLAOT, By PHESTEXL TS,

¥hen ordering itoms marked % ,indicate Lhe set number
because they are available only as a set.

12%74250-5- [ 5510z 550 |

INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER

B PART NAME %

Mo Lo FET /SET M ! _/ ]
' Hik&S/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0

Ma &S/ PART N

T8

34 90355007 70011959F HFL2026 ONE WAY CLUTCH HFL2026
35 90357005 10 -b 620X26X4 OIL SEAL G20X26X4

36 90289 F1Y 1R17Xx20X30.5 INNER RACE IR17X20X30.5
37 90389 AZARDYOY AS2035 THRUST WASHER AS2035
38 9648051614 ¥35223% M5X16 SCREW M5X16

39 5512 53 131 Nt u2n HOUSING

40 5512 55 122 AR BUSHING

41 5512 55 131-1 %R BOSS

42 90355001 909I1939F HfF2520 ONE WAY CLUTCH HF2520
43 90330006 F142 1R20X25X20.5 INNER RACE 1R20X25X20.5
L4 90223 ASARANPUDIN AS1105 THRUST BEARING AS1105
45 556D 32 155 h3- COLLAR

46 5512 55 111 D-3- ROLILER

47 9670065508 YEUREYILE M6X55 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X55

48 5522 55 229 211k 1OTVYIA INDEX

49 5330 24 349-1 YIZ (70) KNOB_{(BLACK)

50 5512 55 667 iR BOLT

51 5512 55 168 %359t BRACKET

52 5512 55 166 £°o PIN

53 5290 29 313 P WASHER

54 90688 ¥5n“2 L8 CONED DISC SPRING L8
55 5512 55 669 24359b BRACKET

56 9716080014 E3¥%hnv2r M8 PLAIN WASHER M3

57 9662080014 TYb M8 NUT M8

58 9721070008 E-U2% E-7 E~RING E-7

59 5512 55 665 o7 LINK '

601 5290 29 312 g ntz WASHER

61 5512 55 660 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY

62 90444 J%9Y321 mMB1020DU BUSHING MB1020DU

63 5512 55 164 ARYpS STUD

64 9710120008 NH Y™ p*2 M12 SPRING WASHER M12

65 9660120014 FWh M12 NUT M12

66 91296 ZY72°I A-6MF NIPPLE A-6MF

67 9721080008 E-I29" E-8 E-RING E-8

68 91645 ASAERAYDP- AS1024 THRUST WASHER AS1024
69 90960 Z-PMIANPYDIY HKT1412 NEEDLE BEARING HK1412
70 5522 55 212 T METAL

71 5512 55 152 ARYEW STUD

72 5512 55 151 AST2M - SLIDER

73 5522 55 173 ASTEY 7%yy3 BUSHING

74 5522 55 174 E°> PIN

75 9721150008 ~E-Yo2% E-15 E-RING E-15

76 5290 87 114 VTP - WASHER

77 5512 55 141 ?-b ARM

78 5522 55 211-2 AZRYEM STUD

79 9670061208 YEURRNIbE M6X12 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12

80 9660080014 FYr M8 NUT M3

81 91202 K-AIDF" PFB-4 HOSE END PFB-4

82 5512 55 193 AN -% - SPACER

83 90214 Fv=-pArPUSIY 600072 BALL BEARING 6000727
84 5512 55 181 IRy L INK

85 5512 55 190 74259Yb ASSY BRACKET ASSY

86 5512 55 212-1 *“t- GEAR

87 5512 55 214 IYuP WASHER

88 90322010 - RANPYDIY RNA4903 NEEDLE BEARING RNA4903
89 5512 55 211 v A BOSS

90 5512 52 184 e CAM

91 5512 55 213 ARYp™ STUD

93 5290 52 423-1 E°J PIN

_p\__a.r\_)ﬂm_a_\_\_:.....\m_-\.-.au-;_\_\_\_\...a._\_\._\m[\)u_\mm_aaa_a_a_a;\m_\_.\AA_:_a_\_\_\_p\A_;mmNNN_\_p._\...\_p._\‘c

142



12%242F>0-5- S R Ve Y ES

55102 550
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER he— 4 OFMIBTRTCREBELTEERAOT, by PHFTEILTLESY,
When ordering items marked %

,indicate the set number
begauwse they are available only as a set.

Mo  ELEES/SET M A 2 PART NAME i

g HaFES/ PART tfwclss/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo @'ty

94 5512 75 252 77} COVER 1

95 90652 GS-U22% GS-5 GS-RING GS-5 2

143



TOFHIbYY

OSCILLATING DRIVE

By
SECTION

Kv— 4 OIRIINATHEBBELTETHADT, Ly FHFITHEXLTLHESEW

fhen ordering itcms marked % ,indicate the set number

because they arc available only as a set.

e VHES

SECTION NUMBER

| 55107 560 |

Mo LntEY ggETmN B / e RART NAME f%
i 5 & n A&/ COMPONENT_PARTS_ Ni 0Ly
5510 56 110-1 7°L-} ASSY PLATE_ASSY 1
48,49
5512 56 110-1 #®“A ASSY BOSS ASSY 1
38-40
5512 56 120 ¥4P~ ASSY GEAR_ASSY 1
' 42,43
5512 56 140 10YhY ASSY CON_ROD ASSY 1
9,20,29-32
5512 56 150 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
23,24
5512 56 160 b ARM_ASSY 1
11,14
5512 56 180 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
3,11
5512 56 220 2P7t ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
15,46
5512 56 230 w bk ASSY BOLT ASSY 1
9,10
5512 56 240 fM P ASSY BOLT ASSY 1
10,46
1 9660100014 T9h M10 NUT M10
2 9710100008 nNhY¥vhAvz M10 SPRING WASHER M10
3 5512 56 190 P-4 ASSY ARM_ASSY
4 5290 29 312 Yepez WASHER
5

90214

FSBAYPIDON 6000212

BALL BEARING 600022

~ 6 5512 56 156 HSIF BOLT
7 9710120008 N AR R M12 SPRING WASHER M12
8 9660120014 TI9F M12 NUT M12
991169 TIFS PEF-4 ELBOW PEF-4
10 5512 56 162 H W F BOLT
11 5290 33 214 FET BUSHING
12 9670082508 YRS T M8X25 SOCKET BOLT M8X25 1
13 5512 56 163 IN5hub BRACKET
14 5512 56 170 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY
15 5512 56 152 PIF SHAFT
16 5512 56 153 75559t BRACKET
18 9721100008 E-Uo7% E-10 E-RING_E=10
19 5512 56 155 ANC - = SPACER
20 90342001 %957 BUSHING
21 5512 56 154 AT STUD
22 9684060608 FAZI™ M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6
T 23 5290 51 043 A3l BUSHING
24 5512 56 151 ?-b ARM

25 9670050808

YEYbETlE M5X8

SOCKET _BOLT M5X8

26 9716050014

E34“n 2 M5

PLAIN WASHER M5

27 9670061008

vevbaribk M6X10

SOCKET BOLT MéX10

28 5290 23 113 FY AN R WASHER

29 9723350008 C-U7* C-35 C-RING €-35
30 5512 56 142 ANS ¥~ SPACER

31 90588 ASPUSTN 1202 BEARING 1202
32 5512 56 141 SPEELS CON ROD

33 9670062008

YEUbEYIbE M6X20

SOCKET BOLT M6x20

34 9670081208

VEYbEYIkE M8X12

SOCKET BOLT M8X12

35 5512 56 130

2°L-F ASSY

PLATE ASSY

36 9648051214

#3229 M5X12

SCREW M5X12

37 5640 22 264

ARt -

COVER

38 9723620008

C-4uo™ C-62

C~RING C-62

39 91604

Fr-pANPYIIN 62061717

BALL BEARING 6206172

40 5512 56 111-1

YA

BOSS

_1_\...;._\;\)_\ww__\._\a_a-\j-\gi_\_\_\mr\)_\méd—\m—\,ANQNNNLNLNm\h\H—“\I'\J

144

R

:

(



Bl )

OSCILLATING DRIVE

eIy TV aVES | 5510z 560 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

dv— 7 OIS TCRBELTCETHADT, vy PHESTEXL TSV,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
beecauvse Lhey arc available only as a set.

Mo ghFE/SET R e _ PART NAME ik
Hin&3/ PART M H%F5/ COMPONENT PARTS N 9’1y

41 5512 56 114 ANC -4 - SPACER 1

__ 42 90580 iY~BASPYIIY 600627  BALL BEARING 6006112 1
43 5512 56 121 5P - GEAR 1

44 9670082008 JEYFHSIE MEX20 SOCKET BOLT M8X20 A

45 5512 56 112 RZYES STUD 1

46 91170 —Y7°W PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4 2

L7 90223 ASAPASPULTY AS1105  THRUST BEARING AS1105 1

48 90305007 ASPYZIN 6919121 BEARING 691912 1

49 5510 56 115-1  7%0%7 BLOCK 1

50 5510 56 116-1  7°U-rt PLATE ]

51 5524 11 432 AZYFS STUD 1

53 9670104508 JrYFHSIE MT10X45 SOCKET_BOLT M10X45 2

"~ 54 9670103008 YEYRES I M10X30 SOCKET BOLT M10X30 2
55 9670123008 VyWERN I E M12X30 SOCKET BOLT M12X30 1

56 91727 nL7407- KRV26LL CAM FOLLOWER KRV26LL 2

145



19To0

OSCILLATING ROLLER,CLEANER

=S, ¥FEIINIAVE

Y a
SECTION

¥hen ordering
because they are available only as a set.

vy e VRS

[ 55107 565

SECTIGN NUMBER

items marked %

A= —7 ORAFIFCEBHLTE$HAOT, Ly FEHTEXLT TN,
,indicate the set number

o PEW /SET N i PART NAME %
Mo g &3/ PART Mo thj/COMPONFNl PARTS Mo @'ty
5510 56 310-1 o0-3- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
23-25
5512 52 500 £o2™39% ASSY TRAY ASSY 1
42-46,50,55,57~59
5512 52 540 SP7h ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
53,54,56,65
5512 56 210-1  N9I%39% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
2-4
5512 56 250 N EAFEA HOUSING 1
2-4
5512 56 270 NOINIIY ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
3,4,21
5512 56 310-1  0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
24,25,72
5512 56 320-1 7?71h“WFE“P- ASSY GEAR_ASSY 2
36,37
5512 56 330-1 PT1h“*¥“P- ASSY GEAR_ASSY 1
15-18
1 9648051214 #5323% M5X12 SCREW M5x12 6
2 5512 56 211 NCEAREA HOUSING 2
3 5512 56 212 AR BUSHING 8
4 90570 TALT~lb G24X32X4 OIL SEAL G24X32X4 8
5 90900 - 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 3
6 5512 56 241=1 o0-3- ROLLER 2
7 5640 56 531 NS AN ~ GUIDE 8
8 5522 56 242-1  AN°-%- __SPACER A
9 90698 UtWh M16 EavY U-NUT M16 (L) A
10 9670061008 YHYRESILE M6X10 SOCKET BOLT_Mé6X10 5
11 5512 56 244 YuP- WASHER 2
12 5512 56 243-1 F“p- GEAR 2
13 9722200008 c-yx2™ ¢-20 C-RING €-20 1
14 5340 52 132 ANC -1 - SPACER 1
15 9723370008 c-Uoo™ =37 C-RING C~37 2
16 90576 HY =AY PYDOY 690421 BALL BEARING 6904717 2
17 5512 56 331-1  %“¢- GEAR i
18 5512 56 332 ANC ¥ - SPACER 1
19 5512 56 333 AZYEN STUD 1
20 9648052014 #5225% M5x20 SCREW M5X20 12
21 5512 56 271 CEARIA HOUSING 2
22 9670062508 Yaybhh bk M6X25 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 3
23 5510 56 311-1 o0-3- ROLLER 1
24 5512 56 313 N GEAR 2
25 9411605000 F-N°-~-t°y 6X50 TAPER _PIN 6X50 2
26 5512 56 261 NEFARrA HOUSING 2
27 90396 ASAPDYIP ASL565 THRUST WASHER AS4565 10
28 5512 57 128 AN - SPACER 2
29 90827 $eph 2z AW09 WASHER AWO09 4
30 5512 56 245 TYb NUT A
31 5330 23 113 PARNE, WASHER 1
32 5512 56 314 iV p- GEAR 1
33 5512 75 925-1  hnv- COVER 1
34 9670050808 YEYrhh Ikl M5X8 SOCKET BOLT M5X8 2
35 5512 56 323 7YuP- WASHER 2
36 90322009 - LAY PYITISRNALQOOL NEEDLE BEARING RNA4900L A
37 5512 56 321-1 #“t- GEAR 2
38 5512 56 322-1_ ASYp® STUD 2
39 9710120008 NYRYS AN M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
40 9660120014 TYr M12 NUT M12 2
41 91170 Z9J°lL_PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4 2

146

(

(_



IV VES
SECTION NUMBER

vy Yu
SECTION

Kv—7 ORBRMRTRBHLTEIHADT, Ly FHFFTEILTLESY,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as & set.

A9700-5-,10%E25430% | 55102 565 |

OSCILLATING ROLLER-CLEANER

No %ﬂzgﬁ ?EETMN A / PART NAME Mk
i ok &P 0 Wi®S/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0'ty
42 5512 52 523 A Rt N I PLATE

43 5512 52 522 2 L=t BLADE

L4 9670061608 Yr9bht It M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16

L5 5340 52 519 YA FVA SPRING

£6 5512 52 516 Eeo PIN

47 5340 52 518 INSH5YE BRACKET

48 5340 52 517 AT & BRACKET

49 9642051208 Favazry™ M5EX12 SCREW M5X12

50 9410302508 AJeyuowgey 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25

51 9648040814 H253322% M4LX8 SCREw M&LX8

52 5310 33 538 YUE (7a) KNOBMLBLACK)

53 5512 52 550 bn“- ASSY LEVER ASSY

54 5340 52 522 ha CAM

55 5512 52 510 7% ASSY TRAY ASSY

56 5512 52 521 JP2h SHAFT

57 9642041014

FASIZ29Y M4X10

SCREW M4X1U

58 9710040008

NH¥“p™ 2 M4

SPRING WASHER Mé&

59 9716040014

E3¥%h* 2z M4

PLAIN WASHER M4

60 5330 24 341

NoSNoon

HOUSING

61 9721070008

E-Y32%“ E-7

E-RING E-7

62 5330 82 201

UN*=R22°Hoa%

LEVER SPRING

63 5300 59 132

ATV RLA™ ~

SPRING HOLDER

" 64 9684050508

FAzD™ M5X5

SET SCREW M5X5

65 9410302008

AJ°UI9%E° D 3X20

SPRING PIN 3x20

66 9716050014

E39"n 2 M5

PLAIN WASHER M5

67 9710050008

n“z¥vavz M5

SPRING WASHER M5

68 9642051014

Favaze™ M5X10

SCREW M5X10

72 5512 56 311-1

Q=3-

ROLLER

alalalalw a2 o VO === M B == N R N = =

147



13F24-4L0-5-

INK FORM ROLLER

R AR S

SECTION

A7—2 ORI CUBHLTEIHAOT, £y bEBTEXLL TS
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as @ set.

7y e

SECTION NUMBER

| 55107 570 |

,indicate the set number

. Ly bES/SET N Hn A DART NAME 1
No: muﬁ@%/PART Mo &mﬁ%/COMPONENT PARTS No : 0ty
5512 57 110-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY
8,15 )
5512 57 130-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
8,23
5512 57 160 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 3
‘ 1,219
5512 57 170 E®> ASSY PIN ASSY 3
1,2,22
5512 57 210-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
8,28
5512 57 230-1 7-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
8,32
5592 57 310-1 7-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
8,33
5512 57 330-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
8,35
5512 57 360 V359Ut ASSY BRACKET ASSY 3
5,6
5512 57 3740 JW359b ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
br,26
5512 57 380 TVS5Yb ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
6,26
5512 57 390 TUShHYE ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
6,36
5512 57 810 0-3- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
20,21
5512 57 820 a-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
20,30
5512 57 830 0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
20,34
1 96600380014 FYF M8 NUT M8 18
2 9410301208 AZeyogvEey 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 6
3 5512 57 162 ho- COLLAR 3
4L 9670052508 YrUbhtibE M5X25 SOCKET BOLT M5X25 8
5 5512 57 361 Y359t BRACKET 3
6 9410503008 AZ°igoovEey 5X30 SPRING PIN 5X30 6
7 5480 51 732 AZeoon SPRING 4
8 9410200808 A7eNoovEeDy 2X8 SPRING PIN 2X8 6
11 5512 57 172 h3- COLLAR 3
12 9710080008 NYyvhvz M8 SPRING WASHER M8 6
13 5512 57 181 ¥t ECCENTRIC 3
14 5512 57 182 Jg ROLLER 6
15 5512 57 120-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
16 5512 57 125-1 2%5%9Yt BRACKET [
17 5512 57 126=-1 2327° CLAMP 6
18 9670061208 JiYybatbb M6X12 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 6
19 5512 57 1461 E® PIN 3
20 90318 Y-l P2 608212 BALL BEARING 608717 6
21 5512 57 151 g-5- ROLLER 1
22 5512 57 171 E°o PIN 3
23 5512 57 140-1 7P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
24 5512 57 191 I3ty ECCENTRIC 3
25 9670053508 YEYPENLE M5X35 SOCKET BOLT M5X35 4
26 5512 57 371 IS5 BRACKET 2
28 5512 57 220-1 7?-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
29 5512 57 g225-2 I%SHYL BRACKET 1
30 5512 57 251 g=2- ROLLER 1
31 5512 57 245-2 I“35¥b BRACKET q
32 5512 57 240-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1

148

(



12%7%4-40-7-

INK FORM ROLLER

v ru s
SECTION

YA EYE 2

SECTICN NUMBER

| 5510z 570

Aw—7 QS BINATUHBELTEFRADOT, £y PEFSTIEXLTLES W,

¥hen ordering items marked

* ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

Mo j.’. 7, i‘?‘f?’l"}‘: SET Mo G‘Bﬁ’uﬁgf § . PART NAME “[ﬁjﬁ(

e dF S/ PART o tEEy/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
33 5512 57 320-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
34 5512 57 351 0-5- ROLLER 1
35 5512 57 340-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
36 5512 57 391 555hgt BRACKET 1

149



73-4L0-3-Fr23%™Y

FORM ROLLER ON/OFF

AT TR
SECTION

Ve YRS

[ 5510z 580 |

SECTION NUMBER

Av— 7 DY MPTHBBELTEFLADT, o FHESTHEXL TSN,
When ordering items marked
besause Lhey are available oniy as a scot.

,indicate the set number

oy FHZ SET No HIRES T PART NAME b0
Mo ww &3/ PART M m&ﬁﬂ/COMPONENT PARTS M ' 0'ty
5340 21 1402 P b= ASSY LEVER ASSY
54,55
5510 57 510~1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY
71,72
5510 57 530 Yo7 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
75,77,78
5510 57 570 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 2
46,47 ,50
5510 57 640 JPIb ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
14,15,19,21
5510 57 670 YP7F ASSY SHAFT_ASSY 1
14,64,65,67,68
1 9670063508 VEYRHENILE M6X35 SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
2 5512 57 413 APYN© - STOPPER 2
3 9410402508 R2°UDINEC D 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 8
4 9670062508 YIYPHRS P MEX25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25 7
5 5512 57 425 E°o PIN 2
6 5512 57 430 hb CAM 1
7 5512 57 420 hé CAM 1
8 5512 57 433 AFPYNC - STOPPER 1
9 5512 57 443 AbYne - STOPPER 1
10 5512 57 418 hi CAM 1
11 5512 57 440 hi CAM 1
12 9721070008 E-Yyog% E~7 E-RING E-7 13
13 5510 57 416 B LINK 2
14 9411503000 F-Nn°-E°2 5X30 TAPER PIN 5X30 3
15 5512 57 540 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
16 5290 29 314 FAKS- LOCK COLLAR 2
17 9684050508 PAZJY M5X5 SET_SCREW M5X5 10
18 5486 29 124 A5 BUSHING 8
19 5512 57 453 292+ SHAFT 1
20 5512 57 455 ANC -4~ SPACER 1
21 5512 57 450 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
22 5510 57 415 IPY LINK 1
23 5310 52 292 ARYpw STUD 2
24 9721040008 E-NuP% E=4 E-RING E-4 6
25 5340 21 220 P-i ARM 1
26 5510 57 550 IR L INK 2
27 5310 52 293 A BOSS 2
28 5290 21 161 AZCNoovhy SPRING STUD 2
29 5300 59 565-1 A7°4yuon SPRING 2
30 9670041008 VEYRECILE MAXT0 SOCKET BOLT M4xX10 3
31 5512 57 582 Eeo PIN 2
32 90628 AFWICL®D SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
33 91710001 ANC -% - SPACER 4
34 97632 Ju/1h* AS-05N AC115V SOLENOID AS-05N AC115V 2
35 5512 57 584 Ans - COVER 2
36 5330 57 151 PRIV BRACKET 2
37 9670061208 Yoybmtibh M6X12 SOCKET_BOLT Mé6X12 4
38 9710040008 NHEhAvR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 8
39 9660040014 TYE M4 NUT M4 8
40 5510 57 562 o2 LINK 2
41 5330 52 492 FABS - LOCK COLLAR 4
42 5300 56 088 VAL FrA SPRING 4
43 5340 21 133 JOZ2H" A BOSS 2
44 5512 57 494 Y¥P THRUSTER 2
45 5512 57 495 Eeo PIN 2
46 9660060014 FUF M6 NUT M6 3
47 9410301008 AJeyuonkEey 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10 2

150



Ji-Lo-3-Fp723%Y

FORM ROLLER ON/OFF

| 55102 580

NRNRTRBELTEIHADT, Lo FEFTHEILTLEE Y,
* ,indicatc the set number

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
*— 7 DY
¥Yhen ordering items marked
becawse they are available only as a set.

N &7 tEY/SET W T/ . PART NAME W
B &Y PART W WkES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'
48 5510 57 572 7 oY BLOCK
49 5560 57 118 N“% SPRING

% 50 5510 57 571 ESS PIN

51 9670064008

YEURKRNILE M6X40

SOCKET BOLT Mé6X40

52 5512 57 474

ABYES

STUD

53 9670061608

YEYREMILE M6X16

SOCKET BOLT M6X16

54 5290 26 112

AR

BUSHING

55 5340 21 140

AT

LEVER

_ 83 9710060008

‘\.\\*v\\h\\* M6

Y

1

2

2

4

1

3

1

) 1

56 9721100008 E-No2% E-10 E-RING E-10 1
57 5290 29 412 hto-5-F142 CAM ROLLER WASHER 4
58 5330 21 662 hne - COVER 2
59 9670062008 YEUrEt b M6X20 SOCKET BOLT M6X20 &
~ 60 5510 _57 435 HoZg LINK 1
61 5512 57 473  AbYN°- STOPPER 2
62 9670083008 VEYEETLE M8X30 SOCKET BOLT M8X30 2
63 5510 57 434 Y] LINK 1
_ 64 5512 57 630 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
65 5512 57 456 PARAN SHAFT 1
66 5512 57 454 ANC =% - SPACER 1
67 9411503200 T-N°-E°> 5X32 TAPER _PIN 5X32 1
68 5510 57 460 bn- LEVER 1
69 9660080014 FUh M8 NUT_ M8 2
70 9710080008 NHzr4%pvzr M8 SPRING WASHER M8 2
_ 71 5290 33 214 A2 BUSHING 1
_ 72 5510 57 520-1 ?-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
73 9721150008 E-H27% E-15 E-RING E-15 1
74 5512 57 492 AIYPN STUD 1
75 5522 53 262 PANNP! BUSHING 1
77 5510 57 531 Y22 LINK 1
78 90214 i -arPYy2Y 60002z  BALL BEARING 600027 1
79 5512 55 193 ANC -4 SPACER 1
~ 80 5510 57 573 VATV BLOCK 1
_ 81 5510 57 560 7-4 ARM 1
_ 82 5510 57 522 E°x PIN 1
1

SPRING WASHER M6

151



YOUN° &b

OPERATION PANEL

R VY
SECTION

IV VES
SECTION NUMBER

55187 610

Av—7 OERIERTCEBELTETLADT, £y FESTEXLTLLEL,
When ordering items marked %
because they are availabhle only as a set.

,indicate the set number

No Ext&5/SET M %ﬁ%@/ PART NAME YL
& %S/ PART I i41%%/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo 0ty
1 98338005 ATYFNY P A384-4003 SWITCH BARRIER A3SJ4-4003 6
2 983338007 24359k A3KJ4-3002 BRACKET A3KJ-3002 6
3 98328003 ATYF A3KJ-7060 SWITCH A3KJ-7060 3
4 983238001 ATYFAYFSA3ZKI-516-28E SWITCH HEAD A3KJ-51G-28E 6
5 98328004 ATYF _A3KJ-7070 SWITCH A3KJ-7070 2
6 96560 AM1YF C1400F-B SWITCH C1400F-B 1
7 96559 ATYUF C1420F-B SWITCH €1420F-B 3
g8 5518 61 111 ne =iy PANEL 1
9 98332012 ATYF LWZ2B-MIC2G SWITCH LW2B-MICZG 3
10 96519 ATYF AVW401-R SWITCH AVW&401-R 2
11 99938 A BUZZER 1
12 99642 hnoT119 6004-4 VARIABLE RESISTANCE 6000QHM 1
13_96840 WY CM-4S KNOB CM-4S 1
14 5518 61 112 2°L=-t PLATE 1
15 5510 _61 613 TIF-FNND DISPLAY CIRCUIT BOARD 1
16 5522 61 117-1  7°L-F PLATE 1
17_97865 hoo3- COUNTER 1
18 98343001 A1YF JW-ST1RKK SWITCH JW-S11RKK 4
19 5518 61 113 ne#i PANEL 1

20 5518 61 141 Nz PANEL 1

21 5518 61 142 hhYTA BOX 1
22 98799 1273 1-480709-0 12P CONNECTOR 1-480709-0 12P 1
23 5518 61 132 Kt YIA BOX 1

24 5340 61 244 RFYL™ STUD 4

25 9670051208 VEYPRt b M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12 4

26 97864 hoo2- COUNTER 1

27 98338006 hAnt- A35J-5060 COVER A35J-5060 2

28 98343004 ATYF JW-S11RUK SWITCH JW-ST1RUK 1

29 9670061208 VYRRt L M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2

30 5518 61 131 Ne R PANEL 1

31 98332013 AT1JF LUWZ2B-MICZR SWITCH LWZ2B-MIC2R 1

32 5522 61 151 AIVFOANT - SWITCH COVER 1

33 98332005 ATYF AVW311-R-TK676 SWITCH AVW311-R-TK676 1

34 98328002 ATYF A3KJ-7050 SWITCH A3KJ-7050 1

35 9652031207 P2A3RIN M3X12 SCREW M3X12 6

36 98921001 1#72 1-480711-0 CONNECTOR 1-480711-0 1

37 95332002 hood- 6C-8010 COUNTER GC-8010 1

152

(

(_



tIENIENYIR (OPS) €7V ey AR d L] 55182 620 |

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
CONTROL BOX (0PS) $, T OPBURETAERLEs 2eL0T, ko BRTRL T (AL
because they are available only as a set.
Mo ERFE/SEE M BREE/ ompownent parTs Mo OME s
5519 61 614 H-t21bto-3- (P-ROMYW%*) SHEET CONTROLLER (WITH P-ROM) 1
5,13 .
1 5518 61 611 Bu=-¥n%o RELAY BOARD 1
2 5510 61 121 2Y359F BRACKET 1
3 5518 61 612 NNy BOARD 1
4 5518 61 116 Nz PANEL 1
5 5519 61 615 S=b20bn-5-(P~ROMTII) SHEET CONTROLLER(WITHOUT P-ROM 1
6 97192 JL- GOA-274P-DCZ4V RELAY G6A-Z274P-DC24V 16
7 97190 YU~ DSP1=DCZ24V RELAY DSP1-DCZ24V 12
8 98939 Fuy3a%1 BTB15LC10 TERMINAL BOARD BTB15LC10 1
9 5510 61 123 INS5YE BRACKET 1
10 95511001 PoT{E 60H2 STABILIZER 60HZ 1
11 98504003 7°0772- NRF110-3A PROTECTOR NRF118-3A 1
12 98737 273 1-480703-0 4P CONNECTOR 1-480703-0 4P 1
13 5519 61 811 P-ROM (I-F1bo-3-3%) P-ROM (FOR SHEET CONTROLLER) 1
14 5510 61 122 AP BRACKET 1
15 99301003 e7Y29% 15D4B41 RECTIFIER 15D4B41 1
16 99777 AT o8- CONDENSER 1
17 99928 72%0-527° FG-1E GLOW LAMP FG-1E 1
18 99633 YWk L-420 SOCKET L-420 1
19 98705013 F32A TRANSFORMER 1
20 97201 Jb- LC1-DD93A60 RELAY LC1-D093A60 1
21 97202 #-2WHb- LR2D13106 THERMAL RELAY LRZ2D13106 1
22 97125 Jb- LY-2N DCZ24V RELAY LY-2N DC24V 1
23 97253 Jp-Yy9r PTFOS8ACLYZ2) RELAY SOCKET PTFO8A(LYZ2) 1

153



PAFEYIARNYIA (NOPS)

CONTROL BOX (NOPS)

e . =)
Ve IV 2 /ES 55181 625 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

Kv— 5 OMSUENR CRBELTEFVHAOT, € PESTELL TR V.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N G tEL/SET Moo ERAl/ PART NAME 2
L AR &S/ PART I H%#H55/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo 07ty
1 9670040608 YyYbET e M4X6 SOCKET BOLT M&X6 2
2 5512 31 151 hn® - : COVER 1
3 9670041208 YEYRRNILE M4XT2 SOCKET BOLT M&X12 4
4 95103010 1o -48- INVERTER 1
5 92642041014 FAavazsY M4X10 SCREW M4X10 1
6 99776 21b2- BKO-C1947HO1 NOISE FILTER BKO~C1947HO1 1
7 99308001 JTANTAE- 6T-215J NOISE FILTER GT-215J 1
8 97729-1 ATYUF PI1-25/E/SVB SWITCH PI-25/E/SVB 1
9 9670062508 YEYLENILE MEX25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25 2
10 9710068008 YU Nz ME SPRING WASHER M6 4
11 5290 61 135-1  37% LABEL 1
12 5512 61 118 hn®- COVER {
13 98935044 Au28%1 BTB30CUA4 TERMINAL BOARD BTB30CU4 1
14 5510 61 117 hUYIA BOX 1
15 9670061608 Y5YrEN R M6X16 SOCKET BOLY Mé6X16 2

154



BN S5v T3 eV Y 7Y 3 ES 55192 630 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

STATIC ELIMINATOR A~—7 BFHRNATHBELTEZUAOT, o PESTEILLT (&,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
becawse they are available onty as a sclL.

No Eub®F/SET N K . . PART NAME 4%

i & S/ PART N Hisk#%5/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Uiy

5519 61 910 BATH20"333V0TF STATIC ELIMINATOR 1
1-10

1 9642051014 FA®IR5 M5X10 SCREW _M5X10 10

2 9710050008 NHE2N™R M5 SPRING WASHER_M5 13

__ 3 9660050014 IYR M5 NUT_M5 3

4 5512 61 913 INIFIE BRACKET 1

5> 5519 61 912 LATHOI™IFINT - STATIC ELIMINATOR BAR 1

_ 6 99711005 LAFY23%3 K031 STATIC ELIMINATOR 1

7 5486 61 125-1 J°L-F PLATE 1

8 5519 61 911 BTTY 0O 3FaN" - STATIC ELIMINATOR BAR 1

9 5486 _61 126-1 7J°L-F - PLATE 1

10 99957 2459 BRUSH 1

155



ke vES

—_—

A - [T
7INIED :;;;1SN SECTION NUMBERl 55107 660
ACCESSORIES A SR EUBBL S Koo, ) ANTISLE L
because Lhcy are available only as a set.
Moo ¥u EH/850 My fan Y/ coMPONENT PARTS g Mo e e
5430 83 100-1  2°520%¢-N0 PLUNGER CAN 1
1-10
5430 83 210-3 7°509“#-hHoo0h%% ASSY PLUNGER CAN SHAFT ASSY
1-9 '
1 5430 83 218 #3573 COVER
2 904038 AF -l =l 3/8 STEEL BALL 3/8
3 5430 83 213-2  AYGM HEAD
4 5430 B3 216-2  FPW2° CAP
5 5430 83 214-1 2%Wi1 BUSHING
6 5430 83 217 AR, NUT
7 5430 &3 215-1 A7°Moo9™ SPRING
8 5430 83 111-1_ ¥art HOLDER
9 9723180008 C~-)uo™ C-18 C~-RING_€-18
10 5430 83 115-1 &“rlb BOTTLE
11 91442 FTRAY D 0IL GUN
12 5640 25 121-3 AN°s NRENCH
13 91512-2 AL OIL FOR MACHINE
14 91531 Ry =RE°7° GREASE PUMP
15 91423 QYNIZEraLOF 2.5 HEXAGON KEY WRENCH 2.5
16 91422 gYhats oLs¥F 3 HEXAGON KEY WRENCH 3
17 91421 Uhﬂﬁ“ﬁbJ? 4 HEXAGON KEY WRENCH 4
18 91420 oYHZHE N 9LDF 5 HEXAGON KEY WRENCH 5
19 91425 QYAZAEN2LITF 6 HEXAGON KEY WRENCH 6
20 5486 84 151=1 JY“97°ED "P" WEDGE
21 92504003 1TIFN\T INK SPATULA
22 91431 PYS54N“-(->100MM DRIVER_i:ljUUMM
23 91430 FYSENS - (+) 100MM DRIVER (+)100MM PLASTIC HANDLE
24 91456 Hh - wT°{th“7Tn“ 5 H BALL POINT PRIVER 5
25 91429 TS =L TR 3TN - - 4 H BALL POINT DRIVER 4
26 91454 AN 10X1§_LJ40 o wRENCH 10X13 L1140
27 91468 ANt 7X8 WRENCH 7X8
28 921434 322% N4 3 TOOL BOX
_ 29 91410 T=-LoF 13 T-HANDLE WRENCH 13
31 5512 65 621-1  U399FaAn°+ 10 WRENCH 10
32 91400 ANT 17X19 WRENCH 17X19
33 21401 AT 13xX17 WRENCH 13X17

158



S

7-7°,2°UEYFhooA- €Iy kY3 V&S (55187 680 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
TAPE INSERTER,PRESET COUNTER K=z OBEFRANTREBLTEFLAOT, &y PHEBTHXL TS Y,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the se: number
becatuse they are avaiiable only as a set.

No. 'Li'.gvnl‘g}'ﬁ-»{ [SJE'ZF{TNQN tnl?.mﬂﬁ/ R - PART NAME ‘E’]ﬁ(
il nn fir % 0 e/ COMPONENT PAREWS_NIJ 2ty
5512 61 960 5=7° 10 =2=12%-330 TAPE INSERTER

1-15
5518 61 930 F-2°104-2- ASSY TAPE INSERTER ASSY i
1-22
5518 1 940 7° UYL -FNooR- ASS PRESET/REPEAT COUNTER ASSY i
12,16-22
1 9642030614 FAS3%IY M3X6 SCREW M3X6
2 5290 61 964 T2 HbAN - TAPE HOLDER
3_?1551 Q ﬁ F=-7° TAPE_FOR TAPE INSERTER (200M>
4 5290 61 961 EER BODY
5 5290 61 963 FoJSASAES TAPE GUIDE
6 9716030014 ESHSn°% M3 PLAIN WASHER M3
7 5290 61 965 ?-L ARM
8 9716100014 E5¥%8%% M10 PLAIN WASHER M10
9 9Q§80 ﬁ?ﬂ“* R=21 CONED DISC SPRING R-21
10 9662100014 9+ M10 NUT M10

11 9672106514

gYhah" bk M10X65

12 9670061208

VYRRV M6X 12

13 5640 61 931

HEXAGON BOLT M10Xé5

SOCKET BOLT M6X12

PAPEPLL

BRACKET

14 5560 61 932~2

VAL

~ 15 9670081608

YEYEHSILE M8X16

BRACKET

SOCKET BOLT M8X16

16 5336 61 941

hold- (9F-4L7%2Y7)

COUNTER (WARM BLACK)?

17 5512 61 931

PAEEEL

BRACKET

18 9710040008

NS 29 Mg

SPRING WASHER M4

1979642041014

FARIRIY M4X10

_ 20 9716060014

E3%9%h 2z M6

~ 21 9716040014

ESH¥YAYR M4

SCREW M4X1D

PLAIN NASHER M6

PLAIN_HﬁSHER M4

22 9710060008

N4 M6

MM AN = NI =2 = (PP O ON O8N [P [P | o et | = | QN

SPRING WASHER M6

159



B-Lo%3F3VOF

DECURLING DEVICE

2y ey BT
SECTION SECTICN NUMBER
A7—7 OBARBIRTRBELTEFLAOT, €y PHSTIEXLTOEE,,

Whon ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
bscause Lhey are available only as a set.

55187 690

Noe  ewbE5/SET M @@ﬁﬁ/ ‘ PART NAME fil ik
- kR # 5/ PART W Wi/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo 0ty
5518 62 110 NTYh=-WI 3F3Y9F ASSY DECURLING DEVICE ASSY 1
1-32

1 5512 62 113 2tav7 BLOCK

2 5512 62 112 n“- BAR

3 9670050808 VY&t Ibh M5X8 SOCKET BOLT M5X8

4 5510 62 114 N =N -pn TR PAPER_GUIDE

5 9648051014 ¥32x2™ M5X10 SCREW M5X10

6 9670051208 YihUkRhtibh M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12

7 5512 62 111 Z4359h BRACKET

8 5512 62 116 J°b-t PLATE

9 96560 ATY¥ C1400F-B SWITCH C1400F-B

10 5510 62 115 %559t BRACKET

11 9670061008

JEUNES I E _M6X10

12 9670061608

YEYFHESIE M6X16

SOCKET BOLT M6X10

SOCKET _BOLT MéX16

13 5521 14 111

I aoys

14 5640 11 222-1

—YI°

BLOCK

NIPPLE

15 9722300008

C-iy7% c=30

C-RING_C-30

16 90913009

H-ANNIEN 26

HOSE BAND 26

17 5486 11 222 NPA VALVE

18 90515 027~ P-24 0-RING_P-24
19 5512 62 117 =R HOSE

20 5518 61 618 5=)%l_ASSY CABLE_ASSY

21 9642041014

TAYI22Y M4X10

SCREW M4X10

22 9716040014

E3%9Mh 2 M4

PLAIN WASHER M4

23 9710040008

N 2PN M4

SPRING WASHER M4

24 9660040014 T M& B NUT M&

25 9670082008 VYRS I M8X20 SOCKET BOLT M&8x20
26 5519 62 711 SV CONNECTOR

27 5512 14 122 - A HOSE

28 90916004 7%g?- vB-001SE-U BLOWER VvB-001SE-U
29 5510 62 118 fi-A HOSE

30 5512 42 161 AT - STAY

31 9670051608 YEYrESILE M5X16 SOCKET BOLT M5X16
32 5510 62 116 2°L-t PLATE

==l wWhinion w =2 irei =2 ||« pg = 0[N | = D =3 | =2 00|00 £~ 00N [N

160



hAn®- (0PS)

COVER (OPS)

vy
SECTION

Iy g ES

| 5518z 710
SECTION NUMBER

kv— 2 OEF IS THBELTE R HADT, 2y FEBTEXLTLHES W
Khen ordering items wmarked % ,indicate the set number
bocause they are available only as a set.

No %1&?3 %gngN ﬂ@ﬁﬁ/ X PART NAME @ﬂ
il i 3 I3 i E R, COMPONENT PARTS HNo 0ty
5512 71 110 I55Yh ASSY BRACKET ASSY 4
38,39
5518 71 620 I 559k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
38,41
5518 71 710 JN559F ASSY BRAKCET ASSY 2
38,42
1 5518 71 632 73 CAP 1
2 9652050807 F52222° M5X8 SCREW M5X8 30
3 00652 GS~Y2% GS-5 G5- RING GS-5 5
4 5512 74 115 J°U-t PLATE 1
5 5512 74 113 AN LABEL 1
6 5519 71 622 AAYFS STUD 1
7 5518 71 631 e - COVER 1
8 9670061008 VEYEHNILE M6X10 SOCKET_BOLT M6X10 19
9 5522 71 116 75549h BRACKET 12
10 5518 71 621 NS - COVER 1
11 98804 H-I°57% HOLE PLUG 1
12 5518 71 811 hns - COVER 1
13 9652040607 FSAIR™ M4X6 SCREW M4X6 1
14 5519 71 634 73 CAP 1
15 5522 72 235 AFYES STUD 2
16 5290 74 083 SAN I LABEL 1
17 5518 71 613 NN - COVER 1
18 5518 74 611 7°L-F PLATE 1
19 5512 71 122 AFUFS STUD 3
20 5518 71 614 IWSHYR BRACKET 1
21 5332 54 683 RIY S STUD 2
22 5518 71 615 PAEEL BRACKET 7
23 5518 71 618 AN - COVER 1
24 5518 71 610 NS~ ASSY COVER ASSY 1
25 62310008 IV RUFFPUF MAGNET 2
26 9642030514 FANIASY M3X5 SCREW M3X5 4
27 9642031614 FANI2IY _M3X16 SCREW M3X16 2
~ 28 9710030008 NSZYSHSE M3 SPRING WASHER M3 3
29 95118 P7F11-4- VALZ ACTUATOR VALZ 1
30 98303002-1 ATUF V-16-2C16 SWITCH V-16-2C16 1
~ 31 5300 21 424 I8 -F PLATE 1
32 5290 74 087-1_ 37N LABEL 1
73375519 71 712 FESS DOOR 1
34 5518 71 711 FS YA BOX 1
35 9670061608 YRS IE M6X16 SOCKET _BOLT M6X16 3
" 36 5519 71 714 nNv - COVER 1
37 5518 .71 713 ns - COVER 1
~ 38 5300 71 156 Eos PIN 9
39 5512 71 113 5559} BRACKET 4
~ 40 9670051008 YHEYEASILE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10Q 14
41 5518 71 616 ASEEL BRACKET 1
42 5518 71 715 TNS5hYE BRAKCET 2
43 5290 61 135-1_ 2D LABEL 1

161




Jras s vV Vﬁ:%
ANt - (NOPS) :E;?TJN SECTION NUMBER 55187 ?Zqﬁ*
COVER (NOPS) A OFRUIGTEERLES FeL0T, ko HITELLT (UL
b(( ause tlu,y “are available on!.y as a scL
‘ — - ; - —
oo B ER/SET M RN/ componenT rawts g T MaME yﬁf
5512 71 110 74559k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
L6647
1 9652050807 F522%9% M5X8 SCREW_M5X8 27
2 5522 71 116 Y359t BRACKET 11
3 9670061008 JEUbESLE M6X10 SOCKET_BOLT M6X10 13
4L 9684050508 FA%9% M5X5 _ SET_SCREMW M5X5
5 5332 75 526 ATYFNL T CAM
6 5562 57 415 QUIH- WASHER
7 9660030014 TYh M3 NUT M3
8 9710030008 NSRS AN R M3 SPRING WASHER M3
9 5512 71 222 ARYPS STUD
10 5518 71 661 an® - COVER

11 9642031414

FANIZDS M3X14

12 9670050808

YEIRHRSILE M5X8

SCREW M3X14

SOCKET BOLT M5X8

13 9716050014

ESHYh%2 M5

14 5512 71 227

INSFUE

PLAIN WASHER M5

BRACKET

15 95118 79F11-3- VALZ ACTUATOR VALZ
16 98303002-1 AT9F V-16-2C16 SWITCH V=16-2C16
17 90652 GS=19" 6S-5 GS-RING GS-5
18 5512 74 114 58S 1 LABEL
19 5518 71 672 74 CAP
20 5518 71 671 AN - COVER
T 21 5518 71 653 IBZAY 1] RING WHEEL
22 9648030814 ¥5325% M3X8 SCREW M3X3

" 23 5518 71 650 AN - ASSY COVER _ASSY

24 9670061608

VYIRS ILE M6X16

SOCKET BOLT M6X16

25 5518 71 751

ANS-

COVER

26 5519 71 754 773 CAP
57 5518 71 752 AnY = COVER
28 5519 71 7553 AFULS STUD
59 9660040014 I M NUT WM&

~730 9710040008

'\i\\*ij-\\n\\* M4’

SPRING WASHER M4

31 9716040014

EZ4¥h 2 M4

32 5340 71 211

hn™ -

PLAIN WASHER M4

COVER

33 9642041614

FANI2DY MAX16

SCREW M&X16

34 5519 71 755 nnv - COVER
35 5518 71 651 BN - COVER
36 5518 71 655 JNSHYp _ BRACKET

T 37 5519 71 656 197%AD TOO0L BOX
38 5519 71 634 73 CAP
39 9652040607 F52222% MLX6 SCREW MA&X6
40 5518 71 _652 nns - COVER_

41 5290 74 087-1_ 77l LABEL
42 5518 71 654 IRV I RING WHEEL
43 5598 71 851 npS - COVER
4L 98804 F-7° 59" HOLE PLUG
45 9670051008 JHYFRS I E M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10
46 5512 71 113 ISSHYE BRACKET
47 5300 71 156 £°S PIN

N_{_\m_.A_\_\._\_a....1._.;_\_\_\__\’_p-.m,p\,p\g\r\)_a..:—ami‘ab—\-a‘—\—\w—JA-JNNN\-—‘-P“O\-F""A"‘—H

162



N —

POEM“ANY -

SAFETY COVER

eIy g
SECTION

w7V e vV ES

5518z 730
SECTION NUMBER

Aoy =7 OBFUMRTHRBHELTEEFLAOT, £y FHEFTTHELLTLEEL,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set,

N S5EE/BER"n  BER/ componnnt pARTS Mo NAME i
5510 75 110 AN = ASSY COVER ASSY 1
33,34 N
5510 75 650 nN“= ASSY COVER ASSY 1
40~42
5512 75 260 B = ASSY COVER ASSY 7
1-5 :
1 9648031014 $21x0% M3X10 SCREW M3X10 4
2 5648030614 §5322% M3X6 SCREW M3X6 4
3 91301 FIEN S HINGE 2
4 5431 96 152 JoL-+ PLATE 4
5 5512 75 261 T COVER i
T 6 9642031414 FAYIZDS M3X14 SCREW M3X14 10
7 9710030008 Nhr4¥H 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 1?2
8 9716030014 ES¥“h* x M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 10

9 98303002-1

ATYF V-16-2C16

SWITCH Vv-16-2C16 5

10 9642051214

11 9710050008

12 9716050014

FASIRIY M5X12 SCREW M5X12 10
NE4SH%Z M5 SPRING WASHER M5 15
E59%h%2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 10

13 5512 75 132 28559 BRACKET 5
14 5295 76 013 Yiko -5 SUPPORTER 6
15 5330 75 483 AN -FPYF COVER CATCH 6
16 5512 75 220 oo HINGE 2
17 9684050508 F229% M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 5
18 5332 75 612 ATYFhb SWITCH CAM 5
19 5300 32 117 AbYne - STOPPER 6
20 9652030607 F32322% M3X6 SCREW M3X6 12
21 5290 74 082 50Ny LABEL 5
22 9652040807 F52323% M4X8 SCREW M4X8 22
23 5510 75 612 AN - COVER 1

24 5512 75 230 VE HINGE 2
25 5510 75 611 hn® - COVER 1
26 9670051008 VoYrENILE MS5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5x10 6
27 9670083008 YEYbHN L M8X30 SOCKET BOLT M8X30 2
28 5510 75 242 AL BLOCK 2

29 5510 75 241 AnS - COVER 1

_ 30 5290 52 423-1 E°> _____PIN 15
31 9652051007 FSRI2D™ M5X10 SCREW M5X10 12
32 5510 75 211 AN - COVER 1

33 5510 75 111 AN - COVER 1
34 5295 75 (64 INLARYNG - RUBBER STOPPER 2
35 5510 75 130 Euan HINGE 1
36 5510 75 1240 Eoae HINGE 1
_ 37 5510 .75 671 AN - ~_CD COVER 1
38 5510 75 672 J°L-+t PLATE 1
39 9670050808 JIYPESLE M5X8 SOCKET BOLT M5X8 2
40 5512 59 123 7°L-F PLATE 1

41 92116004 ne-n-£%39 2.2X4.8  RIVET 2.2X4.8 6
42 5510 75 651 AN - COVER 1
43 9660050014 FYE M5 NUT M5 5
L4 5340 75 615 ANERE, FIXING PLATE 1
~ 45 5512 75 652 J°L-F PLATE 1
46 5512 75 130 Loon HINGE {
47 5290 74 083 SN LABEL 1
48 5640 73 125-1_ h%-p™ GUARD 2

49 5512 75 120 oo HINGE 1

~ 50 5512 75 653 FEN STAY 1
51 5290 52 535 Eeo PIN 1
52 5510 75 151 hns - COVER 1
53 5300 53 213 WRE KNOB 2

163



~ s k7Y e Y wT
~ bW wa LT R 4 55182 730
Poetonn SECT1ON SECTION NUMBER

K=& O BRETHEBELTE FHADT, £y PHGEHLTES .
SAFETY COVER When or[']l‘:ll[‘in(;m'iLcms marked ,i;ldicaté the set number
because Lhey are wvailable only as a set.

N 5REFE/BEE " BREH/ component paRTS o L NAME A
54 5510 75 141 ANS- COVER 1
55 9710060008 N FINEY R M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2.
56 9642061014 FASIZS™ H6X10 SCREW M6X10 >
57 5512 75 247 IY35vh BRACKET 2
58 5510 75 641 T COVER 1
59 94660030014 FTU M3 NUT M3 2
60 91396 I%L77 C-30-RK-12______RUBBER BASE C-30-RK-12 2
61 9642031214 FAavoxs™ M3IXT12 SCREW M3X12 2
63 5510 75 630 ____Coo" HINGE 1
63 5510 75 64D coo™ HINGE 1

164



POERNINN -

SAFETY BAR

2 g
SECTION

¥V ES 55187 740

|

SECTION NUMBER

K= 7 DIRBMRTCRBELCEZTVADT, o FHTTHEXLTLES L.
¥hen ordering itcms marked % ,indicatec Lhe set number
hecause they are available only as a set.

Mo %%tﬁé EEETNN ﬁw&ﬂ/ - __ DART NAME k=
8 & 4 0 mm&; COMPONENT DPARTS N 0"ty
1 9721040008 -)y9N E-4 E~-RING E-4
2 5510 75 750 ?—L ARM
3 5512 75 713 N~ BAR
4 5510 75 760 P-4 ARM
5 5512 75 714 Ee PIN
6 9721070008 E-U29% E=7 E-RING E-7 1
7 5510 75 722 N7 LINK
8 9684050508 FAzD™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5
G 5332 75 526 ATYFRL CAM
10 5512 75 743 teo PIN
11 5510 75 710 2°L-+ PLATE
12 5512 75 744 ARYp™ STUD

13 9670063008

VYEYEREMILF M6X30

14 9670081008

YEYRASILF M8X10

SOCKET BOLT M6X30

SOCKET BOLT M8X10

15 5290 29 313

-ij’\\tl\\*

WASHER

_ 16 9642031414

FAMIRIN M3X14

SCREW M3X14

17 9710030008

nN“x¥vhvzr M3

SPRING WASHER M3

18 9716030014

C34%h“zr M3

PLAIN WASHER M3

19 98303002-1

ATYF V=16-2C16

20 9642051214

FANIRIS M5X12

SWITCH V-16-2C16

SCREW M5X12

21 9710050008

NRRYS AN R M5

SPRING WASHER M5

22 9716050014

ESH h % M5

PLAIN WASHER M5

23 5512 75 132 PACEEL BRACKET
24 5340 75 770 7°L-F PLATE
25 9670051208 VEYRES LR _M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12
26 5480 25 418 ATC o SPRING
27 5510 75 740 INE L INK
~ 28 5340 75 760 7°L-F PLATE

29 5290 37 433

AT WKy

SPRING STUD

30 9670064008

VYEUbarIbh M6X40

SOCKET BOLT Mé6X40

" 31 5510 75 730

N~

= =S PN IR (= =2V N[N NN T (N N W= = | = = N = PO = = N

BAR

165



BINAR=-NOOF oY vV avES L 55107 830 J

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

REGISTER PUNCH Aoer OGS U LRL Ch A0, o LIS T (R

hecause the_v are available only as a set.

No Lz biEn/SET Mo Swéﬁ/ PART NAME i
lﬂs &S/ PART W Hink %45 COMPONFNJ __F_AR] S No 'ty
5110 10 D10-4 LO“AZ=-N°OFRYL REGISTER PUNCH SET 1

1-20,23-29,31-45 .
5110 10 100-4 UINAA-N°DF ASSY REGISTER PUNCH ASSY 1~
1-20,23-29,31-40
5110 10 180-1 N°FEYUR A PUNCH SET A 1
16,19,29,31
5110 10 190-1 NesFeYEh B PUNCH SET B 9
16,19,20,23
5110 20 110-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
1-46,40 ‘
5510 65 150 LY AA-N2°aF Y F REGISTER PUNCH SET 1
1-20,23-29,31-45,47
1 5110 20 131-1 AN NAME PLATE 1
2 9721080008 E-UoZ™ E-8 E-RING E-8 8
3 5110 20 121 E° > PIN 2
__ 4 5110 20 111 P=L ARM 1
5 5110 20 119 n™ e SPRING 2
6 5110 20 112 Loy PIN 2
7 5110 10 121 EAFENIS BRACKET 2
8 5110 20 132-1 ATAND NAME PLATE 1
2 9710060008 N“z¥vp*z Mé SPRING WASHER Mé 4

10 9670061208 YIURRNILE M6X12‘ SOCKET BOLT M6X12 4

11 90790 PP EVEFN M3X10 SCREW M3X10 1

12 5110 10 141 hn» - COVER 1

_ 13 9660030014 TY M3 ] NUT M3 1

14 5110 10 110 7°0-t PLATE 9

15 9670052003 VEYrRE* bk M5X20 SOCKET BOLT M5X20 &

16 9412501400 NTI9E®D B5X14 PARALLEL PIN 5X14 4

_ijm5110_20 115 N SCREW 4~

18 5110 20 114-1 259t BRACKET 1

* 19 5110 20 116-2 N°U¥ PUNCH 2
* 20 5110 20 118-3 N°o¥F PUNCH 1
* 23 5110 10 143-2 HS“TA DICE 1

24 5110 20 113-1 2%359¢ BRACKET 1

25 5110 10 171 wh =k BOARD 1

26 5110 10 122 AT - STAY 2

27 99948 2 9509 BU-692B  BUSHING BU-692B 4

28 9642042014 FAT IR M4X20 SCREW_M£X2U 4

* 29 5110 20 117 NeuF PUNCH i
* 31 5110 10 142-1 INTA DICE 1

32 9716050014 EZ9%h" g M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 3

23 9710050008 near¥vh . M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3

34 9642050814 FANIRI™ M5X8 SCREH_ﬂSXS 3

T35 9642041214 FAvIRIY M4X12 SCREW M4&X12 4

36 9710040008 NHrYMp™ 2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4

37 90773 Tox2™ 4.8X20 WOOD SCREW 4.8X20 4

38 5110 10 123 2° L=t PLATE 1

39 5110 10 130 Al - w SCALE 1

" 40 90730 N°~h-t*39% 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 2

41 5110 20 150 ua“xa (] (6MM) PIN (6MM) 1

42 5110 20 160 LI“RAR-E%2 (6MMD ___ PIN_ (6MM) 1

43 5110 20 170 bONAR-E°D (ZMM) PIN « (EMM) 1

44 5110 20 180 bJ“ZﬂﬁtjﬂngMM)gggg__PIN (ZMM) 1

45 5110 20 140 LIRAF-NN- (H6MM) BAR (6MM) 1.

46 5110 20 190 LIWAI-N™ - (2MM) BAR_jamm) i

2

47 5430 54 684 E°> PIN

166



mES RS
PART NUMBER INDEX




mosm & OB #® 5|
PART NUMBER INDEX

wmoR FOF | ksvavks " #HoW TS kv sEHE o

P A R T Na SECTION N ' P A R T o, SECTION R "
5110 10 010-4 |5510Z &30 5290 29 312 551027 560 4
5110 10 100-4 355107 830 5290 29 312 55192 335 | 98
5110 10 110 55102 830 | 14 5290 29 312 55197 385 | 38
5110 10 121 55102 830 7 5290 29 313 5510z 260 g
5110 10 122 55102 830 | 26 5290 29 313 5510z 520 | 34
5110 10 123 55137 830 | 38 5290 29 313 5510z 530 3
5110 10 130 155102 830 | 39 5290 29 313 55162 550 | 53
5110 10 141 5510z 830 | 12 5290 29 313 55182 290 | 57
5110 10 142-1 |55107 830 | 31 5290 29 313 55182 740 | 15
5110 10 143-2 {55107 830 | 23 5290 29 313 55197 3801 23
51140 10 171 55102 8301 25 5290 29 313 55192 385 5
5110 10 180-1 55107 830 5290 29 314 55102 430 | 40
5110 10 190-1 {55107 830 5290 29 314 5510z 520! 43
5110 20 110~1 5510z 830 5290 29 314 5510z 580 | 16
5110 20 111 55102 830 4 5290 29 314 55192 335 | 12
5110 20 112 55107 830 6 5290 29 314 55197 380 ] 95
5110 20 113-1 55102 830 | 24 5290 29 412 5510z 580 | 57
5110 20 114-1 (55107 830 | 18 5290 29 412 55187 210 | 27
5110 20 115 5510z 830 | 17 5290 31 214 5519z 385 | 10
5110 20 116-2 (55102 830 | 19 5290 32 211-2 55197 337 1 20
5110 20 117 5510z 830 | 29 5290 32 212-3 [55191 337 | 26
5110 20 118-3 |55102Z 830 20 5290 32 213 55197 337 | 29
5110 20 119 55107 830 5 5290 32 216 55192 337 | 28
5110 20 121 55102z 830 3 5290 32 420-1 55192 337
5110 20 131-1 55102 830 1 5290 32 422 55192 337 9
5110 20 132-1 5510z 830 8 5290 32 426 55191 337 8
5110 20 140 55102 830 | 45 5290 32 429 55197 337 6
5110 20 150 5510z 830 | 41 5290 32 430-1 55197 337
5110 20 160 55102 830 | 42 5290 32 432 55197 3371 13
5110 20 174 5510z 830 | 43 5290 32 439 55197 337 | 12
5410 20 180 5510Z 830 | 44 5290 32 440-1 55197 337 4
5110 20 190 55102 830 | 46 5290 32 451 55192 337 3
5290 17 115 55197 330 5 5290 33 141 55192 335 | 80
5290 17 119 55197 115 | 22 5290 33 142-1 (55192 335 | 57
5290 17 119 55497 330 13 5290 33 213-1 55192 335 4
5290 17 119 $5197 335 | 74 5290 33 2137-1 |55197Z 335
5290 21 123 55197 335 | 91 5290 33 214 55102 260 | 12
5290 21 161 55102 580, 28 5290 33 214 55107 560 | 11
5290 21 161 55182 210 | 61 5290 33 214 5510z 580 71
5290 21 161 55192 335 | 89 5290 33 214 55197 335 5
5290 21 316 55192 360 | 59 5290 33 215-1 |55191 335 | 11
5290 21 521 55197 335 40 5290 33 215Z-1 [55197 335
5290 21 521 £5192 360 60 5290 33 314 55192 335 19
5290 21 612 55187 210 | 47 5290 33 431 5519z 335 | 85
5290 21 642-2 |5510z7 2601 34 5290 33 455 55197 335 | 69
5290 21 642-2 |55192 335 21 5290 33 456 55197 335 | 70
5290 21 643 55197 335 | 79 5290 33 512 55197 335 | 41
5290 22 318 55182 210 72 5290 33 514-1 55191 335 | 47
5290 23 113 5510z 560 28 5290 33 533 5519Z 335 | 46
5290 23 113 55182 290 | 55 5290 34 130 55197 335 | 94
5290 24 118 55102 420 | 20 5290 34 141-1 |55%197 3351 95
5290 24 118 55182 280 | 97 5290 34 142 55197 335 93
5290 24 126 55187 4101 17 5290 34 151 55197 335 |101
5290 24 127 55102 240 | 13 5290 34 152 55197 330 | 11
5290 24 251 55107 540 22 5290 34 152 55192 335 | 99
5290 26 112 55102 580 | 54 5290 34 153 55197 335 73
5290 29 210 551927 335 3 5290 35 131-1 |55102 520 | 19
5290 29 311 55107 470 | 26 5290 35 131-1 |5510Z 530 | 34
5290 29 311 55197 335 | 48 5290 35 136-1 |55197 335 | 58
5z2e 29 311 55192 380 | 32 5290 36 214 55192 360 | 92
5290 29 312 55107 440 | 22 5290 26 321 55197 360 | 33
5290 29 312 5510z 550 | 60 5290 36 351 55107 440 | 33

1 —




W m &5 R 5|
PART NUMBER INDEX

i & #F 5 |¥rvavEHs No H om H 5 | krvavES No

P A R T N SECTION M P AR T Mo |SECTION M '
5290 37 123 55182 210 | 83 5290 74 087-1 |55181 720 | 41
5290 37 123 55192 335 | 56 5290 83 340-1 55197 337 | 41
5290 37 123 55192 380 | 34 5290 83 347-1 1551971 337 | 43
5290 37 232 55197 380 | 37 5290 83 351 55197 337 | 38
5290 37 233-1 |5510Z 530 | 94 5290 83 352 55197 337 | 39
5290 37 240-1 |5519Z 380 | 15 5290 83 357 55197 115 | 66
5290 37 251~1 |5519Z 380 | 16 5290 87 114 55102 260 | 63
5290 37 310-1 |[5519% 380 5290 87 114 55102 550 | 76
5290 37 310Z-1 55197 380 5290 87 117 5510z 530 | 70
5290 37 311 5519z 380 | 35 5290 88 115 55102 440 | 24
5290 37 312 55192 380 | 36 5290 88 133 55107 440 | 54
5290 37 313-1 |5519Z 380 | 33 5290 88 134 55102 440 | 63
5290 37 433 5510z 430} 93 5290 88 134 55197 380 | 88
5290 37 433 5510z 530 | 33 5290 88 170 55102 260 | 87
5290 37 433 55182 740 | 29 5290 88 170 5510z 420 | 10
5290 37 434-1 |55197 335 | 90 5290 88 170 55107 440 | 57
5290 37 511-1 55197 380 | 46 5290 88 170 55102 510 3
5290 37 512 55192 380 44 5290 88 170 5519z 380 | 90
5290 37 514 55192 380 | 45 5290 88 180 55102 440 2
5290 37 613 55102 440 53 5290 88 183 55107 440 3
5290 37 614 55107 440 | 31 5290 88 193 55102 440 29
5290 37 712 55182 460 7 5290 88 194 55102 440 | 27
5290 37 722 55181 460 1 5290 88 19412 55102 440
5290 37 814 55107 440 | 62 5290 89 219 55102 440 | 28
5290 37 814 55192 380 | 8¢9 5290 89 219 5510z 530 | 61
5290 38 235 5510z 510 | 35 5290 89 422 55102 440 | 34
5290 41 114-1 |5518Z 295 | 90 5295 75 064 5518z 730 | 34
5290 44 242 5510z 540 | 20 5295 76 013 55182 730! 14
5290 51 D43 55102 560 | 23 5300 12 224 55182 390 73
5290 51 063-1 |55107 440 | 11 5300 12 224 55192 330 1
5290 51 064 55102 440 9 5300 17 116 5519z 330 4
5290 51 070 55102 440 10 5300 21 424 55187 710 | 31
5290 51 322 551972 385 19 5300 22 317 55102 420 | 60
5290 51 632-3 |5510zZ 510 | 53 5300 22 317 5518z 210 | 73
5290 51 642-2 {55107 510 43 3300 32 117 55187 460 | 24
5290 52 231 55107 430 ) 26 5300 32 117 55182 730 | 19
5290 52 244 5510z 520 ) 18 5300 32 568 55182 310 | 55
5290 52 244 55182 210 | 44 5300 32 568 55187 390 | 67
5290 52 253 5518z 210 | 39 5300 32 571 55102 420 | 49
5290 52 422 55197 385! 43 5300 32 574 5518z 390 | 59
5290 52 423-1 5510z 530 (136 5300 45 243 5510z 220 46
5290 52 423-1 |5510Z 5501 93 5300 45 243 5510z 230 51
5290 52 423-1 55182 460 | 57 5300 45 243 55192 3351 82
5290 52 423-1 |5518z 730 | 30 3300 46 D42 55102 440 15
5290 52 535 5510z 510 6 5300 51 841 55102 430 | 95
5290 52 535 55187 730 | 51 5300 53 213 5510z 530 (118
5290 53 255 5510z 530 (126 5300 53 213 55187 730 | 53
5290 53 336 55107 510 | 41 5300 53 214-1 |5510z 530|117
5290 54 337 55102 260 | 24 5300 53 250-3 (55102 530
5290 54 341 55102 540 5 5300 53 252-1 |5510zZ 530 !132
5290 54 542-1 5518z 210 {101 5300 53 253 5510z 530 1131
5290 5S4 543 5510z 530 95 5300 53 254-2 |5510zZ 530 130
5290 61 135-1 55187 625 11 5300 53 256-2 |5510zZ 530 (129
5290 61 135-1 (5518 710 43 5300 56 (88 55107 580 | 42
5290 61 9461 55182 680 4 5300 56 038 55182 210 | 35
5290 61 963 5518Z 680 5 5360 56 091 5510z 510 | 37
5290 61 964 55187 680 2 5300 58 144 55102 26014 92
5290 61 965 55187 6380 7 5300 58 144 55102 5201 26
5290 74 D82 55182 730 ] 21 3300 58 144 5510z 530 | 20
5290 74 083 55182 710 ] 16 5300 58 513 55182 390} 52
5290 74 083 55187 730 ] 47 5300 59 132 55102 565 | 63
5290 74 D87-1 {55187 710 | 32 5300 59 134 55107 430 5

—2__.__.




#om & #® 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

® B B B |r/vavED| A R AR

P AR T No. SECTION M ' P A R T No. SECTION N '
5300 59 561 5518z 370 | 18 5330 24 515 5518z 280 | 96
5300 59 565-1 |55107 440 | 32 5330 24 515 55187 295 | 19
5300 59 565-1 {5510z 580 | 29 5330 24 515 55191 320 | 34
5300 59 565-1 55182 210 | 43 5330 31 218 55192 335 | 31
5300 59 565-1 (55197 380 | 24 5330 33 240-1 |55197 335 | 22
5300 61 124-1 [55182 110 | 53 5330 33 453  [55197 335 53
5300 71 156 5510z 430 | 77 5330 33 620 5519z 335 1| 50
5300 71 156 55187 310 | 31 5330 35 223 55197 360 {103
5300 71 156 5518z 710 | 38 5330 35 231 55191 360 | 86
5300 71 156 5518z 720 | 47 5330 35 232~1 (55197 360 | 78
5300 75 O16 55192 360 (115 5330 35 235 55197 360 | 87
53006 75 017 55197 360 (113 5330 35 330-1 |5519%1 360 | 52
5300 75 112 5518z 4601 10 5330 35 330Z-1 {55192 360
5300 82 364-1 55107 430 | 94 5330 35 341-1 |55192 360 | 50
5300 82 520-1 5510z 530 133 5330 35 354-2 |5519% 360 5
5310 12 220 55187 390 72 5330 35 361-1 |5519Z 360 11
5310 12 223 5518z 390 | 75 5330 35 362 55191 360 | 38
5310 17 117 55192 330 3 5330 35 422 55192 360 | 8D
5310 17 125 5519z 330 17 5330 35 423 55191 360 | 58
5310 22 313 |55187 210 | 74 5330° 35 424-1 |5519Z 360 | 75
5310 33 538 55102 565 | 52 5330 35 441 55192 360 | 55
5310 37 815 55107 4401} 58 5330 35 464 5518z 310 | 12
5310 37 815 55197 380 | 94 5330 35 465 55192 360 17
5310 37 820 55102 440 | 60 5330 35 466 55197 360 28
5310 51 054 55107 420 | 42 5330 35 472 55197 360 1123
5310 52 292 5510z 580, 23 5330 35 473 55197 360 |121
5310 52 292 5518z 210 | 58 5330 35 812 5518z 290 |101
5310 52 293 5510z 580.| 27 5330 51 563 5510z 510 | 25
5310 52 293 55182 210 | 56 5330 51 564 5510z 510 | 26
5310 88 160-1 |55102 440 5330 52 492 5510z 580 | 41
5310 88 161-1 |5510Z 440 | 61 5330 52 492 5518z 210 33
5310 88 161-1 |55197 380 | 91 5330 53 251-1 [55107 530|128
5321 22 121 55187 210 | 98 5330 57 151 55102 440 | 42
5321 23 313 5510z 530 | 30 5330 57 151 5510z 580 | 36
5321 51 631 155102 510 | 49 5330 57 151  |55187 210 | 65
5322 52 492 5510z 5240 3 5330 57 151 55197 335 | 30
5327 11 188 55182 110 | 43 5330 75 483 5518Z 370| 45
5327 29 210 55107 260 | 81 5330 75 483  |55182 730 | 15
5327 29 210 5510z 5204 37 5330 82 201 55102 565 | 62
5327 29 210 55107 530 7 5330 88 111 55102 440 | 50
5327 29 210 55182 460 3 5330 88 11112 55102 440
5327 33 342 55182 290 | 34 5330 89 373 55102 430 | 85
5327 44 210 55102 440} 35 532320 89 376-1 |5510Z 430 | 86
5327 44 231 55102 440 | 36 5332 24 125 55182 250 8
5327 53 181-1 |55102Z 530 (112 5332 35 554 55197 360 | 49
5327 53 183 5510z 530 (115 5332 54 683 5518z 710 | 21
5327 53 184-2 (55102 530 |111 5332 55 430 5510z 530
5327 56 124 55107 260 | 35 5332 55 431 5510z 530 (105
5327 56 124 5519z 380 | 25 5332 65 141 5518z 130} 31
5330 16 422 55192 115 | 25 5332 75 526 55181 720 5
5330 21 633 5510z 420 | 50 5332 75 526 5518z 740 9
5330 21 662 5510z 580 | 58 5332 75 612 55182 730 | 18
5330 21 662 5518z 210 | 26 5336 61 9241 55182 680 | 16
5330 21 664 55187 210 | 31 5340 15 111 5518z 250 | 31
5330 23 113 55102 565 | 31 5340 16 423 55192 330 | 15
5330 24 125 55182 4507 29 5340 17 114 55192 330 8
5330 24 312 5518z 210 | 13 5340 21 130 55187 210
5330 24 317 5510z 530 | 97 5340 21 131 55182 2101 45
5330 24 341 5510z 430§ 10 5340 21 132 55187 210 | 48
5330 24 341 55102 565 60 5340 21 133 55102 580 | 43
5330 24 349-1 |5510Z2 530 | 99 5340 21 133 5518z 210 | 346
5330 24 349-1 55102 550 49 5340 21 140 5510z 580 55




#WH om ' "5 R g
PART NUMBER INDEX

y 5 & 5 7V e BT o o #F 5 Iy a2 v ES "

P AR T M [|SECTION M ~ P AR T M |[SECTION M) M
5340 21 14012 55102 580 5240 71 211 5518z 720 ) 32
5340 21 143 5518z 210 41 5340 75 615 55182 7301 44
5340 21 144 55182 210 | 40 5340 75 732 5510z 550 27
5340 21 151 55187 210 | 17 5340 75 760 5518z 740 | 28
5340 21 152 55187 210 9 5340 75 770 55182 740 | 24
5340 21 1680 551027 240 | 49 5340 83 261 55182 480 | 21
5340 21 172 5518z 210 94 5341 32 531 55182 390 40
5340 21 175 55182 210 | 85 5341 32 533 5518z 390 | 50
5340 21 182 55187 210 | 80 5341 32 719 55192 330 16
5340 21 183 55182 210 | 77 5341 33 316-1 5519z 335 | 18
5340 21 191 5518z 210 | 71 5341 33 317 55192 335 | 17
5340 21 210 5518z 210! 59 5341 56 182 5519z 320 | 35
5340 21 220 55107 580 25 5341 58 &410-1 55107 530 121
5340 21 220 55182 210 | 57 5341 88 131 55102 440 5
5340 21 511 5518z 210 | 54 5341 88 132 55102 440 | 21
5340 21 520 5518z 210 | 52 5341 88 133 55102 440 ] 18
5340 21 5202 5518z 210 5341 88 135 55102 440 | 49
5340 21 530 5518z 210 | 46 5341 88 136 55107 440 13
5340 21 53012 55182 210 5341 88 270 55107 440 | 47
5240 29 550-2 (55182 210 38 5341 89 221 55107 430 | 51
5340 21 560 55187 210 5341 89 223 55102 4301 52
5240 21 Se61 5518z 210 | 20 5341 89 224 55107 430 48
5340 21 563 55187 210 | 24 5341 89 224 55187 295 {111
5340 21 751 5518z 210 | 50 5341 89 226 5510z 430 50
5340 23 114 5510z 230 58 5341 89 251-2 5510z 430 54
5340 23 115 5510z 230 | 59 5341 89 252 5510z 430 | 67
5340 23 118 55107 230 | 60 5341 89 253 55102 430 | 43
5340 23 118 55187 450 | 47 5341 89 272 55107 430 | 41
5340 23 131 5510z 230 | 57 5430 11 411 5518 110 | 41
5340 23 132 5510z 230 | 55 5430 11 411 5518z 310 38
5340 23 136 5510z 220 | 59 5430 14 117 551972 115 13
5340 23 136 55107 230 | 52 5430 14 117 55197 330 | 22
5340 23 231 5510z 220 | 45 5430 14 3211 55192 330 | 26
5340 23 231 5510z 230 | 50 5430 14 431 5518z 480 | 30
5340 23 2311 5510z 220 5430 14 432 55182 480 | 26
5340 23 23117 55107 230 5430 14 433-1 55182 480 29
5340 25 212 5518z 250 19 5430 14 435 55182 480 | 25
53240 25 213 551827 2501} 15 5430 14 437 551827 480 | 33
5340 25 214 5518z 2501 20 5430 14 438 55182 480 | 31
5340 25 215 5518 250 | 16 5430 14 460 55187 480 | 27
5340 32 719 55192 115 | 34 5430 22 217 5510z 230 5
5340 33 452 5519z 335 | 57 5430 22 217 5510z 240 | 12
5340 51 094 5510z 530 104 5430 23 123 5510z 220 | 19
5340 51 094 55107 550 | 32 5430 23 123 5510z 240 | 40
5340 51 531 55107 510 ! 36 5430 23 123 5510z 540 | 62
5340 52 132 55102 565 | 14 5430 23 123 55182 295 | 14
5340 52 517 55102 565 1 48 5430 23 123 55182 450 | 62
5340 52 518 55102 565 : 47 5430 24 125 55107 240 8
5340 52 519 55102 565 | 45 5430 26 214 55182 2951 60
5340 52 522 559107 565 | 54 5430 26 422 55187 290 | 83
5340 52 606 5519z 380 | 47 5430 28 115 55182 295 | 26
5340 52 .606 55197 385 6 5430 31 111-1 5518z 390 1
5340 54 633 55187 295 18 5430 31 112-1 55187 390 3
5340 54 633 55187 460 | 52 5430 31 113 55182 390 2
53410} 54 635 55102 240 | 31 5430 31 114 55182 390 6
5340 54 635 55102 540 | 53 5430 31 115 55182 390 7
5340 54 646 551802 540 58 5430 31 242 55182 390 | 84
5340 55 116 55482 410 | 21 5430 31 242 5518z 460 | 35
5340 55 118 5510z 120 6 5430 32 111-1 55197 337 | 24
5340 61 163-1 55182 410 | 10 5430 32 112-1 55197 337 | 16
5340 61 244 55182 110 5 5430 32 310 55197 337 |" 35
5340 61 244 55182 610} 24 5430 32 322 551927 337 | 36

- . 4_




B oW & 5 %5
PART NUMBER NDEX

B om & 5 | krvavES] Wo@m &5 ervasls)

P A R T No. SECTION Ny ™ P A R T M SECTION M g
5430 32 340 55191 337 | 27 5480 23 222 55102 220 | 27
5430 32 815 55182 480 18 5480 23 222 55107 230 ; 28
5430 33 116 55187 370 | 48 5480 23 223 55102 230 29
5430 33 122 55182 290 | 68 5480 24 117 55107 240 | 34
5430 33 122 55192 360 | 79 5480 24 123 55107 240 | 33
5630 33 714 55192 380 | 26 5480 25 334 55192 115 | 60
5430 33 714 55192 385 | 26 5480 25 418 5518z 740 | 26
5430 35 212 55197 360 | 12 5480 29 213 55187 295 17
5430 35 224 55191 360 8 5480 51 437 5510z 510 | 15
5430 35 311-2 |5519Z 360 | 26 5480 51 732 55107 535 | 28
5430 35 312 55197 360 27 5480 51 732 5510z 570 7
5430 35 314 55102 430 | 45 5480 53 125 55102 530 | 84
5430 35 314 551971 360 | 22 5480 53 128 5510z 530 | 85
5430 35 321-1 55197 360 32 5480 53 362 5510z 520} 10
5430 35 322 55197 360 | 25 5480 53 3672 55102 530 | 44
5430 35 323 55197 360 | 31 5480 53 382 5510z 520 | 24
5430 35 324 55192 360 | 24 5480 53 382 5510z 530 | 38
5430 35 331 55192 360 | 43 5481 93 162 55102 430 | 23
5430 35 332 55197 360 | 47 5481 93 314-1 (5518 295 | 21
5430 35 333-1 55191 360 | 45 5486 11 222 55182 690 | 17
5430 37 632 55197 380 | 79 5486 11 222 55192 115 1
5430 37 712 5519z 380 57 5486 14 117 55197 115 | 58
5430 38 327 55191 385 | 27 5486 14 118 55197 1151 53
5430 38 412 55197 385 53 5486 14 119-1 |55319Z 115 57
5430 38 413 5519z 385 | 56 5486 14 122 55181 480 | 24
5430 38 414 55197 385 | 54 5486 14 123 55192 115 | 56
5430 39 118 551821 480 34 5486 14 124 55191 115 | 59
5430 39 945 55102 260 | 38 5486 14 134-1 |55187 480 7
5430 39 956-1 |5510Z 260 | 57 5486 14 135 55187 480 | 12
5430 39 957-1 |5510Z 260 | 55 5486 14 136 55182 480 5
5430 39 965 55102 260 | 69 56486 14 137 5518z 430 6
5430 41 212 55187 280 99 5486 14 144 55187 480 2
5430 41 215 55182 450 8 5486 14 145 55182 480 9
5430 %1 127 5512z 270 1 5486 14 412 55187 110 | 38
5430 51 127 5518z 295110 5486 14 412 55187 310 36
5430 51 153 55197 385 3 5486 28 214 5510z 530 | 22
5430 52 131-1 |[55102 650 | 29 5486 28 214 55197 380 70
5430 52 233 5519z 380 | 52 5486 29 124 55910z 580 | 18
5430 52 326 5518z 290 | 62 5486 29 612 55107 44D | 23
5430 54 319 55102 240 | 14 5486 29 628 55102 240 7
5430 54 319 55107 540 | 12 5486 31 138 5518z 310 | 41
5430 54 684 55107 830 | 47 5486 31 144 55182 310 | 44
5430 78 297 55187 480 | 40 5486 34 134-3 |5518Z 295 | 22
5430 83 100-1 |5510z 660 5486 34 234 55182 260 | 68
5430 83 111-1 |5510Z 660 8 5486 36 122 55187 370 | 95
5430 83 115-1 55310z 660 | 10 5486 36 122 55192 360 | 83
5430 83 210-3 |55102 660 5486 36 260 55181 370
5430 83 213-2 |55102 660 3 5486 36 270 5518z 370 | 10
5430 83 214-1 |5510Z 660 5 5486 37 119-1 |[5518Z 370} 72
5430 83 215-1 |55107 660 7 5486 37 130 5518z 370
5430 83 216-2 |55107 660 4 5486 37 131 5518z 370 | 76
5430 83 217 551062 660 6 5486 37 132-1 (55181 370 | 80
5430 83 218 55102 660 1 5486 37 133 55182 370 70
5430 83 316-1 |5519Z 337 | 42 5486 37 134 55187 370 | 78
5430 86 114 5518z 390 | 27 5486 37 135 5518z 370 | 87
5430 86 116 55182 390 26 5486 37 140 55187 370
56431 33 711 55191 385 | 25 5486 37 141 5518z 370 | 63
5431 42 414-1 55102 430 31 5486 37 142-1 |55187 37D | 60
56431 86 119 55187 390 | 24 5486 37 163-1 |[55182 370 26
5431 96 152 55182 730 4 5486 37 165 55182 370 | 68
5432 72 114 5518z 310 | 57 5486 37 210 5518z 370
5480 14 4£28-1 |55187 480 1| 19 5486 37 215 5518z 370 | 30

—— 5_




M om FOF g
PART NUMBER INDEX

O & B |lervaivEe R ® 5 krverES

P AR T M |SECTION th| M P ART M |SECTION | Mo
5486 37 230 55182 370 5510 11 514-1 5510Z 120 3
5486 37 241 551872 370 | 13 5510 11 521 55907 120 1] 16
5486 37 242 55182 370 3 5510 11 kg2 5510z 120 9
5486 37 250-1 55187 370 5510 14 111 55187 4801 14
5486 37 260-1 5518z 3270 | 22 5510 21 111 55187 2101t 37
5486 37 270-1 55182 370 5510 21 120 55182 210
5486 37 280-1 55182 370 | 16 5510 21 130 55187 210 28
5486 38 210-2 1|55192 380 5510 21 145 55187 210 1105
5486 38 213-2 55192 380 | 58 5510 21 146 55187 210 |108
5486 38 233-1 55192 380 | 50 5510 21 147 55182 210 (107
5486 38 240 55182 390 5510 21 148 55187 210 | &7
5486 38 241 55187 390 | ¢0 5510 21 149-1 55187 210 | 89
L5486 38 242 55182 390 | 8¢9 5510 21 151 55182 210 6
5486 38 243 58187 390 | &8 5510 21 154 5518z 210 | 19
5486 38 2572 55187 590 | 83 55140 21 172 55182 210 | 99
5486 38 253 55181 390 | 97 5510 21 564 55187 210 3
5486 38 254 E518Z 390 | 99 5510 21 570 55187 210
5486 38 261 55182 390 | 94 5510 21 580 55182 210 | 10
5486 38 262 55182 390 | 93 5510 21 621 55187 210 7
5486 38 27263 55187 390 | 91 5510 22 128 55187 110 | 27
5486 38 295 55192 380 | 76 5510 23 120-1 55102 230 | 36
5486 38 391-1 5518z 390 | 62 5510 23 124 551027 230 34
5486 38 410 55182 390 5510 23 130 55102 230 | 41
5486 38 411 55182 390 | 31 5510 23 133 5510z 230 | 54
LB 38 420 55182 390 5510 23 140 5510z 230 10
5486 38 421 55182 390 | 38 5510 23 141 5510z 230 A
5486 42 153-1 55102 420 | 36 5510 23 144 55102 230 Q
54686 44 416 55182 460 | 42 5510 23 150 5510z 230
5486 44 511-3 55182 460 | 22 5510 23 22°2 5510z 230 | 48
5486 44 611 55187 370 | 42 5510 23 231 5510z 230 | 47
5486 53 129 55102 530 | 80 5510 23 241 55107 230 3
5486 61 125-1 55197 630 7 5510 24 140-1 55107 240
5486 61 126-1 55192 &30 9 5510 24 150-1 5510z 240 | 53
5486 78 275-1 55187 130 | 54 5510 24 160-1 55107 240
5486 84 151-1 55102 660 | 20 5510 24 170-1 55102 240 | 59
5487 51 514 5510z 260 {111 5510 26 150 55102 260
5487 51 713 55187 290 | 73 5510 26 151 5510z 260 | 94
5487 51 833-~1 551027 430 | 24 5510 26 270 55102 260
5487 51 833-1 55197 335 | 20 5510 26 273 55102 260 | 74
5487 86 211-1 5518z 110 | 40 5510 26 28( 55107 260 | 33
5500 86 117 55187 390 | 25 5510 26 290 5510z 260
5500 86 118 5518 390 | 253 5510 26 291 5510z 260 | 30D
5510 11 110-1 55187 110 37 5510 27 130 58187 280
5510 11 115 55187 410 | 22 5510 27 131 55182 280 28
5510 11 121 55187 1101 32 5510 27 150 55187 280
5510 11 122 55182 110 | 33 5510 27 151 551827 280 3
5510 11 211-4 (551872 110 ? 5510 27 160 55187 28D
5510 11 212-5 {5518z 110 | 19 5510 27 161 55182 280 | 15
5510 11 213 55107z 120 | 13 5510 27 174 5518z 280 | 25
5510 11 213 5518z 110 | 14 5510 27 180 55182 28D
5510 11 215 5518z 110 | 24 5510 27 181 5518z 280 1100
5510 11 216 5510z 120 14 5510 27 190 55187 280
5510 11 217 E518Z 410 4 5510 27 191 5518z 280 |103
5510 11 221 55187 110 | 51 5510 29 142-1 5518z 290 | 87
5510 11 223-1 55187 110 50 5510 29 146 55182 290 | 44
5510 11 231-1 55182 110 21 5510 29 438 55182 295 101
5510 11 232 5518 110 ] 17 5510 31 170-2 55187 310
5510 11 233 55187 110 15 5510 31 171-2 55187 310 59
5510 11 241 5518z 110 | 10 5510 41 111 553187 410 | 41
5510 11 411 55182 410 6 5510 41 112 55187 410 | 42
5510 11 412-2 55182 410 14 5510 41 113 55187 410 40
5510 11 51%-2 55102 120 15 5510 41 114 55187 410 35

—_—  —




wom & 5 # 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

mosE T " (rrvavHS 0 OB OF 5 |vrvarHE N

P AR T W |SECTION M ' P AR T N |SECTION Mo -
5510 41 115-1 55187 410 45 5510 57 570 5510z 580
5510 41 116 58182 410 | 39 5510 57 571 5510z 580 | 50
5510 41 131 £5182 410 | 37 5510 57 572 55107 580 | 48
5510 41 133 55187 410 | 48 5510 57 573 5510z 580 | 80
5510 42 144 55102 420 3 5510 57 640 55102 580
5510 43 130 5510z 430 5510 57 670 55102 580
5510 43 150 55107 430 5510 61 117 55187 625 | 14
5510 43 160 5510z 430 5510 61 121 55182 620 2
5510 43 190 55107 430 | 88 5510 61 122 55187 620 | 14
5510 44 150 55102 440 5510 61 123 55187 620 9
5510 44 160 55102 440 8 5510 61 224 55182 110 | 42
5510 44 170 55102 440 5510 61 613 55182 610 | 15
5510 44 171 55102 440 ] 26 5510 62 114 55187 690 4
5510 44 227 55187 460 | 56 5510 62 115 5518z 690 | 10
5510 44 228 55182 460 | 17 5510 62 116 5518z 690 | 32
5510 44 253 55187 460 41 5510 62 118 55182 690 | 29
5510 45 143 55187 4501 58 5510 62 210 55102 650
5510 45 151-1 55187 450 | 52 5510 62 220 55107 650 9
5510 46 110 55187 450 5510 62 600 55107 640
5510 46 111 551827 450 | 15 5510 62 601 55107 640 5
5510 46 112 55187 450 | 16 5510 62 602 55102 640 1
5510 46 113 55182 450 | 11 5510 65 150 5510z 830
5510 46 122 55182 450 | 17 5510 75 110 55182 730
5510 46 123 55182 450 4 5510 75 111 55182 730 | 33
5510 47 110 5510z 470 5510 75 120 551872 730 | 36
5510 47 114 55102 470 | 19 5510 75 130 55182 730 | 35
5510 47 130 55107 470 5510 75 141 55187 730 | 54
5510 48 112 55187 480 | 45 5510 75 151 5518z 730 | 52
5510 53 160 55102z 530 5510 75 211 55182 730 | 32
5510 53 162 5510z 530 (100 5510 75 241 5518z 7301 29
5510 53 220 5510z 530 (116 5510 75 242 55182 730 | 28
5510 53 223 55107 530 123 5510 75 611 55182 730 : 25
5510 53 226 55102 530 (119 - | 55108 75 612 5518z 730 ¢ 23
5510 54 110 55107 540 5510 75 630 55182 730 62
5510 54 120 5510z 540 | 50 5510 75 640 55182 730 | 63
5510 54 122 55107 5401 73 5510 75 641 5518z 730 | 58
5510 54 160 55107 540 5510 75 650 55187 730
5510 54 161 55102 540 78 5510 75 651 55182 730 42
5510 54 162 55102 540 | 69 5510 75 671 55187 730 | 37
5510 54 220 5510z 540 5510 75 672 5518z 730 | 38
5510 54 221 55102 540 | 80 5510 75 710 55182 740} 11
5510 54 252 55102 540 | 40 5510 75 722 55182 740 7
5510 56 110-1 5510Z 560 5510 75 730 55182 740 | 31
5510 56 115-1 55107 560 | 49 5510 75 740 55182 740 | 27
5510 56 116-1 5510Z 560 | 50 5510 75 754 55187 740 2
5510 56 310-1 55107 565 5510 75 760 55187 740 4
5510 56 311-1 55102 5651 23 5511 27 132-1 55197 360|124
5510 57 370 55107 535 5512 11 111 55187 110 | 36
5510 57 371 55107 535 | 47 5512 11 116 55182 110 | 45
5510 57 415 55102 580, 22 5512 11 216 5518 110 | 12
5510 57 416 5510z 580} 13 5512 11 223 5518z 110 1| 13
5510 57 434 55102 580} 63 5512 11 413 55187 410 18
55140 57 435 55102 580 | 60 5512 11 414-1 55182 480 | 17
5510 57 460 5510z 580 | 68 5512 11 415-2 55187 410 | 49
5510 57 510-1 55102 580 5512 11 515 5510z 120 1
5510 57 520-1 55107 580 72 5512 11 518 55102 120} 12
5510 57 522 55102 580 | 82 5512 12 111 55182 130 | 51
5510 57 530 55102 580 5512 14 110 55192 115
5510 57 531 55102 584 | 77 5512 14 111 55182 480 | 39
5510 57 550 55107 580 | 26 5512 14 112 55197 115 6
5510 57 560 5510Z 580 | 81 5512 14 113 5519 1151} 12
5510 57 562 55107 580} 40 5512 14 114 55182 480 | 22




#woowm &5 #
PART NUMBER INDEX

Ho& ' 5 |vrvavES No wO&E K OF | krvavEES

P A R T No. SECTION M ' P ART Ho SECTION M Mo
5512 14 120 >5197 115 5512 24 133 55102 240 ¢ 44
5512 14 122 55187 690 27 5512 24 134 55102 240 | 57
5512 14 122 25192 115 | 15 5512 24 190-1 |55102 240
5512 14 123 55192 115 | 20 5512 24 210 55102 240
5512 14 124 55192 115 | 36 5512 24 211 5510z 240 | 17
5512 14 131-1 |55181 480 | 55 5312 24 212 55102 240 | 16
5512 14 132 55182 480 1 5512 24 213 55102 240 | 11
5512 21 130-1 |55187 210 5512 24 214-1 55107 2401 18
5512 21 134-1 |5518Z 210 { 30 5512 24 215 55107 240 10
2512 21 136 55182 210 | 51 5512 24 217 55102 240 | 36
5512 21 171 55182 210 | 95 5512 24 221 55102 240 | 41
5512 21 174 5518z 210 | 79 5512 24 222 55102 240D | 42
5512 21 180 55182 210 5312 25 110 55187 250
5512 21 181 5182 210 | 75 5512 25 111 5518z 250 4
5512 21 540 55182 210 5512 25 112 5518z 250 3
5572 21 571 5518z 210 | 15 5512 25 113 55187 250 2
5512 21 590 55187 210 | 21 5512 25 120 5518z 250
3512 2% 721 55182 210 55 5512 25 121 5518z 250 7
5512 22 110-1 |5510zZ 220 5512 25 122 5518z 250 | 22
5512 22 121 5510z 220 | 50 5512 25 131 55182 250 | 10
5512 22 122-1 |55107 220 12 5512 25 133 55182 250 32
5512 22 123 5518z 280 | 47 5512 26 110 5510z 260
5512 22 124-1 |55107 220 | 23 5512 26 120 55102 260 | 93
5512 22 125 55102 220 ; 15 5512 26 124 5510z 260 3
5512 22 126 5510z 220 | 16 5512 26 125 55102 260 2
5512 22 127 5510z 220 | 21 5512 26 126 55102 260 | 17
5512 22 129 55102 220 62 5512 26 127 55102 260} 90
5512 22 131 2510z 220 2 3512 26 130 5510z 260
5512 22 132 5510z 220 3 3512 26 131 55102 2601 91
2512 22 135 53102 220 | 42 5512 26 132 55102 260 {118
2512 22 136 5510z 220 | 35 5512 26 133 5510z 260|117
5512 22 140 5510z 220 | 38 5512 26 140 55102 260 (104
5512 22 150-1 |55102 220 5512 26 143 55102 260 (109
2512 22 160-1 (5510 220 5512 26 144 55310z 260 110
5512 22 170 55102 220 5512 26 160 55102 260
=512 22 1740 5510z 230 5512 26 161 5510z 260 147
5512 22 181 5510z 220 | 55 5512 26 170 55107 260
5512 22 182-1 (55107 220 | 61 5512 26 171 5510z 260 | 88
5512 22 183 55107 220 | 51 5512 26 172 5510z 260 |102
5512 22 191-1 |5510z 220 | 25 5512 26 1380 55107 260 (115
5512 22 191-1 |5510z 230 | 30 5512 26 190 55102 260
5512 23 126 55107 230 | 38 5512 26 191 55107 260 | 82
5512 23 210-1 {5510z 230 5512 26 192 55102 260 (120
3512 23 211-1 |5510Z 230 18 5512 26 193 5510Z 260 {103
5512 23 212 5510z 220 | 34 5512 26 194 5510Z 260 | 96
5512 23 212 5510z 230 | 14 5512 26 195 5510z 260 | 99
5512 23 213 5510z 220 | 33 5512 26 196 5510z 260 101
5512 23 213 5510z 230 | 22 5512 26 197 5510z 260 (100
5512 23 214 5510z 220 | 28 5512 26 271 55107 260 | 71
5512 23 214 55102 230 | 27 5512 26 272 5510z 260 | 72
5512 23 216-1 |5510z 220 6 5512 26 274 5510z 260 | 73
5512 23 216-1 55102 230 | 16 5512 26 275 5510z 260 | 76
5512 23 217 5510z 220, 30 5512 26 283-2 5510z 260 | 21
5512 23 217 55102 230} 25 5512 26 287 5510z 260 | 66
5512 24 110 5510z 240 5512 26 310 55107 260
5512 24 120 5510z 240 | 43 5512 26 320 55102 260 8
5512 24 122 5510z 220 | 11 5512 26 322 55102 260 7
5512 24 122 5510z 240 | 22 5512 26 324 5510z 260 1
5512 24 123 55107 240 | 27 5512 26 330 55102 2460
5512 24 124 55102 240 | 28 5512 26 331-1 5510z 260 | 23
5512 24 131 5510z 240 21 5512 26 333 5510z 2601 40
3512 24 132 55107 240 | 45 5512 26 334 5510z 260 22

- 8—




wom & 8 = o5
PART NUMBER INDEX

woom ®E B ks v EE o woon & 5 | ksvarsEH Mo

P A R T No SECTION M P A R T Na SECTION Ho
5512 26 335 5510z 2601 27 5512 27 320-1 |[5512z 270
5512 26 341-1 55102 2601 56 5512 27 321-1 58122 270 | 10
5512 26 342-1 5510z 260 | 78 5512 27 322 55122 270 | 23
5512 26 343 55102 260 | 51 5512 27 330 55122 270
5512 26 344 55107 260 | 80 5512 27 331 55121 270 4
5512 26 345 55102 260 | 54 5512 27 410-2 |55182 280
5512 26 346 5510z 260 | 59 5512 27 411-1 {55187 280 | 66
5512 26 347 55102 260 : 79 5812 27 413 55182 280 | 65
5512 26 348 55107 260 | &3 5512 27 422 55187 280 : 71
5512 26 349 55102 260 | 49 5512 27 423 55182 295 | 75
5512 26 350 5510z 260 5512 27 430 55181 295
5592 26 351 55107 260! 47 5512 27 450 55187 295 | 64
5512 26 352 55102 260 | 60 5542 29 110 5518z 290
5512 26 353 55102 260 | 46 5512 29 111 55187 290 79
5512 26 354 5510z 260 | 44 5512 29 112 5518z 290 | 81
5512 26 360 55102 260 5512 29 120 5518z 290
5512 26 370 55102 260 5512 29 121 5518z 290 | 89
5512 26 411-2 (55187 290 43 5512 29 140 5518z 290
5512 26 412-1 55187 290 4 5512 29 141 5518z 290 | 67
5512 26 414 551872 290 19 5512 29 143-1 55187 290 | 84
5512 26 415 5518z 290 | 21 5512 29 144 55182 290 | 46
5512 26 416 55182 110 29 5512 29 145 55182 290 | 45
5512 26 417 55187 290 | 14 5512 29 147 5518z 290 | 99
5512 26 418 55182 290 | 22 5512 29 150-1 55182 290
5512 26 419 55187 290 ; 23 5512 29 160 £518Z 295
5512 26 421 5518z 290 | 90 5512 29 165 55187 290 | 60
5512 26 422 5518z 290 | 91 5512 29 211-1 |5518z 290 | 50
5512 26 430 55182 290 9 5512 29 331 55187 295 5
5512 27 111 55187 280 | 43 5512 29 332-2 [55187 295 12
5512 27 115 5510z 220 | 57 5512 29 341-2 |55187 295 | 45
5512 27 116 5510z 220 | 58 5512 29 351 55187 295 2
5512 27 117-1 |55182 280 | 90 5512 29 352 55182 295 1
5512 27 120 551827 280 5512 29 371-2 |55182 295 | 36
5512 27 121 55181 280 | 27 5512 29 372 55187 295 | 35
5512 27 122 55187 280 | 22 5512 29 391 55187 295 | 77
5512 27 123 5518z 280 | 48 5512 29 392 5518z 295 | 71
5512 27 132 551872 280 | 26 5512 31 117-1 155187 310 51
5512 27 140 55187 280 5512 31 119 55182 310 | 62
5512 27 141 5518z 280 | 32 5512 31 131-3 (55187 310 | 54
5512 27 142-1 |5518Z 280 | 51 5512 31 133 55182 310 | 34
5512 27 170 55187 280 5512 31 136 55187 310 | 65
5512 27 171 5518z 280 17 5512 31 151 55182 625 P
5512 27 172 55182 280 5 5512 32 113 55197 320 | 37
5512 27 173 55182 280 6 5512 32 132 55192 320 31
5512 27 175-1 |55182 280 | 31 5512 32 133 5518z 2957 13
5512 27 176 5518z 280 7 5512 32 151 55182 295 | 32
5512 27 177 5518z 280 3 5512 37 113 55182 370 69
5512 27 210-1 |55187 280 5512 37 116 55182 370 | 58
5512 27 211-1 |5518Z 280 | 60 5512 37 119 55187 370 | 64
5512 27 212 55182 280 | 57 5512 37 125 55187 370 29
5512 27 213 5518z 280 |105 5512 37 126 55187 370 | 34
5512 27 214 5518z 280 (106 5512 37 127 5518z 370 | 23
5512 27 220 55181 280 5512 37 132 55187 370 | 41
5512 27 221 55182 280 56 5512 37 151 55182 370 | 83
5512 27 230 5518z 280 5512 37 290-1 |5518z 370
5512 27 231 55187 280 75 5512 37 3101 5518z 370 |
5512 27 240 5518z 280 | 78 5592 37 311 55182 370 | 20
5512 27 243 5518z 280 79 5512 38 110-1 |5519Z 380
5512 27 244 55187 280 | 81 5512 38 111-1 55197 380 | 75
5512 27 250 5518z 280 5512 38 112 55197 380 | 77
5512 27 310-1 {55122 270 5512 38 113 55197 380 | 74
5512 27 311-1 55127 270 | 26 5512 38 114 55197 380! 83

—9W




M oW & 5 ®& g
PART NUMBER INDEX

#HwEH F 5 krvavES & B B i krvivEES

P A R T No, SECTION Mo No P AR T Mo SECTION M No
5512 38 115 55192 380 | &4 5512 42 183-1 |55102 420! 46
5512 38 116 55192 380 59 5512 43 111-1 |5510Z 430} 3?2
5512 38 120 55197 380 5512 43 151-2 [5510zZ 430 | 11
5512 38 122-1 |55182 390| 78 5512 43 161-1 |5510z 430 2
5512 38 127 55187 390 | &7 5512 43 162-1 55102 430 3
5512 38 140 55197 380 . 5512 43 170 55107 430 | 90
5512 38 150 5519z 380 | 38 5512 43 180 55107 430 | 84
5512 38 151 551921 380 17 5512 43 162 55107 430 | 83
5512 38 159 55197 380 5512 43 193 55102 430 | 87
5512 38 170 55197 380 5512 43 210 55107 430
5512 38 180 55192 380 2 5512 43 212 55107 430! 74
5512 38 182 55191 380 4 5512 43 213 5510z 430 78
5512 38 191 55197 380 | 22 5512 43 214 5510z 430 | 73
5512 38 192 55197 380 | 11 5512 43 220 55102 430
5512 38 193 £ES19z7 380 27 5512 43 230 55102 430 | 76
5512 38 210 55192 380 5512 43 231 5510z 430! 75
5512 38 211-1 55197 380 | 85 5512 43 240-1 55102 430
5512 38 212-1 5519z 380 | 96 5512 43 250 55102 430 | 62
5512 38 213-1 (55197 380 | 71 5512 43 251-1 {55102 430 | 66
5512 38 214-1 55192 380 | 64 5512 43 260 55102 430
5512 38 215-1 55197 380 ; 72 5512 43 261 55102 430 | 44
5512 38 216-1 (55192 380 | 69 5512 43 270-1 5510z 430
5512 38 218 551927 380 | 47 5512 44 110 55182 460
5512 38 220 5519z 380 5512 44 111 55182 460 6
5512 38 221 55192 380 | 62 5512 44 130 55102 440
5512 38 240 55197 380 5512 44 131 55107 440 4
5512 38 250 5519z 380 | ¢2 5512 44 140 55102 440! 48
5512 38 270 55192 380 5512 44 210 55187 460
5512 38 280 5519z 380 5512 44 220 55182 460 | 26
5512 38 290 5519z 380 5512 44 222 55187 460 | 29
5512 38 311 5518z 390 (107 5512 44 223 55187 460 | 51
5512 38 320 5519z 380 5512 44 224 55182 460 | 30
5512 38 330 5519z 380 5512 44 225 55187 460 | 44
5512 41 118 55182 410 | 34 5512 44 226 55987 460 | 46
5512 41 132 551872 418 | 46 5512 44 230 55187 460
5512 41 133 55187 410 | 44 5512 44 232 55187 460 | 32
5512 41 135 53187 4101 36 5512 44 240 55182 460 | 33
5512 42 110 55107 420 5512 44 252 55182 460 | 21
5512 42 111 55102 420 | 37 5512 45 110 55187 450
5512 42 120 55107 420 | 40 5512 45 111 55187 450 39
5512 42 130 55107 420 5512 45 112 55187 450! 33
5512 42 131 551027 420 | 33 5512 45 113 55187 450! 45
5512 42 132 55102 420 | 27 5512 45 114 55187 450 | 32
5512 42 133 5510z 420 | 17 5512 45 115 55182 110 | 25
5512 42 134 5510z 420 18 5512 45 121 551872 450 | 40
5512 42 135 55102 420 | 26 5512 45 122 55182 450 | 35
5512 42 136-1 55102 420 | 25 5512 45 123 551827 450 | 43
5512 42 140 5510z 420 5512 45 124 55187 450 | 38
5512 42 141 5510z 420 | 38 5512 45 130 55182 450
5512 42 142 55102 420 é 5512 45 131 55182 450 | 27
5512 42 143 55107 420 1 5512 45 132 551827 450 | 24
5512 42 145~1 |55102 420 4 5512 45 152-1 (55182 450 5
5512 42 147-1 |[5510Z 420 | 21 5512 46 124 55187 450 | 21
5512 42 150 55102 420 5512 47 111-2 55107 470 4
5512 42 151 55102 420 | 12 5512 47 112 55102 470 | 12
5512 42 152 55102 4201 11 5512 47 113 5510z 470 | 18
5512 42 153 55102 420 | 15 5512 47 115 55102 470 5
5512 42 154 5510z 420! 54 5512 47 116 55102 470 | 22
5512 42 161 55181 690 | 30 5512 47 117 55102 470 6
5512 42 180 55102 420 5512 47 118-1 55102 470 11
5512 42 181 55102 420 | 43 5512 47 119-1 |55102 470 9
5512 42 182 55107 420 ] 47 5512 47 120-2 (55107 470




wows ®F "5 ® 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

WmoWm ®m 5 | krvavsEs o oM wmw | ErVa VAT N

P A R T Mo, SECTION N ’ P A R T Ne SECTION Mo '
5512 47 121 55102 470} 14 5512 52 610 5510z 520
5512 47 122 5510z 470 | 23 5512 53 111 5510z 530 | 77
5512 47 123 5510z 470 | 27 5512 53 112 5510z 530 | 75
5512 47 131 55107 470 2 5512 53 130 551Gz 530
5512 47 132 55102 470 1 5512 53 131 5510z 530 78
5512 51 111 5510z 510 9 5512 53 131 5510z 550 | 39
5512 51 113 5510z 510 2 5512 53 132 55102 530 | 71
5512 51 114 55102 510 | 30 5512 53 140~1 55107 530
5512 51 115 5510z 510 31 5512 53 141-1 {5510z 530 | 72
5512 51 116 5510z 510 28 5512 53 150 5510z 530
5512 51 118 5510z 510 7 5512 53 131 55107 530 | 69
5512 51 121-1 5510z 510 | 22 5512 53 161 55102 530 101
5512 51 123-1 (55102 510 | 23 5512 53 163 5510z 530 | 98
5512 51 124=-1 |5510Z 510 38 5512 53 170 55102 530
5512 51 131-~2 55102 510 | 45 5512 53 171 55102 530 | 65
5512 51 133-1 55107 510} 44 5512 53 172 55107 5307 93
5512 51 134 5510z 510 39 5512 53 180 55102 530
5512 51 135 5510z 510 46 5512 53 181 5510z 530 | 63
5512 51 136-1 551142 510 | 42 5512 53 183 5510z 530 | 62
5512 51 140-1 55107 510 5512 53 190 55102 530
5512 51 141-1 |5510Z 510 | 47 5512 53 210 5510z 530 | 60
5512 51 143-1 |5510Z 510 | 20 5512 53 225 55102 530 125
5512 5% 150-1 5510z 510 5512 53 231 5510z 530 (108
5512 51 151-1 55102 510 | 12 5512 53 232 5510z 530 107
5512 51 160-1 5510z 510 5512 53 251 5510z 5301 27
5512 51 161-1 55107 510 | 14 5512 53 260-1 155107 530
5512 51 170 5510z 510 5512 53 261-1 55107 530 | 43
5512 51 171 55102 510! 33 5512 53 262 55102 530 | 15
5512 51 210 5510z 5140 5512 53 263 5510z 530} 24
5512 51 220-1 |[5510Z 510 5512 53 270-1 (55102 530
5512 51 230-3 |55102 510 5512 53 271-1 |5510Z 530 | 52
5512 52 111 55102 520 | 31 5512 53 280 55107 530
5512 52 130-3 |5510z2 520 | 41 5512 53 281 55102 530 | 21
5512 52 150-3 |5510Z 520 | 46 5512 53 283 5510z 530 | 45
5512 52 1460 5510z 520 5512 53 284 55102 530 | 17
5512 52 161 5510z 520 | 27 5512 53 285 55102 530 | 18
5592 52 162 55107 520 9 5512 53 290 55102 530
5512 52 170 55102 520 5512 53 291 55102 5301 10
5512 52 171 55102 520 | 45 5512 53 292 55107 530 8
5512 52 172 55107 520 | 38 5512 53 310 55102 530 9
5512 52 173 5510z 520 | 47 5512 53 320 55102 530 11
5512 52 180 55107 520 33 5512 53 330 5510z 530 4
5512 52 184 5510z 550 | 90 5512 53 340 5510z 530 | 12
5512 52 190 5510z 520 | 48 5512 53 351 5510z 535 | 43
5512 52 210 55108z 520 | 16 5512 53 360-1 |55102 535
5512 52 210 55102 530 | 56 5512 53 370-1 [5510Z 535 | 24
5512 52 214 551027 520} 14 5512 53 380-1 55107 535
5512 52 214 5510z 530 | 31 5512 53 390-1 |5510Z 535 | 38
5512 52 215 5510z 520 15 5512 53 411 55102 535 | 10
5592 52 215 55107 5301 57 5512 53 420-1 |5510Z 535
5512 52 220 5510z 520 20 5512 .53 430-1 |5510Z 535 | 26
5512 52 220 5510z 530 | 35 5512 53 440-1 55102 535
5512 52 223 5510z 520 5 5512 53 450-1 |55102 5354 37
5512 52 223 551027 530 58 5512 53 510 5510z 535
5512 52 500 55102 565 5512 53 511 55102 535 | 30
5512 52 510 55107 565 | 55 5512 53 521 2510z 535 | 36
5512 52 516 55102 565 | 46 5512 53 531 5510z 535 | 34
5512 52 521 5510z 565 | 56 5512 53 610 5510z 530
5512 52 522 55107 565 | 43 5512 53 620 55102 535
5512 52 523 55107 565 | 42 5512 53 630 55102 535
5512 52 540 55107 565 5512 54 174 55102 540 | 41
5512 52 5540 55107 565 | 53 5512 54 222 55102 5401 61




B#g m & 5 & j
PART NUMBER INDEX
wmoR " 5 | krvavEs N wm M F/F S | wvarvEHS "
P AR T Mo SECTION M " P A R T Ne SECTION MNa '
5512 54 242 55107z 540 | 82 5512 55 665 5510z 550} 59
5512 54 251 55107 540 | 43 5512 55 667 55102 550 50
5512 54 255 55102 540 | 46 5512 55 669 55102 550 | 55
5512 54 256 55102 540 | 47 5512 56 110-1 {5510z 560
5512 54 257 55107 540 | 48 5512 56 111-1 55102 568 | 40
5512 54 258 55107 540 | 44 5512 56 112 55102 560 | 45
5512 54 260 55107 540 5512 56 114 5510z 560 | 41
5512 54 261 5510z 540 | 45 5512 56 120 55102 560
5512 54 262 5510z 540 | 39 5512 56 121 55107 560 | 43
5512 54 263 55102 540 | 64 5512 56 130 5510z 560 | 35
5512 54 410-1 55102 540 5512 56 140 55102 560
5512 54 411-1 (55102 540 | 33 5512 56 141 5510z 560 | 32
5512 54 412-2 155102 540 31 5512 56 142 55102 560 | 30
5512 54 414 5510z 540 6 5512 56 150 55102 560
5512 54 415 55102 540 | 85 5512 56 151 55102 560 24
5512 54 416 55102 540 | 13 5512 56 152 55102 560} 15
5512 54 420 55107 540 5512 56 153 55102 560 | 16
5512 54 421 55107 540 7 5512 56 154 5510z 560 | 21
5512 54 422-1 55187 540 1 5512 56 155 5510z 560 | 19
5512 54 431 5510z 540 17 5512 56 156 5510z 560 6
5512 54 433 551027 540 18 5512 56 160 55107 560
5512 54 437 55102 540 4 5512 56 162 5510z 560 | 10
5512 54 438 55102 540 2 5512 56 163 55107 560 | 13
5592 54 439 55102 540 3 5512 56 170 55107 560 14
5512 54 441 55102 540 8 5512 56 180 55102 560
| 5512 54 442 5510z 540 | 57 5512 56 190 55102 560 3
5512 54 443 55102 540 ;. 86 5512 56 210-1 55107 565
5512 54 461 55102 540 | 23 5512 56 211 55102 565 2
5512 54 465 55102 540 | 51 5512 56 212 55102 535 31
5512 54 467 55102 540 35 5512 56 212 55102 565 3
5512 54 473-1 55107 540 9 5512 56 220 55102 560
5512 55 100 5510z 550 5512 56 230 55102 560
5512 55 110 5510Z 550 5512 56 240 55102 560
5512 55 111 5510z 550 | 46 5512 56 241-1 |5510Z 565 6
5512 55 120 55102 550 5512 56 243-1 55107 535 3
5512 55 122 55107 550 | 40 5512 56 243-1 155107 565 12
5512 55 130-1 5510z 550 5512 56 244 5510Z 535 2
5512 55 131-1 55102 550 | 41 5512 56 244 55107 565 | 11
5512 55 140 55107 550 5512 56 245 55102 535 4
5512 55 141 5510z 550 | 77 5512 56 245 5510z 565 | 30
5512 55 150 55102 550 5512 56 250 55102 565
5512 55 151 5510z 550 | 772 5512 56 261 55107 565 | 26
5512 55 152 5510z 550 | 71 5512 56 27D 55102 565
5512 55 164 5510z 550 | 63 5512 56 271 55102 565 | 21
5512 55 166 5510Z 550 | 52 5512 56 310-1 55102 565
5512 55 168 5510z 550 | 51 5512 56 311-1 1[55102 565 | 72
5512 55 170 55102 550 5512 56 313 55102 565 | 24
5512 55 180 55107 550 5512 56 314 55102 565 32
5512 55 181 55902 550 | 84 5512 56 320-1 |5510Z 565
5512 55 190 5510z 550 | 85 5512 56 321-1 {55107 565 | 37
5512 55 193 5510z 550 | 82 5512 56 322-1 55102 565 | 38
5512 55 193 5510z 580 | 79 5512 56 323 55107 565 | 35
5512 55 210 55102 550 5512 56 330-1 |55107 565
5512 55 211 5510z 550 | 89 5512 56 331-1 |5510Z 565 | 17
5512 55 212-1 {55102 550 | 86 5512 56 332 55102 565 | 18
5512 55 213 5510z 550 | 91 5512 56 333 55102 565 | 19
5512 55 214 5510z 550 | &7 5512 &7 110-1 55102 570
5512 55 220 5510z 550 5512 57 120-1 |5510Z 570| 15
5812 55 230 55102 550 5512 57 125-1 55102 535 | 42
5512 55 231 5510z 550 | 33 5512 57 125-1 55102 5701 16
5512 55 650 55410z 550 5512 57 126-1 |5510Z 535 20
5512 55 660 55102 550 | 61 5512 57 126-1 15510z 570 17

—12 —




W m FOB & g
PART NUMBER INDEX

HosE F T krv. RS 0 ® oW BB |krvavEs N

P AR T Mo, SECTION N - P A R T Na SECTION M 0
5512 57 127-1 |5510z 530 | 50 5512 57 473 55192z 335 (102
5512 57 127-1 55107 535 | 19 5512 57 474 5510z 580! 52
5512 57 128 55102 565 | 28 5512 57 497 55107 580 74
5512 57 130-1 |55102 570 5512 57 494 55102 580 44
5512 57 140-1 5510z 570, 23 5512 57 495 55107 580 | 45
5512 57 151 55102 570 21 5512 57 540 55102 580 15
5512 57 160 5510z 535 5512 57 587 551027 440 | 46
5512 57 140 55102 570 5512 57 58?2 5510z 580 | 31
5512 57 161 55102 535 8 5512 57 582 55187 210! &7
5512 57 161 5510z 570 | 19 5512 57 587 55187 295 | 98
5512 57 167 55107 535 | 45 5512 57 587 55197 335 | 28
5512 57 162 55107 570 3 5512 57 584 55102 440 | 41
5512 57 170 5510z 535 5512 57 584 5510z 580 | 35
5512 57 170 5510z 570 5512 57 584 55187 210 | ¢6
5512 57 171 55107 535 ] 12 5512 57 630 55107 580 | 64
5512 57 171 5510z 570 | z2 5512 57 810 5510z 570
5512 57 172 55107 535 21 5512 57 820 5510z 570
5512 57 172 5510z 570 | 11 5512 57 830 55102 570
5512 57 181 55102 535 | 40 5512 59 110 5510z 550
5512 57 181 55102 570 13 5512 59 111 5510z 550 | 29
5512 57 182 55102 535 | 41 5512 59 112 55102 550 | 28
5512 57 182 5510z 570 14 5512 59 113 55107 550 24
5512 57 191 55107 535 | 44 5512 59 115 5510z 550 | 21
5512 57 191 5510z 570 | 24 5512 59 116 55102 550 8
5512 57 210-1 |5510z 570 5512 59 117 5510z 550 4
5512 57 220-1 5510z 570 | 28 5512 59 118 55102 550 | 26
5512 57 225-2 {55107 535 7 5512 59 120-1 55102 5501/ 19
5512 57 225-2 |5510zZ 570 | 29 5512 59 123 55107 550 | 13
5512 57 230~1 155107 570 5512 59 123 55182 730 40
5512 57 240-1 {5510z 570 32 5512 59 124 55107 550 15
5512 57 245-2 |5510Z 535 | 13 5512 59 125-1 (55107 550 | 18
5512 57 245-2 I55107 570 31 5512 59 126 55107 550 Z
5512 57 251 55102 570 30 5512 61 118 55187 625 | 12
5512 57 310-1 |5510z 570 5512 61 223 5518z 110 4
5512 57 320-1 551027 570 | 33 5512 61 22% 55182 310 | 47
5512 57 330-1 (55102 570 5512 61 225 55187 110 ) 47
5512 57 340-1 |55107 570 | 35 5512 61 913 55192 630 4
5512 57 351 5510z 570 | 34 5512 61 931 5518z 680 17
5512 57 360 55107 535 5512 61 960 55182 680
5512 57 360 £510z 570 5512 62 111 55182 690 7
5512 57 341 55107 535 | 18 5512 62 112 5518z 490 2
5512 57 361 55102 570 5 5512 62 113 55181- 690 1
5512 57 370 5510z 570 5512 62 116 55182 690 8
5512 57 371 55102 570 ) 26 5512 62 117 551827 690 19
5512 57 380 55102z 570 5512 62 211 5510z 650 16
5512 57 390 5510z 570 5512 62 212-1 {55107 650 | 12
5512 57 391 55102 570 | 36 5512 &2 603 551027 640 2
5512 57 410 5510z 580 | 10 5512 62 604 55102 640 8
5512 57 413 55107 580 2 5512 62 605 5510z 640 | 11
5512 57 420 55107 580 7 5512 65 621-1 55102 660 | 31
5512 57 425 55107 580 5 5512 71 110 5518z 710
5512 57 430 5510z 580 6 5512 71 110 5518z 720
5512 57 433 5510z 580 8 5512 71 113 5518z 710 | 39
5512 57 440 55107 580 | 11 5592 71 113 55181 720! 46
5512 57 443 55102 580 9 5512 71 12?2 5518z 710! 19
5512 57 450 55102 580 | 21 5512 71 222 5518z 720 9
5512 57 453 55102 580 19 5512 71 227 55182 720 | 14
5512 57 454 5510z 580! 6¢ 5512 74 111 55192 115 3
3512 57 455 5510z 580 20 5512 74 112 55197 115 4
5512 57 455 55197 3801 61 5512 74 113 551872 710 5
5512 57 456 55107 580 ¢ 65 5512 74 114 5518z 720 18
5592 57 473 55107 580 | 61 5512 74 115 55182 7168 4




- A - - 1
PART NUMBER INDEX

R ®’ 5 |ksvavEES " % x5 |vrvavhHS o

P AR T N SECTION M . P AR T N SECTION Mo
5512 75 120 5518z 730 | 49 5518 71 655 5518z 720 | 36
5512 75 130 55182 730 | 46 5518 71 661 55182 720 | 10
5512 75 132 55187 730 | 13 5518 71 671 55182 720} 20
5512 75 132 55187 740 | 23 5518 71 672 5518z 720 | 19
5512 75 220 5518z 730 16 5518 71 710 55187 710
5512 75 230 55187 730 | 24 5518 71 711 55182 710 | 34
5512 75 242 55187 730 57 5518 71 713 55187 710 | 37
5512 75 252 55102 550 | 94 5518 71 715 55182 710 | 42
5512 75 260 55182 730 5518 71 751 5518z 720 | 25
5512 75 261 55182 730 5 5518 71 752 55182 720 | 27
5512 75 652 55187 730 | 45 5518 71 811 55182 710 | 12
5512 75 653 5518z 730 | 50 5518 71 851 55182 720 | 43
5512 75 713 55187 740 3 5518 74 611 55187 710 | 18
5512 75 714 55182 740 5 5519 14 611 55187 310 64
5512 75 743 55182 740 | 10 5519 14 612 55497 115 | 52
5512 75 744 55187 740 12 5519 14 613 55197 115 | 47
5512 75 912 5510z 240 4 5519 14 614 55197 115 | 48
5512 75 913 55102 540 | 25 5519 14 616 55192 115 | 55
5512 75 921-1 |5510Z 540 | 66 5519 14 617 55182 310 | 20
5512 75 923-2 55107 240 | 37 5519 14 621 55197 115 | 18
5512 75 925-1 155107 565 | 33 5519 14 622 55197 330 | 19
5518 27 613 55187 280 | 42 5519 14 711 55187 480 | 54
5518 29 891 55187 295 112 5519 26 613 55187 290 | 15
5518 31 610 55187 310 | 35 5519 27 612 55187 280 | 45
5518 31 620 55182 310 | 66 5519 27 614 55187 280 1
5518 31 622 55187 310 | 14 5519 29 882 55187 295 | 41
5518 31 623 55182 310 | 17 5519 29 883 55187 295 | 44
5518 31 66D 55187 310 5519 29 891 55182 295|113
5518 31 661 5518z 310 | 32 5519 31 8611 5518z 310 5
5518 38 620 55187 390 5519 31 612 55182 310 | 10
C518 38 624 55187 3901 76 5519 31 613 55187 310 7
5518 38 626 55187 390 | 32 5519 31 614 55187 310 6
5518 45 140 55182 450 | 51 5519 31 616 55187 310 | 42
5518 61 111 55187 610 8 5519 31 617 55182 310 | 56
5518 61 112 55182 610 | 14 5519 31 618 55182 310 | 27
5518 61 113 55182 610 | 19 5519 31 619 55182 310 | 50
5518 61 116 55182 620 4 5519 31 620 55182 310
5518 61 131 55182 610 | 30 5519 31 621 55182 310 | 28
5518 61 132 55187 6101} 23 5519 31 622 5518z 310 8
5518 61 141 55182 610 | 20 5519 31 623 55187 310 9
5518 61 142 55187 610} 21 5519 31 625 55187 310| 24
5518 61 611 55187 620 1 5519 31 632 5518z 310 | 45
5518 61 612 55187 620 3 5519 31 634 55182 310 | 46
5518 61 618 55182 690 | 20 5519 31 635 55187 310 | 61
5518 61 930 55182 680 5519 32 610 55192 320
5518 61 940 55187 680 5519 32 611 55197 320 | 28
5518 62 110 55182 690 5519 32 612 5519z 320 1
5518 71 610 55187 710 | 24 5519 32 613 5519z 320 | 24
5518 71 613 5518z 710| 17 5519 32 614 55192 320 | 29
5518 71 614 55187 710 20 5519 32 615 55192 320 | 22
5518 71 615 5518z 710 22 5519 32 616 5519z 3201t 20
5518 71 616 55182 710 | 41 5519 32 620 551927 320 3
5518 71 618 5518z 710 | 23 £519 32 711 55197 337 | 19
5518 71 620 5518z 710 5519 32 712 55192 337 | 17
5518 71 621 5518z 710 | 10 5519 32 713 55197 337 | 18
5518 71 631 5518z 710 7 5519 32 721 55197 337 | 30
5518 71 632 5518z 710 1 5519 32 722 55192 337 | 33
5518 71 650 5518z 720 | 23 5519 32 723 55197 337 | 31
5518 71 651 5518z 7201 35 5519 33 610 55197 335
5518 71 652 5518z 720 | 40 5519 33 612 55192 320 23
5518 71 653 55187 720 | 21 5519 33 613 55197 320 | 21
5518 71 654 55187 720 | 42 5519 33 620 55197 335 | 77




N I = - - -1
PART NUMBER INDEX

B F S [ervaugs] [ ® & # 5 [esv.vEe N

P AR T M [SECTION M 0 | P AR T M !sEcTioN N No
5519 33 621 25197 33571 76 5519 36 820 55197 360
5519 33 630 55197 335 5519 36 821  [55197 360 | 41
5519 33 632 55197 320 13 5519 36 830 (55197 340
5519 33 633 5519z 335/ 88 5519 36 831 55197 360 | 35
5519 33 640 55192 335 ] 87 5519 36 832 55197 360 | 37
5519 33 650 55192 335 5519 37 611 5518z 370 | 59
5519 33 660 55197 335 81 5519 37 612 5518z 370 | 96
5519 33 661 55197 335 | 38 5519 37 613 55182 370 | 93
5519 33 662 55197 335 | 47 5519 37 621 [55187 370 | 24
5519 33 663 5519z 335 | 35 5519 37 622 5187 370 | 50
5519 33 681 55197 330! 10 5519 37 623 |55187 370 | 51
5519 33 682 55192 330 21 5519 37 631 55187 370 | 35
5519 33 683 5197 330 27 5519 37 633 55182 370 46
5519 33 684 55197 330 6 5519 37 640 5518z 370
5519 33 710 55192 335 5519 37 641 52187 370 28
5519 33 711 55192 335 | 14 5519 37 650 55182 370
5519 33 712 [55197 335 | 15 5519 37 651 55187 370 | 33
5519 33 713 55192 335 9 5519 37 661 55197 360 (116
5519 33 714 55197 335 8 5519 37 662 55197 360 1105
5519 33 715 55197 335 39 5519 37 710 |55187 370 | 56
5519 33 720 [55197 335 5519 37 713 |55187 370 | 52
5519 33 721 5519z 335 7 5519 37 720 2518z 370 | 53
5519 33 722 55197 335 59 5519 37 730 55182 370 | 55
5519 33 723 55192 335! 438 5519 37 740 55187 370 54
5519 33 740 55197 335 | 62 5519 38 610 55182 390
5519 33 742 55197 335 | g7 5519 38 611 55187 390 | s
5519 33 910 55197 335. 5519 38 612 55187 390 | 35
5519 33 920 55192 335 | 84 5519 38 613 55187 390 | 30
5519 33 930 55192 335 5519 38 621 55182 390 (100
5519 33 940 55192 335 | 86 5519 38 622 55187 390 101
5519 33 950 5519z 335 5519 38 623 55182 390 (102
5519 33 960 55197 335 | 54 5519 38 630 (55197 380
5519 36 610 5519z 360 5519 38 631 55197 380 | 86
5519 36 611 55187 370 92 5519 38 660 5519z 380
5519 36 611  [55197 360 | 96 5519 38 661 155197 380 | 40
5519 36 620 (55197 360 5519 38 671 (55197 320 11
5519 36 621 55197 360 | 72 5519 38 672 55197 320 13
5519 36 622 55197 360 | 67 5519 38 673 55197 320 o
5519 36 630 55197 360 5519 38 710 [55197 385
5519 36 631 55192 360} 90 5519 38 720 55197 385 4
5519 36 632 55197 360 | 91 5519 38 730 55192 385 8
5519 36 633 55192 360 | 88 5519 38 732 55197 385 | 13
5519 36 640 55197 360 | 99 5519 38 735 5519z 385 1
5519 36 643 55197 360 |101 5519 38 740  [55197 385
5519 36 644 55197 360 98 5319 38 750 55197 385
5519 36 645 55197 360 |108 5519 38 751 5519z 385 7
5519 36 646 25197 360 1107 5519 38 810 55197 385 18
5519 36 661 55191 360 | 77 5519 38 820 55197 385 29
5519 36 662 55192 360 (111 5519 38 823 55192 385 | 32
5519 36 663 155197 360 | 85 5519 38 826 55197 385 | 23
5519 36 710 55192 360 | 56 5519 38 829 55197 385 31
5519 36 712 53197 360 | 62 5519 38 830 55192 385
5519 36 720 55197 360 | 65 5519 38 831 55197 385! 30
5519 36 730 >519Z 360 | 54 5519 38 832 55197 385 | 37
5519 36 733 55197 360 | 53 5519 38 833 55192 385 | 28
5519 36 740 55192 360 5519 38 840 55192 385 42
5519 36 810 25197 360 5519 38 842 55197 385 | 41
5519 36 811 55192 360 7 5519 38 843 55197 385 | 55
5519 36 812 55197 360 3 5519 38 850  [55197 385
5519 36 813 55192 360 10 5519 38 860 55197 385
5519 36 814 55192 360 9 5519 38 861 55191 385 | 49
5519 36 815 55197 360 | 48 5519 38 862 (55197 385 | 44

—15 —



W om F 5 #
PART NUMBER INDEX

Hog B 5 | wrvarERE o ®oM H S | krva RS N

P AR T Mo |{SECTION M P AR T Mo |SECTiON M| M
5519 38 870 5519z 385 5522 27 333 55122 270 20
5319 38 871 55197 385 | 20 5522 27 334 5512z 270 | 15
5519 38 830 55192 385 5522 27 335 55122 270 7
5519 38 891 55182 390 | 45 5522 27 336 55122 2701 14
5519 38 892 551821 390 51 5522 27 334 55192 380 /100
5519 38 893 55187 390 | 47 5522 27 341-1 55127 270! 18
5519 38 894 5518z 390 | 44 5522 27 342 5512z 270 | 17
5519 38 895 55182 3904 49 2522 27 343 5512z 270 | 21
5519 38 896 55187 390 | 43 5522 27 344 55122 270 | 22
5519 38 920 5518z 390 | 16 5522 27 423 55182 280} 67
5519 38 922 55187 390 8 5522 27 431 55187 295 | 76
5519 38 923 55187 390 5 5522 27 440 55181 295
5519 38 924 5518z 390 1| 12 5522 27 441 55182 295 | 61
5519 38 925 5518z 390 20 5522 27 442-1 |55181 295 | 63
5519 38 926 5518z 390 | 21 5522 27 443 55187 295 57
5519 38 927 55181 390 ¢ 11 5522 27 444 55187 295 | 62
5519 38 928 55187 390 | 14 5522 29 112 55182 290 76
5519 38 930 55182 390 5522 29 122 5518z 290 75
5519 38 940 55182 390 5522 29 134-1 |55182 290 | 88
5519 61 614 55187 620 5522 29 161 5518z 295 | 7?2
5519 61 615 55182 620 5 5522 29 163 55187 290 | 63
5519 61 811 55181 620 13 5522 29 163 55182 295 | 33
5519 61 910 55192 630 5522 29 164 55182 295! 51
5519 61 911 55192 630 8 5522 29 170 55182 290
5519 61 912 55192 630 5 5522 29 171 5518z 290 | 51
5519 62 711 5518z 690 | 26 5522 29 172 55182 290 | &2
5519 71 622 55182 710 6 5522 29 172 55191 385 34
5519 71 634 5518z 710 | 14 5522 29 173 55181 290 | 72
5519 71 634 55182 720 | 38 5522 29 180 55182 295 | 73
5519 71 656 5518z 720 37 5522 29 181 55182 290 | 53
5519 71 712 55182 710 | 33 5522 29 182 55182 290 | 61
5519 71 714 5518z 710 | 36 5522 29 190 55187 295
5519 71 753 5518z 720 | 28 5522 29 191 5518z 295 | 52
5519 71 754 5518z 720 | 26 5522 29 215-3 |5518% 290 | 29
5519 71 755 5518z 720 | 34 5522 29 216 55182 290 | 48
5519 71 852 55197 115 5 5522 29 221 5518 290 71
5520 25 112 55107 540 74 5522 29 222 55182 290 26
5520 29 410-3 |55187 295 5522 29 223 551382 290 30
5520 29 411-3 55187 295 85 5522 29 332 5518z 295 4
3520 29 420-1 |55181 295 5522 29 342-1 |5510z7 220 | 48
5520 29 421-1 |55187 295 | 83 522 29 343-1 (551071 220 49
5520 61 651 55102 640 7 5522 29 343-1 |55182 295 | 46
5521 14 111 55187 690 13 5522 29 361-1 55187 295 | 42
5521 27 142 5510z 530 16 5522 29 372 55182 280 | 44
5521 43 140 55107 430 | 39 5522 29 372 5518z 295 | 37
5521 43 235 55102 430 7?2 5522 29 381-1 |5510z 220 9
5521 43 241-1 55102 430 57 5522 29 381-1 |5518Z 295 | 48
5521 43 252 55102z 430 | 59 5522 29 393 5518z 295 68
5521 44 372 55182 460 19 5522 29 412 55182 295 | 84
5521 48 113 55182 480 | 44 5522 29 413 55182 295 | 88
5521 61 221 55187 410 3 5522 29 422~1 |55181 295 | 87
5522 21 121 5510z 230! 46 5522 29 424 55182 295 (107
5522 26 312-1 |55187 290 | 24 5522 29 430D 55181 295 97
5522 26 313-1 |55181 290 | 41 5522 29 433 55181 295 | 89
5522 26 314 55187 290 | 38 5522 29 435 55181 295 | 91
5522 26 315 5518z 29D | 34 5522 29 436 5518z 295 |102
5522 26 316 5518z 290 | 37 5522 29 437 5518z 295 | 96
5522 26 351 5518z 290 2 5522 31 133 55187 310 | 40
5522 26 361 5518z 290 | 18 5522 32 141 55187 295 | 31
5522 27 145 5518z 280 | 50 5522 32 142-1 |5518% 295! 30
5522 27 324 55122 270 | 25 5522 32 143-1 |5518Z 295§ 25
5522 27 332 55127 270 13 5522 36 140 55197 385




i om B 5 & 3]
PART NUMBER INDEX

o@m B 5 (krvavES " @& B 5 |ervasEE

P AR T M [SECTION M - P AR T M (SEcTioN N Mo
5522 36 141 5519z 285 | 12 5560 23 212 55187 295 9
5522 38 323 55187 390 | 68 5560 23 212 5519z 320} 27
5522 38 324-1 55187 310 | 53 5560 27 433 55182 390 | 79
5522 38 325 55187 390 57 5560 27 433 55182 450! 12
5522 38 340-1 551871 390 5560 32 120 55192 320
5522 38 341-1 55187 390 | &5 5560 32 1721 5519z 320 5
5522 38 342 55182 390 56 5560 32 155 5510z 550 45
5522 38 350-1 55182 390 5560 37 134 55182 370 84
5522 38 351-1% 55182 390 | 64 5560 37 135 5518z 3701 89
5522 38 38D 5518z 390 5560 37 141-1 55182 370 | 85
5522 38 381 55187 390 | 70 5560 37 1472-1 55182 370 | &8
5522 38 392 55182 390 | 5% 5560 37 290-1 55181 370 | 12
5522 38 412-1 5518z 290 | 39 5560 37 294 55187 370 6
5522 38 416 55182 390 | 77 5560 37 320-1 55187 370 9
5522 38 430 551821 390 5560 37 380-1 5518z 370/ 21
5522 38 431 55187 390 | 82 5560 37 382 55182 3701} 19
5522 44 140 55107 650 5560 37 410-1 55181 370 | 17
5522 44 140 55182 460 5560 38 135 55107 440 | 64
5522 44 141 55107 650 22 5560 47 116-1 5510z 220 24
5522 44 141 55187 460 9 5560 47 151 5510z 530 91
5522 44 142 551027 650 | 19 5560 53 112 55102 260 | 36
5522 44 142 55187 460 11 5560 53 213-1 55101 470 8
5522 45 126 5518z 450 | 37 5560 55 144-1 55197 385! 3%
5522 48 121 55187 480 4 3560 57 118 55102 580 | 49
5522 48 142 55107 650 7 5560 59 119 5510z 550 5
5522 48 144 5510z 650 13 5560 61 932-2 55187 680 | 14
5522 48 145 55102 650 11 5560 74 118 55107 240 | 60
5522 48 148-2 |55107 650 4 5560 74 119 5510z 540 28
5522 52 343 551027 530 51 5560 75 102 55102 240 1
5522 53 116-3 |5510Z 640 A 5560 75 102 55102 540 | 24
5522 53 191 5510z 530 | 86 5562 28 126 55102 260 | 62
5522 53 2672 55102 580 | 75 5562 53 614 5518z 210 103
5522 53 433 551027 535 | 48 5562 53 614 55192 335 | 78
5522 54 422 5518z 250 5 5562 55 156 55182 295 | 45
5522 54 422 55192 320 P 5562 57 415 55187 720 6
5522 55 173 5510z 550 73 5582 51 118 55102 520 | 28
5522 55 174 551027 550 74 5582 51 118 5510Z 530 | 49
5522 55 210-2 (55107 550 5640 11 222-1 55182 690 | 14
5522 55 211-2 (55102 550 | 78 5640 11 222-1 55192 115 ] 16
5522 55 212 5510z 550 | 70 5640 21 5072 5518z 290 | 11
5522 55 229 55907 530 | 48 5640 22 203 35197 385 | 50
5522 56 242-1 55107 535 15 5640 22 264 5510z 560 37
5522 56 242-1 55102 565 8 5640 23 132 5518z 290! 93
5822 61 117-1 55182 610 | 16 5640 23 132 55187 295 | 74
5522 61 151 55187 610 | 32 5640 23 136 55107 540 | 3¢
5522 71 116 55187 110 35 5640 23 136 5518z 370 7
5522 71 116 55187 710 o 5640 23 136 551827 390 | 98
5522 71 116 5518z 720 Z 5640 25 121-3 |55107 66D | 92
5522 72 235 55187 710 | 15 5640 26 110 55197 360
5523 29 222-1 5518z 290 ) 32 5640 26 111 55197 360 | 97
5523 36 126 55182 370 | 94 5640 26 232 5510z 2607 50
5523 36 126 55197 360 | 82 5640 26 234 5518z 390! 17
5523 38 323-1 55182 390 | 63 5640 27 304 551821 280 | 61
5523 38 328 55182 310 | 49 5640 33 663 55107 430 25
5524 11 432 55102 560! 51 5640 35 624 5510z 260 1| 77
5560 11 223 55197 115 9 5640 36 132 55197 285 | 11
5560 12 104 5518z 130 20 5640 36 202-1 5518z 370 | 75
5560 12 104 5518z 1401 21 5640 36 223 55197 360 |122
5560 23 140 5510z 220 5640 37 162 55187 370 | 74
556 23 140 5510z 230 5640 37 208 55102 260 (119
5560 23 144 5510z 220 40 2640 37 208 55181 370 5
5560 23 144 5510z 230 | 43 5640 37 209-1 55187 370 2




# W

PART

& 5

NUMBER INDEX

* m OE 5 | trvarvES 0 & 5 |trvarEs N

P AR T N |SECTION M - P AR T o |SEcTION m| M
5640 37 215 55182 370 8 20242 55107 440 1
5640 37 222 55187 370 15 90244 55102 4201 53
5640 38 194 55187 390 | 95 90247 55102 440 14
56400 28 214 55187 390 | 96 90250 55187 295 | 54
5640 42 135 551027 4201 13 90252 55192 360 | 44
5640 43 128 55102 430} 16 902672 55187 280 |11
5640 48 107 551827 480 | 47 Q0279 551227 270 | 11
5640 54 104 55107 240 | 15 90287 5518Z 280! 16
5640 54 104 55107 540 11 90289 55107 5501 36
5640 54 111 55102 548 | 56 90295 55187 390 1{ 33
5640 55 133 55122 2780 3 90301 55187 290 | 27
5640 55 133 5518z 290 | 69 903201005 55197 360! 51
5640 55 561-1 5510z 530 | 82 20302 55102 470 20
5640 56 111 55102 260 | 14 90302005 55182 295 7
5640 56 111 55102 540 | 83 90303007 55187 280 | 39
5640 56 531 55102 535 | 14 903030038 5510z 220 8
5640 56 531 55102 565 7 90303009 55187 280 | 87
5640 57 522 5518z 210 (106 90305007 55107 560 | 48
5640 59 117 5519z 380 | 80O 903080072 5510z 530 | 26
5640 59 120-1 55102 550 7 20308002 55107 535 9
5640 59 126 5510z 550 | 10 90312 55182 370} 91
5640 61 931 55187 680 | 13 90312 55192 360! 81
5640 73 125-1 55187 730 | 48 903212005 55102 2401 24
5640 75 243-1 55102 240 5 90312006 5510z 2401 55
5640 75 243-1 55102 540 29 20312007 55102 240 51
5640 75 244 55102 240 6 20312012 5510Z 5401t 75
5640 75 244 55107 540 | 30 90316 5518z 290 56
5663 21 232 55182 280 89 90316 55187 450 13
5663 27 392 55192 320 | 14 90317 55192 320 8
5663 35 332 5518z 210 (100 90317002 55187 280 | 83
5663 43 143 5510z 430 | 92 90318 55490z 260 | 10
5727 08 133 5518z 290 | 92 90318 55107 510 3
5722 74 132 5510z 220 7 90318 5510z 520 | 30
5722 74 132 5510z 230 | 15 90318 5510z 530 s
20103003 5518z 250 | 21 20318 5510z 570 | 20
20106003 55192 115 | 37 20318 55182 370 | 62
90106015 5519z 320 | 30 90318002 55187 280 | 77
90179 5510z 220 | 32 90319 5518z 210 | 14
90179 55102 230 | 23 20319001 55187 280 | 84
90179 5510z 470 | 13 90322009 55107 565! 36
90179 55197 380 | 87 290322010 55107 550 88
90200 55102 430 | 28 90322011 55187 2801 74
90200 55197 360 | 64 90324021 55187 2801 34
20202 551927 360 | 40 90324031 5510z 2201 13
20204 551027 420 | 34 90324031 5510z 230 21
90204 55182 295 | 29 20329005 55187 280 33
90204 55197 360 (100 20330006 55102 550 | 43
a0211 5518z 250 | 18 90336 55182 450 ] 46
90214 55102 430 49 90342001 5510z 560 20
90214 5510z 530 59 20352 55197 3301 41
90214 55107 550 83 90352 55197 385 9
90214 55107 560 5 90353003 5518z 280 | 24
90214 5510z 580 78 90355001 55102 550 | 42
90214 55187 460 | 37 90355007 55102 530 | 66
90214 55197 360 | 69 20355007 5510z 550 | 34
90217 5510z 260 | 5?2 20357005 5510Z 5301 &4
91223 55107 550 | 44 90357005 5510Z 550 35
90223 55107 560 | 47 20357006 55107 2401 50
90229 5518z 280 | 82 90358006 5510z 240 23
90233 5518z 280 | 69 920358007 5510% 240 52
90233 55187 295 5% 96358008 55187 280 59
90237 55182 280 102 90359003 55102 240 1 56




B om &5 & 3
'PART NUMBER INDEX

HOB BF 5 wsrvgrEE " o O® = 7Y oa KR

P AR T tlh |SEcCTION N | M P AR T M |[SECTION m| MO
20359009 55102 540 | 79 20628 55102 530 ] 41
90359010 35102 240 54 90628 5510z 580 | 32
2035468 55107 260 112 90628 551871 210 | 68
90368 5518z 280 19 0628 55187 295 99
20370 55187 280 2 20628 55197 335 | 27
20371 5519z 380! 81 90652 5510z 43D | 49
20375 55187 280 | 54 90652 5510z 550! 95
20381 55102 530 | 90 90652 55182 710 2
20389 55102 530 74 0652 55182 720 | 17
90389 5510z 550 | 37 90669 551927 380 5
9396 5510z 535 6 90670 55187 290/ 12
20394 55107 5645 27 20680 55182 680 Q9
20400 55102 260 | 65 90685 55102 260 | 29
20408 5510z 660 2 90688 5510z 530|102
20417 55187 280! 18 204688 55102 550 | 54
90427 5518z 280 70 20689 55187 370 | &1
90435 55102 5301 73 90692 55107 440 16
20441 55197 3280 3 90692 55182z 210 8
90443 55187 290 | 78 90698 5510z 535 16
90444 5510z 550 | 62 20698 55107 565 9
90445 55107 540 | 49 20699 5510z 220 29
20446 5518z 295 58§ 204699 55102 230 | 26
20446 55197 380 | 68 20700 55102 530 | 88
90447 55102 430 29 3703 55107 260 | 41
90447 5518z 390 | 37 20703 5510z 510 | 34
90447 55197 380 | 63 20703 5518z 290 | 47
90457 55107 260 | 32 90706 55102 650 | 18
90463 55102 260 | 20 90710 5510z 550! 17
0470 5512z 270 8 20720 55102 260 114
90471 5510z 220 | 39 90721 5510z 2601113
90471 55107 230 | 42 90722 55102 240 | 47
20481 3510z 260 | 61 90723 55107 240 | 46
20487 55182 280 | 55 90726 55182 250 12
904388 5519z 380 ] 82 90727 5518z 250} 11
90502001 55187 130 22 90730 551027 240 | 29
90502001 55187 140 20 0730 55107 540 | 65
20502002 55187 130 | 3¢9 90730 55102 830 ] 40
90502002 55187 140 | 46 90730 5519z 385 | 34
0502003 55187 130 | 43 20740 55102 430 70
20505 55187 480 3 90742 55192 337 | 44
90507 35102 640 3 90745 55197 337 | 21
20507002 5518z 130 | 10 90761 55107 540 70
0507002 551872 140 9 90762 5510z 540 | 71
20510 5510z 550 16 90769 55102 240 | 58
20510 55197 337 7 90773 5510z 830 37
20511 55187 480 | 42 90777 5510z 650| 26
90514 551972 335 | 16 90777 55182 460 | 20
90515 551872 690 18 90787 55182 370 4
90515 551972 115 2 0790 55102 830 | 11
90553 55182 480G | 11 20304 5510z 420 | 59
90570 55102 535 | 3?2 90827 55107 535 5
20570 55107 565 4 oa0827 5510Z 565 29
90576 5510z 565 16 90852 55102 420! 52
20576 55197 280! 5% 908546 551827 460 | 25
90578 55187 250 1 g0878 55187 295 | 81
90580 5510z 560 | 47 20838 55102 420! 56
20588 5510z 560 | 31 20880 5510z 540 | 59
20595 5518z 3701 11 20889 5518z 290 | 66
90603 55187 390 41 20900 55102 240 | 20
90609 55187 480 | 28 90900 5510z 535 | 33
20628 55107 440 | 45 920900 5510z 5401 60
90628 55102 520 7 209200 5510Z 565 5




wmoom &5 2 g
PART NUMBER INDEX

TR F S [ kIvirES R K B | krvavES

P A R T No. SECTIOCN Ne No A R T Ho. SECTION HNo Ne
20904004 5518z 480 | 23 91186 55182 140 | 37
90912 55187 2801 36 91192 55102 6401 12
90913009 55181 690 16 21192 55187 480 | 56
91913009 55192 115 | 17 91202 5510z 550 | 81
20916004 55187 480 | 52 91213 55192 335 | 72
920916004 55182 690 | 28 91217 55102 640 9
90920 55107 650 | 15 91217 55192 115 | 23
20931 55187 280 | 86 91217 55197 330 12
20932 55187 280 | 85 91217 551927 337 | 27
98943 55102 420 | 55 91219 55182 480 | 48
90960 5510z 550 | 69 91219 55192 115 | 14
91040 5510z 220 | 64 91232 155192 115 | 24
21040 55102z 230 | 20 91235 55182 480 | 35
91040 5510z 240 | 26 91238 55182 480 | 36
21040 55122 270 | 29 91249 55197 330 | 18
91041 55122 270 | 30 91250 55197 380 | 31
21090 55192 115 | 35 91250 55192 385 | 21
91091 55197 115 | 42 91252 5510z 220 | 41
21092 55192 115 | 38 21252 55102 230 | 44
91093 55192 115 | 30 91254 5510z 510 50
21094 55192 115 | 31 91296 551027 550 ¢ 66
21096 55192 115 28 91301 55182 730 3
91097 55192 115 29 91316004 55197 337 5
91119 55197 115 33 91331 55182 130 18
91120 55197 115 | 32 91331 55182 140 | 17
91124 55192 115 | 27 91335 55182 130 | 52
91125 55192 115 | 26 91350 5510z 650 | 21
91126 551927 115 | 46 91350 5518Z 460 | 13
91127 55192 115 | 44 91355 55187 140 | 54
91130 55197 115 | 45 91376 55187 130 56
91131 55197 115 | 43 91378 55187 130 6
91158 551827 480 | 46 21396 55187 730! 60
91160 55187 130 8 91400 55107 660 32
91160 55187 140 7 91401 55107 660 | 33
21161 55187 130 7 91410 5510z 660 | 29
91161 55187 140 6 91420 55107 660 | 18
91162 55187 130 9 91421 55107 660 | 17
21162 55187 140 8 91422 55102 660 | 16
91165 55187 130 1 91423 55107 660 | 15
91165 55187 140 1 91425 55102 660 | 19
91165 55182 290 | 95 91429 5510z 660 | 25
211606 55187 130 3 21430 55107 660 | 23
91166 55182 140 3 91431 55102 660 | 22
291166 551827 290 | 96 91434 55107 660 | 28
91167 55187 130 A 91442 55102 660 | 11
91167 55187 140 4 91454 55107 660 | 26
21169 55102 260 | 16 91456 55102 660 | 24
921169 55107 540 76 91467 55192 115 | 62
91169 55102 560 9 91468 55102 660 | 27
21169 55187 280 4 91488 5518z 130 | 40
921170 55102 560 | 46 91488 55187 140 | 24
91170 5510Z 565 | 41 91512=2 55102 660 | 13
91170 5518z 210 32 91531 55102 660 | 14
21170 55182 2801 21 91551 55187 680 3
91171 55182 130 | 50 91604 5510z 560 | 39
21172 55187 130 23 21609 55192 385 | 57
91172 55182 1401 25 91621 5510z 230 2
91173 55187 1301 24 91625 5510z 260 {105
291173 55182 1401 26 21633 55182 450 | 28
21180 5518z 130 5 21636 55182 295 | 47
91180 55187 140 5 91645 5510z 550 | 68
91186 55187 130 | 48 91675 5518z 280 | 12




i om FOH &g
PART NUMBER INDEX

w5 lesvsvEE N BB & 5 |ervavms

P A R T Mo SECTION N 0 P AR T Mo, SECTION M Ne
91704006 5510z 260 | 42 2410403508 55187 460 2
91710001 55107 440 | 37 9410403508 55192 380! 60
91710001 55107 580 33 9410501608 5510z 510 | 55
21710001 5518z 210 ) &0 9410501608 5510z 530! 68
21710001 55192 335 | 29 92410502008 55182 210 | 86
91710002 55102 520 | 23 9410503008 55102 430 28
91710002 55107 530 | 39 9410503008 5510z 530 /103
%1727 5510z 560 | 56 9410503008 5510z 535 | 27
91733 55182 280 | 13 2410503008 55107 570 6
91748 55187 290 | 52 9410504508 55187 390 | 34
91790 5518z 280 58 2410602008 5518z 3101 30
91922 5510Z 640 | 13 9410603008 55187 280 98
91923 55107 640 | 10 9410604508 55187 110! 18
91954 55107 240 | 25 9411503000 55107 260 | 37
92110009 55107 220 ] 20 9411503000 5510z 580! 14
92116004 5510z 550 | 12 24115063000 55191 320 25
92116004 55187 730 | 41 9411503200 55107 580 | 67
92310008 5518z 710 | 25 9411503200 55192 3351 60
92504003 5510z 660 | 21 9411503200 5519z 380 | 56
9410200808 5510z 535 | 25 9411503600 55197 335 6
9410200808 5510z 570 8 9411503600 55192 380 | 51
9410201008 55102 510 | 24 2411603000 5510z 520 | 35
92410201208 55197 385 | 45 9411603200 55102 530 5
9410201408 55102 430 | 42 9411603600 55182 210 11
9410301008 55102 260} 48 9411605000 55102 565 | 25
9410301008 55107 580 | 47 2411806500 55187 450 48
9410301008 55197 360 4 9411807500 55182 450 | 34
9410301008 55197 380 | 30 9412501400 5510z 830 | 16
9410301208 5510z 510 | 21 9414161600 535182 290 | 25
9410301208 5510z 535 23 9414202014 5518z 280 11
9410301208 5510z 570 2 9415301208 55102 5401 472
9410301208 55187 210 | 18 9430040170 55182 140 | 10
9410301408 55192 335 | 61 9430040220 55187 140 11
9410301608 5510z 530 | 67 9430040230 55187 140 | 42
9410301608 5518z 210 76 9430040250 55187 140 31
9410301608 5518z 390 | 60 9430040290 55182 130 | 28
92410301608 5519z 330 7 9430040300 55182 130 30
9410301608 55197 360 | 93 9430040300 55182 140 | 35
2410301808 55102 510 | 48 9430040350 55182 130 | 15
9410301808 55187 390 | 69 9430040350 55182 140 29
9410301808 55197 3801 14 9430040400 55187 130 14
9410302008 55107 420 | 45 9430040400 55182 140 | 34
9410302008 55107 440 | 30 9430040420 55182 130 | 36
9410302008 55107 565 | 65 92430040420 55182 140 | 14
9410302008 55187 210 | 81 9430040440 55187 130 | 12
9410302508 55107 440 | 52 9430040440 55182 140 | 12
9410302508 55107 565 | 50 9430040450 5518 1301 16
9410303508 55107 430 | 14 9430040450 55182 140 30
9410400808 55102 430 56 9430040480 55182 130 | 35
9410401008 55187 370 | 32 9430040480 55187 140 | 13
92410401408 55197 360 73 430040500 55187 140 | 33
92410401808 55102 430 | 68 9430040530 55187 140 | 15
9410402008 55107 260 | 89 9430040550 551872 140 | 48
9410402008 5510z 420 | 39 9430040555 55187 130 | 47
9410402008 55197 380 | 99 9430040570 55182 130 | 45
9410402208 35102 260 1121 9430040570 55187 140 | 32
9410402508 55102 420 | 44 9430040600 55182 130 | 13
9410402508 5510z 430 | 80 9430040600 55187 140 ! 43
9410402508 55107 580 3 9430040605 55187 130! 32
9410402508 55182 460 3 9430040610 55182 140 | 49
94104025068 55197 380 | 73 9430040620 55187 130 | 46
9410402808 55107 4406 ] 25 9431060055 55187 130 | 42

—2

1




Hom &85 # 3
PART NUMBER INDEX

5 # 5 7y vES M O " 5 IV a VIS N

P A R T i SECTICN HNe P A R T No SECTION M 0.
9431060055 55182 140 52 2642041014 55182 690 21
9431060180 55182 140 | 38 9642041014 55192 335 51
9431060450 55182 1401 27 9642041014 55192 337 23
2431060500 55182 130 | 44 9642041214 5510z 830 35
9431060550 5518z 130 | 49 9642041214 55187 310 | 23
2431060610 55182 140 : 36. 2642041514 55192 360 (118
9431061000 55187 140 | 40 2642041614 5518 720 33
9431061010 5518z 130 | 24 964204201 4 55102 830 | 28
9432040150 55182 130 11 2642042514 55102 430 | 22
9432040450 55182 140 16 2642042514 5518 460 L9
9432040500 55182 130 | 33 9642042514 55197 360 | 76
9432040550 5518 130 | 17 9642043014 5510Z 650 2
9432040550 55182 140 45 2642050814 55102 430 5%
9432040600 55182 130 | 37 9642050814 55102 830 | 34
9432040600 55187 140 | 47 9642050814 5518Z 130 2
94320406700 55187 130 | 38 9642050814 55187 140 2
9432040700 55187 140 28 9642050814 55182 295 | 27
9432041200 5518z 140 | 50 9642050814 55187 410 9
9432060125 55182 130 25 2642050814 55192 360 6
95101001 -1 55187 250 30 92642051014 55102 530 134
95103010 55182 625 & 9642051014 55102 565 68
95111 55102 650 6 2642051014 5518z 310 | 48
25111 55187 460 | 47 9642051014 5518z 370 | 97
95115 55102 451 5 2642051014 55182 480 | 41
95117 5510z 430 ) 96 9642051014 55197 335 55
95117 55182 460 | 55 96420051014 55197 630 1
95117 55192 360} 19 9642051208 551807 565 | 49
25118 55182 710 29 9642051214 5510z 2460 25
295118 55182 7280 | 15 9642051214 55187 460 5
95119 55192 360 | 18 92642051214 5548z 730 | 10
295321001 55192 380 7 9642051214 55182 740 20
95332002 55182 610 37 2642051214 55192 115 4
25511001 5518z 620 | 10 9642051214 55197 335 | 97
9642030414 55192 385 48 2642051514 55187 410 1
9642030514 55182 710} 26 9642051614 L5187 390 ¢ 42
0642030514 58197 337 11 0642051614 55192 335 1
2642030614 551027 540 | 54 9642051614 5519z 360 30
9642030614 55182 680 1 9642052014 55182 280 24
9642030814 55102 530 |109 9642052014 5518z 3740 14
9642031214 5518z 730 61 9642052514 5519z 320 33
9642031414 55187 410 | 12 9642060814 55107 430 7
96420314614 55182 720 11 9642061014 5518z 730 56
2642031414 5518z 730 6 9642061014 55192 320 6
9642031414 55187 740 16 92642061014 55192 360 | 71
0642031614 55187 710 | 27 2642061014 55192 380 | 54
2642032014 55187 450 61 2642061214 £5182 370 36
9642032514 55187 295|114 90642061214 5519z 320 | 26
9642032514 551927 360 21 2642061214 55192 360 95
9642033014 55197 360 (117 9642061414 55182 110 54
064204041 4 55187 210 | 84 9648030614 55182 730 2
0642040414 55997 337 1 2648030814 55182 720 22
0642040514 5510z 260 43 9648031014 55182 730 1
9642040614 5518z 280 91 9648031214 55182 290 10
9642040614 5518z 290 20 2648031814 5510z 430 | 61
92642040614 55182 370 43 9648040814 55102 565 51
9642040614 55192 337 52 9648041414 55187 390 | 46
26542040614 55192 360 14 2648050814 55107 530 | 83
0642040814 5510z 260 58 9648051014 5510z 240 19
96420460814 55197 340 |119 9648051014 55107 440 | 59
9642041014 55102 565 57 2648051014 55182 450 | 30
0642041014 55182 625 5 2648051014 55182 480 | 32
9642041014 55187 680 | 19 9648051014 55187 690 5




BB
'PART

H 5 %

51

NUMBER INDEX

won # 5

P A R T

vy VRS
SECTION M

9648051014
92648051214
92648051214
92648051214
9648051214
2648051614
9648051614
9648051614
9648052014
9648052014
9648053014
2648060814
9648061208
9648061214
9643061214
9648061214
9648061214
92648061614
2648061614
9648082514
9649040808
9649040808
2649040808
9649051008
2649051008
9649051208
2649061208
2650052014
9650052014
926519

92652030607
9652031207
9652040607
9652040607
9652040807
9652040807
9652041014
9652050807
9652050807
9652050807
9652050807
9652051003
9652051007
96559

96560

96560

96560

9660030014
92660030014
9660030014
9660030014
2660030014
9660030014
92660030014
2660040014
2660040014
9660040014
9660040014
2660040014
9660040014
2660040014
9660040014

5519z
5510z
5510z
5510z
551812
55102
5510z
5510z
5510z
551812
25102
5518z
55182
55102
5510z
55182
5518z
55102
55182
55182
551862
55102
55102
55102
55182
55102
5518z
551812
551912
55182
55182
55182
551812
2531812
55102
55182
551812
551812
351812
55192
551912
55182
55187
5518z
55182
55182
551912
55102
55102
551812
5518z
55182
551912
55192
55102
55102
551012
5510z
55181z
551812
55182
55182

380
535
560
565
460
420
530
550
565
460
420
390
450
220
530
250
295
650
460
390
220
230
430
420
110
230
280
390
330
610
730
610
710
720
430
730
390
710
720
115
360
110
730
610
610
690
115
430
830
410
720
730
360
380
440
520
530
580
650
210
295
310

5
Mo

7y RS
SECTION Mg

No.

W& &

Mo P Amlri T
93 9660040014
29 9660040014
36 9660040014
1 9660040014
38 9660050014
5 9660050014
79 9660050014
38 9660050014
20 9660050014
23 9660050014
41 9660050014
4 9660050014
44 9660060014
10 9660060014
114 9660060014
9 9660060014
49 9660060014
20 9660060014
12 9660060014
48 9660060014
26 9660060014
31 9660060014
4 9660060014
2 9660060014
22 9660060014
37 9660060014
46 9660060014
74 9660060014
2 9660060014
10 9660060014
20 9660060014
35 9660060014
13 9660060014
39 9660080014
81 9660080014
22 9660080014
66 9660080014
2 9660080014
1 9660080014
7 9660080014
104 9660080014
3 9660080014
31 9660080014
7 9660080014
6 9660080014
9 9660080014
8 9660080014
65 9660080014
13 9660080014
7 9660080014
7 9660080014
59 9660080014
46 9660080014
6 9660080014
39 9660080014
1 966008001 4
47 9660100008
39 9660100014
27 966010001 4
63 9660100014
95 9660100014
18 9660100014

5518z
55182z
55192
5519z
55102
55102
551012
551812
55182
55182
55192
5519z
5510z
5510z
551012
5510z
55102
5510z
55102
55102
55102
5510z
55102z
55182
55182
55182z
55182
55182z
55182
551912
551912
55191z
55192
5510z
551072
55102
5510z
5510z
5510z
5510z
5518z
551012
5510z
5518z
55182
55182
55182
551872
552182
55182
551812
551912
551912
551912
55192
551912
55182
5510z
55102
55122
25192
55192

690
720
335
360
260
440
530
460
480
730
335
630
240
260
420
430
440
470
210
520
540
580
650
130
140
390
450
460
4380
335
337
360
385
220
230
260
430
520
530
535
550
570
580
210
250
280
290
295
370
390
450
335
337
360
280
385
295
530
560
270
335
360

24
29
33
42
39

53
31
20
43
4t

19

27
56
16

40
27
46
25
27
18

42
16
49
23
40
15
24
36
39
85
36
12
19
22
80

69

13
73
58
56
40
106
22
92
14

29
16
69
13

36
110




M om &5 % H
PART NUMBER INDEYX

W & T 5 | krvavES W oW ® 5 | trvavES N

P A R T M |SECTION M ‘ P ART e |SECTION No|
2660100014 55197 380 | 20 9670051008 55102 220 14
266010001 4 55197 385 | 15 9670051008 55102 230 | 45
2660120014 55107 260 5 2670051008 55102 240 9
92660120014 55102 550 | 65 9670051008 55102 4201 14
2660120014 55102 560 8 9670051008 55107 430 1
2660120014 55102 565 | 40 9670051008 55102 470 3
0660120014 5518z 210 ¢ 97 9670051008 5518z 110 9
0660120014 55187 280 9 9670051008 551827 210 | 12
2660120014 55187 295 | 23 2670051008 55187 290 | 16
2660120014 55187 310 | 52 9670051008 55187 295 1115
92660120014 55182 390 | 28 9670051008 55187 310 ¢ 21
2660160014 5518z 110 39 2670051008 55182 450 | 55
2660160014 55187 310 | 37 9670051008 55182 460 | 50
2660160014 55187 450 9 9670051008 55182 480 | 43
06613~ 55102 430 | 63 9670051008 55182 710 | 40
2662060014 5510z 260 88 2670051008 55182 720 45
2662060014 5510z 510 | 54 9670051008 55181 730 | 26
9662080014 5510z 260 31 2670051008 55192 115 21
9662080014 55102 420 ] 58 2670051008 55192 330 | 14
2662080014 5510z 550 | 57 9670051008 55197 335 | 75
9662080014 55187 460 | 28 9670051008 55197 360 114
92662100014 55187 680 10 9670051201 55107 540 10
2662120014 55182 280 | 10 9670051201 55197 385 | 33
9670030608 55192 115 50 2670051208 5510z 260 15
9670030608 55197 335 | 66 2670051208 55107 44010 19
9670031208 5518z 290 | 40 92670051208 5510Z 520 | 36
96470031208 55197 380 13 9670051208 55102 530 6
9670031608 55182 290 | 33 2670051208 55102 540 84
2670031608 55197 380 | 21 2670051208 55107 550 | 31
9670040608 55187 295 {103 2670051208 5518z 110 | 28
2670040608 55187 625 1 2470051208 55182 210 49
26700403808 55907 220 4 92670051208 55182 370 | &5
92670040808 5510z 240 1 30 92470051208 5518z 390 | 61
92670040808 55107 260 | 75 2670051208 55187 450 | 49
2670040808 5510z 520 3 9670051208 55187 460 | 34
2670040808 55167 530 | 40 9670051208 55182 610 25
92670040808 5510z 540 | 52 92670051208 55187 690 6
92670041008 55102 430 | 71 9670051208 55182 740 | 25
9670041008 55107 440 44 9670051208 551972 3201 12
9670041008 5510z 580 | 30 9670051208 55197 337 | 34
9670041008 55187 210 | 70 2670051208 55192 385 | 22
2670041008 5519z 1151 63 | 9670051508 55121 270 | 27
2670041008 55192 335 | 25 .| 9670051608 551072 120 7
9670041208 55102 260 (116 9670051608 5510Z 220 | 31
9670041208 55182 295 | 92 9670051608 55107 230 )| 24
9670041208 55187 625 3 9670051608 55102 260 | 83
9670050608 55102 540 | 38 2670051608 5510z 550 | 25
2670050608 55187 290 | 42 9670051608 55122 270 | 12
9670050608 55192 115 | 49 9670051608 5518z 295 20
2670050801 55102 540 | 34 2670051608 55187 3101 63
9670050808 55107 240 ! 38 9670051608 55182 370} 25
9670050808 55107 540 | 67 9670051608 55187 460 | 45
9670050808 5510z 550 6 2670051608 55187 690 : 31
9670050808 55107 560 | 2% 9670051608 55192 360 M0é
2670050808 55107 565 34 9670051808 5510z 470 ] 24
0670050808 55187 110 | 34 96706052001 5510Z 5301 76
9670050808 55187 290 | 45 946700520681 55187 290 7
9670050808 55187 690 3 2670052008 5510z 530! 32
2670050808 55182 720! 12 9670052008 5510z 830 15
9670050808 55187 730 39 2670052008 55187 210 | 53
9670050808 55197 115 | 61 9670052008 55182 460 ) 53
9670051001 55107 5301|106 9670052208 55102 430 | 89




—

oW F OB # 3
X

PART NUMBER INDE
r

B F OB |wrvarEks . G |krvavrEe

P AR T M |[SECTION M| M P AR T N |SEcTioN M| N
9670052508 55107 510 | 29 2670061608 55187 250 24
9670052508 5510z 520 | 11 9670061608 55182 280 | 80
2670052508 55107 535 | 17 9670061608 5518z 290 6
2670052508 55107z 570 4 2670061608 55182 370 73
9470052508 55187 460! 43 9670061608 55182 390 | 22
2670052508 55197 360 | 66 9670061608 55187 480 | 13
92670053008 5518z 110 11 9670061608 55187 625 | 15
96700853008 55187 310 2 2670061608 55182 690 ] 12
9670053508 5510z 260 70 9670061608 5518z 710 | 35
9670053508 5510z 5701 25 9670061608 55187 720 | 24
9670060808 55187 410 | 43 2670061608 55197 3351 10
9670061008 - |5510Z 535 1 9670061608 55197 360 | 23
9670061008 55102 540 | 68 9670061608 55192 380 | 78
9670061008 55107 580 | 27 9670062008 3510z 220 1
2670061008 55107 565 | 10 2670062008 5510z 2301 12
2670061008 55182 110 | 16 2670062008 55102 420 8
9670061008 55187 250 | 33 9670062008 5510z 470 | 15
670061008 55187 310 | 25 9670062008 55180z 510 : 32
2670061008 55182 370 : 66 9670062008 55107 540 77
9670061008 55187 480 | 37 2670862008 551027 560 33
2670061008 55187 690 11 2670062008 5510z 580 | 59
2670061008 55187 710 8 9670062008 5512z 270 9
9670061008 5518z 720 3 2670062008 55182 130 53
2670061201 55107 540 ¢ 16 9670062008 55182 210 | 25
9670061201 5518z 370 | 39 92670062008 55187 280 | 76
9670061208 55102 440 | 38 9670062008 55182 290 3
9670061208 5510z 510 16 9670062008 55181 295 | 34
9670061208 5510z 520 | 50 9670062008 55182 410 | 38
29670061208 55107 540 ¢ 19 9670062008 55197 330 9
9670061208 5510z 550 79 9670062008 55192 335|100
9670061208 5510z 570 | 18 9670062208 5510z 220 | 56
2670061208 5510z 580 | 37 9670062208 5510z 260 | 95
2670061208 55107 650 1 92670062208 55197 360 | 36
92670061208 5510z 830 : 10 9670062508 55102 220 | 47
9670061208 5518z 110 | 31 9670062508 55102 420 | 19
9670061208 55187 130 21 2670062508 55107 430 | 30
9670061208 55187 140 | 22 2670062508 55107 440 | 12
9670061208 5518z 210 | &2 2670062508 55102 520 (999
2670061208 5518z 290 | 98 9670062508 55102 530 | 96
9670061208 5518z 295 1 10 9670062508 5510z 550 22
9670061208 55187 390 15 9670062508 5510z 565 | 22
9670061208 55187 410 | 32 9670062508 5510z 580 4
9670061208 55182 450 | 36 9670062508 55182 130 | 41
Q670061208 55187 480 | 15 2670062508 55182 140 | 3¢9
92670061208 5518z 610 | 29 9670062508 5518 210! 78
9670061208 55182 680 | 12 9670062508 55187 310 | 26
9670061208 55197 115, 11 9670062508 5518z 370 | 79
9670061208 5519z 330 | 20 9670062508 55182 390 71
9670061208 55197 380 8 2670062508 55182 450 7
2670061408 55102 430 | 46 2670062508 55187 625 9
9670061608 5510z 220 5 9670062508 5519z 3301 25
9670061608 5510z 230 | 17 26700630068 55107 220 | 43
2670061608 559102 240 | 32 9670063008 5510z 230 6
9670061608 55102 420 7 670063008 5510z 510 1
9670061608 55102 430 | 34 9670063008 55102 540 15
9670061608 55102 470 25 9670063008 55187 110 1
9670061608 5510z 510 5 2670063008 55187 210 |104
2670061608 5510z 540 | 81 9670063008 55187 250 ¢ 23
9670061608 55180z 550 3 9670063008 55187 410 50
9670061608 55107 565 | 44 2670063008 55187 746G 13
9670061608 55102 580 | 53 2670063008 55191 360 (112
9670061608 5512z 270 28 9670063508 55102 230 | 49

——25 —



T = - S 1 |
PART NUMBER INDEX

oS ' v | krvarEE " H 5 #&F B krvavES N

P A R T Na SECTION #Ha P AR T o, SECTION No 0
9670063508 55102 420 | 48 9670082508 55127 270 | 24
9670063508 5510z 510 | 13 9670082508 55187 210 |110
9670063508 55102 540 | 14 9670082508 5518z 280 | 29
2670063508 5510z 550 | 23 9670082508 55187 290 | 64
9670063508 55107 580 1 9670082508 55187 295 [
9670063508 55182 210 | 23 9670082508 55187 310 | 29
9670063508 55182 290 | 97 9670082508 55187 390 | 19
9670063508 55182 310 | 58 9670083008 55102 220 | 60
9670063508 55182 390 | 13 9670083008 55102 580 | 62
9670063508 55192 335 | 34 9670083008 55187 110 8
9670064008 5510z 120 8 9670083008 5518z 310 | 13
9670064008 55102 230 | 53 9670083008 55187 450 | 20
2670064008 55102 430 | 53 9670083008 55182 730 | 27
9670064008 55102 510 11 9670083008 55197 335 (103
20670064008 55102 580} 51 92670083508 55102 220 | 22
9670064008 55182 130, 19 9670083508 55127 270 19
9670064008 55182 140! 23 9670083508 55187 250 6
9670064008 551827 290 1 9670083508 55182 290 5
9670064008 55182 370 | 71 9670084008 55102 120 4
9670064008 5518Z 410 | 51 9670084008 5510z 240! 35
9670064008 55182 460 | 58 9670084008 55107 42014 28
9670064008 55187 740 30 2670084008 5518Z 110 6
9670064508 55102 260 4 92670084008 55182 295 | 79
9670064508 55102 440 | 51 9670084008 55182 410 g
9670064508 55107 540 | 72 9670084008 55182 48D | 16
9670064508 55187 295|108 9670084508 5510z 120 2
9670064508 55497 320 | 19 9670084508 55102 260 | 97
9670064508 55197 360 | 89 9670085008 55187 280 | 53
9670065008 55187 295 3 9670085008 55182 390 |104
9670065008 55197 380 | 66 9670085008 55192 380 | 65
9670065508 5510z 230 | 19 92670085508 55102 430 | 35
9670065508 55107 550 | 47 9670085508 55182 280 | 14
2670065508 5518z 370 | 57 9670086008 5518z 210 (109
9670065508 55182 450 | 25 9670086508 55182 390 (105
9670068008 5510z 2320 | 56 2670102508 55182 410 19
9670081008 55182 740 | 14 9670103008 5518z 120 5
9670081208 55107 560 | 34 9670103008 55102 240 | 48
9670081208 55182 295 (105 9670103008 5510Z 560 | 54
9670081208 55197 115 | 10 9670103008 55182 110 7
9670081601 55187 370 | 27 9670104508 55107 560 | 53
9670081608 55107 12401 10 9670105008 558182 110 | 44
9670081608 55102 540 | 37 9670121608 55187 310 | 60
9670081608 5510Z 550 1 9670122008 55187 310 1
9670081608 55182 250 | 27 9670122508 5518z 310 | 16
9670081608 55182 290 | 31 9670122508 551927 320 | 36
9670081608 5518z 410 | 15 9670123008 5510Z 560 | 55
9670081608 55187 450 1 9670123008 55187 110 | 48
9670081608 55187 480 | 38 9670123008 5518z 310 3
9670081608 55187 680 | 15 9670124508 55182 110 | 49
9670081608 55192 115 | 51 9670125008 5518z 310 | 33
92670082008 5510z 560 | 44 92670126008 55182 310 | 39
9670082008 55187 280 | 30 9672052514 551992 335 | 45
9670082008 55187 295 [106 9672061214 55182 290 | 54
9670082008 55187 310 4 9672061214 55182 450 | 19
94670082008 55187 410 | 20 9672061614 55102 510 | 56
9670082008 55182 450 6 9672061614 55192 320 | 16
9670082008 55182 480 | 53 9672062508 5510z 220 | 52
9670082008 55182 690 | 25 9672062514 55187 280 63
9670082008 55197 380 | 97 9672062514 5518Z 295 38
9670082208 55107 120 | 11 9672062514 55197 337 25
9670082508 55107 230 8 9672063008 5518Z 2801 40
9670082508 55102 560 12 9672066014 55187 390 86




I S T 1
PART NUMBER INDEX

B & F OB wrv,uEs #H OB F 5 erva.rED

P AR T M |SECTioN m| M P AR T M | SECTION pp| Mo
9672081014 55192 115 ] 64 2684061008 5518z 280 52
9672081208 55102 540 | 63 9684061208 55102 510 40
92672081608 5510z 220 | 18 2684081008 55192 115 54
9672081614 5510z 240 ] 39 92684081208 5518z 280 | 62
9672081614 55182 295 15 9684083508 55182 290 | 77
92672082008 55197 335 | &5 9686040508 55187 480 8
9672082014 55192 330} 23 9686061608 55107 510 | 52
9672083014 55182 450 | 21 2686061808 5510z 510 27
9672083508 55102 230 32 2686062508 55182 450 | 41
2672083508 55197 320! 32 9686082508 5510z 260 | 84
9672084014 55187 450 | 23 9710030008 55107 430 64
9672085508 55187 210 4 9710030008 55107 530|110
9672106514 55182 680 11 2710030008 55187 295|116
9672125514 55182 390 {103 9710030008 55182 410 8
9680050608 55907 470 | 10 710030008 55182 450 | 60
9680051008 . |5518Z 290 | 49 9710030008 55182 710 | 28
26800460608 5510Z 540 | 21 2710030008 55987 720 8
9680060608 55108z 650 | 10 9710030008 551827 730 7
9680060608 5518z 290 | 80 9710030008 55182 7401 17
9680060808 35187 250 29 9710030008 55197 337 | 10
9680080808 5518z 370 | 31 9710030008 55192 360 20
2682050608 55102 430 | 79 2710030008 55197 385 ) 47
96840 55187 6101 13 9710040008 551027 260 45
9684040408 55182 210 | 92 9710040008 55102 430 82
9684040608 55187 480 | 10 9710040008 55102 440 | 40
9684050508 5518z 430 6 9710040008 5510z 520 2
92684050508 55102 440 17 9710040008 55107 530 46
2684050508 55102 520 (A 9710040008 55107 565 58
9684050508 5510z 530|113 710040008 55107 580 | 38
9684050508 55102 565 | 64 710040008 55102 650 3
9684050508 5510z 580 | 17 9710040008 55107 830 | 36
9684050508 5518z 210 | 34 9710040008 55187 210 | 64
9684050508 55187 390 | 54 9710040008 55187 280 97
2684050508 55182 450 | 50 9710040008 55182 290 13
9684050508 5598z 720 4 9710040008 55187 295 | 94
9684050508 55182 730 | 17 2710040008 55182 3101 19
92684050508 55182 740 8 9710040008 55187 460 | 48
92684050508 5519z 320 | 10 9710040008 55187 680 | 18
9684050508 55197 335 13 9710040008 55182 690 23
9684050508 55197 360 34 9710040008 5518z 720 | 30
9684050508 55197 380 | 53 2710040008 55192 335 | 32
26834050608 5510z 5320 ] 81 9710040008 55192 337 | 22
2684050608 5510z 650 | 31 9710040008 55197 360 | 13
9684050608 55182 290 | 17 9710040014 55192 360 1120
9684050608 55187 390 | 53 2710050008 55102 260 28
9684060608 55107 260 | 64 9710050008 55107 430 33
2684060608 55102 420 | 16 9710050008 55102 440 7
2684060608 5510z 470 7 ¢710050008 55102 530 120
2684060608 5510z 530 | 92 9710050008 55107 565 | 67
9684060608 55102 550 | 20 9710050008 551072 8301 33
9684060608 5510z 560 | 22 9710050008 55187 280 95
92684060608 55127 270 2 9710050008 5518z 410 2
2684060608 55187 280 | 23 e710050008 551827 460 4
9684060608 55187 290 a4 9710050008 525182 730 11
9684060608 55182 295 | 11 2710050008 S5187 740 | 21
9684060608 5518z 370! 82 9710050008 55197 115 40
92684060608 . |55182 450 | 26 9710050008 55197 335 2
2684060608 55197 320 4 9710050008 5519z 340 29
9684060608 55197 360 | 84 e710050008 55197 630 2
9684060608 55197 385 | 51 9710060008 5510z 220 53
2684060808 55182 295 | 50 9710060008 55102 240 2
9684061008 55102 220 17 9710060008 5510z 260 18




W o om ' OF % g
PART NUMBER INDEX

mn B & 5 oy s EE Mo wmoR w5 R N
P A R T No |SECTION M - P A R T i |SECTION M| M
9710060008 551027 430 8 9710120008 55182 210 | 946
9710060008 55107 440 | 55 97101260008 55182 280 (104
9710060008 55107 470 | 17 9710120008 55187 295 | 24
9710060008 55107 540 | 26 9710120008 55182 310 | 11
27100600808 5510z 580 | 83 9710120008 55182 390 | 29
9710060008 55102 650 17 9710160008 55182 4501 10
9710060008 55107 830 9 27125 55187 620 | 22
2710060008 5518z 110 | 55 2716030014 55187 295 (117
19710060008 55182 130 | 26 9716030014 55187 680D &
9710060008 5518z 140 | 19 9716030014 5518z 730 8
9710060008 5518z 250 | 25 9716030014 55187 740 18
2710060008 55187 280 | 64 9716040014 551027 430 21
9710060008 55187 295 | 39 9716040014 55107 565 59
2710060008 55182 390 | 10 9716040014 55107 450 | 28
2710060008 55187 450 | 18 9716040014 55187 280+ 93
9710060008 55182 460 | 15 2716040014 5518z 370 | 44
9710060008 55182 480 50 2716040014 5518z 680 | 21
9710060008 55182 625 | 10 9716040014 55182 690 | 22
9710060008 55187 680 | 22 9716040014 5518z 720 | 31
9710060008 5518z 730 | 55 9716040014 551972 337 2
9710060008 5519z 3201 17 2716050014 5510z 530 | 48
9710060008 55192 335 24 9716050014 55107 560 | 26
9710060008 55192 360 | 16 9716050014 55107 565 | 66
9710060008 55197 380 9 9716050014 551082 830 | 32
9710060008 5519z 385 | 40 9716050014 55187 295 | 28
9710080008 5510z 220 | 37 29716050014 55187 460 | 54
9710080008 55102 230 | 33 9716050014 5518z 720 13
9710080008 5510z 260 | 98 9716050014 55187 730 12
20710080008 5510z 520 | 13 9716050014 58187 7401 22
9710080008 55102 530 29 9716050014 55197 115 39
9710080008 5510z 535 | 39 9716050014 55192 335 | 96
9710080008 55102 550 | 14 9716060014 5510z 2207 54
9710080008 5510z 570 | 12 9716060014 5510z 230 | 11
9710080008 5510z 580 | 70 9716060014 55107 430 Q9
e710080008 55102 650 | 14 9716060014 55107 520 | 21
9710080008 55187 210 2 2716060014 55107 530 36
9710080008 55187 250 | 14 9716060014 55102 650 | 23
9710080008 55182 280 | 72 9716060014 55187 110 | 56
9710080008 5518z 290 | 59 92716060014 55187 250 | 24
971040840008 55182 295 | 55 2716060014 55182 280 ;| 41
0710080008 55187 4101} 16 9716060014 55187 295 40
9710080008 55182 450 2 9716060014 55187 310 : 43
9710080008 55182 460 | 27 9716060014 5518z 3701 67
9710080008 55197 115 | 65 9716060014 55187 3901 58
9710080008 55197 330 24 9716060014 55187 4601 14
o710080008 - 55197 335 | 64 9716060014 55182 4801 51
9710080008 55192 33741 15 9716060014 5518 680! 20
29710080008 55197 360 2 9716060014 5519z 320 7
9710080008 55197 3280 | 28 9716060014 55197 360 | 70
9710080008 551927 385 | 17 20716060014 5519z 380 | 10
9710100008 55102 530 | 14 9716080014 55102 230 7
971010000828 55107 560 2 2716080014 55102 420 | 57
9710100008 551221 270 & 2716080014 55102 530 | &7
9710100008 55187 295 70 9716080014 55102 550 | 56
9710100008 55197 335 | 37 9716080014 5518z 210 5
2710100008 55197 360 {109 9716080014 5518 250 | 28
29710100008 55197 380 | 19 9716080014 55182 290 | 74
97101000083 55197 385 14 9716080014 55182 295 | 66
9710120008 5518z 2460 & 9716080014 55182 390 | 18
97101200408 5510z 550 | 64 2716080014 55187 450 2
2710120008 55107 560 7 9716080014 55197 335 | 63
9710120008 55102 565 | 39 9716100014 55187 680 8




B m F " % g
PART NUMBER INDEX

BB OR 5 wrvarED R F 5 krvarR/E

P AR T SECTION Na No P AR T No SECTION N R,
9716100014 55197 380! 98 9721100008 5519z 360 | 39
9716120014 55187 310 15 ev21100008 55197 380 | 18
9716120014 5518z 390 81 9721100008 55192 385 52
97190 55182 620 7 9721120008 55102 2601 13
97192 55182 620 6 9721120008 5510z 530 89
97201 55182 620 | 20 9721120008 55187 210 | 93
97202 5518z 620 | 21 9721120008 55182 290 | 86
e721030008 55102 430 1 91 9721120008 5518z 390! 80
9721030008 55187 290 28 9721150008 5510z 530 25
9721030008 55187 295 82 9721150008 5510Z 550 | 75
9721030050 55107 530 127 9721150008 5510z 580 | 73
9721040008 5510z 520 2?2 9721150008 5518z 290 | 70
9721040008 55107 530, 37 9721150008 55187 370 81
9721040008 55107 580 | 24 9722100008 55197 360 | 68
9721040008 55187 210 | 42 9722120008 551827 210 {102
9721040008 55182 370 1 9722120008 55182 295 | 59
9721040008 55187 740 1 9722140008 5519z 335 71
9721040008 55192 360 | 61 9722150008 55187 280 20
9721050008 55107 260 {108 9722150008 5518z 370 | 90
9721050008 55102 430 | 37 9722150008 55197 360 | 94
97210350008 55107 47010 21 9722200008 55102 565 | 13
9721050008 55187 370 77 9722200008 55182 295 | 67
9721050008 55197 335 | 43 9722250008 55187 295 3
9721050008 55197 360 | 63 9722300008 55187 280 | 88
9721060008 5512z 270 | 16 9722300008 55182 690 15
9721060008 5518z 390 | 92 9722300008 55192 115 | 19
9721070008 55102 220 &4 9722350008 55187 280 | 49
9721070008 5510z 230 13 9722350008 5518z 295 (109
2721070008 5510z 260 11 9723180008 55107 660 9
9721070008 5510z 420 | 51 9723240008 55107 260 (106
g721070008 55107 440 | 20 9723280008 55197 360 (102
2721070008 55102 520! 25 9723350008 55102 560 | 29
9721070008 551027 530 1 9723350008 5518z 250 | 17
9721070008 5510z 550 | 58 9723370008 5510Z 565 | 15
9721078008 5510 565 | 61 9723420008 55187 450 | 14
9721070008 5510z 580 | 12 9723620008 55107 560 | 38
9721070008 5518z 210! 16 9723720008 5510z 230 1
9721070008 5518z 370 | 49 97253 55187 620 | 23
9721070008 55187 740 6 97324 55107 430 17
9721070008 55197 320 15 97603 55197 360 | 74
9721070008 55197 3351 83 27606-1 55107 520 6
9721070008 5519z 360 | 57 97606~ 55107 530 | 42
9721070008 55197 380 1 97630 55107 44010 43
2721070008 55192 385 2 97630 55187 210| 69
9721080008 55107 520 | 49 97632 55107 580! 34
9721080008 5510Z 530 |135 97632 55187 295 | 93
9721080008 5510z 550 67 97632 55197 335 | 25
721080008 55107 830 2 97729-1 55187 625 8
9721080008 5518z 290 85 97812 55187 295 (118
9721080008 55187 390 36 97812 55182 450 59
9721080008 55187 460 36 97823 55182 290 | 35
9721100008 55102z 260 | 67 97828 5518z 290 8
9721100008 55102 420 | 35 97835 55182 290 | 39
9721100008 55102 4301 58 97837 55197 385 | 46
9721100008 551027 520 | 17 97864 55187 610 | 26
9721100008 55107 530 23 97865 5518z 610| 17
9721100008 55107 550 11 97974 5518z 110 | 52
9721100008 5510z 560 | 18 9830300Q2-1 55187 710 | 30
9721100008 55102 580 | 56 98303002-1 55182 720 | 16
9721100008 5518z 210 | 22 98303002-1 55187 730 9
9721100008 55187 370 | 47 98303002~1 55187 740 | 19
9721100008 55192 335 | 49 98328001 55182 610 4




wom EF 5
PART NUMBER
T N F 5 lkrsvavES Mo g Iy e YRS "
P AR T M |SECTION Ma P A SECTION No| M@
28328002 55187 610 | 34
98328003 551821 610 3
98328004 55187 610 5
98332005 55187 610 | 33
283320012 55187 610 9
98332013 55182 610 | 31
98338005 55187 610 1
98338006 55187 &10 | 27
98338007 55187 610 2
98343001 55187 610 ] 18
98343004 55187 610 28
98504003 55187 620 | 11
98705013 55187 620 19
08737 55182 62061 12
08799 55187 610 22
983804 5518z 710 | 11
98804 551827 720 | 44
98921001 55187 610 36
98935044 55187 425 13
28939 551827 620 8
28943006 55102 640 6
98945008 55102 650 | 30
29301003 55187 620 | 15
9308001 5518z 625 7
99647 5518 610 | 12
99711005 551972 630 6
99776 55187 625 6
Q9777 5518z 620 16
999238 551821 620 17
99933 5518z 620 | 18
99938 5518z 610 | 11
99943 55102 830 27
99953 55182 310 | 22
99957 5519z 630 10
99959 55182 410! 11
99960 5518z 4101 13




